
No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Prabira Das   S/o 

Krushna Chandra Das
1 3200 3200

2
Lekhani Pradhan  S/o  

Bhramara Pradhan
1 3200 3200

3
Pratima Parida  W/o 

Sankara Parida
1 3200 3200

4
Rama Nayak  S/o  

Hajari Nayak 
1 3200 3200

5
Daitari Nayak  S/o  

Hajari Nayak
1 3200 3200

6
Pramila Nayak  W/o 

Bidyadhara nayak 
1 3200 3200

7
Krushna Nayak S/o           

Das Nayak 
1 3200 3200

7 22400 22400

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village

Name of the 

Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Bharatapur



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Bhikari Pradhan S/o  Aduta Pradhan 1 3200 3200

2 Bauribandhu Pradhan S/o  Aduta 1 3200 3200

3 Prafulla Jena S/o   Laxmidhara Jena 1 3200 3200

4 Rama Nayak  S/o  Hajari Nayak 1 3200 3200

5 Charan Pradhan S/o  Rankanatha 1 3200 3200

6 Bhikari Das S/o   Anata Charan das 1 3200 3200

7 Sarat Chandra Pradhan S/o  1 3200 3200

8 Gundicha Sahu S/o   Gaji Sahu 1 3200 3200

9 Bichitra Sahu S/o   Baji Sahu 1 3200 3200

10 Sura Sahu S/o   Baji Sahu 1 3200 3200

11 Dushasana Sahu S/o   Banchanidhi 1 3200 3200

12 Kashi Sahu S/o   Lingaraj Sahu 1 3200 3200

13 Ramesh Sahu S/o Antaryami Sahu 1 3200 3200

14 Rama  Maharana S/o  Aintha 1 3200 3200

15 Subash maharana S/o   Hadu 1 3200 3200

16 jagarnath Pradhan S/o   Lochana 1 3200 3200

17 Pramoda Pradhan S/o   Lochana 1 3200 3200

18 Rabindra Pradhan S/o Biswambara 1 3200 3200

19 Makadama Pradhan S/o Panchanana 1 3200 3200

20 Kishore Pradhan S/o Panchanana 1 3200 3200

21 Sagara Pradhan S/o Panchanana 1 3200 3200

22 Bhanumati Das W/o Brajakishore Das 1 3200 3200

23 Rubi Das w/o Jagarnatha Das 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Tota



24 Anatha Palei S/o Bhagabata Palei 1 3200 3200

25 Trinatha Sahoo S/o Panchanan Sahoo 1 3200 3200

26 Gagana Pradhan S/o  Bhramarabara 1 3200 3200

27 Pradeep Pradhan Bhimsen Pradhan 1 3200 3200

28 Banchanidhi Pradhan S/o Chintamani 1 3200 3200

29 Pramoda Das S/o  Krushna Chandra 1 3200 3200

30 Guru Muduli S/o Jogi Muduli 1 3200 3200

31 Rabindranath Pradhan  S/o Keshaba 1 3200 3200

32 Pandaba Muduli S/o  Krushna Chandra 1 3200 3200

33 Chandana Sahu S/o  manguli Sahu 1 3200 3200

34 Ashutosh jena S/o  Gouri Sankara Jena 1 3200 3200

35 Mangaraja Muduli S/o Khaytra Muduli 1 3200 3200

36 Sudam Muduli S/o  Achuta Muduli 1 3200 3200

37 Radhamani Biswal W/o  Pabana 1 3200 3200

38 Nirakara Panda S/o 1 3200 3200

39 Manju Pradhan W/O 1 3200 3200

40 Basanti Pradhan W/o Trinath Pradhan 1 3200 3200

41 Anusaya Chhatoi W/O Tuku Pradhan 1 3200 3200

42 Dipti Ranjan Das S/oPravas Chandra 1 3200 3200

42 134400 134400Total

Tota



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Jhadu Nayak S/O Chanda Nayak 1 3200 3200

2 Mamata Nayak W/o ajuara Nayak 1 3200 3200

3 Alok Nayak S/o Pramod Nayak 1 3200 3200

4 Sanjiba Nayak W/o Pramoda nayak 1 3200 3200

5 Rasmita Nayak S/o Sankara Nayak 1 3200 3200

6 Uma nayak S/o Pramoda nayak 1 3200 3200

7 Bhabani Nayak S/o Purusatama 1 3200 3200

8 Khanu Nayak S/o Bharamara nayak 1 3200 3200

9 Nishamani nayak W/o Gobindra 1 3200 3200

10 Bhobani nayak S/o Ananta Nayak 1 3200 3200

11 Pabani Nayak W/O Kulamani nayak 1 3200 3200

12 Amara Nayak S/O  Bijaya Nayak 1 3200 3200

13 Gopal Nayak S/O  Gadadhara Nayak 1 3200 3200

14 Rabindra Nayak S/O  Gadadhara 1 3200 3200

15 Basanta Nayak S/O  Gadadhara 1 3200 3200

16 Ranjana Nayak W/O Jaladhara Nayak 1 3200 3200

17 Baikuntha Nayak S/O Aintha Nayak 1 3200 3200

18 Ratnakara Nayak S/O Jhadu Nayak 1 3200 3200

19 Kishore Nayak S/O Jhadu Nayak 1 3200 3200

20 Bhagaban nayak S/O  Sudam Nayak 1 3200 3200

21 Trinath nayak S/O  Sudam Nayak 1 3200 3200

22 Manu Nayak S/O   Bharamara Nayak 1 3200 3200

23 Rabi Nayak S/O   Raju Nayak 1 3200 3200

24 Pradip Nayak S/O   Raju Nayak 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI
Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- 

per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Patrapur



25 Guru Nayak S/O   Raju Nayak 1 3200 3200

26 Badal Nayak S/O  Rabi nayak 1 3200 3200

27 Madhaba nayak  S/O Matia Nayak 1 3200 3200

28 Jadu nayak  S/O Matia Nayak 1 3200 3200

29 Buli Bewa W/O Matia Nayak 1 3200 3200

30 Prabasini nayak  W/O Duryadhana 1 3200 3200

31 Rohita Nayak  S/O Benu Nayak 1 3200 3200

32 Kelu Nayak  S/O  Bansi Nayak 1 3200 3200

33 Dibakara Nayak  S/O  Rama Nayak 1 3200 3200

34 Bijaya Nayak  S/O  Charan Nayak 1 3200 3200

35 Sugani Nayak W/O Kobara Nayak 1 3200 3200

36 Manju Behera   W/O Jagula Behera 1 3200 3200

37 Kuni Behera  S/O Rabi Behera 1 3200 3200

38 Dhobani Behera  W/O Satyabhama 1 3200 3200

39 Yosoda Behera W/O  Tulu Behera 1 3200 3200

40 Sabitri swain W/O Arakhita Swain 1 3200 3200

41 Lalita Bewa W/O Guman Swain 1 3200 3200

42 Sukanti Bisoi W/O  Sanjya Bisoi 1 3200 3200

43 Sanju Pradhan W/O  Sukanta 1 3200 3200

44 Jogi barik S/O  Banambara Barik 1 3200 3200

45 fakir Pradhan S/O Musha Pradhan 1 3200 3200

46 Rankanath Biswal S/O  Bhikari Biswal 1 3200 3200

47 Mani Behera W/O Patita Behera 1 3200 3200

48 Panchu Behera S/O  Ananta Behera 1 3200 3200

49 Magi Behera W/O Panchu Behera 1 3200 3200

50 mamata Behera S/O  Babuli Behera 1 3200 3200

51 raghunartha Behera S/O Murali  1 3200 3200

52 Jagarnath Behera S/O Murali  Behera 1 3200 3200

53 Jogendra Behera S/O Murali  Behera 1 3200 3200

54 Jhuna Behera W/O  Kishore Behera 1 3200 3200

55 Mamata Bhola W/O Debaraj Bhola 1 3200 3200

56 Namita Pradhan W/O Rabi Pradhan 1 3200 3200

56 179200 179200Total

Patrapur



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Ayatapur Basanti Behera W/O Pabitra Behera 1 3200 3200

2 Ayatapur Asha Behera  W/O Bhagaban Behera 1 3200 3200

3 Ayatapur Abhimanu Behera S/O Muralidhara 1 3200 3200

4 Ayatapur Akhaya Sethi S/O Krushna Sethi 1 3200 3200

5 Ayatapur Bramhali Mali W/O Abhi Mali 1 3200 3200

6 Ayatapur Budhiram Behera S/O  nrusingha 1 3200 3200

7 Ayatapur Sadasiba Maharana S/O  Ananta 1 3200 3200

8 Ayatapur Hadibandu Maharana S/O  Ananta 1 3200 3200

9 Ayatapur Purastama Maharana S/O  Ananta 1 3200 3200

10 Ayatapur Kalu Charan Behera S/O  Makadam 1 3200 3200

11 Ayatapur Dandapani Pradhan S/O   Gandu 1 3200 3200

12 Ayatapur Pramila Behera W/O Ghana Behera 1 3200 3200

13 Ayatapur Bhima pradhan S/O   Bira Pradhan 1 3200 3200

14 Ayatapur Bhagirathi swain S/O   Gopi Swain 1 3200 3200

15 Ayatapur Raghunatha Behera S/O  Haluri Behera  1 3200 3200

16 Ayatapur Bijaya Pradhan S/O Hajari Pradhan 1 3200 3200

17 Ayatapur Kanaka Pradhan W/O kailash Pradhan 1 3200 3200

18 Ayatapur Dasharathi Majhi S/O Chaitanya Majhi 1 3200 3200

19 Ayatapur Purnachandra sahoo S/O Lokanatha  1 3200 3200

20 Ayatapur Kumara Jena S/O Banchhanidhi Jena 1 3200 3200

21 Ayatapur Bani Pradhan W/O Hajari Pradhan 1 3200 3200

22 Ayatapur Basanta majhi S/O Panchu Majhi 1 3200 3200

23 Ayatapur Bhagaban Das S/O Phakira Das 1 3200 3200

24 Ayatapur Salu pradhan S/O Bhubaneswar 1 3200 3200

25 Ayatapur Santi Pradhan W/O Makadama Pradhan 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



26 Ayatapur Jaya Baral S/O Golakha Baral 1 3200 3200

27 Ayatapur Charana Baral S/O  Jhulia Baral 1 3200 3200

28 Ayatapur Bhima Behera S/O Hadu Behera 1 3200 3200

29 Ayatapur  Rama Pradhan S/O Binod Pradhan 1 3200 3200

30 Ayatapur Golakh Baral S/O Ananta Baral 1 3200 3200

31 Ayatapur Ajit Pradhan S/O juri Pradhan 1 3200 3200

32 Ayatapur Prabhakar Behera S/O Hajari behera 1 3200 3200

33 Ayatapur Hemanta Pradhan S/O Gouranga 1 3200 3200

34 Ayatapur Seshadeba Pradhan S/O Gouranga 1 3200 3200

35 Ayatapur Jitendra Pradhan S/O Bimasena 1 3200 3200

36 Ayatapur Janaka Pradhan S/O Bhimasena 1 3200 3200

37 Ayatapur Satyaban Bhola S/O Kasinath Bhola 1 3200 3200

38 Ayatapur Balarama Bhola S/O Arakhita bhola 1 3200 3200

39 Ayatapur Sukanta Behera S/O Matia Behera 1 3200 3200

40 Ayatapur Kalu charana Behera S/O Chaitanya 1 3200 3200

41 Ayatapur Surendra Behera S/O Chaitanya Behera 1 3200 3200

42 Ayatapur Budhiram Mangaraj S/O Indramani 1 3200 3200

43 Ayatapur Baikuntha Sethi S/O Lochana sethi 1 3200 3200

44 Ayatapur Debaraj Sethi S/O Lochana Sethi 1 3200 3200

45 Ayatapur Kedar Nayak S/O Gopi Nayak 1 3200 3200

46 Ayatapur Bamana Nayak S/O Gopi Nayak 1 3200 3200

47 Ayatapur Renu bala Nayak W/O Gobardhan 1 3200 3200

48 Ayatapur Pratima Nayak W/O Abhimanyu Nayak 1 3200 3200

49 Ayatapur Sarasa Nayak W/O Subash Nayak 1 3200 3200

50 Ayatapur Setwa Nayak S/O Krushna 1 3200 3200

51 Ayatapur Jhumpa Nayak W/O Gouranga Nayak   1 3200 3200

52 Ayatapur Bijaya Nayak S/O Anama Nayak 1 3200 3200

53 Ayatapur Prashanna Nayak S/O Anama Nayak 1 3200 3200

54 Ayatapur Ganesha Nayak S/O Anama Nayak 1 3200 3200

55 Ayatapur Chandini Nayak W/O Bhima sena Nayak 1 3200 3200

56 Ayatapur Jhili Nayak W/O Badal Nayak 1 3200 3200

57 Ayatapur Sunita Nayak W/O Prabhakar Nayak 1 3200 3200

58 Ayatapur Suprabha Pradhan W/O Ashok Pradhan 1 3200 3200

59 Ayatapur Meghi Pradhan W/O Gobardhana 1 3200 3200

60 Ayatapur Jayanti W/O Pabitra Pradhan 1 3200 3200

61 Ayatapur Laxmi Behera W/O Meghasana Behera 1 3200 3200

62 Ayatapur Rasmita Behera W/O Babu Behera 1 3200 3200



63 Ayatapur Kelu Swain S/O Aintha Swain 1 3200 3200

64 Ayatapur Santilata W/O Ajaya Jena 1 3200 3200

65 Ayatapur Janaki Jena W/O Braja Jena 1 3200 3200

66 Ayatapur Bhabasree Jena W/O Surendra Jena 1 3200 3200

67 Ayatapur Sumitra Jena W/O Bijaya Jena 1 3200 3200

68 Ayatapur Sushant Pradhan S/O Gopinatha 1 3200 3200

69 Ayatapur Debaraj das S/O Natabara Das 1 3200 3200

70 Ayatapur Baikuntha Dalei S/O Arjuna Dalei 1 3200 3200

71 Ayatapur Narayana Baral S/O Parsuram Baral 1 3200 3200

72 Ayatapur Kailash Pradhan S/O Santha Pradhan 1 3200 3200

73 Ayatapur Bindu Nayak  W/O Suresh Nayak 1 3200 3200

74 Ayatapur Surekha Nayak  W/O Tuna nayak 1 3200 3200

75 Ayatapur Manju Nayak  W/O Manguli Nayak 1 3200 3200

76 Ayatapur Tikina Nayak  W/O Golakh Nayak 1 3200 3200

77 Ayatapur Sasi Nayak  W/O Bansi Dhara Nayak 1 3200 3200

78 Ayatapur  Dasarathi Nayak S/O Musha Nayak 1 3200 3200

79 Ayatapur  Kusuma Nayak  W/O Braja Nayak 1 3200 3200

80 Ayatapur Mani Nayak  W/O Shiba Nayak 1 3200 3200

81 Ayatapur Anita Nayak  W/O Sibaji Nayak 1 3200 3200

82 Ayatapur Suresh Nayak S/O Subala Nayak 1 3200 3200

83 Ayatapur Manjari Nayak  W/O Saranga Nayak 1 3200 3200

84 Ayatapur Rasmita Mangaraj  W/O Rabindra 1 3200 3200

85 Ayatapur Budhia Behera S/O Narasingh Behera 1 3200 3200

86 Ayatapur Laxmi Dhara Bisoi S/O Sashi Bisoi 1 3200 3200

87 Ayatapur Braja Bandhu Bisoi S/O Dibakara Bisoi 1 3200 3200

87 278400 278400Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kailash Sasmal S/O Dhobei Sasmal 1 3200 3200

2 Biswanatha Sahoo S/O Arakhita Sahoo 1 3200 3200

3 Gouranga Dalei S/O 1 3200 3200

4 Bhobani Behera S/O Budhi Behera 1 3200 3200

5 Basanta Behera S/O Kubera Behera 1 3200 3200

6 Lingaraj Sahoo S/O Aintha sahoo 1 3200 3200

7 Kedar Bisoi S/O Rajan Bisoi 1 3200 3200

8 Bankanidhi Sahoo S/O Prafula Sahoo 1 3200 3200

9 Manju Sahoo W/O Lakshmana sahoo 1 3200 3200

10 Manu sahoo W/O Dukhisyama sahoo 1 3200 3200

11 Biswambara Nayak S/O Braja Nayak 1 3200 3200

12 Bulu Nayak S/O Braja Nayak 1 3200 3200

13 Gitanjali Malik W/O Gagana Malik 1 3200 3200

14 Bhagaban Sahoo S/O 1 3200 3200

15 Bijaya Lenka S/O Bularam Lenka 1 3200 3200

16 Sachala Bisoi W/O Damodara Bisoi 1 3200 3200

17 Bhanumati Pradhan W/O Abhaya pradhan 1 3200 3200

18 Satyabhama Behera W/O Gokula Behera 1 3200 3200

18 57600 57600

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Gopinathprasad



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Beladiha Baidhara Rout S/O Banchhanidhi 1 3200 3200

2 Beladiha Kanhu ch Rout S/O Banchhanichi 1 3200 3200

3 Beladiha Kagaji Nayak W/O Amulya Nayak 1 3200 3200

4 Beladiha Endumati Nayak W/O Ashok Nayak 1 3200 3200

5 Beladiha Kuna Dei W/o Sukanta Pattanayak 1 3200 3200

6 Beladiha Akshya nayak W/O Laxmidhara 1 3200 3200

7 Beladiha Santosh Nayak S/O Brajamohan 1 3200 3200

8 Beladiha Gitanjali Behera W/O Subala Behera 1 3200 3200

9 Beladiha Rangabati dei W/O Pranannath 1 3200 3200

10 Beladiha Panu Behera S/O Rama Behera 1 3200 3200

11 Beladiha Sukanta Behera S/O Rama Behera 1 3200 3200

12 Beladiha Pramod Behera S/O Krushna Behera 1 3200 3200

13 Beladiha Pratima Behera W/O Chaitanya 1 3200 3200

14 Beladiha Ambika Sahu W/O Dandapani sahu 1 3200 3200

15 Beladiha Rabi Sahu S/O Padma Sahu 1 3200 3200

16 Beladiha Chhabi Sahu S/O Padma Sahu 1 3200 3200

17 Beladiha Pabana Sahu S/O Krushna sahu 1 3200 3200

18 Beladiha Mamata Dei W/O Laxmi Behera 1 3200 3200

19 Beladiha Babita Behera W/O Duryodhana 1 3200 3200

20 Beladiha Ajikala Pradhan S/O Banambar 1 3200 3200

21 Beladiha Chaitanya Pradha S/O Banambar 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- 

per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



22 Beladiha Sabitri Jena W/O Gopal Jena 1 3200 3200

23 Beladiha Tapan Behera S/O Bairagi Behera 1 3200 3200

24 Beladiha Bijaya Pradha S/O Aintha Pradhan 1 3200 3200

25 Beladiha Babu Muduli S/O Raghu Muduli 1 3200 3200

26 Beladiha Sarat Behera S/O 1 3200 3200

27 Beladiha Babula Behera S/O Ranka Behera 1 3200 3200

28 Beladiha Prasanta Pradhan S/o Purnachadra 1 3200 3200

29 Beladiha Ganesh swain S/O Taleswar swain 1 3200 3200

30 Beladiha Debaraj Barik S/O Balaram Barik 1 3200 3200

31 Beladiha
Ranjubala Gochhi W/O Ghanasyama 

Mahanti
1 3200 3200

32 Beladiha Kailash Nayak S/O Duryodhana Nayak 1 3200 3200

33 Beladiha Kuni Nayak W/O Nityananda Nayak 1 3200 3200

34 Beladiha Kuni Nayak W/O Nityananda Nayak 1 3200 3200

35 Beladiha Duhshasana Nayak S/O Benu Nayak 1 3200 3200

36 Beladiha Kedar Nayak S/O Benu Nayak 1 3200 3200

37 Beladiha Dukhisyama Nayak S/O Udya Nayak 1 3200 3200

38 Beladiha  Jagannath Nayak S/O Udya Nayak 1 3200 3200

39 Beladiha Asha Nayak W/O Basu Nayak 1 3200 3200

40 Beladiha Madhab Nayak S/O Abhaya Nayak 1 3200 3200

41 Beladiha Kelu Nayak S/O Khali Nayak 1 3200 3200

42 Beladiha Nakula nayak S/O Khali Nayak 1 3200 3200

43 Beladiha Ramesh Nayaka S/O Golekha Nayak 1 3200 3200

44 Beladiha Sukanti Nayak W/O Subasha Nayak 1 3200 3200

45 Beladiha Prakash Nayak S/O Golekha Nayak 1 3200 3200

46 Beladiha Bhagaban Nayak S/O Endramani Nayak 1 3200 3200

47 Beladiha Praphulla Nayak S/O Kedar Nayak 1 3200 3200

48 Beladiha Baikuntha Nayak S/O Kedar Nayak 1 3200 3200



49 Beladiha Kishor Nayak S/O Indramani Nayak 1 3200 3200

50 Beladiha Jogi Nayak S/O Indramani nayak 1 3200 3200

51 Beladiha Sakhi Nayak W/O Ganesh Nayak 1 3200 3200

52 Beladiha Sanju Nayak S/O Doma Nayak 1 3200 3200

53 Beladiha Suresh Nayak S/O Gouranga Nayak 1 3200 3200

54 Beladiha Rama Nayak W/O Bijaya Nayak 1 3200 3200

55 Beladiha Krushna Nayak S/O Hadu Nayak 1 3200 3200

56 Beladiha Kumudini Dei W/O Surendra Pradhan 1 3200 3200

57 Beladiha
Seshadeba Pradhan S/O Agaduh 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

58 Beladiha Rajani Dei W/O Brajabandhu Pradhan 1 3200 3200

59 Beladiha Subash ch Pradhan S/O Khali Pradhan 1 3200 3200

60 Beladiha Basanti Behera W/O Chhabi Behera 1 3200 3200

61 Beladiha Kumari Barik W/O Bhikari Barik 1 3200 3200

62 Beladiha Khali Swain  S/O Lokanatha swain 1 3200 3200

63 Beladiha Gadadhara Nayak S/O Sanatana Nayak 1 3200 3200

64 Beladiha Gangadhara Nayak S/O Sanatana Nayak 1 3200 3200

65 Beladiha
Bidyadhara Pradhan S/O Sanatana 

Nayak
1 3200 3200

66 Beladiha
Ramesh Pradhan S/O Narsingha 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

67 Beladiha Runia Bewa W/O Dhruba ch Pradhan 1 3200 3200

68 Beladiha Sarat Pradhan S/O Narasingh Pradhan 1 3200 3200

69 Beladiha
Syama sundar Pradhan S/O Nrusingh 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

70 Beladiha Bhaba Biswala S/O Dija Biswala 1 3200 3200

71 Beladiha Subash Behera S/O Gandu Behera 1 3200 3200



72 Beladiha Rina Rout W/O Jayanta Rout 1 3200 3200

73 Beladiha Anu Biswala W/O Gangadhara Biswala 1 3200 3200

74 Beladiha Saila Bewa W/O Nidhi Rout 1 3200 3200

75 Beladiha Malati Rout W/O Dukhisyama Rout 1 3200 3200

76 Beladiha Kabita Biswala W/O Satrubana Biswala 1 3200 3200

77 Beladiha Pravasini Barika W/O Pramod Barika 1 3200 3200

78 Beladiha Banamali Biswala S/O Kartik Biswala 1 3200 3200

79 Beladiha Gobardhan Barik S/O Hari Barik 1 3200 3200

80 Beladiha Budhi Pradhan S/O Harihara Oradhan 1 3200 3200

81 Beladiha
Dinabandhu swain S/o Banchhanidhi 

swain
1 3200 3200

82 Beladiha Purastama Parida S/O Bhagabata Parida 1 3200 3200

83 Beladiha Dukhisyama Rout S/O Gobinda Rout 1 3200 3200

84 Beladiha Mandara Dei W/O Nityananda Barika 1 3200 3200

85 Beladiha Suresh rana S/O Satyabadi Rana 1 3200 3200

86 Beladiha Kamali Rout W/O Kulamani Rout 1 3200 3200

87 Beladiha
Drubacharana Mahanti S/O 

Bauribandhu Mahanti
1 3200 3200

88 Beladiha
Basanta mahanti S/O Banambara 

Mahanti
1 3200 3200

89 Beladiha Sweta mahanti S/O Banambar Mahanti 1 3200 3200

90 Beladiha Nalini Rout W/O Bula Rout 1 3200 3200

91 Beladiha Kumari Bewa W/O Baikuntha Rout 1 3200 3200

92 Beladiha
Sailabala Biswala W/O Bhagirathi 

Biswala
1 3200 3200

93 Beladiha Sarat Pradhan S/O Beera Pradhan 1 3200 3200



94 Beladiha
Purna ch Pradhan S/O Hadubadhu 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

95 Beladiha
Sukanta Pradhan S/O Hadubandhu 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

96 Beladiha
Pabitra pradhan S/O Hadubandhu 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

97 Beladiha
Dwarikanath Pradhan S/O Banchhanidhi 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

98 Beladiha Niasi Dei W/O Sanatana Pradhan 1 3200 3200

99 Beladiha Litu Pradhan S/O Dasarathi Pradhan 1 3200 3200

100 Beladiha
Prabhakara Pradhan S/O Banambara 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

101 Beladiha Jhuna Pradhan W/O Indramani Pradhan 1 3200 3200

102 Beladiha
Sanjaya Kumar Jagadev S/O  

Prananatha  Jagadev
1 3200 3200

0 0 0 0 102 326400 0 0 0 0 326400Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Paladhuapalli Sarata Nayak S/O Doma Nayak 1 3200 3200

2 Paladhuapalli Sajani Nayak W/O Makadam Nayak 1 3200 3200

3 Paladhuapalli Mouni Nayak W/O Kedaranatha 1 3200 3200

4 Paladhuapalli Golakha Nayak S/O Niasha Nayak 1 3200 3200

5 Paladhuapalli Puja Nayak W/O Nilu Nayak 1 3200 3200

6 Paladhuapalli Madhaba Nayak S/O Kelu Nayak 1 3200 3200

7 Paladhuapalli Jayanti Nayaka W/O Debaraj Nayak 1 3200 3200

8 Paladhuapalli Kuni Nayak W/O Dasarathi Nayak 1 3200 3200

9 Paladhuapalli Pramila Nayak W/O Madhu Nayak 1 3200 3200

10 Paladhuapalli Panu Jena S/O Benu Jena 1 3200 3200

11 Paladhuapalli JamunaDei W/O Bhobani Behera 1 3200 3200

12 Paladhuapalli Sada Behera S/O Bhimasena Behera 1 3200 3200

13 Paladhuapalli Chhaya Dei W/O Gangadhara 1 3200 3200

14 Paladhuapalli Kokila Behera W/O Bhramar Behera 1 3200 3200

15 Paladhuapalli Sashi Sahoo W/O Binod Sahoo 1 3200 3200

16 Paladhuapalli Ramesh Ghadei S/O Krushna ch 1 3200 3200

17 Paladhuapalli Hari Samantaraya S/O Nari 1 3200 3200

18 Paladhuapalli Sanyasi Patra S/O Bairagi Patra 1 3200 3200

19 Paladhuapalli Hari Rauta S/O Nilamani Rauta 1 3200 3200

20 Paladhuapalli Bhagaban Rauta S/O Nilamani Rauta 1 3200 3200

21 Paladhuapalli Sujata Parida W/O Narayana Parida 1 3200 3200

22 Paladhuapalli Ananda Rout S/O Kulamani Rout 1 3200 3200

23 Paladhuapalli Dinabandhu Mohanti S/O Santha 1 3200 3200

24 Paladhuapalli Kuni Nayak W/O Tapana Nayak 1 3200 3200

25 Paladhuapalli Gita Dei W/O Jagannath Barik 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



26 Paladhuapalli Kobera Dalei S/O Nrusingh Dalei 1 3200 3200

27 Paladhuapalli Jamuna Mohanti W/O satyanarayana 1 3200 3200

28 Paladhuapalli Laxmidhar Behera S/o Dukhisyam 1 3200 3200

29 Paladhuapalli Sumitra Dalei W/O Sankar Dalei 1 3200 3200

30 Paladhuapalli Narayana Behera S/O Subala Behera 1 3200 3200

31 Paladhuapalli Basanti Nayak W/O Kailash Nayak 1 3200 3200

32 Paladhuapalli Kabita Nayak W/O Ananda Nayak 1 3200 3200

33 Paladhuapalli Mahali Nayak W/O Debaraj Nayak 1 3200 3200

34 Paladhuapalli Rabi Nayak S/O Murali Nayak 1 3200 3200

35 Paladhuapalli Jharana Nayak W/O Sukanta Nayak 1 3200 3200

36 Paladhuapalli Endu Nayak W/O Jogendra Nayak 1 3200 3200

37 Paladhuapalli Pratima Nayak W/O Sudarshana 1 3200 3200

38 Paladhuapalli Braja nayak S/O Khali Nayak 1 3200 3200

39 Paladhuapalli Bhimasena Behera S/O Arakshita 1 3200 3200

40 Paladhuapalli Sabita Samantaraya W/o Narendra 1 3200 3200

41 Paladhuapalli Sumitra Ghadae W/o Ramesh 1 3200 3200

42 Paladhuapalli Gopinatha Mandala S/O Khali 1 3200 3200

43 Paladhuapalli  Jhunu Jena W/O Pabitra Jena 1 3200 3200

44 Paladhuapalli Laxmipriya Mohanti W/O Sagar 1 3200 3200

45 Paladhuapalli Jayanti Ghadae W/O Suresh Ghadae 1 3200 3200

46 Paladhuapalli Rabindra Rout S/O Duryadhana Rout 1 3200 3200

47 Paladhuapalli Sabitri Patra W/O Ghania Patra 1 3200 3200

48 Paladhuapalli Mamta Baghsingh W/O Manguli 1 3200 3200

49 Paladhuapalli Santilata Dei W/O Basanta 1 3200 3200

50 Paladhuapalli Kumari Mohanti W/O Ganesh 1 3200 3200

50 160000 160000Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Beladihi 0 0 0 0 102 326400 0 0 0 0 326400

2 Paladhuapalli 0 0 0 0 50 160000 0 0 0 0 160000

3 Gopinath Prasad 0 0 0 0 18 57600 0 0 0 0 57600

4 Ayatapur 0 0 0 0 87 278400 0 0 0 0 278400

5 Bharatapur 0 0 0 0 7 22400 0 0 0 0 22400

6 Tota 0 0 0 0 42 134400 0 0 0 0 134400

7 Patrapur 0 0 0 0 56 179200 0 0 0 0 179200

0 0 0 0 362 1158400 0 0 0 0 1158400Total

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Padmapur

Name of 

the G.P

Ayatapur

Abstract 

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- 

or Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               Rupees in Rs.

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Raghunath

pur

Debaraj Pradhan 

S/o. Ananda
1 3200 3200

2

Raghunath

pur

Gangadhar 

Pradhan S/o. 

Khali

1 3200 3200

3

Raghunath

pur

Bharat Pradhan 

S/o. Raghab
1 3200 3200

4

Raghunath

pur

Gitanjali Das 

W/o. Bhagaban
1 2100 2100

5

Raghunath

pur

Bhikari Panda 

S/o. Dinabandhu
1 3200 3200

6

Raghunath

pur

Manju Pradhan 

W/o. Sudhakar
1 2100 2100

7

Raghunath

pur

Sandhyarani 

Swain W/o. 

Pradeep

1 3200 3200

8

Raghunath

pur

Lili Pradhan W/o. 

Kailash
1 2100 2100

9

Raghunath

pur

Satyabhama Das 

W/o. Binod
1 3200 3200

10

Raghunath

pur

Sabita Das W/o. 

Kalu Charan
1 3200 3200

11

Raghunath

pur

Lingaraj Palei S/o. 

Shyamasundar
1 3200 3200

12

Raghunath

pur

Bigyani Palei 

W/o. Dilip
1 3200 3200

13

Raghunath

pur

Bula Nayak S/o. 

Udaya
1 3200 3200

Total Amount

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per 

hut

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the Village

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Name of 

Beneficiary



14

Raghunath

pur

Chhatra Pradhan 

S/o. Khalia
1 3200 3200

16

Raghunath

pur

Kasturi 

Choudhury W/o-

Kasinath

1 3200 3200

18

Raghunath

pur

Bulu Barik S/o. 

Budhia
1 3200 3200

19

Raghunath

pur

Megha Pradhan 

S/o. Bulu
1 3200 3200

20

Raghunath

pur

Bijaya Pradhan 

S/o. Golakha
1 3200 3200

21

Raghunath

pur

Santi Dei W/o. 

Rajakishor
1 3200 3200

22

Raghunath

pur

Saraju Nayak 

W/o. Pravash
1 3200 3200

23

Raghunath

pur

Manju Nayak 

W/o. 

Madhusudan

1 3200 3200

24

Raghunath

pur

Sujata Dash W/o. 

Baikuntha
1 3200 3200

25

Raghunath

pur

Kartik Pradhan 

S/o. Batu
1 2100 2100

26

Raghunath

pur

Laxmidhar Barik 

S/o. Harihar
1 3200 3200

27

Raghunath

pur

Umakanta Barik 

So. Harihar
1 3200 3200

28

Raghunath

pur

Laxman Pradhan 

S/o. Mahant
1 3200 3200

29

Raghunath

pur

Duli Nayak W/o. 

Sanatan
1 2100 2100

30

Raghunath

pur

Bilash Pradhan 

W/o. Dhusasan
1 3200 3200

31

Raghunath

pur

Laxmidhar sahu 

S/o. Satrughan
1 3200 3200



32

Raghunath

pur

Raula Pradhan 

S/o. Panchu
1 3200 3200

33

Raghunath

pur

Manasi Barik 

W/o. Fakir
1 3200 3200

34

Raghunath

pur

Golap Gauda 

W/o. Kirtan
1 3200 3200

35

Raghunath

pur

Satya Nayak

 S/o. Sadananda
1 3200 3200

36

Raghunath

pur

Sridhar Nayak 

S/o. Fakir
1 3200 3200

37

Raghunath

pur

Gauri Nayak W/o. 

sarabeswar
1 3200 3200

38

Raghunath

pur

Sanjuktamala 

Nayak W/o. 

Ashok

1 3200 3200

39

Raghunath

pur

Chandra Nayak 

S/o. Dharama
1 3200 3200

40

Raghunath

pur

Baidehi Nayak 

W/o- 

Mochia Nayak

1 3200 3200

41

Raghunath

pur
Kama Dei W/o-

Kasteya Nayak
1 3200 3200

Total 34 108800 5 10500 119300



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

No. Amount

1
Tulasideipur

Damodar Mahanty S/o. 

Godabari
1 3200 3200

2
Tulasideipur

Biranchi Barik S/o. 

Bhikari
1 3200 3200

Total 2 6400 6400

Rupees in Rs.

Sl. 

No

. 

Name of the 

Village

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per 

Name of Beneficiary
Total 

Amount



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                             

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                       Rupees in Rs

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Srinibash

pur
Satyanarayan 

Pattanaik S/o. Agadhu

1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Srinibash

pur

Jambu Samal W/o. 

Dukha
1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Srinibash

pur

Panchei Samal W/o. 

Satya
1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Srinibash

pur

Jogendra Pradhan S/o. 

Diban
1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Srinibash

pur
Bhima Jena S/o. Kalia 1 3200 0 0 3200

6

Srinibash

pur

Sundari Nayak W/o. 

Khali
1 3200 0 0 3200

7

Srinibash

pur

Kunu Malik W/o. 

Shyam Charan
1 3200 0 0 3200

8

Srinibash

pur

Radha Dei W/o. Sania 

Malik
0 0 1 2100 2100

9

Srinibash

pur

Kuntilata Mohanty 

W/o. Pabitra
1 3200 0 0 3200

10

Srinibash

pur

Indramani Jena S/o. 

Kalu
1 2100 2100

Total 8 25600 2 4200 29800

 

Rupees in Rs.

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of

 Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Total 

Amou

nt

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                  Rupees in RsRupees in Rs.

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Sarubarip

adar

Pratima 

Dei W/o. 

Purna 

Chandra 

1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Sarubarip

adar

Sanju 

Parimani

k W/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Sarubarip

adar

Sumati 

Parimani

k W/o. 

Kailash

1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Sarubarip

adar

Hara 

Parimani

k W/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Sarubarip

adar

Kabita 

Nayak 

W/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

6

Sarubarip

adar

Kautiki 

Nayak 

W/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

7

Sarubarip

adar

Satyabadi 

Swain 

S/o. 

1 2100 2100

8

Sarubarip

adar

Dhobi 

Swain 

S/o. Sunil

1 3200 0 0 3200

9

Sarubarip

adar

Snehalat

a Swain 

W/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

10

Sarubarip

adar

Binod 

Muduli 

S/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

11

Sarubarip

adar

Puspanjal

i Bariki 

W/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

12

Sarubarip

adar

Bhabani 

Dei W/o. 

Rabindra 

1 3200 0 0 3200

13

Sarubarip

adar

Dinaband

hu 

Muduli 

1 3200 0 0 3200

14

Sarubarip

adar

Nakula 

Muduli 

S/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of 

Beneficia

ry

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per 

hut

Total 

Amount



15

Sarubarip

adar

Gopal 

Muduli 

S/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

16

Sarubarip

adar

Sankar 

Palai S/o. 

Panchu

1 3200 0 0 3200

17

Sarubarip

adar

Purna 

Chandra 

Swain 

1 3200 0 0 3200

18

Sarubarip

adar

Pramila 

Mahapat

ra W/o. 

Dibakar

1 3200 0 0 3200

19

Sarubarip

adar

Jamuna 

Barik 

W/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

20

Sarubarip

adar

Sahadeb 

Swain 

S/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

21

Sarubarip

adar

Kailash 

Palai S/o. 

Panchu

1 3200 0 0 3200

22

Sarubarip

adar

Ladukish

or Swain 

S/o. 

Chandra

1 3200 0 0 3200

23

Sarubarip

adar

Dhanesw

ar Barik 

S/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

24

Sarubarip

adar

Pradeep 

Pradhan 

S/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

25

Sarubarip

adar

Bauriban

dhu 

Parida 

S/o. 

1 3200 0 0 3200

26

Sarubarip

adar

Debendr

a Bariki

S/o-
1 3200 0 0 3200

27

Sarubarip

adar

Mohan 

Nayak 

S/o-

1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 26 83200 1 2100 85300



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                            RupRupees in Rs.

No. Amount No.Amount

1

Rankanath 

Patana

Akhaya Nayak 

S/o. Hajari 1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Rankanath 

Patana

Prakash Palei S/o. 

Jagannath 1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Rankanath 

Patana

Saraju sahu W/o. 

Dhusha 0 0 1 2100 2100

4

Rankanath 

Patana

Buli Dei W/o. 

Kishor Chandra 

Sahu 0 0 1 2100 2100

5

Rankanath 

Patana

Manju Dalai W/o. 

Pravakar 0 0 1 2100 2100

6

Rankanath 

Patana

Pravata Kumar 

Dalai S/o. 

Bhagabat 0 0 1 2100 2100

7

Rankanath 

Patana

Kama Pradhan 

W/o. Laxman 1 3200 0 0 3200

8

Rankanath 

Patana

Bansidhar Sahu 

S/o. Birabhadra 1 2100 2100

9

Rankanath 

Patana

Minati Jena W/o. 

Rajakishor 1 3200 0 0 3200

10

Rankanath 

Patana

Pravat Nalini 

Pradhan W/o. 

Nabakishor 1 3200 0 0 3200

5 16000 5 10500 26500

Total 

Amou

nt

Cow shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- 

per hut
Sl. No. 

Name of the 

Village

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per houseName of Beneficiary



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               Rupees in Rs. 

Name of Beneficiary

No. AmountNo. Amount

1
Patapur 

Sasan

Pramodini Suar W/o. 

Kishor
1 3200 0 0 3200

2
Patapur 

Sasan

Ratanakar Barik S/o. 

Kasi 
1 3200 0 0 3200

3
Patapur 

Sasan

Rajani Barik W/o. 

Manoj
1 3200 0 0 3200

4
Patapur 

Sasan

Mamata Paltasingh 

W/o. Purna Chandra
1 2100 2100

5
Patapur 

Sasan

Rabindra Sethi S/o. 

Banambar
1 2100 2100

6
Patapur 

Sasan

Manguli Sethi S/o. 

Rama
1 2100 2100

7
Patapur 

Sasan

Adaita Behera S/o. 

Bharata
1 2100 2100

8
Patapur 

Sasan

Bangeri Palei W/o-

Ananta
1 3200 0 0 3200

9
Patapur 

Sasan

Doma Barik

 S/o-Banamabar
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 5 16000 4 8400 24400

.

Sl. No. 
Name of 

the Village

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amoun

t

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               Rupees in Rs.

No. AmountNo. Amount

1

Kotabidyad

harpur
Balukeswar Rath 

S/o-Maheswar

1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Kotabidyad

harpur

Pravash Chandra 

Hota S/o. 

Somanath

1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Kotabidyad

harpur

Mahanta Sahu 

S/o. Jagannath
1 2100 2100

4

Kotabidyad

harpur

Ranjan Sarangi 

S/o- Panu
1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Kotabidyad

harpur

Ratani Sahoo 

W/o-Lokanath
1 3200 0 0 3200

6

Kotabidyad

harpur

Hullasini Behera 

W/o-Ramesh
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 5 16000 1 2100 18100

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the Village

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Total 

Amou

nt

Name of Beneficiary



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                   Rupees in RsRupees in Rs.

No. Amount

1

Jagannathpu

r Patana

Kanak Das W/o. 

Surendra
1 3200 3200

2

Jagannathpu

r Patana

Srikanta Panda 

S/o. Raghunath
1 3200 3200

3

Jagannathpu

r Patana

Sachala Ghadei 

W/o. Chaitanya
1 3200 3200

4

Jagannathpu

r Patana

Ranga Ghadei 

W/o. Dwijraj
1 3200 3200

5

Jagannathpu

r Patana

Abhimanyu 

Ghadei S/o. 

Arakhita

1 3200 3200

6

Jagannathpu

r Patana

Sulochana 

Ghadei W/o. 

Siba

1 3200 3200

7

Jagannathpu

r Patana

Bhanumati 

Sahu W/o. 

Prananath

1 3200 3200

8

Jagannathpu

r Patana

Bilash Behera 

W/o. Purna
1 3200 3200

9

Jagannathpu

r Patana

Sukanta 

Mahapatra 

S/o-Banamali 

1 3200 3200

Total 9 28800 28800

Sl.

 

No

. 

Name of the 

Village

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Name of 

Beneficiary

Total 

Amount



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of Beneficiary

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Gopalpur

Mrutyunjaya 

Sarangi S/o. 

Godabarish

0 1 2100 2100

2

Gopalpur

Sudarsan 

Maharana S/o. 

Gangadhar

1 3200 3200

3

Gopalpur Basanti Barik 

W/o. Kuber

1 2100 2100

4

Gopalpur

Haraprasad 

Sarangi S/o. 

Lokanath

1 3200 3200

Total 2 6400 2 4200 10600

                                                                                                                                          

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur             Rupees in Rs                                                                                                                                                      

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the Village

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amount



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                             Rupees in RsRupees in Rs.

Total 

Amount

No. Amount

1

Godipadar 

Patana 
Chhaila Dei W/o. 

Daitari Behera 1 3200 3200

2

Godipadar 

Patana 

Sahadeb Rauta 

S/o. Arajuna 1 3200 3200

3

Godipadar 

Patana 

Sara Dei W/o. 

Subal 1 3200 3200

4

Godipadar 

Patana 

Panchu Dalai 

S/o. Gandu 1 3200 3200

Total 4 12800 12800

Sl.

 No. 

Name of 

the Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

No. AmountNo. Amount

1
Dasarathipu

r
Sauri Muduli S/o- 

Padma
1 3200 3200

2
Dasarathipu

r

Panchu Palatasingh S/o- 

Kirtan
1 2100 2100

3
Dasarathipu

r

Joti Krushna Bhopa S/o-

Chitaranjan
1 3200 3200

4
Dasarathipu

r

Sabita Palei W/o- 

Lokanath
1 3200 3200

5
Dasarathipu

r

Gobinda Nayak S/o. 

Balia
1 3200 3200

6
Dasarathipu

r

Rajani Dei W/o. Padma 

Charan Nayak
1 3200 3200

7
Dasarathipu

r

Gayatri Nayak W/o. 

Lalita
1 3200 3200

8
Dasarathipu

r

Suryamani Ghadhei 

W/o. Subash
1 3200 3200

9
Dasarathipu

r

Kesab Nayak S/o. 

Sukuria
1 3200 3200

10
Dasarathipu

r

Pramod Nayak S/o. 

Laxman
1 3200 3200

11
Dasarathipu

r

Chaitanya Nayak S/o. 

Arakhita
1 3200 3200

12
Dasarathipu

r

Somanath Nayak S/o. 

Rankanath
1 3200 3200

13
Dasarathipu

r

Pradeep Nayak S/o. 

Rama
1 3200 3200

14
Dasarathipu

r

Hamuni Nayak W/o. 

Ramesh
1 3200 3200

Rupees in Rs. 

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha  houses 

@ Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amoun

t



15
Dasarathipu

r

Rajendri Nayak W/o. 

Godabari
1 3200 3200

16
Dasarathipu

r

Babula Ghadei S/o. 

Loka
1 3200 3200

17
Dasarathipu

r

Jhumuki Nayak W/o. 

Tutu
1 3200 3200

18
Dasarathipu

r

Chabindra Nayak S/o. 

Rankanath
1 2100 2100

19
Dasarathipu

r

Domi Nayak W/o. 

Kulamani
1 3200 3200

20
Dasarathipu

r
Matia Nayak S/o. Subal 1 3200 3200

21
Dasarathipu

r

Kanak Nayak W/o. 

Basanta
1 3200 3200

22
Dasarathipu

r

Bhasi Lenka W/o. 

Arjuna
1 3200 3200

23
Dasarathipu

r

Sundari

Palatasingh W/o. Balhi
1 3200 3200

24
Dasarathipu

r

Joshna Paltasingh W/o. 

Dilip
1 3200 3200

25
Dasarathipu

r

Manu Palatasingh S/o. 

Madhab
1 3200 3200

26
Dasarathipu

r

Nayana Palatasingh 

W/o. Nalu
1 3200 3200

27
Dasarathipu

r

Niranjan Nayak S/o. 

Sania
1 3200 3200

28
Dasarathipu

r

Rabi Ghadei S/o. 

Bhaiga
1 3200 3200

29
Dasarathipu

r

Sankar Swain S/o. 

Sridhar
1 3200 3200

30
Dasarathipu

r

Bilash Devi W/o. 

Brajakishor Mahapatra
1 3200 3200



31
Dasarathipu

r

Bholanath Mahapatra 

S/o. Balunki
1 3200 3200

32
Dasarathipu

r

Jalandhar Sinha S/o. 

Biswanath
1 3200 3200

33
Dasarathipu

r

Haria Nayak S/o. 

Nilamani
1 3200 3200

34
Dasarathipu

r

Ashok Parida S/o. 

Bauribandhu
1 3200 3200

35
Dasarathipu

r

Narayan Barik S/o. 

Judhistior
1 2100 2100

36
Dasarathipu

r

Surendra Swain S/o. 

Dandapani
1 3200 3200

37
Dasarathipu

r

Ambika Pradhan S/o. 

Ashok
1 3200 3200

38
Dasarathipu

r

Pandab Nayak S/o. 

Rankanath
1 2100 2100

39
Dasarathipu

r

Prananath Pradhan 

S/o. Kelu
1 3200 3200

40
Dasarathipu

r

Chanchala Pradhan 

W/o. Braja
1 3200 3200

41
Dasarathipu

r

Nirmal Kuanra S/o. 

Bipra Charan
1 2100 2100

42
Dasarathipu

r
Ahalya Dei W/o. Sanjay 1 3200 3200

43
Dasarathipu

r

Prakash Ghadei S/o. 

Harekrushna
1 3200 3200

44
Dasarathipu

r

Baikuntha Nayak S/o. 

Uadaya
1 3200 3200

45
Dasarathipu

r
Rohit Nayak S/o. Budu 1 3200 3200

46
Dasarathipu

r

Pradeep Nayak S/o. 

Rama
1 3200 3200



47
Dasarathipu

r

Saraswati Patra W/o. 

Lokanath
1 3200 3200

48
Dasarathipu

r

Sajani Dei W/o. 

Golakha Behera
1 3200 3200

49
Dasarathipu

r

Manas Palatasingh S/o. 

Madhab
1 3200 3200

50
Dasarathipu

r

Kanchan Das S/o. 

Gurudeb
1 3200 3200

51
Dasarathipu

r

Anath Pradhan S/o. 

Akrura
1 3200 3200

52
Dasarathipu

r

Purna Parimanik S/o. 

Rankanath
1 3200 3200

53
Dasarathipu

r

Kaincha Sahu W/o. 

Brundaban
1 3200 3200

54
Dasarathipu

r

Panchila Pradhan W/o. 

Trinath
1 3200 3200

55
Dasarathipu

r

Tukuna Parimanik S/o. 

Narasingh
1 3200 3200

56
Dasarathipu

r

Raghunath Muduli S/o. 

Panchu
1 3200 3200

57
Dasarathipu

r

Sudarson Muduli S/o. 

Arjuna
1 3200 3200

58
Dasarathipu

r

Sajani Pala W/o. 

Trinath
1 3200 3200

59
Dasarathipu

r

Kuna Paltasingh 

W/o- Ketan
1 3200 3200

60
Dasarathipu

r

Budhia Palatasingh 

S/o. Biranchi
1 3200 3200

61
Dasarathipu

r

Ahalya Sethi W/o. 

Subash
1 3200 3200

62
Dasarathipu

r

Kumari Parida W/o. 

Kanhu
1 3200 3200



63
Dasarathipu

r

Niranjan Mahapatra 

S/o. Krushna Chandra 

Hota

1 3200 3200

64
Dasarathipu

r

Prafulla Swain S/o- 

Sanatan
1 3200 3200

65
Dasarathipu

r

Rabi Nayak S/o- 

Rankanath
1 2100 2100

Total 59 188800 6 12600 201400



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

Total 

Amount

No. Amount

1
Cheunkasahi

Runubala Sahoo 

W/o. Bhagirathi
1 3200 3200

2
Cheunkasahi

Buli Sahoo W/o. 

Siba
1 3200 3200

3
Cheunkasahi

Ananta Charan 

Sahoo S/o. Linga
1 3200 3200

4
Cheunkasahi

Ananta Parida S/o. 

Parikhita
1 3200 3200

5

Cheunkasahi

Rinarani 

Samantaray W/o. 

Rama Chandra

1 3200 3200

6

Cheunkasahi

Durga Charan 

Sahoo

 S/o Raghunath 

1 3200 3200

Total 6 19200 19200

Sl. No. 
Name of the 

Village

Name of 

Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Rupees in Rs.



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               Rupees in Rs.

Total 

Amount

No. AmountNo.Amount

1

Bidharapur 

Patana

Buli Parida W/o. 

Dasarathi
1 2100 2100

2

Bidharapur 

Patana

Abhaya Parida S/o. 

Bauribandhu
1 3200 3200

3

Bidharapur 

Patana

Hina parida W/o. 

Jutia
1 3200 3200

4

Bidharapur 

Patana

Jasoda Dei W/o. 

Lochan Parida
1 3200 3200

5

Bidharapur 

Patana

Hema Dei W/o. 

Ranka Pradhan
1 3200 3200

6

Bidharapur 

Patana

Sasmita Pradhan 

W/o. Siba
1 3200 3200

7

Bidharapur 

Patana

Banki Parida W/o. 

Rabi
1 3200 3200

8

Bidharapur 

Patana

Maguni Bewa W/o. 

Subash Parida
1 3200 3200

Total 7 22400 1 2100 24500

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Cow shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- 

per hut

Sl.

 

No

. 

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per 

house



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

No. Amount No.Amount

1 Bodhapur Sumitra Behera W/o- 

Kalia
1 3200 3200

2 Bodhapur
Aparti Behera W/o-

Bharat
1 3200 3200

3 Bodhapur
Sagar Das S/o- 

jagabandhu
1 3200 3200

4 Bodhapur
Nakhil Satapathy 

S/o- Ladukishore
1 2100 2100

5 Bodhapur
Charu Behera W/o- 

Pramoda
1 3200 3200

6 Bodhapur
Niranjan Pradhan 

S/o. Pravu
1 2100 2100

7 Bodhapur
Budhi Bhopa W/o. 

Kapila Hota
1 3200 3200

8 Bodhapur Mochiani Das 

W/o- Narayan Das
1 3200 3200

Total 6 19200 2 4200 23400

Total 

Amou

nt

Cow shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per 

hut

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the Village

Name of 

Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                       Rupees in Rs

Total 

Amount

No. Amount

1

Bhesari

patana

Pritish 

Baliarsingh S/o. 

Rabindra 1 3200 3200

2

Bhesari

patana

Sudarshan Sahu 

S/o. Gopinath
1 3200 3200

Total 2 6400 6400

Sl.

 

No. 

Name of 

the Village

Name of 

Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Rupees in Rs.



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                                   Rupees in Rs
Hut 

Damage

d @ Rs 

4100/- 

per hut

No. Amount No.

1

Bhagabati

pur Patana

Rabi Narayan 

Barik S/o. 

Kandha 1 3200 0 3200

2

Bhagabati

pur Patana

Rina Sethi W/o. 

Upendra
1 3200 0 3200

3

Bhagabati

pur Patana

Rita Dei W/o. 

Dilip Bhopa
1 3200 0 3200

Total 3 9600 0 9600

Sl

.

N

o. 

Name of 

the Village

Name of 

Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Total 

Amount



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

No. Amount

1 Banpur
Najama Bibi W/o. 

Sk. Kudus
1 3200 3200

2 Banpur
Sk. Hakim S/o. Sk. 

Ishub
1 3200 3200

3 Banpur
Husen Khan S/o. 

Ranbaj Khan
1 3200 3200

4 Banpur

Sabitri Baral W/o- 

Sarat

 Chandra Baral

1 3200 3200

Total 4 12800 12800

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Rupees in Rs.

Sl. No. 
Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Total 

Amount



Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               Rupees in Rs.

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Badahantua

d
Jayanti Nayak 

W/o. Surendra 1 3200 3200

2

Badahantua

d

Prakash Nayak 

S/o. Batu
1 3200 3200

3

Badahantua

d

Lokanath 

Nayak S/o. 

Golakha 1 3200 3200

4

Badahantua

d

Surekha Nayak 

W/o. Sanatan
1 3200 3200

5

Badahantua

d

parsuram 

Nayak S/o. 

Bhagabat 1 3200 3200

6

Badahantua

d

Sumitra Jena 

W/o. Pradeep
1 3200 3200

7

Badahantua

d

Kama Baral 

W/o. Kapil
1 3200 3200

8

Badahantua

d

Bikram Baral 

S/o. Pandab
1 3200 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per hut

Sl.

 

No

. 

Name of the 

Village

Name of 

Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amount



9

Badahantua

d

Amina 

Pradhan S/o. 

Lokanath 1 2100 2100

10

Badahantua

d

Sapani Martha 

W/o. 

Jhadeswar 1 3200 3200

11

Badahantua

d

Sukanti 

Pradhan W/o. 

Hemanta
1 3200 3200

12

Badahantua

d

Pramila 

Pradhan W/o. 

Ramesh 1 3200 3200

13

Badahantua

d

Gopal Chandra 

Pradhan S/o. 

Pranantha
1 3200 3200

14

Badahantua

d

Kamar Alli 

Mirza S/o. 

Mustafa 1 3200 3200

15

Badahantua

d

Sk. Husen S/o. 

Sk. Fakir
1 2100 2100

16

Badahantua

d

Jhunubala 

Tripathy W/o. 

Ganeswar
1 3200 3200

17

Badahantua

d

Lata Senapati 

W/o. 

Bauribandhu 1 3200 3200

18

Badahantua

d

Mahirun Bibi 

W/o. Haruna 

Saha 1 3200 3200



19

Badahantua

d

Minati Behera 

W/o. Prafulla
1 3200 3200

20

Badahantua

d

Rajani Pradhan 

W/o. Kalu
1 2100 2100

21

Badahantua

d

Balaram 

Pradhan S/o. 

Kulamani 1 2100 2100

22

Badahantua

d

Gitanjali 

Pradhan W/o. 

Gadadhar
1 3200 3200

23

Badahantua

d

Sarswati Nayak 

W/o. Trilochan
1 3200 3200

24

Badahantua

d

Puspalata 

Nayak W/o. 

Prakash 1 3200 3200

25

Badahantua

d

Maharagi 

Nayak W/o. 

Sukadev 1 3200 3200

26

Badahantua

d

Bibhu Barik 

S/o. Hadu
1 3200 3200

27

Badahantua

d

Sudarsan Baral 

S/o. Nakula
1 3200 3200

28

Badahantua

d

Ashok Swain 

S/o. Pandab
1 3200 3200

29

Badahantua

d

Bharata Baral 

S/o. Budhiram
1 3200 3200



30

Badahantua

d

Hareram Das 

S/o. Laxmi
1 3200 3200

31

Badahantua

d

Halima Bibi 

W/o-Nawaz 

Khan 1 3200 3200

32

Badahantua

d

Razak Khan 

S/o. Sofiulla
1 3200 3200

33

Badahantua

d

Sudarsan 

Parida S/o. 

Khali 1 3200 3200

34

Badahantua

d

Sabiram Bibi 

W/o. Sk. Irfan
1 3200 3200

35

Badahantua

d

Amajad Mirza 

S/o. Mustafa
1 3200 3200

36

Badahantua

d

Sayad Mohidin 

Khan S/o- 

Yakub 1 2100 2100

37

Badahantua

d

Rajani Biswal 

W/o- Sudam
1 3200 3200

38

Badahantua

d

Dasarathi 

Parida S/o- 

Bularam 1 3200 3200

39

Badahantua

d

Sankar Baral 

S/o- Bhramar
1 3200 3200

40

Badahantua

d

Reshma Bibi 

W/o- Sk. Karim
1 3200 3200



41

Badahantua

d

Rahatun Bibi 

W/o. Sk. Rafi
1 3200 3200

42

Badahantua

d

Rakib Khan 

S/o. Tiba
1 2100 2100

43

Badahantua

d

Samina Bibi 

W/o. Sayid Alli
1 3200 3200

44

Badahantua

d

Rahatun Bibi 

W/o. Samasur 

Mirza 1 3200 3200

45

Badahantua

d

Fakir Mirza 

S/o. Hamid Alli
1 3200 3200

46

Badahantua

d

Ganga Behera 

S/o. Kartik
1 3200 3200

47

Badahantua

d

Sabita Sahu 

W/o. Mitu 

Sahu 1 3200 3200

48

Badahantua

d

Suresh 

Chandra Nayak 

S/o. Khali
1 3200 3200

49

Badahantua

d

Sova Behera 

W/o. 

Abhimanyu 1 3200 3200

50

Badahantua

d

Pramila Baral 

W/o. Bularam 

Baral 1 3200 3200

51

Badahantua

d

Ramesh Malik 

S/o. 

Radhakant 1 3200 3200



52

Badahantua

d

Jogendra Malik 

S/o. Gobinda
1 3200 3200

53

Badahantua

d

Bangili Malik 

W/o. Bula
1 3200 3200

54

Badahantua

d

Surendra Malik 

S/o. Gobinda
1 3200 3200

55

Badahantua

d

Nurujan Bibi 

W/o. Rajak 

Khan 1 3200 3200

56

Badahantua

d

Sk. Samaser 

S/o. Sk. Sabdar
1 3200 3200

57

Badahantua

d

Krushna 

Sundar 

Pattanaik S/o. 1 3200 3200

58

Badahantua

d

Kama 

Srichandan 

W/o. 1 3200 3200

59

Badahantua

d

Gopinath 

Martha S/o. 

Radhakanta 1 3200 3200

60

Badahantua

d

Manguli Das 

S/o. Kunja
1 3200 3200

61

Badahantua

d

Radhamani 

Pradhan W/o. 

Netrananda 1 3200 3200

62

Badahantua

d

Ritanjali 

Martha W/o. 

Prafulla 1 3200 3200



63

Badahantua

d

Sujata Dei 

W/o. Jaganath
1 3200 3200

64

Badahantua

d

Fakir Swain 

S/o- Maga 
1 2100 2100

65

Badahantua

d

Bhikari Sahoo 

S/o-Hadu 

Sahoo 1 3200 3200

66

Badahantua

d

Bhasi Swain 

W/o-

Dinabandhu 1 3200 3200

67

Badahantua

d

Binod Pradhan 

S/o-Doli
1 3200 3200

68

Badahantua

d

Nur jahabn 

Biwi W/o-

Kudrat Ali 1 3200 3200

69

Badahantua

d

Ditu 

Mahapatra S/o- 

Baikuntha
1 3200 3200

Total 62 198400 7 14700 213100



Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               Rupees in Rs.

No. Amount

1

Bajarasahi 

Patana

Sunita Nayak w/o. 

Debendra 1 3200 3200

2

Bajarasahi 

Patana

 Usharani Nayak 

w/o. Purna 

Chandra Nayak 1 3200 3200

3

Bajarasahi 

Patana
Rajendra Ku. Sethi

 S/o- Lokanath 1 3200 3200

4

Bajarasahi 

Patana

Ananta Parida S/o- 

Parikhita 1 3200 3200

Total 4 12800 12800

Sl. 

No

. 

Name of the 

Village

Name of 

Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amount



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               Rupees in Rs.

Total 

Amou

nt

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Mini Behera W/o. 

Banamali 
1 3200 3200

2

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Lokanath Dalei S/o. 

Raghunath
1 2100 2100

3

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Purna Chandra 

Nayak S/o. 

Bauribandhu

1 2100 2100

4

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Sarswati Dash W/o. 

Muralidhar 
1 3200 3200

5

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Tiki Behera W/o. 

Keshab
1 3200 3200

6

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Binayak Behera S/o. 

Maguni
1 3200 3200

7

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan
Basanti Dalai W/o. 

krushna Chandra

1 3200 3200

8

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Mahedra Sethi S/o. 

Golakha
1 3200 3200

9

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Purnabasi Muduli 

W/o. Satyabadi
1 3200 3200

10

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Surama dei W/o. 

Nrusingh Behera
1 3200 3200

11

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Pratima Dei W/o. 

Sanatan Behera
1 3200 3200

12

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan
Siba Prasad Mishra 

S/o. Godabarish 

1 3200 3200

13

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Renu Parida W/o. 

Kuna
1 3200 3200

14

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Muna Parida S/o. 

Dayanidhi
1 3200 3200

15

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Mamata Mishra 

W/o. Sumanta
1 3200 3200

16

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Radha Bariki W/o. 

Laxman
1 3200 3200

17

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Chintamani Mishra 

S/o. Krushna 

Chandra Mishra

1 3200 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Sl

. No. 

Name of 

the Village

Name of

 Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house



18

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan Bijaya Jena S/o. Jogi
1 3200 3200

19

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Satyabhama Bewa 

W/o. Krushana 

Chandra

1 3200 3200

20

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Kartik Nayak S/o. 

Abhimanyu
1 3200 3200

21

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Satyasiba Prasad 

Sahoo 

S/o- Maguni Charan 

1 3200 3200

22

Achyutarajp

ur Sasan

Narayan Nayak 

S/o-Lokanath
1 3200 3200

Total 20 64000 2 4200 68200



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               Rupees in Rs.

No. AmountNo. Amount

1

Kapileswar

pur Sasan
Gopinath Pradhan 

S/o. Hrusi

1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Kapileswar

pur Sasan

Prasna Kumar 

Ratha S/o. 

Raghunath

1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Kapileswar

pur Sasan

Maina Sahu W/o. 

Babula
1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Kapileswar

pur Sasan

Ahalya Bewa W/o. 

Ranka Sahu
1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Kapileswar

pur Sasan
Krushna  Chandra 

Sahu S/o. Bhagabat

1 3200 0 0 3200

6

Kapileswar

pur Sasan
Minati Pradhan 

W/o. Sujit Narayan

1 3200 0 0 3200

7

Kapileswar

pur Sasan

Debaraj Sahu S/o. 

Bhagabat
1 3200 0 0 3200

8

Kapileswar

pur Sasan

Kabiraj Pradhan 

S/o. Khati
1 3200 0 0 3200

9

Kapileswar

pur Sasan
Sudarsan Sundaray 

S/o. Giridhari

1 3200 0 0 3200

10

Kapileswar

pur Sasan
Tilotama Sundaray 

W/o. Satyanarayan

1 2100 2100

11

Kapileswar

pur Sasan

Bhaskar Sahoo S/o- 

Panchu 
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 10 32000 1 2100 34100

Total 

Amount

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the Village

Name of 

Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha  houses 

@ Rs 3200/- 

per house



No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 8 9 12 13 14

1 Raghunathpur 34 108800 5 10500 119300

2 Tulasideipur 2 6400 0 0 6400

3 Srinibashpur 8 25600 2 4200 29800

4 Sarubaripadar 26 83200 1 2100 85300

5
Rankanath 

Patana
5 16000 5 10500 26500

6 Patapur Sasan 5 16000 4 8400 24400

7
Kotabidyadhar

pur
5 16000 1 2100 18100

8
Jagannathpur 

Patana
9 28800 0 0 28800

9
Gopalpur 

Sasan
2 6400 2 4200 10600

10 Godipadar 4 12800 0 0 12800

11 Dasarathipur 59 188800 6 12600 201400

12 Chenkasahi 6 19200 0 0 19200

13
Bidarapur 

Patana
7 22400 1 2100 24500

14 Bodhapur 6 19200 2 4200 23400

15
Bhesari 

Patana
2 6400 0 0 6400

16
Bhagabatipur 

Patana
3 9600 0 0 9600

17 Banpur 4 12800 0 0 12800

18 Badahantuad 62 198400 7 14700 213100

19
Bajarasahi 

Patana
4 12800 0 0 12800

20
Achyutarajpur 

Sasan
20 64000 2 4200 68200

21
Kapileswarpur 

Sasan
10 32000 1 2100 34100

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Banpur 

N.A.C.

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Banpur
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No

Name of 

the 

Banpur 

N.A.C.

Name of the 

Village

Total 

Amount 



283 905600 39 81900 987500Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Adyeya Das,S/o-Gandu 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Naba Muduli,S/o-Raju 0 1 3200 3200

3 Lokanath Muduli,S/o-Narasingh 0 1 3200 3200

4 Dillip Kumar Jena,S/o-Nabaghan 0 1 3200 3200

5 Malati Lenka,W/o-Anil Kumar Lenka 0 1 3200 3200

6 Banku Muduli,S/o-Narasingh 0 1 3200 3200

7 Basanta Biswal S/o- Mochiram 0 1 3200 3200

8 Bhikari Mohanty S/o-charkardhara 0 1 3200 3200

9 Kandhuni Biswal W/o- Biswanath 0 1 3200 3200

0 9 28800 28800Total

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Bhuskapada



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Swapna Nayak,W/o-Sukant 1 3200 3200

2 Abhimanyu Nayak,S/o-Bhima 1 3200 3200

3 Ahalya Nayak,W/o-Kalu 1 3200 3200

4 Sukanti Nayak,W/o-Duryodhan 1 3200 3200

5 Pramila Nayak,W/o-Saranga 1 3200 3200

6 Chumuki Nayak,W/o-Ashok 1 3200 3200

7 Anuchhaya Nayak,W/o-Mangaraj 1 3200 3200

8 Raj Nayak,S/o-Khali 1 3200 3200

9 Tulasi Nayak,W/o-Jay Nayak 1 3200 3200

10 Budhi Nayak,W/o-Bhramar 1 3200 3200

11 Jyoti Nayak,W/o-Ajay 1 3200 3200

12 Golakh Nayak,S/o-Khalli 1 3200 3200

13 Meera Nayak,W/o-Bhima 1 3200 3200

14 Indramani Palai,S/o-Jogi Palai 1 3200 3200

15 Sashi Nayak,W/o-Lokanath 1 3200 3200

16 Rinki Nayak,W/o-Satrughna 1 3200 3200

17 Basanti Dei,W/o-Sauri Charchi 1 3200 3200

18 Golap Dei,W/o-Ramachandra 1 3200 3200

19 Bipra Smantaray S/o-Mochiram 1 3200 3200

20 Jyosthna Sasamal W/o- Santosh 1 3200 3200

21 Subash Majhi S/o- Sikhar 1 3200 3200

22 Trakanta Palei S/o- Jogi 1 3200 3200

22 70400 70400Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:- Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha houses 

@ Rs.3200/- 

per house

Naranpur



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Balidihi
Ajay Sahoo,S/o-

Dinabandhu
1 3200 3200

2 Balidihi
Akshay Khuntia,S/o-

Raghunath
1 3200 3200

3 Balidihi
Nabakishore Nayak,S/o-

Bhagaban
1 3200 3200

4 Balidihi
Gita Samantara,W/o-

Laxman
1 3200 3200

5 Balidihi
Damayanti Nayak,W/o-

Sudarshan
1 3200 3200

6 Balidihi Jaganath Khuntia,S/o-Arjun 1 3200 3200

7 Balidihi
Indumani Dei,W/o-Ainthi 

Behera
1 3200 3200

8 Balidihi
Satyabhama Serthi,W/o-

Jaganath
1 3200 3200

9 Balidihi Jayanti Nayak,W/o-Pravat 1 3200 3200

10 Balidihi Tofani Nayak,W/o-Basant 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-

S.L.No.
Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



11 Balidihi
Indu Dei,W/o-Kahnei 

Nayak
1 3200 3200

12 Balidihi Ruma Nayak,W/o-Sukant 1 3200 3200

13 Balidihi Jhunu Dei,W/o-Bali Nayak 1 3200 3200

14 Balidihi
Jayanti Dei,W/o-

Duryodhan
1 3200 3200

15 Balidihi Ramani Nayak,W/o-Bikram 1 3200 3200

16 Balidihi
Sumitra Nayak,W/o-

Nityananda
1 3200 3200

17 Balidihi
Sanju Dei,W/o-Sanjay 

Nayak
1 3200 3200

18 Balidihi Pramila Dei,W/o-Satya 1 3200 3200

19 Balidihi Ruma Dei,W/o-Banamber 1 3200 3200

20 Balidihi Gita Dei,W/o-Arat 1 3200 3200

21 Balidihi
Chandan Nayak,S/o-

Baikuntha
1 3200 3200

22 Balidihi
Kumari Nayak,W/o-

Lokanath
1 3200 3200

23 Balidihi
Pramila Bewa,W/o-

Abhimanyu Nayak
1 3200 3200

24 Balidihi Minati Nayak,W/o-Lochan 1 3200 3200

25 Balidihi Tuni Dei,W/o-Balia Nayak 1 3200 3200

26 Balidihi
Kamini Bewa,W/o-

Pitamber Nayak
1 3200 3200

27 Balidihi Sumitra Nayak,W/o-Bula 1 3200 3200



28 Balidihi
Bilash Dei,W/o-

Pranakrushna Nayak
1 3200 3200

29 Balidihi
Anusuya Nayak,W/o-

Bikram
1 3200 3200

30 Balidihi Manik Dei,W/o-Bina Nayak 1 3200 3200

31 Balidihi Binati Nayak,W/o-Prasant 1 3200 3200

32 Balidihi
Jhumuri Nayak,W/o-

Suryakant
1 3200 3200

33 Balidihi Ketaki Nayak,W/o-Snehasis 1 3200 3200

34 Balidihi Chhabi Nayak,W/o-Pradip 1 3200 3200

35 Balidihi Maga Nayak,S/o-Bira 1 3200 3200

36 Balidihi Gurubari Das,S/o-Ashok 1 3200 3200

37 Balidihi
Sumitra Nayak,W/o-

Gobinda
1 3200 3200

38 Balidihi
Markanda Nayak,S/o-

Kashinath
1 3200 3200

39 Balidihi Ratani Nayak,W/o-Kanha 1 3200 3200

40 Balidihi Sajani Nayak,W/o-Bijay 1 3200 3200

41 Balidihi Sulochana Nayak,W/o-Bijay 1 3200 3200

42 Balidihi
Ratani Nayak,W/o-

Dasarathi
1 3200 3200

43 Balidihi
Kamala Nayak,W/o-

Balaram
1 3200 3200

43 137600 137600Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Damayanti Nayak W/o- Sudarsan 1 3200 3200

2 Purusottam Palai S/o- Ranka 1 3200 3200

3 Bidhyadara Charchi S/o- Mahanta 1 3200 3200

4 Susama Bewa W/o- Chhota Majhi 1 3200 3200

5 Sarojini Bewa W/o- Mayadhara 1 3200 3200

6 Lipi Nayak W/o- Sagara 1 3200 3200

7 Keshab Lenka,S/o-Kandha 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 3200

7 22400 22400

Bhabanipur

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per Shed
Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village

Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Lili Patra,W/o-Dushasan 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Jambu Behera,S/o-Ramesh 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

3 Sulata Jena,W/o-Bidyadhar 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

4 Krushna Ch. Sahoo,S/o-Nakula 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

5 Rasmita Lenka,W/o-Lingaraj 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

6 Mahant Basantara,S/o-Bhagabat 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

7 Jayakrushna Barik,S/o-Bhagirathi 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

8 Sisula Dei,W/o-Rama 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

9 Narakhari Dei,W/o-Jagat Nayak 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

10 Sabi Lenka,W/o-Charan 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

11 Rajani Lenka,W/o-Jaya 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

12
Champa Bewa,W/o-Surendra Behera

0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

13 Padma Swain,W/o-Jogi 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

14 Kandha Martha,S/o-Ram 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

15 Matia Sahoo S/o-Sania 1 3200 3200

16 Manju Behera S/o-Kalia 1 3200 3200

17 Guru Mohanty S/o- Narayan 1 3200 3200

18 Madhuri Badajene W/o- Ramesh 1 3200 3200

19 Bhikari Mohanty S/o- Rankanath 1 3200 3200

20 Babita Pradhan W/o- judhistir 1 3200 3200

21 Kousalya Nayak,W/o-Pravat 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per Shed
Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Sahaspur



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Bishnupriya Ghatual,W/o-Bharat 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Sabita Nayak,W/o-Satrughna 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

3
Saudamini Ghatual,W/o-Satyanarayan

0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

4 Sarojoni Sahoo,W/o--Nakula 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

5 Laxmi Mahanty W/o-Rama 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

6 Tiki Ghatual,W/o-Purna Ch. Ghatual 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

7 Goplap Sahoo W/o- Adikanda 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

8 Rajashree Biswal W/o- Dhira 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

9
Sundari Bewa,W/o-Makadam Khuntia

0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

0 0 0 0 9 28800 0 0 0 0 28800Total

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Laxmiprasad



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Gateswarpur
Prafulla Ku.Basantara,S/o-

Maheswar
1 3200 3200

0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap      G.P Bhabanipur

S.L.N

o.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amount



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Gngadharpur
Ahaly Dei,W/o-Murali 

Behera
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

2 Gngadharpur
Kaberi Barik,W/o-

Brajabandhu
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

3 Gngadharpur
Ranjita Barik,W/o-

Dhaneswar
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

4 Gngadharpur Aliala Nayak,W/o-Rama 0 0 0 0
1 3200

0 0 0 0
3200

5 Gngadharpur
Tapati Das,W/o-

Gangadhar
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

6 Gngadharpur
Basanti Patra,S/o-

Prahallad
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

7 Gngadharpur Jhunu Patra,W/o-Kalu 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

8 Gngadharpur
Jayanti Dei,W/o-Nrusingh 

Ch. Nayak
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

9 Gngadharpur Goli Dei,W/o-Sankar Patra 0 0 0 0
1 3200

0 0 0 0
3200

10 Gngadharpur
Khadika Patra,W/o-

Laxmidhar
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

11 Gngadharpur
Srimati Behera,W/o-

Sudam
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.N

o.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



12 Gngadharpur Abujhi Patra,W/o-Sahadeb 0 0 0 0
1 3200

0 0 0 0
3200

13 Gngadharpur
Gitanjali Pradhan,W/o-

Nachu
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

14 Gngadharpur
Mahendra Prasad 

Samantsinghar,S/o-Sudam
0 0 0 0

1 3200

0 0 0 0

3200

15 Gngadharpur
Minati Pradhan,W/o-

Sanjay
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

16
Gngadharpur Ajay Ku.Pradhan,S/o-Sauri 0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

17 Gngadharpur
Bularam Behera,S/o-

Narottam
0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

17 54400 54400Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Naranpur 0 0 0 0 22 70400 0 0 0 0 70400

2 Gangadharpur 0 0 0 0 17 54400 0 0 0 54400

3 Balidihi 0 0 0 0 43 137600 0 0 0 0 137600

4 Sahaspur 0 0 0 0 21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200

5 Laxmiprasad 0 0 0 0 9 28800 0 0 0 0 28800

6 Bhabanipur 0 0 0 0 7 22400 0 0 0 0 22400

7 Bhuskapada 0 0 0 0 9 28800 0 0 0 0 28800

8 Gatiswarpur 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

0 0 0 0 129 412800 0 0 0 0 412800Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Pratap
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. 

No

Name of the 

G.P.

Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses @ 

Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Bhabanipur



109
Bheteswar Rama Dei, w/o- Ganga Sasmal

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

110
Sankar Sasmal, s/o- Gangadhar

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

111
Anupama Palai, w/o- Trinath

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

112
Golakha palai, s/o- Dukhishyam

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

113
Saraju Sahoo, w/o- Golakha

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

114
Sangram Keshari Palai, s/o- 

Banambar
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

115
Karpur Behera, w/o- Krushna

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

116
Nishamani Jena, w/o- Digambar

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

117
Pratima Sasmal, w/o- Susanta

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

118
Kanhu Charan Palai, s/o-

Banambar
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

119
Panchanan Sasmal, s/o- 

Ladukishore
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

120
Suryakanti Ghadai, w/o- Laxman

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

121
Batakrishna Palai, s/o- laxmidhar

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

122
Sashikanta Subudhi s/o- 

Brajabandhu
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

123
Tukulata Bewa, w/o- Biranchi 

Narayan Sahoo
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0 0 0 122 390400 0 0 1 2100 392500Total



66 Banloi Rabindra Bhola, s/o- Gauranga 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

67
Parsuram Nayak, s/o- 

Banchhanidhi
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

68 Bina Bhola S/o- Nilakantha 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0.00 0 0.00 68 217600.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 217600.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kurunjipur Anita Palai, w/o- Manas Palai 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

2 Godabari Pradhan, w/o- Raghu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

3 Keshab Pradhan, w/o- Raghu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

4 Kalu Pradhan, s/o- Raghu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

5 Makadam Raut, s/o- Hajari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

6 Naba Raut, s/o- Hajari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

7 Adikandha Das, s/o- Kubera 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

8 Rabi Sahoo, s/o- Narayan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

9 Kulamani Biswal s/o- Doma 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

10 Panu Swain s/o- Raghu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

11 Bhagaban Swain, s/o- Rajan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

12 Kalu Raut, s/o- Hajari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

13 Baji Raut, s/o- Hajari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

14 Dama Barik s/o- Achuta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

15 Rabindra Raut s/o- Banchhanidhi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

16 Muna Barik w/o- Babula  Barik 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



17 Kurunjipur Lili Raut , w/o- Rabindra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

18 Mamata Pradhan, w/o- Pradipa 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

19 Sanjukta Sahoo ,w/o- Sukanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

20
Sanjukta Pradhan, w/o- 

Saubhagya
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

21 Mamata Palai, w/o- Basanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

22 Sudam Pradhan, w/o- raghu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

23 Sanatan raut s/o- Banchhanidhi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

24
Binapani Pradhan w/o- 

Nityananda 
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

25 Prabhanjan Barik, s/o- Raula 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

26 Sebati Pradhan ,w/o- Rajakishore 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

27
Golakha muduli , w/o- 

Dukhishyam
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

28 Ratikanta palai, s/o- Bhagaban 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

29 Premi Pradhan, w/o-Sukanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

30 Brundaban Muduli s/o- Dukha 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

31 Laxmidhar Raut, s/o- Sikuli 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0 0 0 31 99200 0 0 0 0 99200Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Pendurapalli Bilasini Dei ,w/o- Laxman Baral, 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

2 Babita Behera, , w/o- Rajakishore 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

3 Padmabati Behera, w/o- Dhobei 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

4 Babita Paradhan, w/o- Sudhakar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

5
Renubala Pradhan, w/o- 

Jagannath
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

6 Gopinath Sasmal, s/o- Jadu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

7 Sukanti Behera, w/o- Ranjit 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

8 Pramila Behera, w/o- Deepak 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

9 Bhobani Behera, s/o- Rama 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

10 Rita Baral, w/o- Gangadhar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

11 Babita Baral, w/o- Bhikari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

12 Lata Baral, w/o- Ashok 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

13 Anjali Behera, w/o- Babula 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



14 Pendurapalli Binapani Behera, w/o- Upendra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

15 Niranjan Baral, s/o- Banambar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

16 Achhu Pradhan, w/o- Adaita 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

17 Laxman Pradhan, s/o- Abhi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

18 Urmila Behera, w/o- Batakrushna 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

19 Ashok Ghadei, s/o- Surendra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0 0 0 19 60800 0 0 0 0 60800Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Betuli
Dandapani Biswal, s/o- 

Dinabandhu 
1 3200 3200

2
Sabita nayak , w/o- 

Jangyaprasad 
1 3200 3200

3 Gauri Mangaraj , s/o- Kubera 1 3200 3200

4 Nakula Nayak, s/o- Mochiram 1 3200 3200

5 Tuni Pradhan, w/o- Mantu 1 3200 3200

6
Bangi Srichandan , w/o- 

Prabhakar
1 3200 3200

7
Jayadeba Mangaraj, s/o- 

Mangaraj
1 3200 3200

8 Kabita Swain, w/o- Pradip 1 3200 3200

9
Kulamani Swain , s/o- 

Rankanath
1 3200 3200

10 Sita Biswal, w/o- Niranjan 1 3200 3200

11 Mamata Biswal, w/o- Pabitra 1 3200 3200

12
Kumudini satrusalaya ,w/o- 

Makadam
1 3200 3200

13 Rinarani nayak, w/o- Kartika 1 3200 3200

14 Jhuli Behera, w/o- Surendra 1 3200 3200

15 Sumitra Swain, w/o- Bularam 1 3200 3200

16 Mamata Swain,w/o-  Balaram 1 3200 3200

17 Jhilli Biswal, w/o- Raghaba 1 3200 3200

18 Rina Satrusalya , w/o- Santosh 1 3200 3200

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut Total Amount

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Sl. No. Name of the Village Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100/- 

or Rs 101900/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut



19
Sachidananda Swain, s/o- 

Udayanath
1 3200 3200

20
Mamata Nayak, w/o- Kedar 

nayak
1 3200 3200

21
Sukanti Ghadei, w/o- 

Birabhadra`
1 3200 3200

22 Pramila swain, w/o- Jayasen 1 3200 3200

23
manjulata  Behera, w/o- 

Kachara
1 3200 3200

24
Ajit Singh s/o-  Nayak 

SatyaPrasad 
1 3200 3200

25 Kalyani Satrusalya, w/o- Tapan 1 3200 3200

26 Subasini Swain, w/o- Kartika 1 3200 3200

27
Nilakantha nayak, s/o- 

Banshidhar
1 3200 3200

28
Hrushikesh nayak, s/o- 

Banshidhar
1 3200 3200

29 Ainthi Swain, s/o- Rankanath 1 3200 3200

30 Kanak Bhola , w/o- Pandab 1 3200 3200

31
Kabita nayak, w/o- Santosh 

Kumar
1 3200 3200

32 Pandaba Nayak, s/o- Jogi 1 3200 3200

33
Kailash chandra nayak, s/o- 

Joginath
1 3200 3200

34 Panchanan Behera, s/o- Iswar 1 3200 3200

35
subash Satrusalya s/o- 

Gokulanand
1 3200 3200

35 112000 0 0 0 0 112000Total



Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the Village

Name of Beneficiary Total Amount

Borigaon Bhikari Lenka , s/o- Lochan No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1

Guna Biswal, s/o- Gadadhar 

Lenka 1 3200 3200

2

Kuni Samantaray, w/o- 

Bhagabat 1 3200 3200

3

Kalucharan Biswal , s/o- 

Debaraj 1 3200 3200

4 Jhuna Lenka , w/o- Babu 1 3200 3200

5

Kumari Lenka , w/o- Bikram 

Lenka 1 3200 3200

6 Chhabi Dei, w/o- Bijay Sethi 1 3200 3200

7

Abanti Jena , w/o- 

Satyanarayan 1 3200 3200

8 Pratima Biswal, w/o- Sauri 1 3200 3200

9

Manjula Pradhan, w/o- 

Dandapani 1 3200 3200

10 Pramila paikaray, w/o- Babula 1 3200 3200

11

Chittranjan Samantaray ,s/o- 

Bhimasen 1 3200 3200

12

Kelu charan Biswal , s/o- 

Debaraj 1 3200 3200

13 Ali Biswal, d/o- Damodar 1 3200 3200

14 Subash Sethi, s/o- Kulamani 1 3200 3200

15 Borigaon

Somanath Samantaray, s/o- 

laxman 1 3200 3200

16 Ranjita ranasingh, w/o- Subal 1 3200 3200

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100/- 

or Rs 101900/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut



17 Bidulata Biswal, w/o- Sauri 1 3200 3200

18

Madhab Rautaray, s/o- 

Pabana 1 3200 3200

19

Harasamani Samantaray, w/o- 

Rabindra 1 3200 3200

20

Manorama Nayak, w/o- 

Ranjan 1 3200 3200

21

Kuntala Dei, w/o- Trilochana 

Lenka 1 3200 3200

22 Borigaon

Ratnakar Ranasingh ,s/o- 

Raghunath 1 3200 3200

23

Sarojini Paikaray, w/o- 

Narayan 1 3200 3200

24

Saudamini Ranasingh, w/o- 

Damodar 1 3200 3200

24 76800 0 0 0 0 76800Total



Total 

Amount

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Bhapur Indramani Sahoo, s/o- Hrishi 1 3200 3200

2

Padmacharan Sahoo, s/o- 

Hrushi 1 3200 3200

3 Suresh Sahoo, s/o- Gajendra 1 3200 3200

4 Arjun Sahoo , s/o- Baji 0 0 1 2100 2100

5 Haras Nayak, w/o- Chhachi 1 3200 3200

6 Kunti Bewa , w/o- Bichitra 1 3200 3200

7 Chhachi Nayak, w/o- Ranka 1 3200 3200

8

Brundaban Nayak , s/o- 

Mahan 1 3200 3200

9 Trinath Behera, s/o- Juti 1 3200 3200

10 Bhaskar Biswal, s/o- Lochan 1 3200 3200

11 Runu Barik, w/o- Abhimanyu 1 3200 3200

12

Jogendra Pradhan, s/o- 

Panchu 1 3200 3200

13 Lili Sahoo, w/o- Amulya 1 3200 3200

14 Rama Dei w/o- Kubera Sahoo 1 3200 3200

15

Satyanarayan Behera, s/o- 

laxman 1 3200 3200

16 Bhaskar Sahu s/o- Udayanath 1 3200 3200

17 Bhapur

Surendranath Senapati, s/o- 

Bauribandhu 1 3200 3200

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per 

hut

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100/- or 

Rs 101900/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut



18 Sanjukta sahu w/o- Biswanath 1 3200 3200

19 Kedar Biswal, s/o- Laxmidhar 1 3200 3200

20 Anita Pradhan w/o- Sanjay 1 3200 3200

21

Makadam Sahoo, s/o- 

Godabari 1 3200 3200

22 Sarojini Palai, w/o- Hari 1 3200 3200

23 Chhabi palai, w/o- Raghunath 1 3200 3200

24 Jambu Nayak, s/o- Giria nayak 1 3200 1 2100 2100

25 Upendra Behera, s/o- Keshab 1 3200 3200

26 Abhaya Sena s/o- Raghunath 1 3200 3200

27 Gajendra Sahoo s/o- Hrushi 1 3200 3200

26 83200 0 0 2 4200 84200Total



Total Amount

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Brundabanpur
Chandramani Pradhan, 

s/o- Raghunath
1 3200 3200

2
Narmada Pradhan, w/o- 

Bichitra
1 3200 3200

3
Damodar Jena, s/o- 

Digambar
1 3200 3200

4
Purnachandra Raut, s/o- 

Shyam
1 3200 3200

5
Subash Chandra 

pradhan, s/o- Bhramar
1 3200 3200

6 Laxman raut s/o- Shyam 1 3200 3200

7
Basudeba Pradhan , s/o- 

Sachikant
1 3200 3200

8
Ganeswar Barik, s/o- 

ladukishore
1 3200 3200

9
Kailash pradhan, s/o- 

Rankanath
1 3200 3200

10
Sudhakar Pradhan, s/o- 

Satyabadi
1 3200 3200

10 32000 0 0 0 0 32000

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut

Total

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Sl. No. 
Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100/- or Rs 

101900/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut



No. Amount No. AmountNo. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Sanasireipur
Matiani Pradhan, w/o- 

Megha
1 3200 3200

2
Bhanu Jena ,w/o- 

Basudeba
1 3200 3200

3
Pratima Dei , w/o- 

Bangali Parida
1 3200 3200

4
Binod Behera , s/o- 

Gopinath
1 3200 3200

5
Ganesh Pradhan, s/o-  

Uchhab
1 3200 3200

6
Bhagirathi Biswal , s/o- 

Chaitanya
1 3200 3200

7
Padma Charan Biswal, 

s/o- Chaitanya
1 3200 3200

8
Kumar parida , s/o- 

Dinabandhu
1 3200 3200

9
Shibaram Parida , s/o- 

Balabhadra
1 3200 3200

10
Gopal Sundara, s/o- 

Megha
1 3200 3200

11
Kumari Parida , w/o- 

Biranchi
1 3200 3200

12
Goli Parida, w/o- 

Laxmidhar
1 3200 3200

Cow shed Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut
Total 

Amount

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                            Rupees in Rs

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100/- 

or Rs 101900/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 4100/- per 

hut



13
Binu Parida, w/o- 

Sankar
1 3200 3200

14
Saibani Parida, w/o- 

Adaita
1 3200 3200

15
Damodar patra s/o- 

Ghana
1 3200 3200

16
Udayanath Baral , s/o- 

Ananta
1 3200 3200

17
Khandeswar Pradhan , 

s/o- Udayanath
1 3200 3200

18
Bhikari Pradhan, s/o- 

Santh
1 3200 3200

19
Chaitanya Patra, s/o- 

Bula
1 3200 3200

20
 Chandrakanta 

pradhan, s/o- 
1 3200 3200

21
Laxmidhar Patra, s/o- 

Bati
1 3200 3200

22
Sukanta Baral, s/o- 

Udayanath
1 3200 3200

23
Kabiraj Baral, s/o- 

Uadayanath
1 3200 3200

24
Kalia Baral, s/o- 

Udayanath
1 3200 3200

25
Pravakar Baral, s/o- 

Gadadhar
1 3200 3200

26
Basanti Baral , w/o-  

Kaibalya
1 3200 3200

27
Surendra Baral , s/o - 

Jaganath
1 3200 3200

28
Chatrubhuja  Baral , 

s/o- Jagannath
1 3200 3200



29
Kailash Baral, s/o- 

Jagannath
1 3200 3200

30
Kangress Parida, s/o-  

Charan
1 3200 3200

31
Debaraj Jena, s/o- 

Surendra
1 3200 3200

32
Bidyadhar Pradhan, 

s/o- Mahadeba
1 3200 3200

33
Kedar Pradhan , S/o- 

Panchu
1 3200 3200

34
Pramod Pradhan , s/o- 

Hata
1 3200 3200

35
Prahallad Baral , s/o- 

Bachha
1 3200 3200

36
Suratha Baral , s/o- 

Hadu
1 3200 3200

37
Lizarani Patra  D/o- 

Durjyodhan Patra
1 3200 3200

38
Mina Pradhan , w/o- 

Ramakrushna 
1 3200 3200

38 121600 0 0 0 0 121600Total



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Sl. 

No. 
Total Amount

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Trilochanpur
Damburudhar Pradhan , 

s/o- Ananata
1 3200 3200

2 Trilochanpur
Pandaba Behera, s/o- 

Sanatan
1 3200 3200

3 Trilochanpur
Kartika Chandra Jena, s/o- 

Mahanta
1 3200 3200

4 Trilochanpur
Sisula Bewa, w/o- 

Gurubari Behera
1 3200 3200

5 Trilochanpur
Mochiram Behera, s/o- 

Ananta
1 3200 3200

6 Trilochanpur
Charan Sundara, s/o- 

Manguli
1 3200 3200

7 Trilochanpur Sarat Mati, s/o- Mochiram 1 3200 3200

8 Trilochanpur
Kalu Charan Jena , 

Hrushikesh
1 3200 3200

9 Trilochanpur Sankar Chanda, s/o- Arjun 1 3200 3200

10 Trilochanpur Mitu Nayak, s/o- Sauri 1 3200 3200

11 Trilochanpur
Ranjana Nayak, w/o- 

Abhimanyu
1 3200 3200

12 Trilochanpur Kabuli Nayak, w/o- Kashi 1 3200 3200

13 Trilochanpur Manik Nayak, w/o- Kanhu 1 3200 3200

14 Trilochanpur
Sabitri Nayak, w/o- 

Anama
1 3200 3200

15 Trilochanpur Kedar Nayak, s/o- Bhashi 1 3200 3200

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100/- or 

Rs 101900/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut



16 Trilochanpur Trinath Nayak, s/o-Keshab 1 3200 3200

17 Trilochanpur
Prahallad Baral, s/o- 

Bachha 
1 3200 3200

18 Trilochanpur
Satyabhama Dei w/o- 

Hajari parida
1 3200 3200

19 Trilochanpur Rama Parida , s/o- Tachhu 1 3200 3200

20 Trilochanpur
Kashinath Behera, s/o- 

Ladu 1
3200 3200

20 64000 0 0 0 0 64000Total



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Sl. 

No. 
Total Amount

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Bheteswar 0 0 0 0 122 390400 0 0 1 2100 392500

2 Banloi 0 0 0 0 68 217600 0 0 0 0 217600

3 Kurunjipur 0 0 0 0 31 99200 0 0 0 0 99200

4 Pendurapalli 0 0 0 0 19 60800 0 0 0 0 60800

5 Betuli 0 0 0 0 35 112000 0 0 0 0 112000

6 Borigaon 0 0 0 0 24 76800 0 0 0 0 76800

7 Bhapur 0 0 0 0 26 83200 0 0 2 4200 87400

8 Brundabanpur 0 0 0 0 10 32000 0 0 0 0 32000

9 Sanasireipur 0 0 0 0 38 121600 0 0 0 0 121600

10 Trilochanpur 0 0 0 0 20 64000 0 0 0 0 64000

0 0 0 0 393 1257600 0 0 3 6300 1263900Total

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Name of the 

Village

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100/- or Rs 

101900/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No. AmountNo. Amount

1

Tentulidi

hi

Pitabas 

Mahapatra S/o-

Kelu 0 1 3200 3200

2

Tentulidi

hi

Pratima 

Mahanty W/o-

Bhagirathi
0 1 3200 3200

3

Tentulidi

hi

Gangadhara 

Samantaray 

S/o- 0 1 3200 3200

Tentulidi

hi

Sudhakar 

Samantaray 

S/o- Banambar 1 3200 3200

4

Tentulidi

hi

Sumitra 

Ghadai W/o 

Nilakantha
0 1 3200 3200

Total 0 5 16000 16000

Total 

Amoun

t

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                    

Sl. No. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha  

Fully 

/sever

ely 



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

No. AmountNo.
Amo

unt

1

Manipur

Ghanashyama 

Mahapatra S/o-

Pankaj

1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Manipur

Gauranga 

MahapatraS/o-

Biswanatha 

1 3200 0 0 3200

3
Manipur

Golakha Mahapatra 

S/o-Godabari
1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Manipur

Dwitikrushna  

Mahapatra S/o-

Kedareswar

1 3200 0 0 3200

5
Manipur

Ramakanta Paikaray 

S/o-
1 3200 0 0 3200

6
Manipur

Nilakantha Patra S/o-

Prahallad
1 2100 2100

7
Manipur

Kelu Samanataray 

S/o-Raghunatha
1 2100 2100

Total 5 16000 2 4200 20200

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Sl. 

No

. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha  houses 

@ Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amoun

t

Rupees in Rs.



Hut 

Dama

ged 

@ Rs 

4100

/- per 
No. AmountNo. Amount

1
Kotari

Buli Barik W/o-

Purnachandra Barik
1 3200 0 0 3200

2
Kotari

Haras Barik W/o. 

Lokanath
1 3200 0 0 3200

3
Kotari

Jayakrushna Palai 

S/o. Bahadur
1 3200 0 0 3200

4
Kotari

Ramesh Dalai S/o. 

Rankanath
1 2100 2100

5
Kotari

Itisree Palai W/o. 

Dhruba
1 3200 0 0 3200

6
Kotari

Jugala Malik S/o. 

Gangadhar
1 3200 0 0 3200

7
Kotari

Bhagirathi Rauta S/o. 

Trinath
1 3200 0 0 3200

8
Kotari

Nadia Barik S/o-

Khetrabasi
1 3200 0 0 3200

9

Kotari

Shyama Sundar 

Senapati S/o. 

Udayanath

1 3200 0 0 3200

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                             

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Total 

Amou

nt

Sl. No. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary



10

Kotari Budhimanti Senapati 

W/o. Sribatsha

1 3200 0 0 3200

11
Kotari

Bangeri Palai w/o. 

Jogendra
1 3200 0 0 3200

12
Kotari

Sumitra Biswal W/o. 

Bhaskar
1 3200 0 0 3200

13
Kotari

Sumitra Swain W/o. 

Nabaghan
1 3200 0 0 3200

14

Kotari Kanhu Charan Biswal 

S/o. Achyuta

1 3200 0 0 3200

15
Kotari

Krushna Pradhan S/o. 

Radhashyam
1 3200 0 0 3200

16
Kotari

Purna Barika S/o. 

Panu
1 3200 0 0 3200

17
Kotari

Raula Jena S/o. 

Brundaban
1 3200 0 0 3200

18
Kotari

Lina Das W/o-

Laxman Das
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 17 54400 1 2100 56500



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No. Amount No.

Amo

unt

1

Khanat

a

Pabaneswar 

Muduli S/o-

Nakula

1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Khanat

a

Pramila Senapati 

W/o-  

Ramachandra 

Senapati

1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Khanat

a

Premalata 

Muduli W/o-

Lingaraj

1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Khanat

a
Mini Swain 1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Khanat

a

Prabhakara Das 

S/o-Manguli Das
0 1 2100 2100

6

Khanat

a

Ullas Muduli S/o-

Abhimanyu 
1 3200 0 0 3200

7

Khanat

a

Niaranjana Rana 

S/o-Rajkishor
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 

Amount

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                  Rupees in Rs

Cow shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- 

per hut

Sl.

 

No

. 

Name 

of the 

Village

Name of

Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per 



8

Khanat

a

Nilakantha Das 

S/o-Udayanatha
1 3200 0 0 3200

9

Khanat

a

Matia Barik S/o-

Hadu
1 3200 0 0 3200

10

Khanat

a

Nirmal Rana S/o-

Babu
1 3200 0 0 3200

11

Khanat

a

Kunti Rana W/o-

Lingaraj
1 3200 0 0 3200

12

Khanat

a

Madhaba Rana 

S/o-Kartik
1 3200 0 0 3200

13

Khanat

a

Purna Chandra 

Rana S/o-

Purusottam

1 3200 0 0 3200

14

Khanat

a

Ganga Rana S/o-

Dhobi 
1 3200 0 0 3200

15

Khanat

a

Hatakishor 

Muduli S/o-

Bhramar

1 3200 0 0 3200

16

Khanat

a

Kuber Jena S/o-

Iswar 
0 0 1 2100 2100

17

Khanat

a

Kumari das W/o-

Basanta
1 3200 0 0 3200

18

Khanat

a

Prasanta 

maharana S/o-

Purnachandra

1 3200 0 0 3200



19

Khanat

a

Leela Rana W/o-

Kedar
1 3200 0 0 3200

20

Khanat

a

Lingaraj Rana S/o- 

Dhobi
1 3200 0 0 3200

21

Khanat

a

Golakha Muduli 

S/o-Dama
1 3200 0 0 3200

22

Khanat

a

Anu Subudhi 

W/o-Nisa Kara
1 3200 0 0 3200

23

Khanat

a

Padmacharana 

Rana S/o-Makara
1 3200 0 0 3200

24

Khanat

a

Sanjaya Kumar 

senapati S/o-

Jogindra

1 3200 0 0 3200

25

Khanat

a

Nakul Pradhan 

S/o-

Ramachandra

1 3200 0 0 3200

26

Khanat

a

Anusuya Baral 

W/o-Basudeb
1 3200 0 0 3200

27

Khanat

a

Sudarshan Rana 

S/o- Sankar 
1 3200 0 0 3200

28

Khanat

a

Kartik Ch. Barik 

S/o- Udaya
1 3200 0 0 3200



29

Khanat

a

Gunduri Bewa 

W/o- 

Biswanath 

Pradhan

1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 27 86400 2 4200 90600



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No. Amount

1
Basudeip

ur

Manjulata Sahoo 

W/o-Subala
1 3200 3200

2
Basudeip

ur

Ahalya Sahu W/o-

Simanchala
1 3200 3200

3
Basudeip

ur

Anusuya Sahu w/o-

Laxmidhara
1 3200 3200

 

4
Basudeip

ur

Kabiraj Pradhan S/o- 

Mohana
1 3200 3200

5
Basudeip

ur

Laxmidhar Pradhana 

S/o-Hajari
1 3200 3200

6
Basudeip

ur

Bansidhara Swain 

s/o- Hrusikes
1 3200 3200

7
Basudeip

ur

Satyanarayan Baral 

S/o-Indramani
1 3200 3200

8
Basudeip

ur

Sanjukta Rana w/o-

Raghu 
1 3200 3200

9
Basudeip

ur

Parsurama Baral S/o-

Sanatana
1 3200 3200

10
Basudeip

ur

Judhistir Barala S/o- 

Narasingh
1 3200 3200

11
Basudeip

ur

Mamata Baral W/o- 

Madan Baral
1 3200 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                        Rupees in Rs                                           

Sl.

 No. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Total 

Amount



12
Basudeip

ur

Mochiram Baral S/o-

Jagannath
1 3200 3200

Total 12 38400 38400



Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                       Rupees in RsRupees in Rs.

No. AmountNo. Amount

1
Gopinathap

ur

Prasanna Raut 

S/o- Pandab
1 2100 2100

2
Gopinathap

ur

Prasad Raut S/o- 

Rankanatha
1 3200 0 0 3200

3
Gopinathap

ur

Ratnakar Padhi 

S/o- Jagannath
1 3200 0 0 3200

4
Gopinathap

ur

Basanta Parida 

S/o- Hajari
1 2100 2100

5
Gopinathap

ur

Kuni Parida W/o-

Bhagaban Parida
0 0 1 2100 2100

6
Gopinathap

ur

Kabuli Sahu w/o- 

Trinatha
1 3200 0 0 3200

7
Gopinathap

ur

Kuntala Padhi 

W/o- Sitakanta
1 3200 0 0 3200

8
Gopinathap

ur

Parsurama Sethi 

S/o- Dama
0 0 1 2100 2100

9
Gopinathap

ur

Kabita Pradhan 

w/o- Jatri 
1 2100 2100

Total 

Amoun

t

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per hut

Sl.

 

No. 

Name of 

the Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house



10
Gopinathap

ur

Sukanti 

Mahapatra W/o- 

Laxmidhara

1 3200 0 0 3200

11
Gopinathap

ur

Kuni Maharana 

W/o- Laxmidhara
1 3200 0 0 3200

``

12
Gopinathap

ur

Sarata Nayak S/o- 

Gurubari
1 3200 0 0 3200

13
Gopinathap

ur

Rabindranath 

Pradhan S/o- 

Lokanatha

1 3200 0 0 3200

14
Gopinathap

ur

Kumari Padhi 

W/o- Bhobani
1 3200 0 0 3200

15

Gopinathap

ur

Sarat Behera S/o- 

Gouranga
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 10 32000 5 10500 42500



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Dikhitipada

Mahesa Paikaray 

S/o- 

Paramananda

1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Dikhitipada
Ashok Paikaray 

S/o- Haribandhu
1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Dikhitipada

Satyanarayana 

Mala Bihar S/o- 

Kartik

1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Dikhitipada

Naba Kishor 

Pradhan S/o- 

Bharamar

1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Dikhitipada
Suryamani Swain 

S/o- Manasa
1 3200 0 0 3200

6

Dikhitipada
Reena Swain W/o-

Gadadhara
1 3200 0 0 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

the Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha  houses 

@ Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amoun

t



7

Dikhitipada
Saraju Ranasingh 

S/o. Kambhupani
1 2100 2100

8

Dikhitipada
Pradeep Palai 

S/o. Uchhab
1 3200 0 0 3200

9

Dikhitipada

Radha Mohan 

Badajena S/o. 

Laxman

1 3200 0 0 3200

10

Dikhitipada
Amulya Badajena 

S/o. Dukhishyam
1 3200 0 0 3200

11

Dikhitipada

Gundicha 

Badajena S/o. 

Harihar

1 3200 0 0 3200

12

Dikhitipada
Laxman Ransingh 

S/o- Adikanda
1 3200 0 0 3200

13

Dikhitipada
Kartik Baral

 S/o- Bauri
1 3200 0 0 3200

14

Dikhitipada
Niranjan Rana 

S/o- Nabakishore 
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 13 41600 1 2100 43700



No. AmountNo. Amount

1
Bishunidihi

Saraju jena W/o- 

Sudhakara
1 3200 0 0 3200

2
Bishunidihi

Suryamani Sahoo W/o- 

Sanatana
1 3200 0 0 3200

3
Bishunidihi

Golakha Sahoo S/o- 

Kulamani
1 3200 0 0 3200

4
Bishunidihi

Prananatha Jena S/o- 

Udayanatha
0 0 1 2100 2100

5
Bishunidihi

Dhaneswar Jena S/o- 

Lokanatha
1 3200 0 0 3200

6

Bishunidihi
Duryodhana Mahapatra 

S/o- Rankanatha 
0 0 1 2100 2100

7
Bishunidihi

Adikanda Mahapatra 

S/o- Raghunath
0 0 1 2100 2100

8
Bishunidihi

Kasinatha Majhi S/o-

Prananatha
0 0 1 2100 2100

9
Bishundihi

Prasant Kumar Jena S/o- 

Sahadeba
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 5 16000 4 8400 24400

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe 

Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                       Rupees in Rs

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Sl. 

N

o. 

Name of 

the Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Total 

Amou

nt



No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 8 9 12 13 14

1 Tentulidihi 5 16000 0 0 16000

2 Manipur 5 16000 2 4200 20200

3 Kotari 17 54400 1 2100 56500

4 Khanat 27 86400 2 4200 90600

5 Basudeipur 12 38400 0 0 38400

6 Gopinathpur 10 32000 5 10500 42500

7 Bishundihi 5 16000 4 8400 24400

8 Dikhitpada 13 41600 1 2100 43700

94 300800 15 31500 332300

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Bishund

ihi

Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasil:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Banpur
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the G.P

Name of the 

Village

Total 

Amount 



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Gurubari Pradhan,S/o-Khalli 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Saras  Pradhan,W/o-Surendra 0 1 3200 0 3200

3 Chanchala Pradhan,W/o-Banamali 0 0 1 4100 4100

4 Kanta Pradhan,W/o-Kasinath 0 1 3200 0 3200

5 Hema Pradhan,W/o-Dandapani 0 1 3200 0 3200

6 Parbati Pradhan,D/o-Ramachandra 0 1 3200 0 3200

7 Budhi Pradhan,S/o-Dandapani 0 1 3200 0 3200

8 Anusuya Pradhan,W/o-Bhagaban 0 1 3200 0 3200

9 Mangulu Pradahan,S/o-Mochiram 0 1 3200 0 3200

10 Ramesh Pradhan,S/o-Kartika 0 1 3200 0 3200

11 Saraswati Pradhan,W/o-Kumar 0 1 3200 0 3200

12 Bhanu Pradhan,W/o-Krushna 0 1 3200 0 3200

13 Gurubari Pradhan,W/o-Subash 0 1 3200 0 3200

14 Sarat Pradhan,S/o-Sanyasi 0 1 3200 0 3200

15 Panchanan Pradhan,S/o-Gurubari 0 1 3200 0 3200

16 Bhasi Pradhan,W/o-Bauri 0 1 3200 0 3200

17 Arakhit Pradhan,S/o-Bhima 0 1 3200 0 3200

18 Chandrakala Pradhan,W/o-Budhiram 0 1 3200 0 3200

19 Kancha Pradhan,W/o-Sankar 0 1 3200 0 3200

20 Pramila Pradhan,W/o-Pitabas 0 1 3200 0 3200

21 Kama Pradhan,W/o-Sauri 0 1 3200 0 3200

22 Jharia Pradhan,S/o-Panu 0 0 1 4100 4100

23 Bidesi Pradhan,S/o-Balakrushna 0 0 1 4100 4100

24 Mangulu Pradhan,S/o-Sanatan 0 1 3200 0 3200

25 Bitu Pradhan,S/o-Raibari 0 1 3200 0 3200

26 Binay Pradhan,S/o-Bijay 0 1 3200 0 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Bankiapalli



27 Balaji Pradhan,S/o-Lingaraj 0 1 3200 0 3200

28 Sajani Pradhan,W/o-Prafulla 0 1 3200 0 3200

29 Prasant Pradhan,S/o-Bauribandhu 0 0 1 4100 4100

30 Gurubari Pradhan W/o. satrughan 0 0 1 4100 4100

31 Hajari Pradhan S/o. Sanatan 0 0 1 4100 4100

32 Susama Pradhan W/o. Bhagaban 0 0 1 4100 4100

Manini Nayak W/o- Krushna Ch. 1 3200 3200

Pratima Nayak W/o- Ramesh 1 3200 3200

Kamini Pradhan W/o- Makadam 1 3200 3200

Satyaban Nayak S/o- Sudam 1 3200 3200

Sumitra Nayak W/o- Tala 1 3200 3200

33 Rajani Pradhan W/o-Pandab 0 1 3200 0 0 3200

34 Banita Pradhan W/o- Prakash 0 1 3200 0 0 3200

35 Jamuna Behera W/o. Sushanta 0 0 1 4100 4100

36 Saraswati Behera W/o. Kenchu 0 0 1 4100 4100

37 Bisika Pradhan W/o. Banchaa 0 0 1 4100 4100

0 32 102400 10 41000 143400Total

Bankiapalli



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Radha Pradhan,W/o-Shyam 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Maguni Sabar,W/o-Nakia 0 1 3200 3200

3 Buni Sabar,S/o-Panua 0 1 3200 3200

4 Surungi Sabar,W/o-Nakia 0 1 3200 3200

5 Buri Sabar,W/o-Hari 0 1 3200 3200

6 Gantei Pradhan,S/o-Panu 0 1 3200 3200

7 Karuna Pradhan,S/o-Raju 0 1 3200 3200

8 Suratha Jani,S/o-Kasinath 0 1 3200 3200

9 Badal Pradhan S/o-Kanhu 0 1 3200 3200

10 Laxmidhar Pradhan S/o-Pandab 0 1 3200 3200

11 Laxmi Pradhan W/o- Subash 0 1 3200 3200

12 Laxmi  Pradhan S/o- Balaram 0 1 3200 3200

13 Hadi Pradhan S/o- Arjun 0 1 3200 3200

14 Haria Pradhan,S/o-Panu 0 1 3200 3200

0 14 44800 44800Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.No.
Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Talaborei



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Jugal SabarS/o-Shyam 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2
Pramila Jani W/o- Mochia 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

3 Surendra Sabar,S/o-Kalia 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

0 0 3 9600 9600

Lodhabhuin

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.No.
Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Sunita Pradhan,W/o-Sarat 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Malli Nayak,W/o-Chandramani 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

3 Arjun Mahakuda,S/o-Bainsidhar 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

4 Sanatan Jani S/o- Raibari 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

5 Upendra Jani S/o- Dama 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

6 Faguna Jani S/o-Prahallad 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

7 Namita Nayak W/o- Lingaraj 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

8 Gauri Jani,S/o-Abhimanyu 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

0 0 0 0 8 25600 0 0 0 0 25600Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Badasula



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Maheswar Saura,S/o-Narasinga 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Sumati Sabar W/o- Debaraj 0 1 3200 3200

3 Kanchan Sabar W/o- Biswanath 0 1 3200 3200

0 3 9600 9600Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.No.
Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Katual



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Sankar Jani,S/o-Sudhakar 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Rabindra Jani,S/o-Shyam 0 0 1 3200 3200

3 Prafulla Jani,S/o-Gundich 0 0 1 3200 3200

4 Golakh Jani,S/o-Arjun 0 0 1 3200 3200

5 Kailash Jani,S/o-Arjun 0 0 1 3200 3200

6 Uday Jani,S/o-Duryodhan 0 0 1 3200 3200

7 Lilli Jani,W/o-Bidyadhar 0 0 1 3200 3200

8 Upendra Jani,S/o-Mahadeb 0 0 1 3200 3200

9 Tofan Jani,S/o-Gopi 0 0 1 3200 3200

10 Kunti Jani,W/o-Pravakar 0 0 1 3200 3200

11 Ranjita Jani,W/o-Dinabandhu 0 0 1 3200 3200

12 Khela Jani,W/o-Maheswar 0 0 1 3200 3200

13 Biswanath Jani,S/o-Ganesh 0 0 1 3200 3200

14 Maya Jani,W/o-Arjun 0 0 1 3200 3200

15 Chanchala Jani,W/o-Arakhita 0 0 1 3200 3200

16 Niranjan Jani,S/o-Arakhit 0 0 1 3200 3200

17 Sukant Jani,S/o-Arakhit 0 0 1 3200 3200

18 Raibari Jani,W/o-Mulia 0 0 1 3200 3200

19 Trilochan Jani,S/o-Mangulu 0 0 1 3200 3200

20 Pramod Jani,S/o-Subash 0 0 1 3200 3200

21 Basanta Kumar Jani S/o-Krushna 0 0 1 3200 3200

22 Jayanti Jani W/o- Simanchala 0 0 1 3200 3200

23 Kedar Jani W/o- Prafulla 0 0 1 3200 3200

24 Magi Jani W/o- Suresh 0 0 1 3200 3200

25 Trinath Jani,S/o-Kumar 0 0 1 3200 3200

0 0 25 80000 80000

Baguda

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed
Total Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the 

village

Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

House @ Rs.95100/- 

or Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha houses 

@ Rs.3200/- 

per house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Rekha Jani,W/o-Krushna 0 0 0 0 1 4100 0 0 4100

2 Sushama Jani,W/o-Surendra 0 0 1 4100 4100

3 Ruma Jani,W/o-Lochan 0 0 1 4100 4100

4 Sauri Jani,S/o-Nakula 0 0 1 4100 4100

5 Siba Sabar,S/o-Khadika 0 0 1 4100 4100

6 Gurubari Sabar,W/o-Khadika 0 0 1 3200 3200

7 Satya Jani W/o. Udaya 0 0 1 3200 3200

8 Bhanu Jani W/o. Trinath 0 0 1 3200 3200

9 Ramani Jani S/o. Ranjan 0 0 1 3200 3200

10 Abanti Jani W/o. Bhabani 0 0 1 3200 3200

11 Rajani Jani W/o. Bhikai 0 0 1 3200 3200

12 Rina Sabar W/o-Prakash 0 0 1 3200 3200

Total 0 0 7 22400 5 20500 42900

Podakhai

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.N

o.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Basu Pradhan,S/o-Arjun 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Sukanti Dei,W/o-Raj Pradhan 0 1 3200 3200

3 Kadamba Pradhan,W/o-Jugal 0 1 3200 3200

4 Kausallya Pradhan W/o- Udaya 0 1 3200 3200

5 Achyuta Jani S/o- Dhanu 0 1 3200 3200

6 Purnachandra Jani S/o-Chaitanya 0 1 3200 3200

7 Laxman Pradhan S/O- Ananta 0 1 3200 3200

8 Namita Pradhan W/o- Sankar 0 1 3200 3200

9 Sabitri Pradhan W/o- Surendra 0 1 3200 3200

10 Kanchan Pradhan W/o- Adikanta 0 1 3200 3200

11 Chandarakala Pradhan W/o-Kedar 0 1 3200 3200

12 Gurubari Pradhan,W/o-Kabiraj 0 1 3200 3200

13 Sujnani Pradhan,W/o-Balia 0 1 3200 3200

0 13 41600 41600Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Gurupada

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

House @ Rs.95100/- 

or Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house

Partially Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Kushapalli

Jagannath Jani S/o-

Nityananda
0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Kushapalli

Ramachandra Jani,S/o-

Nakul
0 0

0 0
1 3200

0 0 0 0
3200

0 2 6400 6400

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per Shed
Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.No.

Name of the 

village

Name of the 

Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

House @ Rs.95100/- 

or Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1

Maheswar Jani S/o-

Trinath
0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2

Ranjana Jani W/o- 

Biswambar
0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

3

Bhagaban Jani S/o- 

Ranka
0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

4

Ranjubala Jani W/o- 

Pabitra
0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

5
Kabita Jani W/o- Jugal 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

6

Sarita Parida,W/o-

Sibanarayan
0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

6 19200 19200

0

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Bhatapada



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Raju Jani S/o- Binoda 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Laxmidhar Jani S/o- Udaya 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

3 Nilantri Bewa W/o- Bijaya 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

4 Balaram Prdhan S/o- Bhobani 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

5 Bipra Jani S/o- Angada 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

5 16000 16000

Damia

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.No

.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

House @ Rs.95100/- 

or Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per Shed
Total 

Amount



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Jarigada Satya Behera,S/o-Sania 1 3200 3200

1 3200 3200Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.N

o.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

House @ Rs.95100/- 

or Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Hini Jani,W/o-Kailash 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2 Nabaghan Jani,S/o-Bankanidhi 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

3 Jhumuri Jani,W/o-Bhaskar 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

4 Abhimanyu Jani,S/o-Panu 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

5 Ranjan Jani,S/o-Kuber 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

6 Purna Chandra Jani,S/o-Kirtan 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

7 Manguli Jani,S/o-Hadu 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

8 Sanjay Jani,S/o-Kuber 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

9 Jambu Bewa,W/o-Bhikari 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

10 Benudhar Jani,S/o-Dandapani 0 0 0 0 1 2100 2100

11 Murali Jani,S/o-Prahallad 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

12 Surendra Jani,S/o-Uday 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

13 Satrughan Jani,S/o-Pabana 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

14 Bangali Jani,W/o-Indramani 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

15 Jhunu Jani,W/o-Anam 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

16 Champi Jani,W/o-Purna Chandra 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

17 Sabitri Jani,W/o-Mangulu 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

18 Bhanu Jani,W/o-Sankar 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

19 Goli Jani W/o- Laxmi 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

20 Kumari Jani,W/o-Jogi 0 0 1 3200 0 3200

Total 0 0 19 60800 1 2100 62900

Maskabari

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kosarada Basanti Sabar,W/o-Doma 1 3200 3200

2 Kosarada Susila Sbar,W/o-Bhasakar 1 3200 3200

3 Kosarada
Jayanti Sabar,W/o-

Prakash
1 3200 3200

4 Kosarada Dillip Sabar,S/o-Lingaraj 1 3200 3200

5 Kosarada Pabitra Sabar,S/o-Doma 1 3200 3200

6 Kosarada Jayanti Sabar,W/o-Sarat 1 3200 3200

7 Kosarada
Bani Dei,W/o-Ramamruti 

Sabar
1 3200 3200

8 Kosarada Gobara Sabar,S/o-Ghasai 1 3200 3200

9 Kosarada Sumitra Sabar,W/o-Bika 1 3200 3200

10 Kosarada Biju Sabar,S/o-Giria 1 3200 3200

11 Kosarada
Jhunu Sabar,W/o-

Niranjan
1 3200 3200

12 Kosarada Mamita Sabar,W/o-Ladu 1 3200 3200

13 Kosarada Jaya Sabar,S/o-Daya 1 3200 3200

14 Kosarada Kumari Sabar,W/o-Trinath 1 3200 3200

15 Kosarada Runi Sabar,W/o-Bhikari 1 3200 3200

16 Kosarada Satura Sabar,S/o-Raibari 1 3200 3200

17 Kosarada Lakia Sabar,S/o-Rupiya 1 3200 3200

18 Kosarada
Chandramani Sabar,S/o-

Hari
1 3200 3200

19 Kosarada
Kama Dei,W/o-Trinath 

Sabar
1 3200 3200

19 60800 60800

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kosarada 0 0 0 0 19 60800 0 0 0 0 60800

2 Badasula 0 0 0 0 8 25600 0 0 0 0 25600

3 Katual 0 0 0 0 3 9600 0 0 0 0 9600

4 Lodhabhuin 0 0 0 0 3 9600 0 0 0 0 9600

5 Bankiapalli 0 0 0 0 32 102400 10 41000 0 0 143400

6 Talaborei 0 0 0 0 14 44800 0 0 0 0 44800

7 Jarigada 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

8 Gurupada 0 0 0 0 13 41600 0 0 0 0 41600

9 Maskabari 0 0 0 0 19 60800 0 0 1 2100 62900

10 Podakhai 0 0 0 0 7 22400 5 20500 0 0 42900

11 Kusapalli 0 0 0 0 2 6400 0 0 0 0 6400

12 Damia 0 0 0 0 5 16000 0 0 0 0 16000

13 Bhatapada 0 0 0 0 6 19200 0 0 0 0 19200

14 Baguda 0 0 0 0 25 80000 0 0 0 0 80000

0 0 0 0 157 502400 15 61500 1 2100 566000Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Pratap
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

G.P.

Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- 

or Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Damiabarab

ara



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Ratikanta Chhatoi S/O Rankanath chhatoi 1 3200 3200
2 Bhikari Chhatoi S/O  Udianath Chhatoi 1 3200 3200
3 Kanu Behera S/O  Ratnakara Behera 1 3200 3200
4 Sarojini Bisoi S/O  Sudhakara Bisoi 1 3200 3200
5 Sabita jena S/O  Hullas jena 1 3200 3200
6 Mitu Jena S/O  Kanduri Jena 1 3200 3200
7 Bidyadhara Behera S/O  manaba  1 3200 3200
8 Pramoda Kumar patasani S/O Laxmi Charan 1 3200 3200
9 Prafulla Kumar Pattasani S/O Laxmi Charan 1 3200 3200

10 Panchanana Pradhan S/O  Bimbadhara 1 3200 3200
11 Sudhira Jena S/O  Subal Jena 1 3200 3200
12 Hemanta Pradhan S/O  Panchanan Pradhan 1 3200 3200
13 Tunia Pradhan S/O  Bhaskara Pradhan 1 3200 3200
14 Kumari Dalei W/O  Krushna Chandra Dalei 0 0 1 4100 4100
15 Tulasi Jena W/O Rajani Kanta Jena 1 3200 3200
16 Dasarathi chhatoi S/O  Kedara Chhatoi 1 3200 3200
17 Bidesi Chhatoi S/O Hajari chhatoi 1 3200 3200
18 Suresha Chhatoi S/O Kanduri Chhatoi 1 3200 3200
19 Debaraj Chhatoi  S/O Khaytrabasi Chhatoi 1 3200 3200
20 Dandapani Chhatoi S/O Natabara Chhatoi  1 3200 3200
21 Bichitra Chhatoi S/O Natabara Chhatoi  1 3200 3200
22 Nabakishore Chhatoi S/O Natabara Chhatoi  1 3200 3200
23 Krushna Chandra  Chhatoi S/O Natabara 1 3200 3200
24 Makadama Pradhan S/O Khaytrabasi 1 3200 3200
25 Bajeni Chhatoi W/O Nityananda Chhatoi 1 3200 3200
26 Surendra Parida S/O Satrughna Parida 1 3200 3200
27 Rabindra Dalei S/O Dinabandhu dalei 1 3200 3200
28 Sisula Jena W/o sanatana Jena 1 3200 3200
29 Rabi Dalei S/O Dina Bandhu Dalei 1 3200 3200

28 89600 1 4100 93700Total

No of Houses Damaged

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- 

per Shed

Total 

Amount

Deogaon

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Nam of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Suliapalli Surendra Nayak S/O   Bula Nayak 1 3200 3200

2 Suliapalli Muna Nayak S/O   Surendra Nayak 1 3200 3200

3 Suliapalli Kuna nayak S/O Surendra Nayak 1 3200 3200

4 Suliapalli Santosha Nayak S/O   Surendra Nayak 1 3200 3200

5 Suliapalli Gita nayak S/O sura Nayak 1 3200 3200

6 Suliapalli Khanhu Nayak S/O Sanatana Nayak 1 3200 3200

7 Suliapalli Dora Nayak S/O Sita Nayak 1 3200 3200

8 Suliapalli Sumati Nayak S/O Sanatan nayak 1 3200 3200

9 Suliapalli Naba nayak S/O Sanatan nayak 1 3200 3200

10 Suliapalli
Manoranjan sasmal  S/O Jalandhara 

Sasmal 
1 3200 3200

11 Suliapalli Sauri Sasmal  S/O Golak sasmal 1 3200 3200

12 Suliapalli Gopabandhu Das S/o. Rankanth 1 3200 3200

13 Suliapalli
Binod Bihari Pradhan S/O  Banchanidhi 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

14 Suliapalli
Nirupama Parida D/O Satyabadi 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

15 Suliapalli Karunakar Samantaray S/o. Kanduri 1 3200 3200

16 Suliapalli Anil Kumar Jena S/o. 1 3200 3200

16 51200 0 0 0 0 51200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Odogaon Kailasha Parida S/O Dusasana Parida 1 3200 3200

2 Odogaon Satyabhama Pradhan  Bauri Bandhu Pradhan 1 3200 3200

3 Odogaon Kedar Das S/O  Radha Das 1 3200 3200

4 Odogaon Kaberi Pradhan S/O   Badyanatha Pradhan 1 3200 3200

5 Odogaon Lingaraj Barak S/O  Ranka baral 1 3200 3200

6 Odogaon Pramod Pradhan S/O  Trinatha Pradhan 1 3200 3200

7 Odogaon Nabakishore Sethi S/O Bhikari Sethi 1 3200 3200

8 Odogaon Dhruba Sethi S/O Chandra Sethi 1 3200 3200

9 Odogaon Rankanatha Pradhan S/O  Krushna Chandra 1 3200 3200

10 Odogaon Chabi Samantaray S/O  Prasana Samantaray 1 3200 3200

11 Odogaon Kalu CharanPaikara S/O  Banambara Paikara 1 3200 3200

12 Odogaon Basanti Sasmal S/O Sukanti Sasmal 1 3200 3200

13 Odogaon Ramesh Rana S/O  Banambara  Rana 1 3200 3200

14 Odogaon Satyabadi Saamal Madhu Sasmal 1 3200 3200

15 Odogaon Nirupama Parida W/O Dillip Parida 1 3200 3200

16 Odogaon Gobinda Sethi S/O  Anada Sethi 1 3200 3200

17 Odogaon Debaprasad Das S/O Krushachandra Das 1 3200 3200

18 Odogaon Bibhu Prasad Das S/O  Krushna Chandra das 1 3200 3200

19 Odogaon Jema Samanyaray S/O Gaurahari Samantaray 1 3200 3200

20 Odogaon Ramesh Chandra Jena Halu Jena 1 3200 3200

21 Odogaon Pravat Pradhan S/O  Sudarsana Pradhan 1 3200 3200

22 Odogaon Rankanatha Pradhan S/O Arakhita Pradhan 1 3200 3200

23 Odogaon Bibhuti Harichandan S/O  Hari Harichandana 1 3200 3200

24 Odogaon Prafulla Jena S/O  Ladu Jena 1 3200 3200

25 Odogaon Bauri Bandhu Jena S/O  Ladu Jena 1 3200 3200

26 Odogaon Laxman samantara S/O  Arjuna Samantara 1 3200 3200

26 83200 83200

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Pankal Mili Nayak w/o- lokanath Nayak 1 3200 3200

2 Pankal
Krushna ch Nayak S/O- Golakh 

Nayak
1 3200 3200

3 Pankal Sukanti Sundara W/O- Hadubandhu 1 3200 3200

4 Pankal
Duryodhan  Nayak S/O- Bheti 

Nayak 
1 3200 3200

5 Pankal Pradip Nayak S/O- Raghab 1 3200 3200

6 Pankal Krushna ch Bidhar S/O- Gobinda 1 3200 3200

7 Pankal Jhunu Sethi W/O- Muna 1 3200 3200

8 Pankal Kumudini Nayak W/O- Manguli 1 3200 3200

9 Pankal Kulamani Nayak S/O-Chakaradhar 1 3200 3200

10 Pankal Gobradhan Patra s/o- Pandab 1 3200 3200

11 Pankal Tapan Palai S/o. Kambhupani 1 4100 4100

12 Pankal Binapani Nayak W/O- Suria 1 3200 3200

11 35200 1 4100 39300

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the 

village

Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Rubina Palei w/O Ajaya 

palei
1 3200 3200

2
Satybhama Sahu  W/O 

Bauri sahu
1 3200 3200

3
Sarbeswara Sahu S/O 

Aduta Sahu
1 3200 3200

4 Bhagirathi Sahu 1 3200 3200

5 Rabi sahu 1 3200 3200

6 Jogi Maharana 1 3200 3200

7 Jhunu Rautara 1 3200 3200

8 Jhuni sahu 1 3200 3200

9 Ajaya Nayak 1 3200 3200

10 Basanta Nayak 1 3200 3200

11 Meghu Nayak 1 3200 3200

12 Hemalata Nayak 1 3200 3200

13 Pratima Nayak 1 3200 3200

14 Upendra nayak 1 3200 3200

15 Ranjan nayak 1 3200 3200

16 Prasan nayak 1 3200 3200

17 Satyabhama Sahu 1 3200 3200

18 Dhruba Nayak 1 3200 3200

18 57600 57600

Ghasadiha

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 khilamunda
Banambar Nayak  

S/o -Raghba Nayak
1 3200 3200

2 khilamunda
Golak Nayak  S/o -

 Lingaraj Nayak
1 3200 3200

2 6400 6400

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.N

o.

Name of the 

village

Name of the 

Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

House @ Rs.95100/- 

or Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Dipak Das 1 3200 3200

2 Santi das 1 3200 3200

3 Gobinda Nayak 1 3200 3200

4 Golak Nayak 1 3200 3200

5 Panchanan Baral 1 3200 3200

6 Hadibandhu Sethi 1 3200 3200

7 Itishree Sahu 1 3200 3200

7 22400 22400

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Mohanpur



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Khilamunda 0 0 0 0 2 6400 0 0 0 0 6400

2 Ghasadiha 0 0 0 0 18 57600 0 0 0 0 57600

3 Deogaon 0 0 0 0 28 89600 1 4100 0 0 93700

4 Pankal 0 0 0 0 11 35200 1 4100 0 0 39300

5 Odagaon 0 0 0 0 26 83200 0 0 0 0 83200

6 Suliapalli 0 0 0 0 16 51200 0 0 0 0 51200

7 Mohanpur 0 0 0 0 7 22400 0 0 0 0 22400

0 0.00 0 0.00 108 345600.00 2 8200.00 0 0.00 353800.00Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Padmapur

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the G.P

Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses @ 

Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Deogaon



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 GALUA
Kamini Behera W/o 

Narayana Behera
1 3200 3200

2 GALUA
Sumitra Ghadai W/o 

Nilakantha Ghadei
1 3200 3200

3 GALUA
Dipika Kumar Ghadai S/o 

Narayan Ghadei
1 3200 3200

4 GALUA
Kuntala Ghadai W/o 

Bhobana Ghadei
1 3200 3200

5 GALUA
Chintamani Ghadai S/o 

Ananta Ghadei
1 3200 3200

6 GALUA
Bijaya Ghadai S/o Kusala 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200

7 GALUA
Jasoda Muduli W/o Arjuna 

Muduli
1 3200 3200

8 GALUA
Lata Behera W/o Braja 

Behera
1 3200 3200

9 GALUA
Kumari Ghadai w/o Jogi 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200

10 GALUA
Sanjukta  Kumari Gahadai 

w/o  Hemanta
1 3200 3200

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur
Name of the RI Circle:-Galua

S.L.

No.

Nam of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- 

per house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total Amount

(Rupees in Rs)



11 GALUA
Dhabaleswar Ghadei S/o. 

Jayasen
1 3200 3200

12 GALUA
Gobinda Ghadai S/o Sri 

batchha Ghadei
1 3200 3200

13 GALUA
Sakuntala Ghadai W/o 

Jitendra Ghadei
1 3200 3200

14 GALUA
Menaka Behera w/o 

Ramesh Behera
1 3200 3200

15 GALUA
Subala Chhatoi S/o 

Dandapani Chhatoi
1 3200 3200

16 GALUA
Maguni Bewa W/o Subash 

Parida
1 3200 3200

17 GALUA
Anjali Ghadai W/o Pinaki 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200

18 GALUA
Sankar Behera S/o 

Raghunath Behera
1 3200 3200

19 GALUA Panchanana Barik S/o 1 3200 3200

20 GALUA
Sadasiba Ghadai S/o. 

Bhobani
1 3200 3200

21 GALUA Sabita Tada W/o. Jaganath 1 3200 3200

22 GALUA
Duryodhan sahu S/o 

Hadibandhu 
1 3200 3200

23 GALUA
Sandhyarani Ghadai W/o 

Ananda Ghadei
1 3200 3200

24 GALUA Ullash Dei W/o Naba 1 3200 3200

25 GALUA
Bhimasen Das S/o 

Dukshyama
1 3200 3200

26 GALUA Tukuna Rout S/o Jaguni 1 3200 3200

27 GALUA
Umakanta Jene S/o 

Bhetinath
1 3200 3200

28 GALUA Lingaraj Jena S/o Abhi 1 3200 3200

29 GALUA
Kanhu Charana Ghadai S/o 

Gopal
1 3200 3200



30 GALUA
Rajakishore Muduli S/o 

Narasingh
1 3200 3200

31 GALUA Basanta Ghadai S/o Kartika 1 3200 3200

32 GALUA Sabita Ghadai W/o Krushna 1 3200 3200

33 GALUA
Manjulata Behera w/o 

Prafulla
1 3200 3200

34 GALUA
Renubala Ghadai w/o 

Laxmidhar 
1 3200 3200

35 GALUA
Rabindranath Parida S/o 

Rankanath 
1 3200 3200

36 GALUA
laxmidhar Rana S/o 

Baidyanath
1 3200 3200

37 GALUA Batu Barik S/o Arjuna 1 3200 3200

38 GALUA
Suryamani Pradhan W/o 

Chama
1 3200 3200

39 GALUA
jagannath Parida S/o 

Bhramara
1 3200 3200

40 GALUA
Jotimanjari Maharana W/o 

Suresh Chandra
1 3200 3200

41 GALUA
Mangaraj Maharana S/o 

Narayana
1 3200 3200

42 GALUA Bilash Ghadai w/o Narayana 1 3200 3200

43 GALUA Brajarajrana S/o Kapila 1 3200 3200

44 GALUA Narayana Barik S/o Jogi 1 3200 3200

45 GALUA
Jyostna Bhopa D/o Panu 

Bhopa
1 3200 3200

46 GALUA
 Rabinarayan Bhopa S/o 

Braja kishore 
1 3200 3200

47 GALUA Bangi Barik w/o Braja 1 3200 3200

48 GALUA
Narayana Pradhan S/o 

Gangadhar
1 3200 3200



49 GALUA
Satyabhama Rana W/o 

Bhagaban 
1 3200 3200

50 GALUA
Nandakishore Pradhan S/o 

Baikuntha
1 3200 3200

51 GALUA Gandei Swain w/o Kela 1 3200 3200

52 GALUA
Benudhar Tripathi S/o 

Banamali
1 3200 3200

53 GALUA
Jitendra  sethi s/o Rama 

Chandra
1 3200 3200

54 GALUA Jhuni sundra W/o Braja 1 3200 3200

55 GALUA
Ahayala Pradhan W/o 

Balarama
1 3200 3200

56 GALUA
Susanta Kumar Sethi S/o 

Krushna
1 3200 3200

57 GALUA Rabi swain S/o Manguli 1 3200 3200

58 GALUA
Jalandhar Ghadai S/o 

Banchhanidhi
1 3200 3200

59 GALUA Sorajini Jena W/o Laxmidhar 1 3200 3200

60 GALUA
Manju Pradhan W/o 

Balarama
1 3200 3200

61 GALUA Rita Pradhan W/o Lochan 1 3200 3200

62 GALUA
Ladukishore sahu S/o 

Trinath
1 3200 3200

63 GALUA Sankar  Behera S/o Khali 1 3200 3200

64 GALUA
Subasini Bewa W/o 

Purnnachandra
1 3200 3200

65 GALUA
Rajakishore Bhopa S/o 

Banchhanidhi
1 3200 3200

66 GALUA Muli Parida S/o Diga 1 3200 3200

67 GALUA Bhikari Ghadai S/o Chama 1 3200 3200

68 GALUA
soraja Kumar Ghadai s/o 

Benudhar
1 3200 3200



69 GALUA Siba Bhola s/o Gopi 1 3200 3200

70 GALUA
Barsha Ghadai W/o 

Dharmendra
1 3200 3200

71 GALUA
Brundaban Behera S/o 

Raghunath
1 3200 3200

72 GALUA
Tapasini Ghadai W/o 

Parsuram 
1 3200 3200

73 GALUA
Sankar Ghadai S/o 

Dinabandhu
1 3200 3200

74 GALUA Pratima Jena W/o Rabi 1 3200 3200

75 GALUA Lochan Pradhan S/o Khatia 1 3200 3200

76 GALUA
Sudhakar Sasamal S/o 

Jhadeswar
1 3200 3200

77 GALUA Lata Senapati W/o Maguni 1 3200 3200

78 GALUA Santilata Rout W/o Anama 1 3200 3200

79 GALUA Khanu Bhopa S/o Dandapani 1 3200 3200

80 GALUA Sukanta Ghadai S/o Fakira 1 3200 3200

81 GALUA Pratima Dei W/o Bhagaban 1 3200 3200

82 GALUA Budhi dei W/o Bhimasen 1 3200 3200

83 GALUA Mani Pradhan w/o Kailash 1 3200 3200

84 GALUA
Jhunubala Tripathi W/o 

Ganesh
1 3200 3200

85 GALUA Gitanjali Barik W/o Ananata 1 3200 3200

86 GALUA Upendra sahu S/o Gurubari 1 3200 3200



87 GALUA Susama Biswal w/o Bhima 1 3200 3200

88 GALUA Gita parida W/o Nalu 1 3200 3200

89 GALUA
Indu Bewa W/o Golakh 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

90 GALUA
Kanakalata Rout W/o 

Sanatana
1 3200 3200

91 GALUA
Pramila sahu W/o 

Laxmidhar
1 3200 3200

92 GALUA
Kailash Chandra  Sahu S/o 

Laxidhar
1 3200 3200

93 GALUA Latu Barik S/o Arjuna 1 3200 3200

94 GALUA Manisha Swain w/o. 1 3200 3200

95 GALUA
Itisree Singi W/o. Sasajaya 

Singi
1 3200 3200

96 GALUA
Satyabhama Ghadei W/o. 

Gopal Ghadei
1 3200 3200

97 GALUA
Anupama Sethi D/o.  

Tareswar Sethi
1 3200 3200

98 GALUA
Panchanana Ghadei S/o. 

Arakhita Ghadei
1 3200 3200

99 GALUA
Panchu Ghadei S/o. Khali 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200

100 GALUA
Pratima Behera W/o. 

Bhagaban Behera
1 3200 3200

101 GALUA
Trinath Pradhan S/o. 

Lokanath Pradhan
1 3200 3200

102 GALUA
Kedar Nath Sahoo S/o. 

Kulamani Sahoo
1 3200 3200

103 GALUA
Prasanta Ghadei S/o. Kartik 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200

104 GALUA
Pramani Ghadei W/o. Bharat 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200



105 GALUA
Anupama Mohapatra W/o. 

Rajendra Mohapatra
1 3200 3200

106 GALUA
Pramodini Behera W/o. 

Balaram Behera
1 3200 3200

107 GALUA
Lamidhar Sahu S/o. Bharat 

Sahu
1 3200 3200

108 GALUA
Babi Ghadei W/o. Laxmidhar 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200

109 GALUA
Sumati Ghadei W/o. Santosh 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200

110 GALUA Basanti Sahu W/o. Raja Sahu 1 3200 3200

111 GALUA
Basanta Kumar Lenka S/o. 

Batakrushna Lenka
1 3200 3200

112 GALUA
Sakuntala Dei W/o. Indrani 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

113 GALUA
Sarojini Jena W/o. 

Laxmidhara Jena
1 3200 3200

114 GALUA
Satyabhama Ghadei W/o. 

Dibyasingh Ghadei
1 3200 3200

115 GALUA
Basanti Ghadei W/o. 

Sambhunath Ghadei
1 3200 3200

116 GALUA
Nilakantha Sahu S/o. Hadu 

Sahu
1 3200 3200

117 GALUA
Ranju Dei W/o. 

Chandramani Pradhan
1 3200 3200

118 GALUA
Subasini Dei W/o. Jharia 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

119 GALUA
Kuni Dei W/o. Biswanath 

Lenka
1 3200 3200

120 GALUA
Mochi Ghadei W/o. Ananta 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200



121 GALUA
Jayanti Ghadei W/o. Garinba 

Ghadei
1 3200 3200

122 GALUA Sukanti Ghadei S/o. Kusal 1 3200 3200

123 GALUA Lili Ghadai W/o. Trinath 1 3200 3200

124 GALUA Nisanta Ghadai S/o. Kartik 1 3200 3200

125 GALUA Narayan Ghadai S/o. Sanyasi 1 3200 3200

125 400000 400000Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Akhumunda 

Patana

Ramesh Pradhan S/o. Narahari 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

2
Akhumunda 

Patana

Baikuntha Pradhan S/o. 

Gangadhar Pradhan
1 3200 3200

3
Akhumunda 

Patana

Hemalata Barik W/o. Jhadeswar 

Barik
1 3200 3200

4
Akhumunda 

Patana

Dukhishyama Pattanaik S/o. 

Biswanath Pattanaik
1 3200 3200

5
Akhumunda 

Patana
Bilasini Ghadei W/o. 1 3200 3200

6
Akhumunda 

Patana

Sasmita Sahoo W/o. Satyabadi 

Sahoo
1 3200 3200

6 19200 19200Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Galua

(Rupees in Rs)

S.L.

No.

Nam of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha houses 

@ Rs.3200/- 

per house

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Chandiprasad

Gayatri Bidya Mandir Taraf 

Ranjita Sahu W/o. Pradeep 

Kumar Sahu

1 3200 3200

2 Chandiprasad
Trinath Barik S/o. Anatha 

Barik
1 3200 3200

3 Chandiprasad Fini Bisoi W/o. Akhaya Bisoi 1 3200 3200

Total 3 9600 9600

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Galua

(Rupees in Rs)

S.L.N

o.

Nam of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha houses 

@ Rs.3200/- 

per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total Amount



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Santarapur 

Sasan

Binodini Tripathy D/o. 

Satyabadi Tripathy
1 3200 3200

2
Santarapur 

Sasan

Benudhar Tripathy S/o. 

Banamali Tripathy
1 3200 3200

3
Santarapur 

Sasan

Rasmirani Tripathy D/o. Kali 

Charan Tripathy
1 3200 3200

4
Santarapur 

Sasan
Krushna chandra Nanda S/o 1 3200 3200

5
Santarapur 

Sasan

Haraprasad Nanda S/o. 

Lokanath
1 3200 3200

6
Santarapur 

Sasan

Kailash Chandra Bighrah S/o. 

Nrusingh Charan
1 3200 3200

6 19200 19200Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Galua
(Rupees in Rs)

S.L.

No.

Nam of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha houses 

@ Rs.3200/- 

per house

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total Amount



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Surekhadeipur
Kabita Behera W/o. 

Purna Chandra Behera
1 3200 3200

2 Surekhadeipur
Narakhari Behera W/o. 

Panchu Behera
1 3200 3200

3 Surekhadeipur
Anupama Mahapatra 

w/o. Rajendra Mahapatra
1 3200 3200

4 Surekhadeipur Laxmipriya Sahoo W/o. 

Sasi Narayan Sahoo

1 3200 3200

4 12800 12800

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Galua

(Rupees in Rs)

S.L.

No.

Nam of the 

village

Total

Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha houses 

@ Rs.3200/- 

per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total Amount



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Naraharipur 

Sasan

Bhagaban Barik S/o. 

Satyabadi
1 3200 3200

2
Naraharipur 

Sasan

Dilip Kumar Samantaray 

S/o. Digambar
1 3200 3200

3
Naraharipur 

Sasan

Makadam Barik S/o. 

Dhusasan 
1 3200 3200

4
Naraharipur 

Sasan

Hari Goudu S/o. 

Banchhanidhi
1 3200 3200

4 12800 12800

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Galua

(Rupees in Rs)

S.L.

No.

Nam of the 

village

Total

Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total Amount



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Manjulata Kandi W/o. Arjuna 1 3200 3200

2
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Pravati Karan W/o. Bijaya 

Karan
1 3200 3200

3
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Basanti Karan W/o. Sweta 1 3200 3200

4
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Tuni Karan W/o. Laxman 1 3200 3200

5
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Kedar Barik S/o. Mahanta 1 3200 3200

6
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Rabi Pradhan S/o. Kedar 1 3200 3200

7
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Kama Pradhan W/o. Ramesh 

Chandra Pradhan
1 3200 3200

8
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Tunia Dalei W/o. Bijay 1 3200 3200

9
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Hrudananda Pradhan S/o. 

Hadu
1 3200 3200

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Galua

(Rupees in Rs)

S.L.N

o.

Nam of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha houses 

@ Rs.3200/- 

per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total Amount



10
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Golakha Behera S/o. Doma 1 3200 3200

11
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Pravati Pradhan W/o. 

Rabindra
1 3200 3200

12
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Situ Dei W/o. Padma Charan 

Mahapatra
1 3200 3200

13
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Namita Behera W/o. Rabindra 1 3200 3200

14
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Rupali Pradhan W/o. Laxman 1 3200 3200

15
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Tuni Chanda W/o. Bhagaban 1 3200 3200

16
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Pandari Pradhan S/o. Laxman 1 3200 3200

17
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Mamata Kandi W/o. Subadh 1 3200 3200

18
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Anjana Dei W/o. Manamohan 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

19
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Babula Maharana S/o. Bira 1 3200 3200

20
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Chandrakala Dei W/o. Arjuna 

Sahu
1 3200 3200

21
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Kama Pradhan W/o. Rama 

Chandra Pradhan
1 3200 3200

22
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Abhagini Sahu W/o. Gagan 1 3200 3200

23
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Upendra Barik S/o. Hrusi 1 3200 3200

24
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Jitendra Jena S/o. 

Dukhishyam
1 3200 3200

25
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Abanti Dalei W/o. Ajaya 1 3200 3200

26
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Subash Biswal S/o. Kapila 1 3200 3200



27
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Rasmita Pradhan W/o. Gopal 1 3200 3200

28
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Purnabasi Maharana S/o. 

Ganesh
1 3200 3200

29
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Tuni Maharana W/o. Debaraj 

Maharan
1 3200 3200

30
Shyamsundar 

pur 

Gaurnga Samantaray S/o. 

Ananda
1 3200 3200

31
Shyamsundar 

pur 
Mamata Sahu W/o. Chhabi 1 3200 3200

Total 31 99200 99200



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Matia Pokhari
Basanti Sethy W/o. 

Bairagi
1 3200 3200

2 Matia Pokhari
Budhiram Sasamal S/o. 

Lingaraj
1 3200 3200

3 Matia Pokhari
Narmada Pradhan W/o. 

Manoj
1 3200 3200

4 Matia Pokhari
Subasini Bewa W/o. 

Gangadhar
1 3200 3200

5 Matia Pokhari
Sankar Pradhan S/o. 

Uchhab
1 3200 3200

6 Matia Pokhari
Sagar Pradhan S/o. 

Panchu
1 3200 3200

7 Matia Pokhari Khali Pradhan S/o. Bira 1 3200 3200

8 Matia Pokhari Sagar Sethi S/o. Gurubari 1 3200 3200

9 Matia Pokhari
Babuli Biswal S/o. 

Ramachandra
1 3200 3200

10 Matia Pokhari Santosh Biswal S/o. Amar 1 3200 3200

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Galua

(Rupees in Rs)

S.L.

No.

Nam of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total Amount



11 Matia Pokhari
Alekha Pradhan S/o. 

Banchhanidhi
1 3200 3200

12 Matia Pokhari
Golakha Pradhan S/o. 

Banchhanidhi
1 3200 3200

13 Matia Pokhari
Ashok Pradhan S/o. 

Mochiram
1 3200 3200

14 Matia Pokhari Lili Sahu W/o. Raula 1 3200 3200

15 Matia Pokhari
Anath Bandhu Pradhan 

S/o. Mochiram
1 3200 3200

16 Matia Pokhari
Binapani Pradhan W/o. 

Suresh
1 3200 3200

17 Matia Pokhari
Bikrama Keshari Pradhan 

S/o. Sanatan
1 3200 3200

18 Matia Pokhari
Chandra Pradhan S/o. 

Ghanashyam
1 3200 3200

19 Matia Pokhari
Ahalya Pradhan w/o. 

Dibakar
1 3200 3200

20 Matia Pokhari
Chakradhar Sahu S/o. 

Raghunath
1 3200 3200

21 Matia Pokhari
Manjulata Sahu W/o. 

Sudarshan Sahu
1 3200 3200

22 Matia Pokhari
Pramod Kumar Pradhan 

S/o. Kartika
1 3200 3200

23 Matia Pokhari
Bideshi Pradhan S/o. 

Kapila
1 3200 3200

24 Matia Pokhari
Prafula Pradhan S/o. 

Satrughan
1 3200 3200

25 Matia Pokhari Saras Sahu W/o. Gopal 1 3200 3200

26 Matia Pokhari
Mami Biswal W/o. 

Ganesh
1 3200 3200

27 Matia Pokhari
Dhobei Pradhan S/o. 

Bhagabat
1 3200 3200



28 Matia Pokhari
Jhunulata Pradhan W/o. 

Jayanta
1 3200 3200

29 Matia Pokhari
Kunti Bewa W/o. Sukanta 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

30 Matia Pokhari
Archana Pradhan W/o. 

Guru
1 3200 3200

31 Matia Pokhari
Sanjulata Pradhan W/o. 

Kanduri
1 3200 3200

32 Matia Pokhari
Gita Pradhan W/o. 

Gadadhar
1 3200 3200

33 Matia Pokhari
Jhili Pradhan W/o. 

Balaram
1 3200 3200

34 Matia Pokhari
Sarathi Pradhan S/o. 

Sanatan Pradhan
1 3200 3200

35 Matia Pokhari
Kamalini Setha w/o. 

Purna Chandra Setha
1 3200 3200

36 Matia Pokhari
Mamata Pradhan W/o. 

Sauri Charan Pradhan
1 3200 3200

37 Matia Pokhari
Lili Nayak W/o. Pramod 

Nayak
1 3200 3200

38 Matia Pokhari
Pratima Dei W/o. Bijaya 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

39 Matia Pokhari
Mali Biswal W/o. Prafula 

Biswal
1 3200 3200

40 Matia Pokhari
Rita Pradhan W/o. Arata 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

41 Matia Pokhari
Kabita Pradhan S/o. 

Dunia
1 3200 3200

42 Matia Pokhari
Bideshi Dei W/o. Sagar 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

43 Matia Pokhari
Pravati Pradhan W/o. 

Sankar Pradhan
1 3200 3200

44 Matia Pokhari Kuni Pradha W/o. Jatri 1 3200 3200



45 Matia Pokhari
Upendra Sahu S/o. 

Gurubari Sahu
1 3200 3200

45 144000 144000Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Sanadamodar 

pur

Nilamani Nayak S/o. 

Raghunath
1 3200 3200

2
Sanadamodar 

pur

Susama Samantaraya 

W/o. Basanta
1 3200 3200

3
Sanadamodar 

pur

Chakradhar Pradhan S/o. 

Raghunath
1 3200 3200

4
Sanadamodar 

pur

Prasanna Behera S/o. 

Basanta
1 2100 2100

5
Sanadamodar 

pur
Sankar Raula S/o. Aparti 1 3200 3200

6
Sanadamodar 

pur

Prafula Swain S/o. 

Nilakantha
1 3200 3200

7
Sanadamodar 

pur

Pramod swain S/o. 

Nilakantha
1 3200 3200

8
Sanadamodar 

pur

Dibakar Raul S/o. 

Birabhadra
1 3200 3200

9
Sanadamodar 

pur
Kedar Karan S/o. Bhima 1 3200 3200

10
Sanadamodar 

pur

Bahadur Raula S/o. 

Panchanan
1 3200 3200

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Galua
(Rupees in Rs)

S.L.

No.

Nam of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total Amount



11
Sanadamodar 

pur

Chabi Baral S/o. 

Ramachandra
1 3200 3200

12
Sanadamodar 

pur
Rajan Pati S/o. Udaya 1 3200 3200

13
Sanadamodar 

pur

Subash Paikara S/o. 

Dhobei
1 2100 2100

14
Sanadamodar 

pur

Ajaya Pati S/o. 

Brundaban
1 3200 3200

15
Sanadamodar 

pur

Rabindra Baral S/o. 

Sricharan
1 3200 3200

16
Sanadamodar 

pur

Golakha pati S/o. 

Udayanath
1 3200 3200

17
Sanadamodar 

pur

Rajakishor Baral S/o. 

Meghanad
1 3200 3200

18
Sanadamodar 

pur

Birendra Mohanty S/o. 

Bansidhar
1 3200 3200

19
Sanadamodar 

pur

Bidesi Paikara S/o. 

Narasingh
1 3200 3200

20
Sanadamodar 

pur

Upendra Maratha S/o. 

Udayanath
1 3200 3200

21
Sanadamodar 

pur

Chapala Sahu W/o. Rama 

Chandra
1 3200 3200

22
Sanadamodar 

pur
Pabitra Swain S/o. Charan 1 3200 3200

23
Sanadamodar 

pur

Kalu Charan S/o. 

Narasingh
1 2100 2100

24
Sanadamodar 

pur

Prasanta Kumar Jena S/o. 

Gaurahari
1 3200 3200

25
Sanadamodar 

pur

Upendra Chhatoi S/o. 

Shayma
1 3200 3200

26
Sanadamodar 

pur

Bhagirathi sahu S/o. 

Nabaghan
1 3200 3200

27
Sanadamodar 

pur

Kumari Barik W/o. 

Basanta
1 3200 3200



28
Sanadamodar 

pur

Sudhakar Sahu S/o. 

Maheswar
1 2100 2100

29
Sanadamodar 

pur

Rama Chandra Barik S/o. 

Dhobei
1 3200 3200

30
Sanadamodar 

pur
Rama Baral S/o. Danei 1 3200 3200

31
Sanadamodar 

pur

Damodar Pradhan S/o. 

Hadu
1 3200 3200

32
Sanadamodar 

pur

Digambar Behera S/o. 

Sanatan
1 3200 3200

33
Sanadamodar 

pur

Charan Samantaray S/o. 

Bhagabat
1 3200 3200

34
Sanadamodar 

pur
Pramod Barl S/o. Magu 1 3200 3200

35
Sanadamodar 

pur

Bhagirathi Samantaray 

S/o. Nabaghan
1 3200 3200

36
Sanadamodar 

pur

Bhanumati Jena W/o. 

Bhima
1 3200 3200

37
Sanadamodar 

pur

Sitaram Jena S/o. 

Dukhishyam 
1 3200 3200

38
Sanadamodar 

pur

Kamini Chhatoi W/o. 

Bhagaban
1 3200 3200

39
Sanadamodar 

pur

Pravati Baral W/o. 

Rajendra
1 3200 3200

40
Sanadamodar 

pur
Golakha Baral S/o. Doma 1 3200 3200

41
Sanadamodar 

pur

Dhruba Charan Jena S/o. 

Fati jena
1 2100 2100

42
Sanadamodar 

pur

Mochiram Behera S/o. 

Sanatan Behera
1 3200 3200

43
Sanadamodar 

pur

Hrudananda Pradhan S/o. 

Hadu Pradhan
1 3200 3200

44
Sanadamodar 

pur

Golakh Behera S/o. Doma 

Behera
1 3200 3200



45
Sanadamodar 

pur

Purna Chandra Swain S/o. 

Uchhaba Swain
1 3200 3200

46
Sanadamodar 

pur

Ramesh Pradhan S/o. 

Meghananda Pradhan
1 3200 3200

47
Sanadamodar 

pur

Santilata Swain W/o. 

Pramod Swain
1 3200 3200

48
Sanadamodar 

pur

Rasmita Baral W/o. 

Kabiraj Baral
1 3200 3200

49
Sanadamodar 

pur

Tuna Baral W/o. Rabi 

Baral
1 3200 3200

50
Sanadamodar 

pur

Madhu Pradhan S/o. 

Banchha Pradhan
1 3200 3200

51
Sanadamodar 

pur

Narayan Jena S/o. 

Arakhita Jena
1 3200 3200

46 147200 5 10500 157700Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Sanahantuad

Lochan Sahoo S/o 

Dinabandhu Sahoo
1 3200 3200

2
Sanahantuad

Mochiram Jena S/o Hulia 

Jena
1 3200 3200

3
Sanahantuad

Nabakishore Jena S/o 

Banambar
1 3200 3200

4
Sanahantuad

Raja Kishore Behera S/o 

Uchhab Behera
1 3200 3200

5

Sanahantuad
Ramesh Chandra Pradhan  

S/o Doma Pradhan
1 2100 2100

6
Sanahantuad

Girija Prasad Nayak S/o 

Radhanath Nayak
1 2100 2100

7
Sanahantuad Golakh Barik S/o Batchha 1 3200 3200

8
Sanahantuad Dillip Swain S/o Janadana 1 2100 2100

9
Sanahantuad

Bikram Martha S/o 

Gurubari
1 3200 3200

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Galua

(Rupees in Rs)

S.L.

No.

Nam of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total Amount



10
Sanahantuad

Pandab Baral S/o 

Khetrabasi
1 3200 3200

11
Sanahantuad

Dasarathi Baral S/o 

Khanei
1 3200 3200

12
Sanahantuad Sudama Baral S/o Ganga 1 2100 2100

13
Sanahantuad Kamala Pati W/o Madhab 1 3200 3200

14
Sanahantuad

Dhobi Sahoo S/o Bhaba
1 3200 3200

15
Sanahantuad

Babita Nayak W/o Dipika
1 3200 3200

16
Sanahantuad

Bhimaasen Nayak S/o 

Kapila
1 3200 3200

17
Sanahantuad

Ulla Pradhan S/o 

Bhagabata
1 3200 3200

18
Sanahantuad

Upendra Chhoti S/o 

Shyama
1 3200 3200

19
Sanahantuad

Basanti Sahoo W/o 

Kishore
1 3200 3200

20
Sanahantuad

Kumudini Maharana W/o 

Charan
1 3200 3200

21
Sanahantuad Mini Pradhan W/o Sankar 1 3200 3200

22
Sanahantuad Sumitra Jena W/o Pradipa 1 3200 3200

23
Sanahantuad

Maheswar Swain S/o. 

Natha
1 3200 3200

24
Sanahantuad

Chinkuli Kandi S/o. 

Bhagabata Kandi
1 3200 3200

25
Sanahantuad

Hemalata Behera 

W/o.Kailash Behera
1 3200 3200

26
Sanahantuad

Urmila Pradhan W/o 

Maheswar Pradhan
1 3200 3200



27
Sanahantuad

Abhimanyu Swain S/o. 

Arjun Swain
1 3200 3200

28
Sanahantuad

Sanjulata Martha W/o. 

Purna Chandra Martha
1 3200 3200

29
Sanahantuad

Pramod  Kumar Baral S/o. 

Kartik Baral
1 3200 3200

30
Sanahantuad

Saila Swain W/o-

Dhaneswar Swain
1 3200 3200

31
Sanahantuad

Jhuna Baral W/o. 

Hadibandhu Baral
1 3200 3200

32
Sanahantuad

Pravati Jena W/o. Chhabi 

Jena
1 3200 3200

33
Sanahantuad

Kausalya Swain W/o. 

Ananda Swain
1 3200 3200

34
Sanahantuad

Subash chandra Baral S/o. 

Kanhei Baral
1 3200 3200

35
Sanahantuad

Sabita Baral Wo. Rabindra 

Baral
1 3200 3200

31 99200 4 8400 107600Total



Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Galua

No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Galua 0 0 0 0 125 400000 0 0 0 0 400000

2 Akhumundapatan 0 0 0 0 6 19200 0 0 0 0 19200

3 Naraharipur Sasan 0 0 0 0 4 12800 0 0 0 0 12800

4 Santarapur Sasan 0 0 0 0 6 19200 0 0 0 0 19200

5 Matiapokhari 0 0 0 0 45 144000 0 0 0 0 144000

6 Sanadamodarpur 0 0 0 0 46 147200 0 0 5 10500 157700

7 Sanahantuad 0 0 0 0 31 99200 0 0 4 8400 107600

8 Surekhadeipur 0 0 0 0 4 12800 0 0 0 0 12800

9 Chandiprasad 0 0 0 0 3 9600 0 0 0 0 9600

10 Shyamasundarpur 0 0 0 0 31 99200 0 0 0 0 99200

0 0 0 0 301 963200 0 0 9 18900 982100

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut

Galua

Total

Abstract 

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. 

No

Name of 

the G.P
Name of the Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses @ 

Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Kailasha Pradhan S/O 

Banambara Pradhan
1 3200 3200

2

Rajkishore Nayak 

S/O Kapileswara 

Nayak

1 3200 3200

3

Rabi Narayan Panda                    

S/O Nityananda 

Panda

1 3200 3200

4
Prasan Kumar Das 

S/O Brundabana Das
1 3200 3200

4 12800 12800Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.N

o.

Name of 

the village

Name of the 

Benificiary

Fully /Severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

House @ Rs.95100/- 

or Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

No of Houses Damaged

Padmapur



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Kumar baralS/o -

Hata Baral
1 3200 3200

2
Tukuna MalluS/o -

Dwarika Mallu
1 3200 3200

3
Sudam Sena    S/O-  

Patia Sena
1 3200 3200

4
saraswati sahu S/O-  

Rankanath Sahu
1 3200 3200

4 12800 12800

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village

Name of the 

Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Gambharimunda



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Prafulla Nayak  S/o Murali Nayak 1 3200 3200

2 Ranju Sethi 1 3200 3200

3
Sarojini barik S/o Krushna  chandra 

Barik
1 3200 3200

4 Bilasini Dei S/o   Dibakar Nayak 1 3200 3200

5 Kagaji Nayak  W/o Jogendra Nayak 1 3200 3200

6 Rama Nayak W/O Rrabi nayak 1 3200 3200

7 Laxman Nayak S/o Pandari Nayak 1 3200 3200

8
Sulochana Nayak W/o Batakrushna 

Nayak 
1 3200 3200

9 Gauranga Nayak S/o  Daitari Nayak 1 3200 3200

10
Bansidhara Rautara S/o Hadibandhu 

Rautara 
1 3200 3200

11 Sisira Palei S/o Nakula Palei 1 3200 3200

12 Pramila Nayak W/o Sanatana Nayak 1 3200 3200

13 Dama Nayak S/o Banka Nayak  1 3200 3200

14 Lata Dei W/o Hari Nayak 1 3200 3200

15 Sradhanjali Nayak W/O Kalu Nayak 1 3200 3200

16 Janaki Nayak W/O Binu nayak 1 3200 3200

16 51200 51200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Mahatapala



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Gauranga Pradhan S/O Godabari Pradhan 1 3200 3200

2 Basanta Das S/O  Narasingha Das 1 3200 3200

3
Padmabati Samantaray S/O  Chitrasana 

Samantaray
1 3200 3200

4 Hrudananda baral S/O  Prasuram Baral 1 3200 3200

5 Bibhuti Behera S/O  Charan Behera 1 3200 3200

6 Gaya Pradhan S/O   Hadu Pradhan 1 3200 3200

7 Sapani Mangaraj S/O   Halu Mangaraj 1 3200 3200

8 Jhuna Swain W/O Prafulla Swain 1 3200 3200

9 Banita Bidhara W/O Kabiraj Bidhara  1 3200 3200

10
Prasanta Patanaik S/O   Nabakishore 

Patanaik 
1 3200 3200

11 Tuna Baral S/O   DandaPani Baral 1 3200 3200

12 Sasmita SahooW/o. Satyabadi 1 3200 3200

13 Lili palei W/O Kabu Palei 1 3200 3200

14 Haramani Sethi W/O Dushasana Sethi 1 3200 3200

15 Harihara Sahu S/O   Halu sahu 1 3200 3200

16 Dasarathi Parida S/O   Khalia Parida 1 3200 3200

17 Surendra Nayak S/o. Hari 1 3200 3200

18 Bhagi Nayak S/o. Bhramar 1 3200 3200

19
Niladri Bihari Bareal S/O   Netrananda 

Baral
1 3200 3200

19 60800 60800

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI
Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Khajuria



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Karadapali Trinatha Sethi S/O Dandapani Sethi 1 3200 3200

2 Karadapali Laxmi Tarei S/O Balaram Tarei 1 3200 3200

3 Karadapali Anu Marthi W/o Basanta marthi 1 3200 3200

4 Karadapali Matia Behera S/O Padu Behera 1 3200 3200

5 Karadapali Pagal Pradhan S/O Bira Pradhan 1 3200 3200

6 Karadapali Bhikari Jena S/O Aintha Jena 1 3200 3200

7 Karadapali Kumar Behera S/O Pandu Behera 1 3200 3200

8 Karadapali 
Sarojini Pradhan W/O Debaraj 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

9 Karadapali Dushasana Behera S/O  Padu Behera 1 3200 3200

10 Karadapali Nayan Dei S/O  Agata Martha 1 3200 3200

11 Karadapali Prabhata Maharathi S/o. Gobardhan 1 3200 3200

12 Karadapali Raja Kishor Paikaray S/o. Hadibandhu 1 3200 3200

13 Karadapali Kama Bewa W/o. Pandari Pradhan 1 3200 3200

14 Karadapali Gateswar Behera S/o. Lokanath 1 3200 3200

14 44800 44800

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Bansidhar Behera S/O- Panu 1 3200 3200

2 Prabhati Baral W/O- Raghunath 1 3200 3200

3 Kachara Pradhan S/O- Bahadhura 1 3200 3200

4 Kalu Pradhan  S/O- Bahadhura 1 3200 3200

5 Maku Pradhan S/O- Bahadhura 1 3200 3200

6 Pratima Nayak W/O- Satrughan 1 3200 3200

7 Panchanan Palai S/O- Bauribandhu 1 3200 3200

8 Biswajiti Pradhan S/O-Harihar 1 3200 3200

9 Sikhar palai S/O- Banka 1 3200 3200

10 Pradip Baral S/O- Binod 1 3200 3200

11 Pabana Pradhan S/O- Aintha 1 3200 3200

12 Dipak Baral S/O- Gangadhar 1 3200 3200

13 Aloka Baral S/O- Gangadhar 1 3200 3200

14 Jatrika Palai  S/O- Jalandhar 1 3200 3200

15 Madan Palai S/O- Jalandhara 1 3200 3200

16 Golkha Nayak S/O- Ganga 1 3200 3200

17 Bidyadhar Nayak S/O- Mochiram 1 3200 3200

18 Pandab Swain S/O- Chintamani 1 3200 3200

19 Padma ch Mahapatra S/O- Ananda 1 3200 3200

20 Mina Pradhan W/O- Padma ch 1 3200 3200

21 Mamata Pradhan W/O-Ramesh 1 3200 3200

21 67200 67200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Gopinathpur



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Godijhara Ugrasana Paikara S/O Bhobani Paikara 1 3200 3200

2 Godijhara Nirajana Behera S/O Ram Behera 1 3200 3200

3 Godijhara Tuni Martha S/O Ajaya Martha 1 3200 3200

4 Godijhara Ajay Martha S/O Hadu Martha 1 3200 3200

5 Godijhara Minati Habadasingh S/O Naba Kishore 1 3200 3200

6 Godijhara Kuni Habadasingh S/O Anil Habadasingh 1 3200 3200

7 Godijhara Narmada Jena W/O Sarangadhara Jena 1 3200 3200

8 Godijhara Upendra Habadasingh S/O Lokanath 1 3200 3200

9 Godijhara Sukanta Rautara S/O Bansidhara Rautara 1 3200 3200

10 Godijhara Kailasha Rana S/O Rankanath Rana 1 3200 3200

11 Godijhara Manju Bewa S/O Suresh Rana 1 3200 3200

12 Godijhara Prafulla Rautara S/O Sudarsana Rautara 1 3200 3200

13 Godijhara Pradeep Paikara S/O Balaram  Paikara 1 3200 3200

14 Godijhara Sobha Paikara W/O Dambarudhara Paikara 1 3200 3200

15 Godijhara Gitanjali Paikara W/O Gopinatha Paikara 1 3200 3200

16 Godijhara Sumanta Habadasingh S/O Sarat Chandra 1 3200 3200

17 Godijhara Runati Habadasingh W/O Ramachandra 1 3200 3200

18 Godijhara Samir Ranjan Maharatha S/O Kalu Charan 1 3200 3200

19 Godijhara Minalisha Rautara S/O Debendranath Rautara 1 3200 3200

20 Godijhara Pandab Pradhan S/O Budha Pradhan 1 3200 3200

21 Godijhara Rama Swain S/O Budhi Swain 1 3200 3200

22 Godijhara Benga Maharana S/O Mangaraj Maharana 1 3200 3200

23 Godijhara Baikuntha Sahu S/O Nimai Sahu 1 3200 3200

24 Godijhara Saila Bewa W/O Ranu Swain 1 3200 3200

25 Godijhara Buli Swain W/O Kumbha Swain 1 3200 3200

26 Godijhara Sukanti Rautara W/O Debendra Rautara 1 3200 3200

27 Godijhara Rabi Pradhan S/O Bula Pradhan 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- 

per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



28 Godijhara Dukhisyama Behera S/O Maheswar Behera 1 3200 3200

29 Godijhara Biswanatha Behera S/O Maheswara Behera 1 3200 3200

30 Godijhara Umakanta Behera S/O Bhagaban behera 1 3200 3200

31 Godijhara Sumitra Sasmal W/O Purna sasmal 1 3200 3200

32 Godijhara Nrusinga Maharana S/O Arjuna Maharana 1 3200 3200

33 Godijhara Akhaya  Maharana S/O Arjuna Maharana 1 3200 3200

34 Godijhara Lingaraja  Maharana S/O Arjuna Maharana 1 3200 3200

35 Godijhara Laxmidhara Behera S/O  Gopal Behera 1 3200 3200

36 Godijhara Golak Behera S/O  Gopal Behera 1 3200 3200

37 Godijhara Sunita Behera W/o Bulu Behera 1 3200 3200

38 Godijhara Surendra Behera S/O  Kulamani Behera 1 3200 3200

39 Godijhara Judhistira Behera S/O  Udianath Behera 1 3200 3200

40 Godijhara Pandab Behera S/O  Kasinath Behera 1 3200 3200

41 Godijhara Ratnakara Martha S/O  Bancha Martha 1 3200 3200

42 Godijhara Makadam Behera S/O  Rankanath Behera 1 3200 3200

43 Godijhara Rabindra Behera S/O  Rankanath Behera 1 3200 3200

44 Godijhara Kabiraj Behera S/O Rankanath Behera 1 3200 3200

45 Godijhara Ghanasyam Behera S/O Raghu Behera 1 3200 3200

46 Godijhara Satyabhama Behera W/O Golak Behera 1 3200 3200

47 Godijhara Chintamani Behera S/O Mochiram Behera 1 3200 3200

48 Godijhara Rojina Hati W/O Susanta Hati 1 3200 3200

49 Godijhara Bhikari Barika S/O Rahasa Barika 1 3200 3200

50 Godijhara Aparti Swain S/O Dama Swain 1 3200 3200

51 Godijhara Pramod Swain S/O Dama Swain 1 3200 3200

52 Godijhara Duryadhana Pradhan S/O Birabara Pradhan 1 3200 3200

53 Godijhara Basanta Behera S/O Mochiram Behera 1 3200 3200

54 Godijhara Sankara Behera S/O Mochiram Behera 1 3200 3200

55 Godijhara Amina Behera S/O  Doma Behera 1 3200 3200

56 Godijhara Gurei Bewa W/O Sikhara Baral 1 3200 3200

57 Godijhara Rubina Behera W/O Bansidhara Behera 1 3200 3200

58 Godijhara Sidhaswara Behera S/O  Giridhari Behera 1 3200 3200

59 Godijhara Nabakishore Mahartha S/O  Surendra 1 3200 3200

60 Godijhara Dandapani Martha S/O  Hari Martha 1 3200 3200

61 Godijhara ramakrushana Martha S/O  Hari Martha 1 3200 3200

62 Godijhara Dilip Biswal S/O  Budhiram Biswal 1 3200 3200

63 Godijhara Tulasi Marthi S/O  Satyabadi Marthi 1 3200 3200

64 Godijhara Tuni Baral Syama Baral 1 3200 3200

65 Godijhara Purnachandra Habadasingh S/O  Daitari 1 3200 3200



66 Godijhara Subal Baral S/O  Sama Baral 1 3200 3200

67 Godijhara Guna Baral S/O  Bichitra baral 1 3200 3200

68 Godijhara Runati Martha W/O  Krushna Chabdra 1 3200 3200

69 Godijhara Puspanjali Nayak W/O Pradip Nayak 1 3200 3200

70 Godijhara Sukanti Nayak W/O Basanta Nayak 1 3200 3200

71 Godijhara Pravati Nayak W/O Gangadhara Nayak 1 3200 3200

72 Godijhara Rasmita Rautaray W/o- Santosh 1 3200 3200

73 Godijhara Somanath Behera S/o- Hadu 1 3200 3200

74 Godijhara Supravati Jena W/o- Makara 1 3200 3200

75 Godijhara Banamali Swain S/o- Khali 1 3200 3200

76 Godijhara Runita Habadasingh W/o- Gangadhar 1 3200 3200

77 Godijhara Budhia Baral S/o- Shyam 1 3200 3200

78 Godijhara Ranjan Behera S/o- Prafulla 1 3200 3200

79 Godijhara Sabita Behera W/o- Satrughan 1 3200 3200

80 Godijhara Rajani Behera W/o- Sarat 1 3200 3200

81 Godijhara Rubi Maharatha W/o- Sarbeswar 1 3200 3200

82 Godijhara Bilasini Bewa W/o- Subas Hati 1 3200 3200

83 Godijhara Sanjay Nayak S/o- Naba 1 3200 3200

84 Godijhara Kamini Pradhan W/o- Makadam 1 3200 3200

85 Godijhara Pratima Nayak W/o- Ramesh 1 3200 3200

86 Godijhara Sadhu Charan Pradhan S/o- Sachi 1 3200 3200

87 Godijhara Keshaba Nayak S/O Lochana Nayak 1 3200 3200

88 Godijhara Gautama Nayak S/O  Ananda Nayak 1 3200 3200

89 Godijhara Satyaban Nayak S/O  Sudam Nayak 1 3200 3200

90 Godijhara Amulya Nnayak S/O  Sudam Nayak 1 3200 3200

91 Godijhara Kelu Nayak S/O Rabi Nayak 1 3200 3200

92 Godijhara Hadu Nayak S/O Rabi Nayak 1 3200 3200

93 Godijhara Nabakishore Nayak S/O Doma Nayak  1 3200 3200

94 Godijhara Ramesh Nayak S/O  Pandari Nayak 1 3200 3200

95 Godijhara Kuna Nayak S/O  Taria Nayak 1 3200 3200

96 Godijhara Bhanumati Nayak W/O  Judhistira Nayak 1 3200 3200

97 Godijhara Janaki Nayak W/O Tina nayak 1 3200 3200

98 Godijhara Ranjan Nayak S/O  Judhistira Nayak 1 3200 3200

99 Godijhara Sukanta Nayak S/O  Murali Nayak 1 3200 3200

100 Godijhara Daka Nayak S/O Sukanta Nayak 1 3200 3200

101 Godijhara Jhali Nayak S/O Gauranga Nayak 1 3200 3200

102 Godijhara Rohita Nayak S/O  Ganesh Nayak 1 3200 3200

103 Godijhara Gita Nayak W/O  Gapu Nayak 1 3200 3200



104 Godijhara Keshori Nayak W/O  Chaitanya Nayak 1 3200 3200

105 Godijhara Narahari Nayak S/O  Lochana Nayak 1 3200 3200

106 Godijhara Sidhaswara Behera S/O  Khali Behera 1 3200 3200

107 Godijhara Mamata Jena W/O  Rabi Jena 1 3200 3200

108 Godijhara Sanjaya Jena S/O  Bhramar Jena 1 3200 3200

109 Godijhara Surendra Kumar Jena S/O  Bhramar Jena 1 3200 3200

110 Godijhara Laxmidhara Jena S/O  Bhramar Jena 1 3200 3200

111 Godijhara Basanti Behera W/O Murali Behera 1 3200 3200

112 Godijhara Braja baral S/O Budhi Baral 1 3200 3200

113 Godijhara Manmohan Rautaray S/O Bansidhara 1 3200 3200

114 Godijhara Ratnakara Pradhan S/O Bhabani Pradhan 1 3200 3200

115 Godijhara Bibhuti Bhusan Maharatha S/O Laxmi Charan 1 3200 3200

116 Godijhara Kanchana Maharatha W/O Gangadhara 1 3200 3200

116 371200 371200Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Golakha Sahu 1 3200 3200

2 Jogendra Sahu 1 3200 3200

3 Ramakrushna sahu 1 3200 3200

4 Kailash sahu 1 3200 3200

5 Matia Sahu 1 3200 3200

6 Sudhakar Sahu 1 3200 3200

7 Debaraj Sahu 1 3200 3200

8 Mangaraj Sahu 1 3200 3200

9 Tikina Pradhan 1 3200 3200

10 Parsuram Sahu 1 3200 3200

11 Manas sahu 1 3200 3200

12 Tikina Sahu 1 3200 3200

13 Narayan Sahu 1 3200 3200

14 Ratnakar sahu 1 3200 3200

14 44800 44800

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Barapatana



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Khajuria 0 0 0 0 19 60800 0 0 0 0 60800

2 Barapatana 0 0 0 0 14 44800 0 0 0 0 44800

3 Godijhar 0 0 0 0 116 371200 0 0 0 0 371200

4 Gopinathpur 0 0 0 0 21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200

5 Karadapalli 0 0 0 0 14 44800 0 0 0 0 44800

6 Mahatapalla 0 0 0 0 16 51200 0 0 0 0 51200

7 Gambharimunda 0 0 0 0 4 12800 0 0 0 0 12800

8 Padmapur 0 0 0 0 4 12800 0 0 0 0 12800

0 0.00 0 0.00 208 665600.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 665600.00Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Padmapur

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No Name of the G.P
Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses @ 

Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Gambharimunda



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Rabi Das S/O Sanatan  Das 1 3200 3200

2 Baisnaba das S/O Dukhisyama 1 3200 3200

3 Jujhista Patra S/O Raghu Patra 1 3200 3200

4 Kashinath Patra S/O Raghu Patra 1 3200 3200

5 Bharat Patra S/O Mochia Patra 1 3200 3200

6 Lachamana Patra S/O Sanyasi 1 3200 3200

7 Bahaskara Patra S/O Mahalu 1 3200 3200

8 Budhia Patra S/O Doma Patra 1 3200 3200

9 Jalandhara Patra S/O Agadhu 1 3200 3200

10 Balaji Patra S/O Manguli Patra 1 3200 3200

11 Narayan Patra S/O Raghu Patra 1 3200 3200

12 Ram Patra S/O Syama Patra 1 3200 3200

13 Nachi Patra W/O Markanda Patra 1 3200 3200

14 Biju Patra S/O Markanda Patra 1 3200 3200

15 Rama Patra S/O Punia Patra 1 3200 3200

16 Trinath Patra S/o. Pandab 1 3200 3200

17 Aintha Patra S/o. Pandab 1 3200 3200

18 Keli Behera W/o. Panu 1 3200 3200

19 Hulash Behera W/o. Sarat 1 3200 3200

20 Malati Patra W/o. Sarathi 1 3200 3200

21 Lingaraj Patra S/o. Trinath 1 3200 3200

21 67200 67200Total

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- 

per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

No of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount

Kaluniary



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Hadakai

Sanju Das W/O 

Krushna Das
1 3200 3200

2
Hadakai

Tuni Biswal W/O 

Bhaji Biswal
1 3200 3200

3
Hadakai

Rina Swain S/O 

Bharat Swain
1 3200 3200

4
Hadakai

Kalu Swain S/O 

Bhima swain 
1 3200 3200

5
Hadakai

Jitendra Swain S/O 

Bhima swain 
1 3200 3200

6
Hadakai

Muna Swain S/O 

Bhima swain 
1 3200 3200

7
Hadakai

Gita swain W/O 

Ashok swain
1 3200 3200

8
Hadakai

Rojalini Swain S/O 

Bibhuti Swain
1 3200 3200

9
Hadakai

Prakash Swain S/O  

Jagar Swain
1 3200 3200

9 28800 28800Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village

Name of the 

Benificiary

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

No of Houses Damaged



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Binjhala Sanju biswal  W/o -sarat biswal 1 3200 3200

2 Binjhala
pandaba Bharimalla  S/o Natabara 

Bharimalla
1 3200 3200

3 Binjhala
Makadam  Bharimalla  S/o Gandu  

Bharimalla  
1 3200 3200

4 Binjhala
Pallu  Bharimalla  S/o Bhramar  

Bharimalla 
1 3200 3200

5 Binjhala
Nilu  Bharimalla  S/o Bidesi  

Bharimalla  
1 3200 3200

6 Binjhala
Silu  Bharimalla  S/o  Bhramar  

Bharimalla   
1 3200 3200

7 Binjhala
Gadadhar  Bharimalla  S/o Mochiram  

Bharimalla  
1 3200 3200

8 Binjhala
Murali  Bharimalla  S/o Natabara  

Bharimalla  
1 3200 3200

9 Binjhala
Mohan  Bharimalla  S/o Natabara  

Bharimalla  
1 3200 3200

10 Binjhala
Siba  Bharimalla  S/o Mochiram  

Bharimalla 
1 3200 3200

11 Binjhala Sukanta Pradhan  S/o Santa pradhan 1 3200 3200

12 Binjhala
Bhaskara Bharimalla S/O Gandu 

Bharimalla
1 3200 3200

13 Binjhala
Tuku  Bharimalla S/O Gandu 

Bharimalla
1 3200 3200

14 Binjhala Subash Pradhan  S/O Santa Pradhan 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



15 Binjhala Ramesh Baral  S/O Bahubala Baral 1 3200 3200

16 Binjhala Bira Pradhan S/O  Santa Pradhan 1 3200 3200

17 Binjhala
Kailash Bharimalla S/O Surendra 

Bharimalla 
1 3200 3200

18 Binjhala
Jhuma  Bharimalla S/O Ramachandra  

Bharimalla 
1 3200 3200

19 Binjhala
Pramod  Bharimalla S/O Panchu  

Bharimalla 
1 3200 3200

20 Binjhala Kailash Baral S/O Bidyadhara Baral 1 3200 3200

21 Binjhala
Debaraj Martha  S/O Gobinda 

Martha
1 3200 3200

22 Binjhala Bajia Baral S/O Biswanath Baral 1 3200 3200

23 Binjhala Laxman Baral S/O Biswanath Baral  1 3200 3200

24 Binjhala Premananda Baral S/O Sankar Baral 1 3200 3200

25 Binjhala
Chakradhara Baral S/O Biswanath 

Baral
1 3200 3200

26 Binjhala
Netrananda Baral S/O Biswanath 

Baral
1 3200 3200

27 Binjhala Sahadev Baral S/O Biswanath Baral 1 3200 3200

28 Binjhala Jharia Pradhan S/O Budhia Pradhan 1 3200 3200

29 Binjhala Sugyani das  W/O Sukanta das 1 3200 3200

30 Binjhala Prabhakar das  S/O Kuber das 1 3200 3200

31 Binjhala Panchu das  S/O  Kuber Das 1 3200 3200

32 Binjhala
Debendra patra  S/O Bichitra 

Bramahchari
1 3200 3200

33 Binjhala Pradip Patra  S/O Ratnakar Patra 1 3200 3200

34 Binjhala Nrusingha Palei  S/O Ladu Palei 1 3200 3200

35 Binjhala Akrura Jena  S/O Hrusikesh jena 1 3200 3200

36 Binjhala Braja Jena  S/O Hrushi jena 1 3200 3200

37 Binjhala Golak Jena  S/O Naran Jena 1 3200 3200

38 Binjhala Sukanti Jena  S/O Meghasn Jena 1 3200 3200

39 Binjhala Satyabadi Patra  S/O Panchu Patra 1 3200 3200



40 Binjhala
Pratap Pradhan  S/O Balaram 

Pradhahan
1 3200 3200

41 Binjhala Uchhab Das  S/O Jagarnath Das 1 3200 3200

42 Binjhala Gopal Rana  S/O  Khali Rana 1 3200 3200

43 Binjhala Gobinda Rana  S/O Khali Rana  1 3200 3200

44 Binjhala Ramesh Sahu  S/O  Trinath Sahu 1 3200 3200

45 Binjhala Debaraj Sahu  S/O  Trinath Sahu 1 3200 3200

46 Binjhala Lingaraj Sahu  S/O  Trinath Sahu 1 3200 3200

47 Binjhala Subash Sahu  S/O Trinath Sahu 1 3200 3200

48 Binjhala Sukanta sahu  S/O  Trinath Sahu 1 3200 3200

49 Binjhala Gagan Sahu  S/O  Hajari sahu 1 3200 3200

50 Binjhala Ullas Sahu  S/O  Hajari Sahu 1 3200 3200

51 Binjhala Deba Patra  S/O  Bichi Patra 1 3200 3200

52 Binjhala
Purastama Pradhan  S/O Raghunath 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

53 Binjhala
Mukunda Pradhan  S/O Narayan 

pradhan 
1 3200 3200

54 Binjhala
Runia Pradhan  S/O gajendra 

Pradhan 
1 3200 3200

55 Binjhala
Sasibhusana Patanaik  S/O  

raghunath Patanaik 
1 3200 3200

56 Binjhala
Kuna Samantaray   S/O  Giridhari 

Samantaray 
1 3200 3200

57 Binjhala
Sabitri Bharimalla  W/O Ramesh 

Bharimalla 
1 3200 3200

58 Binjhala
Brundabana Pradhan  S/O Danda 

pani pradhan
1 3200 3200

59 Binjhala
Madhu Martha  S/O Chakradhara 

Martha 
1 3200 3200

60 Binjhala
Damodara Paikara  S/O Arjuna 

Paikara 
1 3200 3200

61 Binjhala
Debendra Paikara  S/O  Nakula 

Paikara
1 3200 3200

62 Binjhala Umakata sahu S/O manguli Sahu 1 3200 3200

62 198400 198400Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Harichandanpur
Ashis Maharana  S/o Laxmidhara 

Maharana
1 3200 3200

2 Harichandanpur
Ashok Maharana S/o Laxmidhara 

Maharana
1 3200 3200

3 Harichandanpur Baikuntha naik S/o  Mina Nayak 1 3200 3200

4 Harichandanpur Madhab Nayak S/o Mohan Nayak 1 3200 3200

5 Harichandanpur Bijaya Nayak S/o Bachha nayak 1 3200 3200

6 Harichandanpur
Bidyadhara Muduli S/o Sanatan 

Muduli 
1 3200 3200

7 Harichandanpur Manash Baral S/o Subash Baral 1 3200 3200

8 Harichandanpur Panu sahu S/o Kirtan Sahu 1 3200 3200

9 Harichandanpur Sudarsana Barik S/o Charan Barik 1 3200 3200

10 Harichandanpur Ram barik S/o Banchanidhi barik 1 3200 3200

11 Harichandanpur Sukanta Muduli S/o Ananda Muduli 1 3200 3200

12 Harichandanpur
Gatikrushna muduli S/o nabin 

Muduli 
1 3200 3200

13 Harichandanpur Kashinath Muduli S/o Ram muduli 1 3200 3200

14 Harichandanpur Braja Muduli S/o Bira Muduli 1 3200 3200

15 Harichandanpur Kedar Muduli S/o  Hari Muduli 1 3200 3200

16 Harichandanpur Kishore Muduli S/o Hari Muduli 1 3200 3200

17 Harichandanpur Raja Muduli S/o Bira muduli 1 3200 3200

18 Harichandanpur Madan Muduli S/o Bira muduli 1 3200 3200

19 Harichandanpur Bulu Muduli S/o Bira muduli 1 3200 3200

20 Harichandanpur manu Muduli S/o Pabana Muduli 1 3200 3200

21 Harichandanpur Gobinda Muduli S/o Raja muduli 1 3200 3200

22 Harichandanpur Binod Muduli S/o krushna muduli 1 3200 3200

23 Harichandanpur
Baikuntha Muduli S/o Rankanath 

Muduli 
1 3200 3200

24 Harichandanpur
Nityananda Muduli S/o nabin 

Muduli
1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



25 Harichandanpur Raula Muduli S/o Krusahna muduli 1 3200 3200

26 Harichandanpur
Tilotama Muduli W/o Hrusikesh 

Muduli
1 3200 3200

27 Harichandanpur
Lokanatha Sadangi  S/o Arakhita 

Sadangi
1 3200 3200

28 Harichandanpur Agadhu das S/o Fakir Das 1 3200 3200

29 Harichandanpur
Chita Ranjan Das S/o Balunki 

Charan Das
1 3200 3200

30 Harichandanpur santi Hota W/o Prasana Hota 1 3200 3200

31 Harichandanpur
Pabitra Mohan Das S/o Nrusingha 

Charan Das 
1 3200 3200

32 Harichandanpur Chandrakala sahu W/O Subal Sahu 1 3200 3200

33 Harichandanpur
Abhimanu barik S/o Raghunath 

Barik
1 3200 3200

34 Harichandanpur
Raghunath Sarangi S/o Ganga 

Dhara sarangi
1 3200 3200

35 Harichandanpur Chintamani Hota S/o Srikanta Hota 1 3200 3200

36 Harichandanpur
Anama Muduli S/o Ranka nath 

Muduli
1 3200 3200

37 Harichandanpur
Gopal Chandra Barik S/o 

ramchandra Barik
1 3200 3200

38 Harichandanpur
Gobinda Barik S/o ramachandra 

Barik
1 3200 3200

39 Harichandanpur Sadasiba Nayak S/o Pabana Nayak 1 3200 3200

40 Harichandanpur Ghanasyama das S/o Naratam Das 1 3200 3200

41 Harichandanpur Duryadahana Das S/o Panchana Das 1 3200 3200

42 Harichandanpur Bidesi  Das S/o Panchana Das 1 3200 3200

43 Harichandanpur Jogendra  Das S/o Panchana Das 1 3200 3200

44 Harichandanpur Hemalata das S/o Markanda das 1 3200 3200

45 Harichandanpur Suratha   Das S/o  Prahalada Das 1 3200 3200

46 Harichandanpur Rabi Sethi  S/o Ranka Sethi 1 3200 3200

47 Harichandanpur Prafulla sethi  S/o ranka Sethi 1 3200 3200

48 Harichandanpur Saraswati Das W/O reankanath Das 1 3200 3200

49 Harichandanpur
Jayanti Muduli W/O Pradeep 

Muduli
1 3200 3200

50 Harichandanpur
Dandapani muduli  S/o jhadu 

muduli
1 3200 3200

51 Harichandanpur
Anusaya Muduli  S/o Bansidhara 

muduli
1 3200 3200

52 Harichandanpur
Ananda Behera  S/o jaykrushna 

Behera 
1 3200 3200

53 Harichandanpur
Rankanath Behera  S/o kashi 

Behara 
1 3200 3200

54 Harichandanpur
Bharamara Behera  S/o Banambara 

Behera
1 3200 3200

55 Harichandanpur Promoda das  S/o rankanath Das 1 3200 3200

56 Harichandanpur
Golakha Muduli  S/o sadhu charan 

Muduli
1 3200 3200

57 Harichandanpur
Hari Muduli  S/o chakradhara 

Muduli
1 3200 3200

58 Harichandanpur
Jhuna Muduli  S/o Nanda Kishore 

Muduli
1 3200 3200

59 Harichandanpur Bijaya sahu  S/o Duryadhana sahu 1 3200 3200



60 Harichandanpur
Ganesha Behera  S/o Mochiram 

Behera 
1 3200 3200

61 Harichandanpur Rajani das W/O Raula das 1 3200 3200

62 Harichandanpur Pramod das  S/o jalandhar Das 1 3200 3200

63 Harichandanpur Gobinda Das  S/o madhukrushna Ds 1 3200 3200

64 Harichandanpur Subas Das  S/o Brundabana Das 1 3200 3200

65 Harichandanpur
Gouri Sundara satapathi   S/o Durga 

Charan Satapathy
1 3200 3200

66 Harichandanpur Bhupati Nayak  S/o Lingaraj Nayak 1 3200 3200

67 Harichandanpur Sakti Nayak  S/o Kapilendra Nayak 1 3200 3200

68 Harichandanpur Chaya Nayak  S/o Kapilendra Nayak 1 3200 3200

69 Harichandanpur Santosh Nayak  S/o Rajesh Nayak 1 3200 3200

70 Harichandanpur Chikina Nayak  S/o  Sudhira Nayak 1 3200 3200

71 Harichandanpur Arjuna Nayak   S/o Sanari nayak 1 3200 3200

72 Harichandanpur Amulya Nayak  S/o Bansi Nayak 1 3200 3200

73 Harichandanpur Bachha Nayak  S/o Antara Nayak 1 3200 3200

74 Harichandanpur Bixa Nayak  S/o Musha Nayak 1 3200 3200

75 Harichandanpur
Gobardhana Nayak  S/o Gokula 

Nayak
1 3200 3200

76 Harichandanpur
Runia Pradhan W/O Gajendra  

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

77 Harichandanpur Swadesi nayak  S/o Gokula nayak 1 3200 3200

78 Harichandanpur Mamata Nayak  S/o Naresh Nayak 1 3200 3200

79 Harichandanpur Manu nayak  S/o Ambura Nayak 1 3200 3200

80 Harichandanpur
Santilata Bewa S/O Gadadhara  

Nayak
1 3200 3200

81 Harichandanpur Ramesh Nayak  S/o Bisia Nayak 1 3200 3200

81 259200 259200Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kulei Duryodhan patihari S/O- Bairagi 1 3200 3200

2 Kulei Mami Nayak W/O- Basanta 1 3200 3200

3 Kulei Sita Dei W/O- RABINDRA GHANTA 1 3200 3200

4 Kulei

Sabita Ghanta W/O- Mochiram 

Ghanta 1 3200 3200

5 Kulei Padma ch Barik S/O- Satyabadi 1 3200 3200

6 Kulei Pramod ku Tripathy S/O- Prafulla 1 3200 3200

7 Kulei Kabuli Nayak S/O- Giridhari 1 3200 3200

8 Kulei Pramila Mahapatra W/O- Rupendra 1 3200 3200

9 Kulei Gauranga Satrusalya S/O- Sankar 1 3200 3200

10 Kulei Jayakrushna Pratihari S/O- Bairagi 1 3200 3200

11 Kulei Bipin Kalash S/O- Gobinda 1 3200 3200

12 Kulei Okila Swain S/O- Dandapani 1 3200 3200

13 Kulei Jaya Nayak S/O- Hadu 1 3200 3200

14 Kulei Laxmidhar Nayak S/O- Bhimasen 1 3200 3200

15 Kulei

Ramachandra Nayak S/O- Aintha 

Nayak 1 3200 3200

16 Kulei Gopi Nayak S/O- Bhima Nayak 1 3200 3200

17 Kulei Purna ch Nayak S/O- Udayanath 1 3200 3200

18 Kulei Niranjan Nayak S/O- Bharat Nayak 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



19 Kulei
Dasarathi Swain S/O- Nursingh 

charan
1 3200 3200

20 Kulei Bulu Bhola S/O- Judhistir 1 3200 3200

21 Kulei Laxmi Bhola W/O- Rabindranath 1 3200 3200

22 Kulei

Hadu bandhu Bhola  S/O- Bhagabat 

Bhola 1 3200 3200

23 Kulei

Bijay ku Bhola S/O- Sachidananda 

Bhola 1 3200 3200

24 Kulei Sabani Bhola W/O- Bharat 1 3200 3200

25 Kulei Sankar Bhola  S/O- Judhistir 1 3200 3200

26 Kulei Braja Ghanta S/O- Natabar 1 3200 3200

27 Kulei Kanduri Swain S/O- Gunduchi 1 3200 3200

28 Kulei

Parsuram Habadasingh S/O- 

Kulamani 1 3200 3200

28 89600 89600Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Manei 
Ragunatha Sahu  S/O 

Ananda Sahu
1 3200 3200

2 Manei 
Subas Chandra Das S/O 

Jagarnatha Das
1 3200 3200

3 Manei 
Judhistira Das S/O 

Hadibandhu Das
1 3200 3200

4 Manei 
Bhagirathi Mahanty S/O 

Dandapani Mohanty
1 3200 3200

5 Manei 
Bijaya Behera 

S/Osidhaswara Behera 
1 3200 3200

6 Manei 
Akhaya Mohanty S/O 

Narasingha Behera 
1 3200 3200

7 Manei 
Bhaskara das S/O Kulamani 

Das
1 3200 3200

8 Manei 
Anjali Nayak W/O Okila 

nayak
1 3200 3200

9 Manei 
Suryakanti Nayak S/O 

Prasana Nayak
1 3200 3200

9 28800 28800

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kamalini Das W/O Nilakantha Das 1 3200 3200

2
Santilata Mahapatra Manorajan 

Mahapatra  
1 3200 3200

3
Pravakara Mahapatra S/O Gopinatha 

Mahaptra 
1 3200 3200

4
Sabyasachi Mahaptra S/O Binod 

Mahapatra
1 3200 3200

5
Biraj Mahapatra S/O Rankanatha 

Mahapatra
1 3200 3200

6 Bijaya Behera S/O Khana Behera 1 3200 3200

7 Rina Mohanty W/O Bijaya Mohanty 1 3200 3200

8 Kamini Mohanty S/O Bhima Mohanty 1 3200 3200

9 Raula Pradhan S/O Budhi Pradhan 1 3200 3200

10 Subas Sethi S/O bharat Sethi 1 3200 3200

11 Banambara Sethi S/O kantha Sethi 1 3200 3200

12 Krushna Maharana S/O Gopi Maharana 1 3200 3200

13 Prakasha Das S/Okubera Das 1 3200 3200

14 Pandaba Maharana S/O Ananta Maharana 1 3200 3200

15 Biswanatha Sethi S/O Agadhu Sethi 1 3200 3200

16 Narayan Behera S/O Hadu Behera 1 3200 3200

17 Sarat Sethi S/O Krushna Sethi 1 3200 3200

18
Chitrasena Mahapatra S/O Bijaya 

Mahapatra
1 3200 3200

19 Babula Behera S/O Chintamani Behera 1 3200 3200

19 60800 60800

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI
Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Gamei 



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Dinabadhupur Mochiram Barika S/O Gagan Barika 1 3200 3200

2 Dinabadhupur Arata Behera S/O  Trilochana Behera 1 3200 3200

3
Dinabadhupur Dukhisyama Behera S/O  Antaryami Behera

1 3200 3200

4 Dinabadhupur Chintamani Nayak S/O  Uchhab Nayak 1 3200 3200

5 Dinabadhupur Ramesh Nayak S/O  Lochana Nayak 1 3200 3200

6 Dinabadhupur KaMINI Nayak W/O Raula Nayak 1 3200 3200

7 Dinabadhupur Kuni Nayak W/O Pramod Nayak 1 3200 3200

8 Dinabadhupur Bidesi nayak S/O  Uchhab Nayak 1 3200 3200

9 Dinabadhupur Surendra Nayak S/O Uchhab Nayak 1 3200 3200

10 Dinabadhupur Diga Nayak S/O Biswanatha Nayak 1 3200 3200

11 Dinabadhupur Bhikari NayakS/O KrushnaNayak 1 3200 3200

12 Dinabadhupur Braja Nayak S/O  Bira Nayak 1 3200 3200

13 Dinabadhupur Chintamani Sethi S/O  Hata Sethi 1 3200 3200

14
Dinabadhupur Rabindra Behera S/O  Antaryami Behera

1 3200 3200

15 Dinabadhupur Chabi Barika S/O  Kalu Barika 1 3200 3200

16 Dinabadhupur Goli Behera S/O Hadu Behera 1 3200 3200

17
Dinabadhupur Rajkishore Behera S/O Rankanath Behera

1 3200 3200

18 Dinabadhupur Sunita Behera S/O  Surendra Behera 1 3200 3200

19 Dinabadhupur Sanjaya Behera  S/O Gadeswara Behera 1 3200 3200

20 Dinabadhupur Mamita Sethi  W/O Debaraj Sethi 1 3200 3200

21 Dinabadhupur Suratha Rauta  S/O Golakha Rauta 1 3200 3200

22 Dinabadhupur Bighnaswara Sethi S/O Sankar sethi 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- 

per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



23 Dinabadhupur Binod  Sethi S/O Sankar sethi 1 3200 3200

24 Dinabadhupur Ramesh Sethi S/O Sankar sethi 1 3200 3200

25 Dinabadhupur Tulashi Sethi  S/O sankara Sethi 1 3200 3200

26
Dinabadhupur Abhimanu Sasmal S/O Sandhya Rani Sasmal

1 3200 3200

27
Dinabadhupur Pradeep Behera S/O  Laxmi Dhara Sasmal

1 3200 3200

28 Dinabadhupur Santosha Sasmal S/O  Harihara sasmal 1 3200 3200

29 Dinabadhupur Prakash sasmal S/O  Harihara sasmal 1 3200 3200

30
Dinabadhupur

Surendra Pradhan S/O Ramachandra 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

31
Dinabadhupur

Dhirendra Pradhan S/O Ramachandra 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

32
Dinabadhupur Nirmal Pradhan S/O  Hadibandhu Pradhan

1 3200 3200

33 Dinabadhupur Rama Pradhan S/O Aditya Pradhan 1 3200 3200

34 Dinabadhupur Bichitra Sasmal S/O  Parakhita Sasmal 1 3200 3200

35 Dinabadhupur Mochi Sasmal S/O  Parakhita Sasmal 1 3200 3200

36
Dinabadhupur Kabira Mahapatra S/O Bhagaban Mahaptra

1 3200 3200

37 Dinabadhupur Suresh Mahapatra S/O  Godabari Nayak 1 3200 3200

38 Dinabadhupur Prakasha Nayak S/O  Godabari Nayak 1 3200 3200

39
Dinabadhupur

Ramesh Mahaptra S/O  Nimei Charan 

Mahapatra
1 3200 3200

40
Dinabadhupur

Dillip Mahaptra S/O  Nimei Charan 

Mahapatra
1 3200 3200

41
Dinabadhupur

Bauri Bandhu Behera S/O  Sidhaswara 

Behera
1 3200 3200

42 Dinabadhupur Kashi Nayak S/O  Sudam Nayak 1 3200 3200

43 Dinabadhupur Kuni Nayak S/O  Padma Charan Nayak 1 3200 3200

44 Dinabadhupur Banamali Nayak  S/O   Lochana Nayak 1 3200 3200

45 Dinabadhupur Chaitanya Sethi S/O Panu sethi 1 3200 3200

45 144000 144000Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Manasinghpur
Jayanti Tripathi  S/O 

Lalmohan 
1 3200 3200

2 Manasinghpur Gyana sahoo  S/O  Godabari 1 3200 3200

3 Manasinghpur
Dushasana Pradhan  S/O 

Lekhani
1 3200 3200

4 Manasinghpur
Jhali Senapati  S/O  suresh

1 3200 3200

5 Manasinghpur Sabitri Nayak  W/O  Chabi 1 3200 3200

6 Manasinghpur
Sabntilata Sahoo W/O 

Subas
1 3200 3200

7 Manasinghpur Sunita Sahoo W/O Gautam 1 3200 3200

7 22400 22400

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Puspalata  Ranasingh 

W/O- Pabitra 
1 3200 0 3200

2
Balaram Jena S/O- 

Godabari Jena
1 3200 0 3200

3
Balaji Rautara S/O- Bhim 

Rautara
1 3200 0 3200

4
Golakh Ranasingh S/O- 

Natabar
1 3200 0 3200

5
Tikina Jena S/O- 

Abhimanyu
1 3200 0 3200

6 Rani jena w/o- Raja 1 3200 0 3200

7
Kuni Champatiray  W/O- 

Debendra
1 3200 0 3200

8 Nalini Jena W/O- Debaraj 1 3200 0 3200

9
Sarat Baliarasingh S/O- 

Nimei
1 3200 0 3200

10
Umakanta Behera S/O- 

Jalandhara
0 0 1 4100 4100

11
Padma ch   Behera  S/O- 

Golakh 
1 3200 0 3200

12
Ajaya Behera S/O Bharati

1 3200 0 3200
Gotapalli

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Partially Damaged Partially Damaged Hut Damaged @ Cow Shed Total 

Amount



13
Prafulla Behera  S/O  

Sudam
1 3200 0 3200

14
Kabiraj Rautaray  S/O  

Sudhakar Rautaray
1 3200 0 3200

15

Umesh Chanra 

Harichandana  S/O 

Bhramar

1 3200 0 3200

16
Manasi Bhola  W/O Sisira

1 3200 0 3200

17
Chandramani Behera  

S/O Gajendra Behera
1 3200 0 3200

18

Nirupama harichandana  

S/O Pradeep 

Harichandan 

1 3200 0 3200

19
Nias Harichanda  S/O  

Panduri Harichandan
1 3200 0 3200

20
Sanju Behera  S/O Nalk 

1 3200 0 3200

21
Pravati Jena  S/O Bhikari

1 3200 0 3200

20 64000 1 4100 68100Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kaluniari 0 0 0 0 21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200

2 Hadakai 0 0 0 0 9 28800 0 0 0 0 28800

3 Binjhala 0 0 0 0 62 198400 0 0 0 0 198400

4 Harichandanpur 0 0 0 0 81 259200 0 0 0 0 259200

5 Kulei 0 0 0 0 28 89600 0 0 0 0 89600

6 Manei 0 0 0 0 9 28800 0 0 0 0 28800

7 Gamei 0 0 0 0 19 60800 0 0 0 0 60800

8 Dinabandhupur 0 0 0 0 45 144000 0 0 0 0 144000

9 Gotapalli 0 0 0 0 20 64000 1 4100 0 0 68100

10 Mansinghpur 0 0 0 0 7 22400 0 0 0 0 22400

0 0 0 0 301 963200 1 4100 0 0 967300Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Padmapur

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the G.P

Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses @ 

Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Kulei



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kandhadulani Kedar Das S/o. rankanath 1 3200 3200

2 Kandhadulani Jayanti Das W/o. Amulya 1 3200 3200

3 Kandhadulani Subal Jena S/o. Uchhab 1 3200 3200

4 Kandhadulani Urmila Dei W/o. Subal Jena 1 3200 3200

5 Kandhadulani Satosh Swain S/o. Subodha 1 3200 3200

6 Kandhadulani
Pramodini Nayak W/o. 

Suresh
1 3200 3200

7 Kandhadulani Pabitra Palai S/o. Rama 1 3200 3200

8 Kandhadulani
Sukadev Pradhan S/o 

Natabar Pradhan
1 3200 3200

9 Kandhadulani
Ganeswar Swain S/o. 

Laxmidhar
1 3200 3200

10 Kandhadulani
Saraswati Behera W/o. 

Gagan
1 3200 3200

11 Kandhadulani
Purna Chandra Jena S/o. 

budhia
1 3200 3200

Total 11 35200 35200

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kandha Punjiama Gurei Das W/o. Bima 1 3200 3200

2 Kandha Punjiama Kama Das W/o. Laxman 1 3200 3200

3 Kandha Punjiama Pravakar Das S/o. Bauri 1 3200 3200

4 Kandha Punjiama Sunati Dei W/o. Sudam Das 1 3200 3200

5 Kandha Punjiama Biswanath Das S/o. Balak Das 1 3200 3200

6 Kandha Punjiama Asha Behera W/o. Uchhaba 1 3200 3200

7 Kandha Punjiama
Pratima Behera W/o. 

Jagannath
1 3200 3200

8 Kandha Punjiama Bansi Behera S/o. Panu 1 3200 3200

9 Kandha Punjiama Sanju Das W/o. Maheswar 1 3200 3200

10 Kandha Punjiama Hasana Das W/o. Dasarathi 1 3200 3200

11 Kandha Punjiama Bhimasen Tarai S/o. Sanatan 1 3200 3200

12 Kandha Punjiama
Sanjukta Lenka W/o. 

Maheswar
1 3200 3200

13 Kandha Punjiama Nayana Das W/o. Jaya 1 3200 3200

14 Kandha Punjiama Pratima Das W/o. Bauri 1 3200 3200

15 Kandha Punjiama Mani Das W/o. Dibakar 1 3200 3200

16 Kandha Punjiama Jhunu Das D/o. Mangaraj 1 3200 3200

17 Kandha Punjiama Bina Das D/o. Gauranga 1 3200 3200

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. 

No
Name of the Village Name of the beneficiary



18 Kandha Punjiama Sashi Das W/o. Banamali 1 3200 3200

19 Kandha Punjiama Chanchala Das W/o. Ramesh 1 3200 3200

20 Kandha Punjiama Sanjita Das W/o. Gautam 1 3200 3200

21 Kandha Punjiama Ranju Das w/o. Bipra 1 3200 3200

22 Kandha Punjiama Jugal das W/o. Mahanta 1 3200 3200

23 Kandha Punjiama Sujata Lenka W/o. Sheshadev 1 3200 3200

24 Kandha Punjiama Pandi Das W/o. Tiru 1 3200 3200

25 Kandha Punjiama Basanti Das W/o. Kailash 1 3200 3200

26 Kandha Punjiama Jasoda Das D/o. Malas Das 1 3200 3200

27 Kandha Punjiama Basanti Das W/o. Budhia 1 3200 3200

28 Kandha Punjiama Tuni Das W/o. Ramakanta 1 3200 3200

29 Kandha Punjiama Chanchala Das D/o. Uchhab 1 3200 3200

30 Kandha Punjiama Rumila Das W/o. Jogi 1 3200 3200

31 Kandha Punjiama Duba Das W/o. Shasanka 1 3200 3200

32 Kandha Punjiama
Urmila Behera W/o. 

Brajabandhu
1 3200 3200

33 Kandha Punjiama Santosh Palai S/o. Kedaranath 1 3200 3200

34 Kandha Punjiama
Subhasree Hota W/o. 

Somanath
1 3200 3200

35 Kandha Punjiama
Krushna Chandra Jena S/o. 

Nityananda
1 3200 3200

36 Kandha Punjiama
Nilendri Pradhan W/o. 

Prasanta 
1 3200 3200

36 115200 115200Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Sachala Behera W/o. Bijaya 1 3200 3200

2 Minati Behera W/o. Srikar 1 3200 3200

3 Sauri Swain W/o. Lokanath 1 3200 3200

4 Laxmi Behera W/o. Biswanath 1 3200 3200

5 Nirmala Behera W/o. Banamali 1 3200 3200

6 Basanta Jena S/o. Sanatan 1 3200 3200

7 Bansidhar Behera S/o. Nabina 1 3200 3200

8 Rina Behera W/o. Sadananda 1 3200 3200

9 Rasmita Behera W/o. Suresh 1 3200 3200

10 Manju Jena W/o. Shayam 1 3200 3200

11 Kabiraj Behera S/o. Gobaradhan 1 3200 3200

12 Bharat Behera S/o. Chaudhari 1 3200 3200

13 Ranjan Jena W/o. sudam 1 3200 3200

14 Tuna Tarai W/o. Ratanakar 1 3200 3200

15 Mangaraj Jena S/o. Gadei 1 3200 3200

16 Manorama Tarai W/o. Pravat 1 3200 3200

17 Pramodini Tarai W/o. Tukuna 1 3200 3200

18 Dibakar Behera S/o. Pandari 1 3200 3200

19 Sarat Behera S/o. Ughar 1 2100 2100

20 Rina Behera W/o. Bharat 1 3200 3200

21 Gitanjali Jena W/o. Akhaya 1 3200 3200

22 Puspanjali Jena W/o. Basudeb 1 3200 3200

23 Sanjukta Jena W/o. Ashoka 1 3200 3200

24 Damayanti Jena W/o. Subash 1 2100 2100

22 70400 2 4200 74600Total

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

hut

Haripur

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Chingudia Tikina Jena W/o. Sukanta 1 3200 3200

2 Chingudia Shantilata Jena W/o. Chagala 1 3200 3200

3 Chingudia Sujata Jena W/o. Ganesh 1 3200 3200

4 Chingudia Hajari Behera S/o. Rajan 1 3200 3200

5 Chingudia Basanti Behera W/o. Bidyadhar 1 3200 3200

Total 5 16000 16000

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Punjiama Sasan Pradeep Barik S/o. Dhobei 1 3200 3200

2 Punjiama Sasan Dillip Sahoo S/o. Satyabadi 1 3200 3200

3 Punjiama Sasan Matia Sahoo S/o. Halu 1 3200 3200

4 Punjiama Sasan
Purna Chandra Sahoo S/o. 

Raju
1 3200 3200

5 Punjiama Sasan
Biswanath Sahoo S/o. 

Gangadhar
1 3200 3200

6 Punjiama Sasan
Sushama Mahapatra W/o. 

Jaganath
1 3200 3200

7 Punjiama Sasan Harash sahoo S/o. Bira 1 3200 3200

8 Punjiama Sasan
Rama Chandra Sahoo S/o. 

Satyabadi
1 3200 3200

9 Punjiama Sasan
Prasanta Kumar Sahoo S/o. 

Satyabadi
1 3200 3200

10 Punjiama Sasan urmila Barik W/o. Debaraj 1 3200 3200

11 Punjiama Sasan
Jogendra Maharana S/o. 

Satyabadi
1 3200 3200

12 Punjiama Sasan Bula Rana S/o. Bira 1 3200 3200

13 Punjiama Sasan
Jagabandhu Sahoo S/o. 

Michha
1 3200 3200

14 Punjiama Sasan Fakir Sahoo S/o. Khetrabasi 1 3200 3200

15 Punjiama Sasan Nayana Behera W/o. Gola 1 3200 3200

16 Punjiama Sasan
Bijay Kumar Behera S/o. 

Bansidhar
1 3200 3200

17 Punjiama Sasan Babu Behera S/o. Bansidhar 1 3200 3200

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No Name of the Village Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses @ 

Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



18 Punjiama Sasan Basanta Behera S/o. Pahali 1 3200 3200

19 Punjiama Sasan
Pandaba Behera S/o. 

Bhagaban
1 3200 3200

20 Punjiama Sasan Sarja Dei W/o. Suresh Behera 1 3200 3200

21 Punjiama Sasan
Narasingh Behera S/o. 

Rankanath
1 3200 3200

22 Punjiama Sasan Dhusasan Behera S/o. Panu 1 3200 3200

23 Punjiama Sasan
Seshadev Sahoo S/o. 

Gangadhar
1 3200 3200

24 Punjiama Sasan
Manoranjan Hota S/o. 

Debakar
1 3200 3200

25 Punjiama Sasan Kama Behera W/o. Hari 1 3200 3200

Total 25 80000 80000



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Birakesharipur
Santilata Nayak W/o. 

Shesadeb
1 3200 3200

2 Birakesharipur Radhamani Dei W/o. Doma 1 2100 2100

3 Birakesharipur
Bidyulata dei W/o. Dasarathi 

Behera
1 2100 2100

4 Birakesharipur
Sarata Chandra Pradhan S/o. 

Dhananjaya
1 3200 3200

5 Birakesharipur Pramila Paikaray W/o Raj 1 2100 2100

6 Birakesharipur Sankar Nayak S/o. Bajari 1 3200 3200

7 Birakesharipur
Sukanti Dei W/o. Bharata 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

8 Birakesharipur
Kumari Behera W/o. 

Bhagirathi
1 2100 2100

9 Birakesharipur Pramila Dei W/o. Pramod 1 2100 2100

10 Birakesharipur Tuni Behera W/o. Bichhitra 1 3200 3200

11 Birakesharipur
Rajani Paikaray W/o. Durga 

Charan
1 3200 3200

12 Birakesharipur
Lingaraj Pradhan S/o. 

Biswanath
1 3200 3200

13 Birakesharipur
Chhaya Bhola W/o. 

Gangadhar 
1 3200 3200

14 Birakesharipur Sanju Biswal W/o. Pandab 1 3200 3200

15 Birakesharipur
Sujit Kumar Nayak S/o. 

Debaraj
1 3200 3200

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- 

or Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



16 Birakesharipur Babita Jena W/o. Puria Jena 1 3200 3200

17 Birakesharipur Guni Pradhan W/o. Sikhar 1 3200 3200

18 Birakesharipur Balaram Jali S/o. Banchha 1 3200 3200

19 Birakesharipur Bina Adhikari W/o. Surendra 1 3200 3200

20 Birakesharipur Gitanjali Swain W/o. Pandab 1 3200 3200

21 Birakesharipur Pratima Pradhan W/o. Benu 1 3200 3200

22 Birakesharipur
Mochiram Behera S/o. 

Bidyadhar
1 3200 3200

23 Birakesharipur Sanjukta Biswal W/o. Babuli 1 3200 3200

24 Birakesharipur
Babita Pradhan W/o. Pradeep

1 3200 3200

25 Birakesharipur Laxmi dei W/o. Hrudananda 1 3200 3200

26 Birakesharipur
Mamata Behera W/o. Pabitra 

Behera
1 3200 3200

27 Birakesharipur Kunda Behera W/o. kumar 1 3200 3200

28 Birakesharipur
debaraj Nayak S/o. Lokanath

1 3200 3200

29 Birakesharipur
Tilottama Pradhan W/o. 

Madhab
1 3200 3200

30 Birakesharipur
Premalata Pradhan W/o. 

Babuli 
1 3200 3200

31 Birakesharipur Naramada Nayak W/o. Suresh 1 3200 3200

32 Birakesharipur Lopali Behera W/o. Dusasan 1 3200 3200

33 Birakesharipur
Nishamani Bewa W/o. 

Duryodhan
1 3200 3200

34 Birakesharipur Uma Biswal W/o. Braja 1 3200 3200

35 Birakesharipur Api Jena W/o. jogi 1 3200 3200

36 Birakesharipur
Kuni Pradhan S/o. Manoj 

Kumar
1 3200 3200

31 99200 5 10500 109700Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Khunthapalli Kabita Sahoo W/o. Bankanidhi 1 3200 3200

2 Khunthapalli Gandei Jena W/o. Nakul 1 3200 3200

3 Khunthapalli Manjubala Behera W/o. Ramesh 1 3200 3200

4 Khunthapalli Jyoshnarani Sahoo W/o. Balakrishna 1 3200 3200

5 Khunthapalli Rama Sahoo W/o. Matia 1 3200 3200

6 Khunthapalli Prasana Kumar Jena S/o. Pramoda 1 3200 3200

7 Khunthapalli Narayan Sahoo S/o. Godabarish 1 3200 3200

8 Khunthapalli Brajabandhu Sahoo S/o. Lingaraj 1 3200 3200

9 Khunthapalli Sushama Jena W/o. Fakir 1 3200 3200

10 Khunthapalli Jogi Sahu S/o. Chema 1 3200 3200

11 Khunthapalli Simanchal Jena S/o. Iswar 1 3200 3200

12 Khunthapalli Jhumi Dei W/o. Kailash 1 3200 3200

13 Khunthapalli Mrutyunjay Jena S/o. Laxman 1 3200 3200

14 Khunthapalli Gantei Behera S/o. Megha 1 3200 3200

15 Khunthapalli Nimai Tarai S/o. Akrua 1 3200 3200

16 Khunthapalli Golakha Behera S/o. Sudarasan 1 3200 3200

17 Khunthapalli Bhikari Sahoo S/o. Chema 1 3200 3200

18 Khunthapalli Pabitra Behera S/o. karatik 1 3200 3200

19 Khunthapalli Goli Dei W/o. Bhagaban Sahoo 1 3200 3200

20 Khunthapalli Kailash Jena S/o. Sankar 1 3200 3200

21 Khunthapalli Godabarish Behera S/o. Halu 1 3200 3200

22 Khunthapalli Tapan Jena S/o. Pramod 1 3200 3200

23 Khunthapalli Puspanjali Jena W/o. Binod 1 3200 3200

24 Khunthapalli Sapana Dei W/o. Rama Jena 1 2100 2100

25 Khunthapalli Kabita Jena w/o. Gobinda 1 3200 3200

26 Khunthapalli Manorama Swain W/o. Ganga 1 3200 3200

27 Khunthapalli Satybhama Das W/o. Ganesh 1 3200 3200

28 Khunthapalli Kumari Jena w/o. Subal 1 3200 3200

27 86400 1 2100 88500Total

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

hut



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Keshapur Damodar Pradhan S/o. Baikuntha 1 3200 3200

2 Keshapur Chhabita Pradhan W/o. Niranjan 1 3200 3200

3 keshapur Debaraj Pradhan S/o Gundicha 1 3200 3200

4 Keshapur Tuni Swain W/o. Subash 1 3200 3200

5 Keshapur Dhoba Palai S/o. Chandra 1 3200 3200

6 Keshapur Dukhishyam Palai S/o. Bhikari 1 3200 3200

7 Keshapur Niranjan Pradhan S/o. Sukadeb 1 3200 3200

8 Keshapur Brundaban Palai S/o. Manguli 1 3200 3200

9 Keshapur Nalini Pradhan W/o. Ananda 1 3200 3200

10 Keshapur Kumari Dei W/o. Krushnna 1 3200 3200

11 Keshapur Mamata palai W/o. Narasingh 1 3200 3200

12 Keshapur Subasini Jena W/o. Debaraj 1 3200 3200

13 Keshapur Shankar Pradhan S/o. Jadu 1 3200 3200

14 Keshapur Pandari Nayak S/o. Sinkhuli 1 3200 3200

15 Keshapur Kamalini Jena W/o. Nabaghan 1 3200 3200

16 Keshapur Mamata Pradhan W/o. Pravat 1 3200 3200

17 Keshapur Nalini Pradhan W/o. Sarat 1 3200 3200

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



18 Keshapur Kedar Pradhan S/o. Chandra 1 3200 3200

19 Keshapur Nilamani Dei W/o. Bhagirathi 1 3200 3200

20 Keshapur
Manas Ranjan Pradhan S/o. 

Sukadeb
1 3200 3200

21 Keshapur
Pradeep Kumar Palai S/o. 

Rajakishor
1 3200 3200

22 Keshapur Nakula palai S/o. Sanatan 1 3200 3200

23 Keshapur Chandrika Pradhan W/o. Sanjay 1 3200 3200

24 Keshapur
Bansidhar Pradhan S/o. 

Gobaradhan
1 3200 3200

25 Keshapur Natabar Palai S/o. Maga 1 2100 2100

26 Keshapur Jala Jena S/o. Bala 1 3200 3200

27 Keshapur Ahalya Pradhan W/o. Ganeswar 1 3200 3200

28 Keshapur Basudeb Jena S/o. Purusottam 1 3200 3200

29 Keshapur Sankar Pradhan S/o. Mohan 1 3200 3200

30 Keshapur Dhoba Behera S/o. Jharia 1 3200 3200

31 Keshapur Balaram Jena S/o. Akruar 1 2100 2100

32 Keshapur Gangadhar Palai S/o. Sinkhuli 1 3200 3200

33 Keshapur Kumari Palai W/o. Pramod 1 3200 3200

31 99200 2 4200 103400Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 GOBINDAPUR Pratima Rana W/o Sudarsan Rana 1 3200.00 3200.00

2 GOBINDAPUR Narayan Pradhan S/o Gareswar 1 3200.00 3200.00

3 GOBINDAPUR Panu Rana S/o Ananda Rana 1 3200.00 3200.00

4 GOBINDAPUR Basudeva Rana W/o Pravati Rana 1 3200.00 3200.00

5 GOBINDAPUR Ganshyama Rana S/o Tuli Rana 1 3200.00 3200.00

6 GOBINDAPUR Laxmi Dei W/o Kachara Pradhan 1 2100.00 2100.00

7 GOBINDAPUR Tarani Swain D/o Kumari Swain 1 3200.00 3200.00

8 GOBINDAPUR Binapani Swain W/o Jatia Swain 1 3200.00 3200.00

9 GOBINDAPUR Magi Rana W/o Matia Rana 1 3200.00 3200.00

10 GOBINDAPUR
Satyabhama Pradhan W/o Suresh 

Pradhan
1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



11 GOBINDAPUR
Gita Pradhan W/o Gaganath 

Pradhan
1 3200.00 3200.00

12 GOBINDAPUR Pramila Pradhan W/o Babula 1 3200.00 3200.00

13 GOBINDAPUR Bidumala Sundar W/o Bhimasen 1 3200.00 3200.00

14 GOBINDAPUR
Bhagaban Pradhan S/o Ladu 

Pradhan
1 3200.00 3200.00

15 GOBINDAPUR
Satya Pradhan S/o Jojindra 

Pradhan
1 3200.00 3200.00

16 GOBINDAPUR Rina Nayak W/o Bharata Nayak 1 3200.00 3200.00

17 GOBINDAPUR
Dandia Nayaka S/o Bhagabata 

Nayak
1 3200.00 3200.00

18 GOBINDAPUR Sudarshan Parida S/o Purusottam 1 3200.00 3200.00

19 GOBINDAPUR
Satyabhama Dei w/o Parikhita 

Chata
1 3200.00 3200.00

20 GOBINDAPUR Rambha Chata S/o Parikhita chata 1 3200.00 3200.00

21 GOBINDAPUR
Prabhati Pradhan W/o Bidesi 

Pradhan
1 3200.00 3200.00

22 GOBINDAPUR Ranjita sahoo S/o Laxman Sahoo 1 3200.00 3200.00

23 GOBINDAPUR Kamala Dei S/o Parikhita Chata 1 3200.00 3200.00

24 GOBINDAPUR Kuni Pradhan w/o Golak Pradhan 1 3200.00 3200.00

25 GOBINDAPUR Jhunu sahoo w/o Laxmidhar 1 3200.00 3200.00

26 GOBINDAPUR Sahanti Pradhan W/o Kailash 1 3200.00 3200.00

27 GOBINDAPUR Baman Pradhan S/o Bhikari 1 3200.00 3200.00



28 GOBINDAPUR Sova Rauta W/o Babuna 1 3200.00 3200.00

29 GOBINDAPUR Goli Rana W/o Balunki Rana 1 3200.00 3200.00

30 GOBINDAPUR Bhobana Bariki S/o Manguli 1 3200.00 3200.00

31 GOBINDAPUR Manorama Bariki W/o Binoda 1 3200.00 3200.00

32 GOBINDAPUR  sunira Sahu W/o Gangadahar 1 3200.00 3200.00

33 GOBINDAPUR
Pabitra Pradhan S/o Bhikari 

Pradhan
1 3200.00 3200.00

34 GOBINDAPUR Srimati Bariki W/o  Godabari 1 3200.00 3200.00

35 GOBINDAPUR Satyabhama  Bewa W/o  Hari 1 3200.00 3200.00

36 GOBINDAPUR Pramila Lenka W/o Makadama 1 3200.00 3200.00

37 GOBINDAPUR Mira Bhola W/o Surdasan 1 3200.00 3200.00

38 GOBINDAPUR Pratama  Barik W/o Bauri 1 3200.00 3200.00

39 GOBINDAPUR Binapani Bariki W/o Babu 1 3200.00 3200.00

40 GOBINDAPUR Krushna Ch. Sahu S/o Syama 1 3200.00 3200.00

41 GOBINDAPUR Bhobana BarikiS/o Manguli 1 3200.00 3200.00

42 GOBINDAPUR Charan Pradhan W/o 1 3200.00 3200.00

43 GOBINDAPUR Khali Pradhan S/o Pandaba 1 3200.00 3200.00

44 GOBINDAPUR Mama Majhi W/o Hullash 1 3200.00 3200.00



45 GOBINDAPUR Ashamani Lenka W/o Jhadeswar 1 3200.00 3200.00

46 GOBINDAPUR Ranjita Sahu w/o Duryodhan 1 3200.00 3200.00

47 GOBINDAPUR Minati sahu W/o Udayanath 1 3200.00 3200.00

48 GOBINDAPUR Kulamani Lenka S/o Narasingh 1 3200.00 3200.00

49 GOBINDAPUR Sakuntala Swain S/o Brundaban 1 3200.00 3200.00

50 GOBINDAPUR Sobha Dei W/o Dhushana 1 3200.00 3200.00

51 GOBINDAPUR Sarat Bariki So Batu 1 3200.00 3200.00

52 GOBINDAPUR Soudamini Pradhan w/o Hajari 1 3200.00 3200.00

53 GOBINDAPUR Dibakar Lenka S/o Bijaya 1 3200.00 3200.00

54 GOBINDAPUR
Rama Ch. Pradhan S/o 

Batakrushna
1 3200.00 3200.00

55 GOBINDAPUR Alok Pradhan S/o Bharamarbar 1 3200.00 3200.00

56 GOBINDAPUR Bijaya Rout S/o  Brundaban 1 3200.00 3200.00

57 GOBINDAPUR Baidyanath Rana S/o Gati 1 3200.00 3200.00

58 GOBINDAPUR Babaji Rana So Khali 1 3200.00 3200.00

57 182400 1 2100 184500Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Dandigadia Rasmita Jena W/o Delip 1 3200.00 3200.00

2 Dandigadia Boli Dalai W/o Kailash 1 3200.00 3200.00

3 Dandigadia Sailbala Jena W/o Nabaghana 1 3200.00 3200.00

4 Dandigadia SasmitaJena S/o Satrughna 1 3200.00 3200.00

5 Dandigadia Keli Bewa W/o Gouranga 1 3200.00 3200.00

6 Dandigadia Satyabhama Jena W/o Uchhab 1 2100.00 2100.00

7 Dandigadia Soush Patra W/o Jogi Patra 1 2100.00 2100.00

8 Dandigadia Rajkishore Jena S/o Ughara 1 3200.00 3200.00

9 Dandigadia Ramani Jena W/o Debaraj Jena 1 3200.00 3200.00

10 Dandigadia
nishamani Jena W/o Padma 

Chanran
1 3200.00 3200.00

11 Dandigadia Champa Jena  W/o Bharata 1 3200.00 3200.00

12 Dandigadia Sasmita Jena W/o Prakash 1 3200.00 3200.00

13 Dandigadia Babula  Dalai S/o Krushna Dalai 1 3200.00 3200.00

14 Dandigadia Anita Jena  W/o Narayan 1 3200.00 3200.00

15 Dandigadia Bishnu Charana Tarai S/o bhimasen 1 3200.00 3200.00

16 Dandigadia Sridhar Jena S/o Bharat 1 3200.00 3200.00

17 Dandigadia Swata Jena W/o Satyanarayan 1 3200.00 3200.00

18 Dandigadia Subhadra Jena W/o ratnakar 1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



19 Dandigadia Bansidhar Udandaray S/o Arakhita 1 3200.00 3200.00

20 Dandigadia Bishnu priya Tarai W/o Bikash 1 3200.00 3200.00

21 Dandigadia Makadam Jena S/o Biswanath 1 3200.00 3200.00

22 Dandigadia Santilata Dalai W/o Satrughana 1 3200.00 3200.00

23 Dandigadia Bichhitra Dalai S/o Raghab 1 2100.00 2100.00

24 Dandigadia Gangadhar Jena S/o Raghunath 1 3200.00 3200.00

25 Dandigadia Gerta Jena W/o Jogindra 1 3200.00 3200.00

26 Dandigadia Sandhyarani Tarai W/o Digambar 1 3200.00 3200.00

27 Dandigadia Seshadev Nayak S/o Nabaghana 1 3200.00 3200.00

28 Dandigadia Satyabadi Tarai S/o Nityananda 1 3200.00 3200.00

29 Dandigadia Prakash Tarai S/o Sanatan 1 3200.00 3200.00

30 Dandigadia Sasmita Jena W/o Pabitra 1 3200.00 3200.00

31 Dandigadia Puspa Jena  W/o  Bijaya Jena 1 3200.00 3200.00

32 Dandigadia Manjulata Jena W/o Gandhi 1 3200.00 3200.00

33 Dandigadia Pandab Tarai S/o Nityananda 1 3200.00 3200.00

34 Dandigadia Adeei Tarai S/o Shyamaghana 1 3200.00 3200.00

35 Dandigadia Minati Jena W/o Shyamaghana 1 3200.00 3200.00

36 Dandigadia Subasini Behera W/o Susanta 1 3200.00 3200.00

37 Dandigadia Sudarshan Jena S/o Padma charan 1 3200.00 3200.00

38 Dandigadia Mamata Behera W/o Satyanarayn 1 3200.00 3200.00

39 Dandigadia Sasmita Tarai W/o Seshadev 1 3200.00 3200.00

40 Dandigadia Santosh Jena S/o Dambura 1 3200.00 3200.00

41 Dandigadia Kanaka Jena W/o Damburu 1 2100.00 2100.00

42 Dandigadia Sandhya Jena W/o Bikram 1 3200.00 3200.00

43 Dandigadia Jamuna Jena W/o Sudarsan 1 3200.00 3200.00

44 Dandigadia Sukanti Jena W/o Dasaratji 1 3200.00 3200.00

45 Dandigadia Sadhabani Jena S/o Jaya Krushna 1 3200.00 3200.00



46 Dandigadia Puspalata  Tarai W/o Sankar Tarai 1 3200.00 3200.00

47 Dandigadia Bansidhar Jena  S/o Bira Jena 1 2100.00 2100.00

48 Dandigadia Kuni Jena W/o Kasinath 1 3200.00 3200.00

49 Dandigadia Sulochana Tarai W/o Jayakrushna 1 3200.00 3200.00

50 Dandigadia Rama chandra  Tarai S/o Dandapani 1 3200.00 3200.00

51 Dandigadia Laxmidhar Jena S/o Agadhu 1 3200.00 3200.00

52 Dandigadia Dasarathi Behera S/o Mohan 1 3200.00 3200.00

53 Dandigadia Goli Jena W/o Nadia 1 3200.00 3200.00

54 Dandigadia Jhunu Jena W/o Prasant Jena 1 3200.00 3200.00

55 Dandigadia Sabita Swain W/o  Laxman 1 3200.00 3200.00

56 Dandigadia Laxmi charan Jena S/o Banchnadhi 1 3200.00 3200.00

57 Dandigadia Satyabhama Udandaray W/o Santan 1 2100.00 2100.00

58 Dandigadia Jayanti Behera W/o Nakula 1 3200.00 3200.00

59 Dandigadia Bhabanand Jena S/o Bhikari 1 3200.00 3200.00

53 169600 6 12600 182200Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kumaranga Anjali Sethi W/o Keshab 1 3200.00 3200.00

2 Kumaranga Kuntala Prida W/o Jagannath 1 3200.00 3200.00

3 Kumaranga Dama Sahoo S/o Muruli 1 3200.00 3200.00

4 Kumaranga Sauri Sathi S/o Kabalya 1 3200.00 3200.00

5 Kumaranga
K.Laxman Patra S/o K. Mangala 

Patra
1 3200.00 3200.00

6 Kumaranga
Hrukesh Mahapatra S/on 

Satyanarayan
1 3200.00 3200.00

7 Kumaranga Bhaskar Ds S/o Mohan 1 3200.00 3200.00

8 Kumaranga Ranjita Jena W/o Pandab Jena 1 3200.00 3200.00

9 Kumaranga Ahaalya Rout W/o Somanath 1 3200.00 3200.00

10 Kumaranga Pinki SethiW/o Sriram 1 3200.00 3200.00

11 Kumaranga Duli Patra W/o Endu Patra 1 3200.00 3200.00

12 Kumaranga Pabitra Patra W/o Nilakantha 1 3200.00 3200.00

13 Kumaranga
Basanta Ku. Mahapatra S/o 

Raghunath
1 3200.00 3200.00

14 Kumaranga
Pradeep  ku. Mahapatra S/o 

Sachinand
1 3200.00 3200.00

15 Kumaranga Madhav Patra S/o Arakhita 1 3200.00 3200.00

16 Kumaranga Debasis Rout S/o Baikuntha 1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



17 Kumaranga Rebati Mahapatra W/o Kashinath 1 3200.00 3200.00

18 Kumaranga
Dilip Ku. Patara S/o Jagabandhu 

Patra
1 3200.00 3200.00

19 Kumaranga Josnna Jena W/o Manguli 1 3200.00 3200.00

20 Kumaranga Ranjita Sasamal W/o Surja 1 3200.00 3200.00

21 Kumaranga Pravat  MahapatraS/o Sachiananda 1 3200.00 3200.00

22 Kumaranga Kaie Dei w/o Rabi Swain 1 3200.00 3200.00

23 Kumaranga Kasturi Das W/o Biranchi 1 3200.00 3200.00

24 Kumaranga Budhi Patra W/o Mochia 1 3200.00 3200.00

25 Kumaranga Kulamani Biswal S/o Rajan 1 3200.00 3200.00

26 Kumaranga Kasinath Das S/o Mohan 1 3200.00 3200.00

27 Kumaranga Sabitri Patra W/o Laxmi 1 3200.00 3200.00

28 Kumaranga Radhakanta Patra S/o Laxman 1 3200.00 3200.00

29 Kumaranga Laxmi Patra W/o Mama 1 3200.00 3200.00

30 Kumaranga Matila Patra W/o Raghu 1 3200.00 3200.00

31 Kumaranga Sughsani Sahoo W/o Gobardhan 1 3200.00 3200.00

32 Kumaranga Jatiani Dei W/o Jala 1 3200.00 3200.00

33 Kumaranga Tuni Das W/o Jogi 1 3200.00 3200.00

34 Kumaranga Jhunu Das W/o Murali 1 3200.00 3200.00

35 Kumaranga Pravat Ku. Jena S/o Jagondra Jena 1 3200.00 3200.00

36 Kumaranga Mahali Das W/o Sudhasna 1 3200.00 3200.00

37 Kumaranga Santwana Mahapatra W/o Subash 1 3200.00 3200.00

38 Kumaranga Gurai Dei W/o Laxman 1 3200.00 3200.00

39 Kumaranga Gangi Dei W/o Loka Patra 1 3200.00 3200.00

40 Kumaranga Bandita Mishra W/o Aruna 1 3200.00 3200.00

41 Kumaranga SantiParimanik W/o Binod 1 3200.00 3200.00

42 Kumaranga Bauria Roul S/o Rankanath 1 3200.00 3200.00

43 Kumaranga Trinath SwainS/o Nilakantha 1 3200.00 3200.00

44 Kumaranga Pramila Jena W/o Umalkanta 1 3200.00 3200.00



45 Kumaranga Birahi  Maharana S/o Nalu 1 3200.00 3200.00

46 Kumaranga Anatha Nayak S/o Gundu Nayak 1 3200.00 3200.00

47 Kumaranga Bhanumati Sethi W/o Rama 1 3200.00 3200.00

48 Kumaranga Gangadhar Sethi S/o Balabhadra 1 3200.00 3200.00

49 Kumaranga Rashi Pradhan W/o Laxmi 1 3200.00 3200.00

50 Kumaranga Kalabati Jena W/o Chintamani 1 3200.00 3200.00

51 Kumaranga Kumari HarichandanW/o Rajkishore 1 3200.00 3200.00

52 Kumaranga Susanta Sahoo S/o Bhagaban Sahoo 1 3200.00 3200.00

53 Kumaranga Bilasini Sahoo W/o Ghana 1 3200.00 3200.00

54 Kumaranga Basanti Satamal W/o Laxmidhar 1 3200.00 3200.00

55 Kumaranga Gangadhar Jena S/o Bauria 1 3200.00 3200.00

56 Kumaranga Mamata Pradhna W/o Kailash 1 3200.00 3200.00

57 Kumaranga  Rangabati Jena W/o Gola 1 3200.00 3200.00

58 Kumaranga Satrughan Bisoi S/o Udiya 1 3200.00 3200.00

59 Kumaranga Debaki Nayak W/o Bhagia 1 3200.00 3200.00

60 Kumaranga Indramani Maharana S/o Nalu 1 3200.00 3200.00

61 Kumaranga Kama Jena W/o Jaya 1 3200.00 3200.00

62 Kumaranga Jayanti Jena W/o Biranchi 1 3200.00 3200.00

63 Kumaranga Sorajini Pradhan W/o Jitendra 1 3200.00 3200.00

64 Kumaranga Mochia Jena S/o Agadhu 1 3200.00 3200.00

65 Kumaranga Pradep Ratha S/o Sudarshna 1 3200.00 3200.00

66 Kumaranga Sauri Maharana S/o Nalu 1 3200.00 3200.00

67 Kumaranga Sabita Pradhan W/o Debendra 1 3200.00 3200.00

68 Kumaranga Renu Biswal W/o Nilamani 1 3200.00 3200.00

69 Kumaranga Sahadev Behera S/o Baidhar 1 3200.00 3200.00

70 Kumaranga Pabitra Pradhan S/o Dinabandhu 1 3200.00 3200.00

71 Kumaranga BiswanathRout s/o Lokanath 1 3200.00 3200.00

72 Kumaranga Siba Maharana S/o Dhunia 1 3200.00 3200.00



73 Kumaranga Pankajni Sethi W/o Kulamani 1 3200.00 3200.00

74 Kumaranga Kanaka Sethi W/o Chartnaya 1 3200.00 3200.00

75 Kumaranga Prabitra Maharana S Bikrama 1 3200.00 3200.00

76 Kumaranga Sankulata Sethi W/o Prananath 1 3200.00 3200.00

77 Kumaranga Malati Nayak W/o Subash 1 3200.00 3200.00

78 Kumaranga Chabipalai W/o Rajkishore 1 3200.00 3200.00

79 Kumaranga Mira Swain W/o. Mayadhar 1 3200.00 3200.00

79 252800 0 0 252800Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Dulanisasan Mina Bhoi W/o Sankar 1 3200 3200

2 Dulanisasan Basanti Pradhan W/o Balia 1 3200 3200

3 Dulanisasan Laxmi Dei W/o Dandapani 1 3200 3200

4 Dulanisasan Bhima Sethi S/o Ananta 1 3200 3200

5 Dulanisasan Basanta Nayak S/O Sanatan 1 3200 3200

6 Dulanisasan Mani Dei W/o Matia 1 3200 3200

7 Dulanisasan Runu Pradhan W/o Dillip 1 3200 3200

8 Dulanisasan Gandu Parida S/o Bhaskar 1 3200 3200

9 Dulanisasan Basanti Pradhan W/o Kapila 1 3200 3200

10 Dulanisasan Basanti Sethi W/o Lochan 1 3200 3200

11 Dulanisasan Jhalli Parida W/o Gatiswar 1 3200 3200

12 Dulanisasan Manu Pradhan W/o Kabiraj 1 3200 3200

13 Dulanisasan Santi Dei W/o Mochi Parida 1 3200 3200

14 Dulanisasan Pratima Kandi W/o Fakir 1 3200 3200

15 Dulanisasan Dagambar Pradhan S/o Fakir 1 3200 3200

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



16 Dulanisasan Kumari Dei W/o Narahari 1 2100 2100

17 Dulanisasan Siba Prasad Das S/o-Surendra 1 3200 3200

18 Dulanisasan Anusuya Dei W/o-Bhagaban 1 3200 3200

19 Dulanisasan Budhi Bewa W/o-Khali 1 3200 3200

20 Dulanisasan Hara Dei W/o-Amin 1 3200 3200

21 Dulanisasan Mita Sahu W/o-Basanta 1 2100 2100

22 Dulanisasan Bilash Palai W/o-Bhramar 1 3200 3200

23 Dulanisasan Indulata Dei W/o-Gauranga 1 2100 2100

24 Dulanisasan Goli Dei W/o-Subash 1 2100 2100

25 Dulanisasan Sankar Sahu S/o-Abasi 1 3200 3200

26 Dulanisasan Santilata Dei W/o-Rabi 1 3200 3200

27 Dulanisasan Anusaya Dei W/o- Gopala 1 3200 3200

28 Dulanisasan Satyabadi Sethi W/o-Ghana 1 3200 3200

29 Dulanisasan Prafula Dei W/o-Sarata 1 3200 3200

30 Dulanisasan
Sudhakara Sethi S/o-

Udayanatha
1 3200 3200

31 Dulanisasan
Sarata Chandra nayak S/o-

Raghunatha
1 3200 3200

32 Dulanisasan Prabhasini Chanda W/o-Dillip 1 3200 3200

33 Dulanisasan Basanta Sethi S/o-Giridhari 1 2100 2100

34 Dulanisasan kanti bhoi S/o-Sidheswar 1 3200 3200

35 Dulanisasan Chhaila Pradhan W/o- Dillip 1 3200 3200

36 Dulanisasan Basanti Dei W/o-Biswajit Sahu 1 3200 3200

37 Dulanisasan Bimala Mishra S/o- Siba 1 3200 3200

38 Dulanisasan Harihara Palei S/o- Purosttam 1 3200 3200

39 Dulanisasan
Debendra pradhan S/o- 

Jagannath Pradhan
1 3200 3200



40 Dulanisasan Sadhaba Sethi W/o- Matia 1 3200 3200

41 Dulanisasan Minati Pradhan W/o. Bhagaban 1 3200 3200

42 Dulanisasan Kama Palei W/o. Hari 1 3200 3200

43 Dulanisasan
Trinatha Sethi S/o- Biswanatha 

Sethi
1 3200 3200

44 Dulanisasan
Charulata Pradhan W/o. 

Jalandhar
1 3200 3200

45 Dulanisasan
Sumitra Pradhan W/o. 

Brundaban
1 3200 3200

46 Dulanisasan
Sanjukta Pradhan W/o. 

Gangadhar
1 3200 3200

47 Dulanisasan Rabi sahoo s/o bala 1 3200 3200

48 Dulanisasan Pradip pradhan s/o Trinath 1 3200 3200

43 137600 5 10500 148100Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Jhintikapali Basnti Swain W/o-Mangraj 1 3200 3200

2 Jhintikapali Suratha Pradhan S/o-Khali 1 3200 3200

3 Jhintikapali Satya Parida s/o- Micha 1 3200 3200

4 Jhintikapali Babita Parida W/o-Kanhucharana 1 3200 3200

5 Jhintikapali Hulasa Parida S/o-Kailash 1 3200 3200

6 Jhintikapali Khali Pradhan S/o- Ramachandra 1 3200 3200

7 Jhintikapali Duryodhana Parida S/o- Micha 1 3200 3200

8 Jhintikapali Maguli Das S/o-Mukunda 1 3200 3200

9
Jhintikapali Dinabandhu Narendra SinghS/o-

Ranjan
1 3200 3200

10 Jhintikapali Santilata Jena W/o-Narayan 1 3200 3200

11 Jhintikapali Premalata Biswal W/o- Satya 1 3200 3200

12 Jhintikapali Gandai Jena W/o- Hata 1 3200 3200

13 Jhintikapali Digambara Parida S/o- Karika 1 3200 3200

14 Jhintikapali Panui Parida S/o- Subudhi 1 3200 3200

15 Jhintikapali Sarasa Parida S/o- Satya Guru 1 3200 3200

16 Jhintikapali Buli Swain W/o-Sanatan 1 3200 3200

17 Jhintikapali Tanu Behera W/o- Kami 1 3200 3200

18 Jhintikapali Daitani Parida W/o-Bhima 1 3200 3200

19 Jhintikapali Yudhistir Jena S/o- Bhikari 1 3200 3200

20 Jhintikapali Prakasa Kumar Jena S/o- Bhikari 1 3200 3200

21 Jhintikapali Chhabi Parida W/o-Ananda 1 3200 3200

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs.4100/- 

per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



22 Jhintikapali Kumud Dei W/o- Jagannatha Nayak 1 3200 3200

23 Jhintikapali Kuni Biswal W/o- Balabhadra 1 3200 3200

24 Jhintikapali Mamata Biswal W/o- Rama 1 3200 3200

25 Jhintikapali Premalata Swain W/o- Arata 1 3200 3200

26 Jhintikapali Minati Swain S/o- Sarata 1 3200 3200

27 Jhintikapali Jayanti Nayak W/o-Bharata 1 3200 3200

28 Jhintikapali Sajaya Parida S/o- Satya 1 3200 3200

29 Jhintikapali Bilasha Parida W/o- Satrughna 1 3200 3200

30 Jhintikapali Kaincha Parida W/o- Laxman 1 3200 3200

31 Jhintikapali Kabita Jena W/o- Purnachandra 1 3200 3200

32 Jhintikapali Ambika Paikarya W/o- Bharat 1 3200 3200

33 Jhintikapali Susama Paikaraya W/o- Kabuli 1 3200 3200

34 Jhintikapali Ratani Paikaraya W/o-Babuli 1 3200 3200

35 Jhintikapali Hari Jena S/o- Bira 1 3200 3200

36 Jhintikapali Guru Das W/o- Ghana 1 3200 3200

37 Jhintikapali Sajuta Swain S/o-Purnachandra 1 3200 3200

38 Jhintikapali Dohita Bewa W/o- Kulia Das 1 3200 3200

39 Jhintikapali Bira Swain S/o- Bharamar 1 3200 3200

40 Jhintikapali Janaki Parida W/o- Kuna 1 3200 3200

41 Jhintikapali Kedar Swain S/o- Bishnu 1 3200 3200

42 Jhintikapali Batarama Jena S/o- Bira 1 3200 3200

43 Jhintikapali Anjali Parida W/o- Sadasiba 1 3200 3200

44 Jhintikapali Kanaka Swain W/o-Pandita 1 3200 3200

45 Jhintikapali Jayanti Behera W/o- Bula 1 3200 3200

46 Jhintikapali Gitanjali Behera W/o-Megha 1 3200 3200

47 Jhintikapali Banita Parida W/o- Bitu 1 3200 3200

48 Jhintikapali Suryamani Parida W/o- Kabi 1 3200 3200

49 Jhintikapali Pramila Nayak W/o- Alekha 1 3200 3200



50 Jhintikapali Pravasini Das W/o- Sanatan 1 3200 3200

51 Jhintikapali Nila Behera S/o- Gobinda 1 3200 3200

52 Jhintikapali Bula Parida S/o- Subudhi 1 3200 3200

53 Jhintikapali Manu Parida W/o- Daka 1 3200 3200

54 Jhintikapali Laxmi Swain W/o- Bhima 1 3200 3200

55 Jhintikapali Puspa Pradhan W/o- Niaranajan 1 3200 3200

56 Jhintikapali Mahendra Parida S/o- Duryodhana 1 3200 3200

57 Jhintikapali Purnachandra parida S/o- laxmidhara 1 3200 3200

58 Jhintikapali Narayani Parida S/o- Dukha 1 3200 3200

59 Jhintikapali Netramani Swain S/o- Bunu 1 3200 3200

60 Jhintikapali Buli Das W/o- Sarata 1 3200 3200

60 192000 0 0 192000Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Champadeipur 

patana

Biswambara Nayak S/o- 

Mahanta
1 3200 3200

2
Champadeipur 

patana

Janaki Nayaka W/o- 

Babula 
1 3200 3200

3
Champadeipur 

patana

Sradhanjali Nayak W/o- 

Sagar
1 3200 3200

4
Champadeipur 

patana

Jhunu Nayaka W/o- 

Budhia 
1 3200 3200

5
Champadeipur 

patana

Satya Nayak W/o- 

Sudama 
1 3200 3200

6
Champadeipur 

patana

Kabita Nayak W/o- 

Harihara
1 3200 3200

7
Champadeipur 

patana

Ratanakara Nayak S/o-

Bhokali
1 3200 3200

8
Champadeipur 

patana
Mina Nayaka W/o- Rabi 1 3200 3200

9
Champadeipur 

patana

Sandhya Nayak W/o- 

Gobinda
1 3200 3200

10
Champadeipur 

patana
Pinki Nayak W/o- Raj 1 3200 3200

11
Champadeipur 

patana

Tania Nayak W/o- 

Laxmidhara
1 3200 3200

12
Champadeipur 

patana

Pabani Nayak W/o-

Madhaba
1 3200 3200

13
Champadeipur 

patana

Prahalada Nayak S/o-

Charana
1 3200 3200

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



14
Champadeipur 

patana

Susanta Nayak S/o-

Babula
1 3200 3200

15
Champadeipur 

patana

Suryamani Nayak S/o-

Bhramar
1 3200 3200

16
Champadeipur 

patana

Sumitra Nayak W/o-

Bidyadhara
1 3200 3200

17
Champadeipur 

patana

Sanju Nayak W/o-

Krushna
1 3200 3200

18
Champadeipur 

patana

Pramila Nayak W/o-

Parsurama
1 3200 3200

19
Champadeipur 

patana

Subhadra Nayak W/o-

Bhokali 
1 3200 3200

20
Champadeipur 

patana

Usha Nayak W/o-

Digambar
1 3200 3200

21
Champadeipur 

patana
Mami Nayak w/o-Suresh 1 3200 3200

22
Champadeipur 

patana

Chhabi Nayak W/o-

Bibhuti
1 3200 3200

23
Champadeipur 

patana

Anusuya Nayak W/o- 

Bhaskar
1 3200 3200

24
Champadeipur 

patana
Pratima Nayak W/o-Siba 1 3200 3200

25
Champadeipur 

patana
Sanju Nayak W/o-Baban 1 3200 3200

26
Champadeipur 

patana
Rama Nayak W/o-Bijaya 1 3200 3200

27
Champadeipur 

patana

Sunita Nayak W/o-

Suryabansi
1 3200 3200

28
Champadeipur 

patana

Basanti Nayak W/o-

Pramod
1 3200 3200

29
Champadeipur 

patana

Neela Nayak W/o- 

Jagannatha
1 3200 3200

30
Champadeipur 

patana

Biswantha Nayak S/o-

Matia
1 3200 3200

31
Champadeipur 

patana

Sukanti Nayak W/o-

Babuli
1 3200 3200

32
Champadeipur 

patana

Bangali Nayak W/o-

Gopinatha
1 3200 3200



33
Champadeipur 

patana
Puspa Nayak W/o-Bijaya 1 3200 3200

34
Champadeipur 

patana

Trinatha Nayak S/o- 

Bijaya
1 3200 3200

35
Champadeipur 

patana

Sanju Nayak W/o-

Tukuna
1 3200 3200

36
Champadeipur 

patana
Bilash Nayak W/o-Sarata 1 3200 3200

37
Champadeipur 

patana

Ganesh Nayaka W/o- 

Batu
1 3200 3200

38
Champadeipur 

patana

Jhatika Nayak W/o-

Ghana
1 3200 3200

39
Champadeipur 

patana

Ranjeet Nayak S/o-

Babula
1 3200 3200

40
Champadeipur 

patana

Kuni Nayak D/o-

Banamali 
1 3200 3200

41
Champadeipur 

patana

Babi Nayak w/o- 

Bhaskara
1 3200 3200

42
Champadeipur 

patana

Sabitri Nayak D/o- Batu 

Nayak
1 3200 3200

43
Champadeipur 

patana
Bijuei NayakaD/o-Bipra 1 3200 3200

44
Champadeipur 

patana

Debendra Nayak D/o-

Mahnata 
1 3200 3200

45
Champadeipur 

patana

Jhumpa Nayak D/o- 

Bidesi 
1 3200 3200

46
Champadeipur 

patana

Manjulata Nayak W/o-

Basanta
1 3200 3200

47
Champadeipur 

patana

Binu Nayak W/o-Subash 

Nayak
1 3200 3200

48
Champadeipur 

patana

Subasini Nayak w/o- 

Budhia
1 3200 3200

49
Champadeipur 

patana

Pravati Nayak W/o-

Prabasi
1 3200 3200

50
Champadeipur 

patana

Kabuli Nayak W/o-

Dhaneswar
1 3200 3200

51
Champadeipur 

patana
Budhi Nayak W/o-Baban 1 3200 3200



52
Champadeipur 

patana

Jhunu Nayak W/o-

Duraga 
1 3200 3200

53
Champadeipur 

patana
Jagar Nayak W/o-Amar 1 3200 3200

54
Champadeipur 

patana
Sasi Nayak W/o- Kumar 1 3200 3200

55
Champadeipur 

patana

Nayana Nayak W/o-

Budhia
1 3200 3200

56
Champadeipur 

patana

Jhunu Nayak W/o-

Tukuna
1 3200 3200

57
Champadeipur 

patana

Bimala Nayak W/o-

Pandab
1 3200 3200

58
Champadeipur 

patana

Suresh Nayak W/o-

Brundaban
1 3200 3200

59
Champadeipur 

patana

Malati Nayak D/o-

Prafula
1 3200 3200

60
Champadeipur 

patana

Pravakara Nayak S/o-

Tachhu
1 3200 3200

61
Champadeipur 

patana
Rajani Sahoo W/o-Kartik 1 3200 3200

62
Champadeipur 

patana
Shila Behera W/o-Baban 1 3200 3200

63
Champadeipur 

patana

Sisula Behera W/o-

Bhagaban
1 3200 3200

64
Champadeipur 

patana

Kanak Behera W/o-

Narayana
1 3200 3200

65
Champadeipur 

patana

Manasi Behera W/o- 

Madhu
1 3200 3200

66
Champadeipur 

patana
Manu Behera S/o-Kapi 1 3200 3200

67
Champadeipur 

patana
Jhunu Sahoo W/o-Purna 1 3200 3200

68
Champadeipur 

patana

Shantanu Kumar Sahu 

S/o- Golakha
1 3200 3200

69
Champadeipur 

patana
Punia Barik S/o- Ladu 1 3200 3200

70
Champadeipur 

patana

Anita Subudhi W/o- 

Prasanta Subudhi
1 3200 3200



71
Champadeipur 

patana

Puni Sahoo W/o-

Gauranga 
1 3200 3200

72
Champadeipur 

patana

Hulasha Sahoo S/o-Jogi 

Sahoo
1 2100 2100

73
Champadeipur 

patana

Charana Behera S/o-

Khetra
1 3200 3200

74
Champadeipur 

patana

Harekrishna Sahoo S/o-

Bhagabat 
1 3200 3200

75
Champadeipur 

patana

Madhab Behera S/o-

Gurubari
1 3200 3200

76
Champadeipur 

patana

Gayatri Sahoo S/o-

Budhibaman
1 3200 3200

77
Champadeipur 

patana

Pradeep Sahoo S/o-

Sudarasana
1 3200 3200

78
Champadeipur 

patana

Rankanatha Behera S/o-

Agadhu
1 2100 2100

79
Champadeipur 

patana

Mitarani Behera W/o-

Radha mohan
1 2100 2100

80
Champadeipur 

patana

Sesadeba Behera S/o-

Raghunatha
1 3200 3200

77 246400 3 6300 252700Total



15



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Ekadalia Jita Lenka W/o-Krushna chandra 1 3200 3200

2 Ekadalia Lata Dei W/o-Raghaba 1 3200 3200

3 Ekadalia Susama Dei W/o-Harihara 1 3200 3200

4 Ekadalia Manika Baral W/o-Sudarasana 1 3200 3200

5 Ekadalia Kuber Dalabehera S/o-Banambara 1 2100 2100

6 Ekadalia Ananda Dalabehera S/o- Gatiswar 1 3200 3200

7 Ekadalia
Radhakanta Dalabehera S/o-

Mahadev
1 3200 3200

8 Ekadalia Lakshmee Dei W/o-Rama 1 3200 3200

9 Ekadalia Sanatana Sethi S/o- Bula 1 3200 3200

10 Ekadalia Braja nayak S/o-Charan 1 3200 3200

11 Ekadalia Naramada Lenka W/o-mahasakti 1 3200 3200

12 Ekadalia Mamta Barala W/o-Prabhat 1 3200 3200

13 Ekadalia Susama Jena W/o-Prakash 1 3200 3200

14 Ekadalia Sanjukta Lenka W/o-Ramesh 1 3200 3200

15 Ekadalia Babaji Baral S/o- Hajari 1 3200 3200

16 Ekadalia Sabita Nayak W/o-Kabuli 1 3200 3200

17 Ekadalia Pratima Dalabehera W/o-Bhagaban 1 3200 3200

18 Ekadalia Gobardhan Dalabehera S/o-Abhi 1 3200 3200

19 Ekadalia Manasi Pradhan 1 3200 3200

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



20 Ekadalia Jangeswar Sahoo W/o-Sanatan 1 3200 3200

21 Ekadalia Bhanu Dei W/o-Niranjan 1 3200 3200

22 Ekadalia Sita Pradhan W/o-Gauranga 1 3200 3200

23 Ekadalia Rasmita Parida W/o-Shyama 1 3200 3200

24 Ekadalia Gauranga Barala W/o-Sridhara 1 3200 3200

25 Ekadalia Nialamani Sahoo S/o-Hrusi 1 3200 3200

26 Ekadalia Kaushalya Dei W/o- Ratnakar 1 3200 3200

27 Ekadalia Prafulla Lenka W/o-Amulya 1 3200 3200

28 Ekadalia Gajendra Sahoo S/o-Ghanashyam 1 3200 3200

29 Ekadalia Narayana Jena S/o-Ananta 1 3200 3200

30 Ekadalia
Sumitra Dei W/o- Sadhu Charan  

Baral
1 3200 3200

31 Ekadalia Pradeep Dalabehera S/o-Jalandhara 1 2100 2100

32 Ekadalia Bialas Dalabehera W/o- Bibhuti 1 3200 3200

33 Ekadalia Suresh Chandra Baral S/o- Nrusingh 1 3200 3200

34 Ekadalia Pratima Pradhan W/o- Ramesh 1 3200 3200

35 Ekadalia Ani Dei W/o-Sura Pradhan 1 2100 2100

36 Ekadalia Bijaya kumar Lenka S/o- Kandheswar 1 3200 3200

37 Ekadalia Sachala lenka W/o- Mangaraj 1 3200 3200

38 Ekadalia Bangiri Dei W/o- Lokanatha 1 3200 3200

39 Ekadalia Sumitra Lenka W/o- Maheswar 1 3200 3200

40 Ekadalia Pradeep Lenka W/o- Baikuntha 1 3200 3200

41 Ekadalia Dinabandhu Dalabehera S/o- Sribatsa 1 3200 3200

42 Ekadalia Sahadeba Barala S/o- Hadu 1 3200 3200

43 Ekadalia Manu Dei W/o- Braja Lenka 1 3200 3200

44 Ekadalia Sanju Lenka W/o-Baban 1 3200 3200

45 Ekadalia Rasmita Sahoo W/o- Bhagaban 1 3200 3200



46 Ekadalia Suratha Dalabehera S/o- Dandapani 1 3200 3200

47 Ekadalia Matiani dei W/o- Gundicha Pradhan 1 3200 3200

48 Ekadalia Jyostna Sahoo W/o- Kabiraj 1 3200 3200

49 Ekadalia Manjulata Jena W/o- Bharata 1 3200 3200

50 Ekadalia Ahalya dei W/o- Gurudeba Pradhan 1 3200 3200

51 Ekadalia
Satyabhama Dei W/o-Narayana 

Lenka
1 3200 3200

52 Ekadalia Pratima Dei W/o- Tuna Lenka 1 3200 3200

53 Ekadalia Kishor Pradhan S/o- Ramakrushna 1 2100 2100

54 Ekadalia Jahli Lenka w/o-Dandapani 1 3200 3200

55 Ekadalia Sukanta Parida S/o-laxmidhara 1 3200 3200

56 Ekadalia Basanta Dalabehera S/o- Dandapani 1 3200 3200

57 Ekadalia Sasmita Sahoo w/o- Gurudeb 1 3200 3200

58 Ekadalia Kanaka Pradhan W/o- Nrusingh 1 3200 3200

59 Ekadalia Sukanti Pradhan W/o- Binod 1 3200 3200

60 Ekadalia Satya Pradhan S/o-Panchu 1 3200 3200

61 Ekadalia Suryakanta Lenka S/o- Basudeba 1 3200 3200

62 Ekadalia Anita Jena W/o- Trinatha 1 3200 3200

63 Ekadalia Manju Sasmal W/o- Sankar 1 3200 3200

64 Ekadalia Sabita Sahoo W/o- Chhabindra 1 3200 3200

65 Ekadalia Seranti Behera W/o-Trinatha 1 3200 3200

66 Ekadalia Rajani Jena W/o-Akshya 1 3200 3200

67 Ekadalia
Purnachandra  Pradhan S/o-

Banchhanidhi
1 3200 3200

68 Ekadalia Sulochana Jena W/o-Bhramar 1 3200 3200

69 Ekadalia Soudamini Parida W/o-Bijaya 1 3200 3200

70 Ekadalia Rajani Pradhan W/o-Suresh 1 3200 3200

71 Ekadalia Sabita Lenka W/o-Prafulla 1 3200 3200

72 Ekadalia Dibyasingh Dalabehera S/o-Kambhu 1 3200 3200

73 Ekadalia Malati Lenka W/o-Biswanath 1 3200 3200

74 Ekadalia Chhabi Lenka S/o- Bhagbata 1 3200 3200



75 Ekadalia Puspanjali Pradhan W/o- Ananda 1 3200 3200

76 Ekadalia Satrughna Lenka W/o-Bhagabat 1 3200 3200

77 Ekadalia Susama Sahoo W/o- Akshya 1 3200 3200

78 Ekadalia Jayanti Sahoo W/o- Rajkishor 1 2100 2100

79 Ekadalia Gundicha Lenka S/o-Bhagabat 1 3200 3200

80 Ekadalia Lokanatha Maharana S/o-Hrusi 1 3200 3200

81 Ekadalia Biswanatha Maharana S/o- Hrusi 1 2100 2100

82 Ekadalia Janaki Dalabehera W/o-Niranjana 1 3200 3200

83 Ekadalia Brundaban Pradhan S/o-Kulamani 1 3200 3200

84 Ekadalia Kanakalata Sasmal W/o- Somanatha 1 3200 3200

85 Ekadalia Narmada sahoo w/o- Sarat 1 3200 3200

86 Ekadalia Soudamini Parida W/o-Sanjaya 1 3200 3200

87 Ekadalia Runubala Pradhan W/o-Dillip  kumar 1 3200 3200

88 Ekadalia Susanta Pradhan S/o-Subash 1 3200 3200

89 Ekadalia Narayana Pradhan S/o- Kulamani 1 2100 2100

90 Ekadalia Sarasa Jena W/o- Janeswar 1 3200 3200

91 Ekadalia Prabhati Sahoo W/o-ramesh 1 2100 2100

92 Ekadalia Anita Jena W/o- Trinatha 1 3200 3200

93 Ekadalia Tanurama Bairiganjan W/o-Ramesh 1 2100 2100

94 Ekadalia Alia Dei W/o-Golakha Paikaray 1 3200 3200

95 Ekadalia Sudhakara Bhola S/o-Gangadhara 1 3200 3200

96 Ekadalia Nabaghana Pradhan S/o-Judhistir 1 3200 3200

97 Ekadalia Gitanjali Sahoo W/o-Sukadeba Sahoo 1 3200 3200

98 Ekadalia Niranjan Nanda S/o-Ladu 1 3200 3200

99 Ekadalia Saraswati Baral W/o-Tapan 1 3200 3200

100 Ekadalia Kabiraj Dalabehera S/o- Mochiram 1 3200 3200

101 Ekadalia Rabindra Pradhan S/o- Bhagaban 1 3200 3200

102 Ekadalia Madhaba Lenka S/o-Kulamani 1 3200 3200

103 Ekadalia Dillip Lenka S/o-Golakha 1 3200 3200

94 300800 9 18900 319700Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No
Amou

nt
No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Mangalpur Sasan Tila Chanda W/o-Surendra 1 3200 3200

2 Mangalpur Sasan Santilata Pradhan W/o-Baikuntha 1 3200 3200

3 Mangalpur Sasan Mamata Swain W/o-Kanhu Swain 1 3200 3200

4 Mangalpur Sasan Debaraj Biswal S/o-Bali Biswal 1 3200 3200

5 Mangalpur Sasan Sanji Swain W/o-Ratnakara 1 3200 3200

6 Mangalpur Sasan Kali Sahoo W/o-ashok 1 3200 3200

7 Mangalpur Sasan Bhagaban Behera S/o-Bhima 1 3200 3200

8 Mangalpur Sasan Satyabhama behera W/o-Raghunatha 1 3200 3200

9 Mangalpur Sasan Sanjulata Majhi W/o-Santosh 1 3200 3200

10 Mangalpur Sasan Sarojini Swain W/o-Dibakara 1 3200 3200

11 Mangalpur Sasan Jyoshna Swain W/o- Manoj 1 3200 3200

12 Mangalpur Sasan Kumunda Bewa W/o-Bhikari palai 1 3200 3200

13 Mangalpur Sasan Mitu Sahoo W/o-Kedar Sahoo 1 3200 3200

14 Mangalpur Sasan Laxmidhara mallik S/o- Khali 1 3200 3200

15 Mangalpur Sasan Bibi Dash W/o-Bijaya 1 3200 3200

16 Mangalpur Sasan Jhunia Swain W/o-Trinatha 1 3200 3200

17 Mangalpur Sasan Debakara Pradhan S/o- jogi Pradhan 1 3200 3200

18 Mangalpur Sasan Alli Swain W/o-Duryo 1 3200 3200

19 Mangalpur Sasan Laxmidhara Rautaray S/o-Ananta 1 3200 3200

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 
Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No Name of the Village Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut 

Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- 

per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



20 Mangalpur Sasan Kaberi Swain S/o-Khandeswar 1 3200 3200

21 Mangalpur Sasan Manorama Mishra W/o-Sarata 1 3200 3200

22 Mangalpur Sasan Jashoda Majhi W/o-Ajay 1 2100 2100

23 Mangalpur Sasan Rani Dei W/o- Kartika Pradhan 1 3200 3200

24 Mangalpur Sasan Rabindra Pradhan S/o- Hata 1 2100 2100

25 Mangalpur Sasan Sanjaya Majhi S/o-Harushi 1 2100 2100

26 Mangalpur Sasan Namita Swain W/o-Laxmidhara 1 3200 3200

27 Mangalpur Sasan Satyabhama Dei W/o-Nakula 1 3200 3200

28 Mangalpur Sasan Murali Pradhan S/o-Jogi 1 2100 2100

29 Mangalpur Sasan Bichitra Rautaraya S/o-Ananta 1 3200 3200

30 Mangalpur Sasan Kuni Majhi W/o-Bhagaban 1 3200 3200

31 Mangalpur Sasan Rabindra Rautaraya S/o-Banchhanidhi 1 3200 3200

32 Mangalpur Sasan Lata Majhi W/o-Harihara 1 3200 3200

33 Mangalpur Sasan Achhuani Majhi S/o-Banambar 1 3200 3200

34 Mangalpur Sasan Satyabadi Swain S/o- Hadu Swain 1 3200 3200

35 Mangalpur Sasan Sobha Pradhan w/o-laxmidhara 1 3200 3200

36 Mangalpur Sasan Anita Majhi W/o-Krushna 1 2100 2100

37 Mangalpur Sasan Dusasan Swain S/o- Dama 1 3200 3200

38 Mangalpur Sasan Dhani Mishra S/o-Satyanarayan 1 3200 3200

39 Mangalpur Sasan Nalini Behera W/o-Pandab 1 3200 3200

40 Mangalpur Sasan Bisika Majhi w/o-Gola 1 3200 3200

41 Mangalpur Sasan Sunita Swain W/o-Rabindra 1 3200 3200

42 Mangalpur Sasan Bijayalaxmi Swain W/o- Santosh 1 2100 2100

43 Mangalpur Sasan Nabakishor Swain S/o. Haribola 1 3200 3200

44 Mangalpur Sasan Haras Pradhan W/o. Narayan 1 3200 3200

45 Mangalpur Sasan Ritanjali Pradhan W/o. Dandapani 1 3200 3200

46 Mangalpur Sasan Satyanarayan S/o. Haribola 1 3200 3200

47 Mangalpur Sasan Mamata Swain W/o. Gagan 1 3200 3200

48 Mangalpur Sasan
Purna Chandra Subudhi S/o. 

Laxmidhar
1 3200 3200



49 Mangalpur Sasan Indumati Pradhan W/o. Pravash 1 3200 3200

50 Mangalpur Sasan Manaka Swain W/o. Kailash 1 3200 3200

51 Mangalpur Sasan Narahari Swain S/o. Adhikari 1 3200 3200

52 Mangalpur Sasan Santilata Swain W/o. Biranchi 1 3200 3200

53 Mangalpur Sasan Niranjan Rautaray S/o. Ananta 1 3200 3200

54 Mangalpur Sasan Minakhi Behera W/o. Naran 1 3200 3200

55 Mangalpur Sasan Kumari Behera W/o. Bidyadhar 1 3200 3200

56 Mangalpur Sasan Ali Swain W/o. Arjuna Swain 1 3200 3200

57 Mangalpur Sasan Chaila Bewa W/o. Bansidhar 1 3200 3200

58 Mangalpur Sasan Susama Sahu W/o. Prasanta 1 3200 3200

59 Mangalpur Sasan Bikram Pradhan S/o. Kuber 1 3200 3200

60 Mangalpur sasan Raghunath Behera S/o Bauri bandhu 1 3200 3200

61 Mangalpur Sasan Sukanta Pradhan S/o. Pankaj 1 3200 3200

62 Mangalpur Sasan Bira Krushna Mahapatra S/o. Pravakar 1 3200 3200

63 Mangalpur Sasan
Susanta Kumar Swain S/o. 

Satyanarayan 
1 3200 3200

64 Mangalpur Sasan Prabina Pradhan S/o. Rabindra 1 3200 3200

65 Mangalpur Sasan Bhanulata Swain W/o. Niranjan 1 3200 3200

66 Mangalpur Sasan Nabin Swain S/o. Digambar 1 3200 3200

60 192000 6 12600 204600Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kandhadulani 0 0 0 0 11 35200 0 0 0 0 35200

2 Mangalpur Sasan 0 0 0 0 60 192000 0 0 6 12600 204600

3 Ekadalia 0 0 0 0 94 300800 0 0 9 18900 319700

4 Champadeipur Patana 0 0 0 0 77 246400 0 0 3 6300 252700

5 Jhintikapalli 0 0 0 0 60 192000 0 0 0 0 192000

6 Dulani sasan 0 0 0 0 43 137600 0 0 5 10500 148100

7 Kumaranga 0 0 0 0 79 252800 0 0 0 0 252800

8 Dandigadia 0 0 0 0 53 169600 0 0 6 12600 182200

9 Gobindapur 0 0 0 0 57 182400 0 0 1 2100 184500

10 Birakesharipur 0 0 0 0 31 99200 0 0 5 10500 109700

11 Punjama Sasan 0 0 0 0 25 80000 0 0 0 0 80000

12 Chingudia 0 0 0 0 5 16000 0 0 0 0 16000

13 Haripur 0 0 0 0 22 70400 0 0 2 4200 74600

14 Kandhapunjama 0 0 0 0 36 115200 0 0 0 0 115200

15 Keshapur 0 0 0 0 31 99200 0 0 2 4200 103400

16 Khuntapalli 0 0 0 0 27 86400 0 0 1 2100 88500

0 0.00 0 0.00 711 2275200.00 0 0.00 40 84000.00 2359200.00Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Kumaranga
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

G.P.
Name of the Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut

 Kumaranga



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
NUAKOTE 

LAXMIDHAR PRADHAN S/O;-

NRUSHINGH
1 3200.00 3200.00

2
NUAKOTE 

KRUPASINDHU PARIDA S/O;-

BAURIBANDHU 
1 3200.00 3200.00

3
NUAKOTE 

KUSER PARIDA 

S/O;BAURIBANDHU
1 3200.00 3200.00

4
NUAKOTE 

RAMAPARIDA S/O;-

RANKANATH 
1 3200.00 3200.00

5
NUAKOTE 

JOGENDRA PARIDA S/O;-

GODABARI
1 3200.00 3200.00

6
NUAKOTE 

SUDARSON SAHU S/O :-

JAGENDRA 
1 3200.00 3200.00

7
NUAKOTE 

JANARDHANHU SAHU S/O;- 

JAGENDRA 
1 3200.00 3200.00

8
NUAKOTE RAGHAB SWAIN S/O:-DAITARI 1 3200.00 3200.00

9
NUAKOTE 

KABITA  PRADHAN S/O;-

PREEDIP
1 3200.00 3200.00

10
NUAKOTE 

RAMESH  MALLA S/O;-

BAIKUNTH
1 3200.00 3200.00

11
NUAKOTE 

OKILA SUNDRA S/O;- 

BHRAMAR SUNDARA
1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses @ 

Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



12
NUAKOTE 

SUBAL SUNDARA S/O;-

BHAGABAT 
1 3200.00 3200.00

13
NUAKOTE MANAS PRADHAN S/O:-BULU 1 3200.00 3200.00

14
NUAKOTE KAILASH MALLA S/O:-SURESH 1 3200.00 3200.00

15
NUAKOTE BRAJA MALLA S/O;-RAJU 1 3200.00 3200.00

16
NUAKOTE 

PROMAD  JENA S/O:-

BAIDYANATH
1 3200.00 3200.00

17
NUAKOTE 

SATRUGHAN PRADHAN S/O;-

PANCHU PRADHAN
1 3200.00 3200.00

18
NUAKOTE 

MADHAB PRADHAN S/O;-

MOCHIRAM
1 3200.00 3200.00

19
NUAKOTE 

GOBINDA PRADHAN S/O;-

KIRTAN
1 3200.00 3200.00

20
NUAKOTE BIJAY PRADHAN S/O;-JAGEN 1 3200.00 3200.00

21
NUAKOTE 

RASANANDA PRADHAN S/O;-

ANIRUDHA
1 3200.00 3200.00

22
NUAKOTE HADUPARIDA S/O;-KARTIK 1 3200.00 3200.00

23
NUAKOTE 

BHAGABAN DALEI S/O;-

PURNA
1 3200.00 3200.00

23 73600.00 73600.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1

PAIKERA 

PUR 

KASIFARA

NI BARIK 

S/O;-

PRAKASH

1 3200.00 3200.00

2

PAIKERA 

PUR 

ASHOK 

KUMAR 

PATTANAI

K S/O;-

PRANATH

1 3200.00 3200.00

3

PAIKERA 

PUR 

BHIMASE

N BEHERA 

S/O;-

ANANTA 

BEHERA

1 3200.00 3200.00

4

PAIKERA 

PUR 

PRUTHIRA

J 

PATTANAI

K S/O:-

DHUBAL

1 3200.00 3200.00

5

PAIKERA 

PUR 

DILLAP 

PAIKARA 

S/O;-

SARAT

1 3200.00 3200.00

5 16000.00 16000.00Total

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

RABINDRA 

SAHU S/O;-

GOPINAT

H SAHU

1 3200.00 3200.00

2

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

PRAMILA  

BARIK 

S/O;-

PURNA 

CH .BARIK

1 3200.00 3200.00

3

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

TRINATH 

PALEI S/O;-

PANDAB 

PALEI

1 3200.00 3200.00

4

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

PABANA  

BEHERA 

S/O;-

UDAYA 

BEHERA

1 3200.00 3200.00

5

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

SUSHAMA 

BEHERA 

W/O;-

LAXMIDH

AR 

BEHERA

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



6

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

RABITA 

BEHERA 

W/O;-

TRINATH 

BEHERA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

7

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

KHULANA 

BEHERA 

S/O;-

NURSHIN

G BEHETA

1 3200.00 3200.00

8

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

GOLANI 

BEHERA 

W/O;-

RAJKISHO

RE

1 3200.00 3200.00

9

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

SUDARSO

N 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

LADU 

PRADHAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

10

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

MAYABAT

I BEWA 

W/O;-

CHAKRAD

HAR 

PRADHAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

11

JAGABAN

DHU PUR 

SASAN

NETA 

BEWA 

W/O;-

KASINATH 

1 3200.00 3200.00

11 35200.00 35200.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

PANCHU 

PALEI
1 3200.00 3200.00

2

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

SHYAM 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

ANANTA 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

3

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

BICHITRA 

BARIK 

S/O;-

MANGULI

1 3200.00 3200.00

4

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

SABITREE 

CHATARA

Y

1 3200.00 3200.00

5

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

DUSHASA

N PARIDA 

S/O;-

BANCHAN

IDHI 

MAHARA

NA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



6

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

SUBASH 

DHOKADI 

S/O;-

DIGAMBA

R 

DHOKADI

1 3200.00 3200.00

7

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

PABITRA 

RANASIN

GH S/O;-

SATHIA 

RAN 

SINGH

1 3200.00 3200.00

8

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

NARAYAN 

MAJHI 

S/O;-

PANU 

MAJHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

9

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

SATYA 

BEHERA 

S/O;-

PABANA 

BEHERa

1 3200.00 3200.00

10

KANDHA

MBHJHAR

BIBHUTI 

SUNDRA 

S/O;-

MOCHIRA

M

1 3200.00 3200.00

10 32000.00 32000.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1

SALAPDAHI

KUNI 

NAYAK 

W/O;-

HRUDANA

NDA 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

2

SALAPDAHI

MITA 

NAYAK 

W/O;-

TUKUNA 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

3

SALAPDAHI

SK MAULA 

S/:-SK 

GULZER

1 3200.00 3200.00

4

SALAPDAHI

KHATU 

BIBI W/O:-

KALAPAH

ADA

1 3200.00 3200.00

5

SALAPDAHI

SK  HABIB 

W/O:-

KUDRAT 

ALLI

1 3200.00 3200.00

6

SALAPDAHI

SK KARIM 

S/O:-

MORAM

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



7

SALAPDAHI

MAMATAJ 

BEWA 

W/O:-

ABDUL 

SIDIQ

1 3200.00 3200.00

8

SALAPDAHI

TANWAR 

HUSEN 

S/O;-SK 

SAMSER 

1 3200.00 3200.00

9

SALAPDAHI

SK 

BUKHARI 

S/O:-

SEAUL

1 3200.00 3200.00

10

SALAPDAHI

MANJARI 

SAHU 

W/O:-

KHALI 

SAHU 

1 3200.00 3200.00

11

SALAPDAHI

NIMEI 

BHOL S/O;-

GANGADH

AR BHOLA

1 3200.00 3200.00

12

SALAPDAHI

BHARAT 

BHOLA 

S/O;-

RAGHUNA

TH BHOL

1 3200.00 3200.00

13

SALAPDAHI

SATYABA

DI BHOLA 

S/O 

GOBAR 

DHAN 

BHOL

1 3200.00 3200.00



14

SALAPDAHI

SK FIRAZ 

ALLI S/O:-

SK MAJUN

1 3200.00 3200.00

15

SALAPDAHI

SAIJAD 

BIBI W/O:-

NAUSAR 

ALLI

1 3200.00 3200.00

16

SALAPDAHI

SK SIDIQ 

S/O;-SK 

JOGI

1 3200.00 3200.00

17

SALAPDAHI

SK IDISH 

S/O;-SK 

JOGI

1 3200.00 3200.00

18

SALAPDAHI

SK 

BAKHARI 

S/O:-SK 

APARTI

1 3200.00 3200.00

19

SALAPDAHI

WASIM 

BARRI 

S/O;-

ABDUL 

RAHIM

1 3200.00 3200.00

20

SALAPDAHI

SK LIAKAT 

S/O;-SK 

YUNUS

1 3200.00 3200.00

21

SALAPDAHI

SK MUNA 

S/O;-SK 

HAJI

1 3200.00 3200.00

22

SALAPDAHI

HIRAZ KH 

S/O:SK 

DIDAR 

KHAN

1 3200.00 3200.00



23

SALAPDAHI

SK SARAB 

S/O:-SK 

RUSTTAM

1 3200.00 3200.00

24

SALAPDAHI

SK 

EKARAM 

S/O:-SK 

SAMEER

1 3200.00 3200.00

25

SALAPDAHI

SK  

TANWAR 

HUSEN 

S/O;-SK 

UMAR 

ALLI 

1 3200.00 3200.00

26

SALAPDAHI

MUZAFAR 

REHMAN 

S/O:-SK 

RATIFAR 

REHMAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

27

SALAPDAHI

SUKANTA 

NAYAK  

W/O;-

NARAYAN 

NAYAK 

1 3200.00 3200.00

28

SALAPDAHI

DAS PALEI 

S/O:-

KANTHA 

PALEI

1 3200.00 3200.00

29

SALAPDAHI

MANGAR

AJ  SAHU 

S/O:-

KHALI 

SAHU

1 3200.00 3200.00



30

SALAPDAHI

NIMEI 

BHOLA 

S/O;-

GANGADH

AR 

1 3200.00 3200.00

31

SALAPDAHI

OKIL 

PALAI 

S/O;-

KANTHA 

PALAI

1 3200.00 3200.00

32

SALAPDAHI

NILAKANT

HA BHOLA 

S/O;-

ANITHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

33

SALAPDAHI

SK ABDUL 

S/O;-SK 

HABIB

1 3200.00 3200.00

33 105600.00 105600.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1

MORAMO

RI

RAJANI 

SAMANTA

RY S/O;-

BAURIBA

NDHU 

1 3200.00 3200.00

2

MORAMO

RI

YUDHISTI

RA DAS 

SM 

DAS/O;-

SHYA

1 3200.00 3200.00

3

MORAMO

RI

PURNA 

ADS 

S/O:SHYA

M DAS

1 3200.00 3200.00

4

MORAMO

RI

SABITA  

NAYAK 

W/O;-

GAUTAM 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

5

MORAMO

RI

SANJAY 

DASH S/O:-

SURENDR

A DASH

1 3200.00 3200.00

6

MORAMO

RI

TOFAN 

NAYAK 

S/O:-

BIKALA 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



7

MORAMO

RI

SUKANTI 

MOHARA

NA S/O;-

MANDAR 

MOHARA

NA

1 3200.00 3200.00

8

MORAMO

RI

GAGAN 

SAMANTA

RY S/O:-

NACHI 

SAMANTA

RY

1 3200.00 3200.00

9

MORAMO

RI

PURNA 

CH. 

SAMANTA

RY S/O:-

BAURIBA

NDHU 

1 3200.00 3200.00

10

MORAMO

RI

ROHIT 

SAMNTAR

Y S/O:-

BAURIBA

NDHU 

1 3200.00 3200.00

11

MORAMO

RI

UPENDRA 

SAMANTA

RY S/O;-

LOCHAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

12

MORAMO

RI

LAXMIDH

AR  

BEHERA 

S/O;-

HALU 

BEHERA

1 3200.00 3200.00



13

MORAMO

RI

TRINATH 

MATI S/O;-

KELUCHA

RAN MATI

1 3200.00 3200.00

14

MORAMO

RI

DRUYADH

AN NAYAK 

S/O;-

RAMA 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

15

MORAMO

RI

RAJKISHO

RE NAYAK 

S/O:-

RAMA 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

16

MORAMO

RI

BASANTI 

NAYAK 

W/O;-

DOMA 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

17

MORAMO

RI

SUDAM 

JENA S/O;-

MAGUNI 

JENA

1 3200.00 3200.00

18

MORAMO

RI

PRAMILA 

JENA 

W/O;-

PRAFULLA 

JENA

1 3200.00 3200.00



19

MORAMO

RI

ANANDA 

JENA S/O;-

PANDARI 

JENA

1 3200.00 3200.00

20

MORAMO

RI

KUNI 

JENA 

W/O;-

GURUBAR

I JENA

1 3200.00 3200.00

21

MORAMO

RI

NARAYAN 

JENA S/O:-

LADU 

JENA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

22

MORAMO

RI

KUNI 

JENA 

W/O:-

CHARAN 

JENA

1 3200.00 3200.00

23

MORAMO

RI

USHARAN

I BARIK 

W/O:-

RABINDRA 

BARIK

1 3200.00 3200.00

24

MORAMO

RI

RUMA DEI 

W/O;-

CHANDRA

SEKHAR 

SAHU

1 3200.00 3200.00

25

MORAMO

RI

SISILABEH

ERA W/O:-

SUBAL

1 3200.00 3200.00



26

MORAMO

RI

SUKDEV 

SAHU 

W/O;-

BATA 

KRUSHNA

1 3200.00 3200.00

27

MORAMO

RI

TAFON 

SAHU S/O;-

RANKNAT

H SAHU

1 3200.00 3200.00

28

MORAMO

RI

YUDHISTI

RA 

BEHERA 

S/O:-

BISHUNU 

BEHERA

1 3200.00 3200.00

29

MORAMO

RI

SATYA 

BHAMA 

BEHERA 

W/O:-

SUBASH 

BEHERA

1 3200.00 3200.00

30

MORAMO

RI

SUBASINI 

BEHERA 

W/O:-

KULAMAN

I BEHERA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

31

MORAMO

RI

GANDHAR

B NAYAK 

S/O:-

LAXMAN 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00



32

MORAMO

RI

CHAITANY

A NAYAK 

S/O;-

PURNA 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

33

MORAMO

RI

PRAFULLA 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

SUDAM 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

34

MORAMO

RI

PRASHNA 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

SUDAM 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

35

MORAMO

RI

PRANANA

TH NAYAK 

S/O;-

PURUSTT

AM 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

36

MORAMO

RI

KESHAB 

DASH S/O;-

NARASIN

GH DASH

1 3200.00 3200.00

37

MORAMO

RI

PADI 

DHOKADI 

W/O:-

BULA 

DHOKADI

1 3200.00 3200.00



38

MORAMO

RI

SANKAR 

SAHU S/O;-

RAMACHA

NDRA 

SAHU

1 3200.00 3200.00

39

MORAMO

RI

RANKANA

TH 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

NATABAR

1 3200.00 3200.00

40

MORAMO

RI

RAMACHA

NDRA 

SAHU S/O:-

JUGAL

1 3200.00 3200.00

41

MORAMO

RI

RUNA 

DALEI 

W/O;-

LAKHAN 

DALEI

1 3200.00 3200.00

42

MORAMO

RI

KARUNA 

KAR 

BARIK 

S/O;-

KISHORE 

BARIK

1 3200.00 3200.00

43

MORAMO

RI

CHAKRAD

HAR 

PRADHAN 

S/O:-ARI 

PRADHAN

1 3200.00 3200.00



44

MORAMO

RI

LAXMIDH

R 

PRADHAN 

S/O:-

SANKAR 

PRADHAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

45

MORAMO

RI

PADAMA 

BARIK 

W/O:-

MARKAN

DA BARIK

1 3200.00 3200.00

46

MORAMO

RI

PANCHEI 

BARAD 

W/O:-

BANSI 

BARAD

1 3200.00 3200.00

47

MORAMO

RI

DHOBI 

GURU 

S/O:-BALI 

GURU

1 3200.00 3200.00

48

MORAMO

RI

SAFALA 

SAHU 

W/O:-

SATYABA

DI

1 3200.00 3200.00

49

MORAMO

RI

ASHOK 

PRADHAN 

S/O:-

CHINTAM

ANI 

1 3200.00 3200.00



50

MORAMO

RI

KARITK 

BARIK 

S/O;-

GOURAN

GA BARIK

1 3200.00 3200.00

51

MORAMO

RI

SATYA 

BHOLA 

S/O:-

GOBARDH

AN BHOLA

1 3200.00 3200.00

52

MORAMO

RI

PRAVASIN

I DEI W/O;-

GOLAKH 

SAHU

1 3200.00 3200.00

53

MORAMO

RI

CHAKRAD

HAR 

BHOLA 

S/O:-

ANTRAYA

MI BHOL

1 3200.00 3200.00

54

MORAMO

RI

SITA DELEI 

W/O:-

BHRAMAR 

DALEI

1 3200.00 3200.00

55

MORAMO

RI

BIDESHI 

SETHI 

S/O:-

BANSHI 

DHAR 

SETHI

1 3200.00 3200.00



56

MORAMO

RI

RATI 

RANJAN 

MAL S/O 

RABI

1 3200.00 3200.00

57

MORAMO

RI

SURATHA 

MUDULI  

S/O;-

GURUBAR

I

1 3200.00 3200.00

58

MORAMO

RI

BAIKUNTH

A 

DHOKADI 

S/O;-

GOURAN

GA

1 3200.00 3200.00

59

MORAMO

RI

NIRUCHA

YA SETHI 

S/O;-

BHAGIRAT

HI SETHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

60

MORAMO

RI

SANATAN 

RAUL S/O;-

AINTHI 

SETHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

61

MORAMO

RI

RAJ 

KISHORE 

NAYAK 

S/O;-RAM 

NAYAK 

1 3200.00 3200.00



62

MORAMO

RI

DURYADH

A NAYAK 

S/O;-RAM 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

63

MORAMO

RI

SUDAM 

MUDULI 

S/O;-

BRAMHC

HARI 

MUDULI

1 3200.00 3200.00

64

MORAMO

RI

RABI 

KARAN 

S/O;-

BANSHI 

KARAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

65

MORAMO

RI

PRATIMA 

NAYAK 

W/O:-

JOGI 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

66

MORAMO

RI

PROMAD 

SAHU S/O-

BHAGIRAT

HI SAHU

1 3200.00 3200.00

67

MORAMO

RI

DUSASON 

SAHU S/O:-

LINGARAJ 

SAHU

1 3200.00 3200.00

68

MORAMO

RI

INDRA 

MANI 

BEHERA 

S/0:-

AINTHA 

1 3200.00 3200.00



69

MORAMO

RI

BHARAT 

MAJHI 

S/O;-KELU

1 3200.00 3200.00

70

MORAMO

RI

GANGADH

AR 

MAHARA

NA S/O;-

BALABHA

DRA

1 3200.00 3200.00

71

MORAMO

RI

BASUDEV 

BHOI 

S/OJHARI

A

1 3200.00 3200.00

72

MORAMO

RI

CHANDRA 

BEHERA 

S/O;-

AINTHA

1 3200.00 3200.00

72 230400.00 230400.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Nuakote 0 0 0 0 23 73600 0 0 0 0 73600

2 Paikarapur 0 0 0 0 5 16000 0 0 0 0 16000

3
Jagabandhupur 

Sasan
0 0 0 0 11 35200 0 0 0 0 35200

4 Kandhambajhar 0 0 0 0 10 32000 0 0 0 0 32000

5 Salapadiha 0 0 0 0 33 105600 0 0 0 0 105600

6 Moramori 0 0 0 0 72 230400 0 0 0 0 230400

0 0 0 0 154 492800 0 0 0 0 492800Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the G.P

Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed 

Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Moramori



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1

NACHUNI

KAUSULY

A SAHOO 

S/O:-

PARAMAN

ANDA 

SAHOO

1 3200.00 3200.00

2

NACHUNI

PROMAD 

KUMAR 

SUBUDHI 

S/O;-

RATHA 

SUBUDHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

3

NACHUNI

ETIGA 

SUBUDHI 

W/O;-

PANCHU 

SUBUDHI 

1 3200.00 3200.00

4

NACHUNI

FAKIRA 

MOHAPA

TRA S/;-

KAILASH 

MOHAPA

TRA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

5

NACHUNI

BHAGABA

N 

MOHAPA

TRA S/O;-

KRUTIBAS

H

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



6

NACHUNI

BHASKAR 

SUBUDHI 

S/O;-

NUSHING 

SUBUDHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

7

NACHUNI

HARASHA 

DAS W/O:-

MANGAR

AJ DAS

1 3200.00 3200.00

8

NACHUNI

PRAVTI 

DAS  

W/O;-

GANGADH

AR DAS

1 3200.00 3200.00

9

NACHUNI

JAGANAT

HA PALEI 

S/O:-RAM 

CHANDRA 

PALEI

1 3200.00 3200.00

10

NACHUNI

KARUNA 

SUBUDHI 

S/O;-

LAXMIDH

AR 

SUBUDHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

11

NACHUNI

RATANA 

KAR 

SUBUDHI 

S/O;-

LAXMIDH

AR

1 3200.00 3200.00



12

NACHUNI

BAMAN 

SUBUDHI 

S/O;-

MURALI 

SUBUDHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

13

NACHUNI

BHARMAR 

SUBUDHI 

S/O;-

BANCHA 

SUBUDHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

14

NACHUNI

RABINDRA 

SUBUDHI 

S/O:-

SIKHAR

1 3200.00 3200.00

15

NACHUNI

JAGENDR

A 

MAHARA

NA S/O;-

BISWANA

TH

1 3200.00 3200.00

16

NACHUNI

LAXMIDH

AR 

MAHARA

NA S/O;-

BHARAT 

MAHARA

NA

1 3200.00 3200.00

17

NACHUNI

SUKUMAR 

MAHARA

NA S/O:-

BHARAMA

R 

MAHARA

NA 

1 3200.00 3200.00



18

NACHUNI

CHAKRAD

HAR 

MAHAPAT

RA S/O;-

RANKA 

MAHAPAT

RAF

1 3200.00 3200.00

19

NACHUNI

GOPALA 

SIKARI 

S/O:-

NARSING

H SIKARI

1 3200.00 3200.00

20

NACHUNI

CHABI 

SIKARI 

W/O;-

BASANTA 

SIKARI

1 3200.00 3200.00

21

NACHUNI

SISULA 

SIKARI 

W/O:-JITU 

SIKARI

1 3200.00 3200.00

22

NACHUNI

NARASIN

GH SIKARI 

S/O;-

MANGULI 

SIKARI

1 3200.00 3200.00

23

NACHUNI

GHANASH

AYAM 

SEN S/O;-

MOHAN 

SENA

1 3200.00 3200.00



24

NACHUNI

GOURI 

BEWA 

W/O;-

KAILSH 

PAKRAY

1 3200.00 3200.00

24 76800.00 76800.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1

KANHEIPU

R

BINODAP

ATRA S/O;-

RAM 

PATRA

1 3200.00 3200.00

2

KANHEIPU

R

PURNA 

PATRA 

S/O;-

MANGU LI 

PATRA

1 3200.00 3200.00

3

KANHEIPU

R

MATIANI 

PATRA 

W/O:-

SANKAR 

PATRA

1 3200.00 3200.00

4

KANHEIPU

R

RAJU 

PATRA 

S/O;-

SURENDR

A PATRA

1 3200.00 3200.00

5

KANHEIPU

R

SAJAY 

PATRA 

S/O;-

SHYAM 

SUNDAR 

PATRA

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



6

KANHEIPU

R

BINODA 

PATRA 

S/O;-

BANGALI 

PATRA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

7

KANHEIPU

R

GAJENDR

A PATRA 

S/O;-

GADABAR

I PATRA

1 3200.00 3200.00

8

KANHEIPU

R

PADAM 

MAJHI 

W/O:-

SUMAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

9

KANHEIPU

R

SISIRA 

MAJHI 

S/O;-

SUDARSO

N MAJHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

10

KANHEIPU

R

BHANU 

BARIK 

W/O;-

KALU 

BARIK

1 3200.00 3200.00

11

KANHEIPU

R

BIJAY 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

NAKUL

1 3200.00 3200.00

12

KANHEIPU

R

PROMADI

NI DAS 

W/O ;-RAJ

1 3200.00 3200.00



13

KANHEIPU

R

PRANATH 

SETHI 

S/O:-

MINA 

SETHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

14

KANHEIPU

R

SUBASH 

KUMAR  

SETHI 

S/O:-

HATA 

SETHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

15

KANHEIPU

R

YUGAL 

MANSHIN

GH S/O:-

ARJUN

1 3200.00 3200.00

16

KANHEIPU

R

UPENDRA 

MOHAPA

TRA  S/O:-

BANSHI 

MOHAPA

TRA

1 3200.00 3200.00

17

KANHEIPU

R

PROMAD

A SAHOO 

S/O:-

YUDHISTI

RA 

SAHOO

1 3200.00 3200.00

18

KANHEIPU

R

RUNU 

PALEI 

W/O:-

HAZARI 

PALEI

1 3200.00 3200.00

18 57600.00 57600.00Total





No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
JIBANDEI 

PUR 

SANATAN 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

KHALI 

PRADHAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

2
JIBANDEI 

PUR 

RABINARA

YN DAS 

S/O:-

BANCHA

1 3200.00 3200.00

3
JIBANDEI 

PUR 

MANGULI 

BEHERA 

S/O;-

HATA

1 3200.00 3200.00

4
JIBANDEI 

PUR 

SUKANTA 

SETHI 

S/O:-

RAMESH 

SETHI 

1 3200.00 3200.00

5
JIBANDEI 

PUR 

MOCHIRA

M PELA 

S/O;-

BANSHID

HAR PELA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



6
JIBANDEI 

PUR 

MANGULI 

BARIK 

S/O;-

RANKANA

TH

1 3200.00 3200.00

6 19200.00 19200.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
SUNAKHA

LA

Jhunu 

Muduli 

W/o. 

Nakula

1 3200.00 3200.00

2
SUNAKHA

LA

Satrughan 

Muduli S/o. 

Halua

1 3200.00 3200.00

3
SUNAKHA

LA

Laxman 

Muduli S/o. 

Halua

1 3200.00 3200.00

4
SUNAKHA

LA

JOGI 

MUDULI 

S/O:-

HALUA

1 3200.00 3200.00

5
SUNAKHA

LA

RAJU 

BISWAL 

S/O;-

ADIKARI

1 3200.00 3200.00

6
SUNAKHA

LA

BHARMAR 

MIRA S/O:-

MADAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

7
SUNAKHA

LA

GELU 

SAHOO 

W/O ;-

SITHIA

1 3200.00 3200.00

8
SUNAKHA

LA

GOURA 

MOHAN 

RAUTA RA

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



9
SUNAKHA

LA

UPENDRA 

RAUTARA 

S/O;-

RASANAN

DA

1 3200.00 3200.00

10
SUNAKHA

LA

PURNA 

MUDULI 

S/O:-

RAGHU

1 3200.00 3200.00

11
SUNAKHA

LA

AKYA 

RAUTA RA 

S/O;-

BANSHID

HAR

1 3200.00 3200.00

12
SUNAKHA

LA

NARAYAN 

SETHA 

S/O;-

UDAY 

NATH

1 3200.00 3200.00

13
SUNAKHA

LA

CHARAN 

SETHA 

S/O;-

UDAY 

NATH

1 3200.00 3200.00

14
SUNAKHA

LA

SATYABA

DI 

RAUTARA 

S/O:-

SURENDR

1 3200.00 3200.00

15
SUNAKHA

LA

JAYAPARA

MANIK 

S/O;-

DUKHA

1 3200.00 3200.00



16
SUNAKHA

LA

BHABANI 

HARICHA

NDAN 

S/O;-

MOHAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

17
SUNAKHA

LA

LALATEND

U 

RAUTARA 

S/O:-

JAJATI

1 3200.00 3200.00

18
SUNAKHA

LA

JAYAKRUS

HNA 

MUDULI 

S/O;-

SANATAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

19
SUNAKHA

LA

BIJAY 

MUDULI 

S/O;-

SANTAN 

MUDULI

1 3200.00 3200.00

20
SUNAKHA

LA

BHARAT 

MUDULI 

S/O;-

SANATAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

21
SUNAKHA

LA

DOLAGOB

INDA 

PAIKARA 

S/O;-

RASANAN

DA

1 3200.00 3200.00



22
SUNAKHA

LA

PRADEEP 

KUMAR 

SETHI 

S/O:-

GADADHA

R

1 3200.00 3200.00

23
SUNAKHA

LA

PRATIMA 

SETHI 

W/O;-

BRAJA 

SETHI

1 3200.00 3200.00

24
SUNAKHA

LA

SAINA 

BIBI D/O;-

SUKAR

1 3200.00 3200.00

25
SUNAKHA

LA

PRADEEP 

KUMAR 

SETHI 

S/O:-

GADADHA

R

1 3200.00 3200.00

25 80000.00 80000.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
BADAPAD

AR

Nirmal 

Chandra 

Mishra 

S/o. 

Godabari

1 3200.00 3200.00

2
BADAPAD

AR

PURAN 

CHANDRA 

BARAL 

S/O;-

ANANTA

1 3200.00 3200.00

3
BADAPAD

AR

SANTI 

JENA S/O;-

RAM JENA

1 3200.00 3200.00

4
BADAPAD

AR

NAKUL 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

UDAY 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

5
BADAPAD

AR

BHIMA 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

UDAY 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



6
BADAPAD

AR

ABHIMAN

YU NAYAK 

S/O;-

CHARAN 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

7
BADAPAD

AR

BISWAMB

AR BARAL 

S/O:-

ARIKHITA

1 3200.00 3200.00

8
BADAPAD

AR

LALITA 

SENA S/O;-

CHAITNYA

1 3200.00 3200.00

9
BADAPAD

AR

JAGU 

MOHAPA

TRA S/O:-

KANDURI 

MOHAPA

TRA

1 3200.00 3200.00

10
BADAPAD

AR

KALU 

BARAD 

S/O;-

AMIN 

BARAD

1 3200.00 3200.00

11
BADAPAD

AR

SIVA 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

SANKAR 

1 3200.00 3200.00

12
BADAPAD

AR

SANKAR 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

BHARMAR

1 3200.00 3200.00



13
BADAPAD

AR

SANKAR 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

BULU

1 3200.00 3200.00

14
BADAPAD

AR

ADITYA 

BARAL 

S/O;-

RADHA

1 3200.00 3200.00

15
BADAPAD

AR

SUKANTA 

PALEI S/O;-

NATABAR

1 3200.00 3200.00

16
BADAPAD

AR

BIKRAM 

PALEI S/O:-

APARTI

1 3200.00 3200.00

17
BADAPAD

AR

JAGANAT

H PALEI 

S/O:-

KARUNA

1 3200.00 3200.00

18
BADAPAD

AR

BINODA 

SAHU S/O:-

BANAMAL

I  SAHU

1 3200.00 3200.00

19
BADAPAD

AR

DEBENDR

A SAHU 

S/O:-

BALLAV

1 3200.00 3200.00

20
BADAPAD

AR

SATYABA

DI BARAL 

S/O;-

BRUNDAB

AN 

1 3200.00 3200.00



21
BADAPAD

AR

RABINDRA  

SENA S/O;-

SUBAL

1 3200.00 3200.00

22
BADAPAD

AR

GANGADH

AR BARS 

S/O:-

LOCHAMA

N

1 3200.00 3200.00

23
BADAPAD

AR

DHONI 

PALEI S/O;-

PANU

1 3200.00 3200.00

24
BADAPAD

AR

SARAT 

NAYAK 

S/O;-ABHI 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

25
BADAPAD

AR

MAMATA 

NAYAK 

W/O;-

JOGI 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

26
BADAPAD

AR

BHARAT 

NAYAK 

S/O:-ABHI 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

27
BADAPAD

AR

LALITA 

NAYAK 

W/O:-

PRAKASH 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

27 86400.00 86400.00Totao



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
GORADAJ

HARI

Laxmidhar 

Pradhan 

S/o. 

Markanda

1 3200.00 3200.00

2
GORADAJ

HARI

Ananta 

Nayak S/o. 

Kasinath

1 3200.00 3200.00

3
GORADAJ

HARI

Kulamani 

Pradhan 

S/o. Basya

1 3200.00 3200.00

4
GORADAJ

HARI

Ram 

Chandra 

Pradhan 

S/o. Bhikari

1 3200.00 3200.00

5
GORADAJ

HARI

Jhula 

Pradhan 

W/o. 

Krushna

1 3200.00 3200.00

6
GORADAJ

HARI

LAXMAN 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

BHIKARI

1 3200.00 3200.00

7
GORADAJ

HARI

GOURAVA 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

NATH

1 3200.00 3200.00

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle:-Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the 

beneficiar

y

No. of Houses Damaged
Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



8
GORADAJ

HARI

SURESH 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

DOLA

1 3200.00 3200.00

9
GORADAJ

HARI

DINABAN

DHU 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

KAILASH

1 3200.00 3200.00

10
GORADAJ

HARI

SARAT 

BARIK 

S/O;-

LAXMIDH

AR

1 3200.00 3200.00

11
GORADAJ

HARI

SEVA 

MAHAPAT

RA S/O;-

NARAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

12
GORADAJ

HARI

RAGHUNA

TH JENA 

S/O:-

ANANDA

1 3200.00 3200.00

13
GORADAJ

HARI

BAIDHAR 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

TAKADA

1 3200.00 3200.00

14
GORADAJ

HARI

SUSMA 

PAIKARA 

SW/O;-

GAGAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

15
GORADAJ

HARI

BIRANCHI 

NARAYAD

AS S/O;-

KELU

1 3200.00 3200.00



16
GORADAJ

HARI

GOLI JENA 

S/O;-

GODAVAR

I

1 3200.00 3200.00

17
GORADAJ

HARI

KUMADIN

I SAHU 

W/O;-

RANJAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

18
GORADAJ

HARI

SHESADEV 

JENA S/O;-

HULASH

1 3200.00 3200.00

19
GORADAJ

HARI

SAMIR 

JENA S/O:-

HULASH

1 3200.00 3200.00

20
GORADAJ

HARI

RITA 

SAHOO 

W/O;-

SUSANTA

1 3200.00 3200.00

21
GORADAJ

HARI

SANAKR 

SWAIN 

S/O:-

BHIMA

1 3200.00 3200.00

22
GORADAJ

HARI

PRATAP 

DAS S/O;-

RAM CH 

DAS

1 3200.00 3200.00

23
GORADAJ

HARI

JAGANAT

H 

PRADHAN  

S/O;-

INDARMA

NI

1 3200.00 3200.00



24
GORADAJ

HARI

PROMAD 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

BALAKRUS

HNA

1 3200.00 3200.00

25
GORADAJ

HARI

SOUBHAG

YA BATI 

JENA 

W/O;-

SAGAR

1 3200.00 3200.00

26
GORADAJ

HARI

NIRNJAN 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

NATH

1 3200.00 3200.00

27
GORADAJ

HARI

PABITRA 

PRADHAN 

S/O:-

BALAKRUS

HNA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

28
GORADAJ

HARI

CHANDRA

MANI 

JENA S/O;-

PARIKHIT

A

1 3200.00 3200.00

29
GORADAJ

HARI

DEBA 

JENA S/O;-

SANKAR

1 3200.00 3200.00

30
GORADAJ

HARI

NABIN 

PATRA 

S/O;-

BHAGABA

N

1 3200.00 3200.00



31
GORADAJ

HARI

KEDAR 

JENA S/O;-

SOURI

1 3200.00 3200.00

32
GORADAJ

HARI

DILLIPA 

JENA S/O;-

LAXMAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

33
GORADAJ

HARI

GANESH 

JENA S/O;-

SANKAR

1 3200.00 3200.00

34
GORADAJ

HARI

BALARAM 

JENA S/O;-

KULAMAN

I

1 3200.00 3200.00

35
GORADAJ

HARI

DHURAB 

NAYAK 

S/O:-

RADHA

1 3200.00 3200.00

36
GORADAJ

HARI

DEBA 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

RADHA

1 3200.00 3200.00

37
GORADAJ

HARI

ANITHA 

SAHU S/O;-

RADHA

1 3200.00 3200.00

38
GORADAJ

HARI

JOSHODA 

GHADEI 

W/O;-

KUNA

1 3200.00 3200.00



39
GORADAJ

HARI

TRINATH 

BEHERA 

S/O;-

SURATH

1 3200.00 3200.00

40
GORADAJ

HARI

MOHAN 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

BAURIBA

NDHA

1 3200.00 3200.00

41
GORADAJ

HARI

KUMARI 

NAYAK 

W/O;-

LAXMAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

42
GORADAJ

HARI

BISHUNU

PRIYA 

NAYAK

1 3200.00 3200.00

43
GORADAJ

HARI

RAMA 

BISOI S/O:-

PANA

1 3200.00 3200.00

44
GORADAJ

HARI

PADAM 

CHARA 

NAYAK 

S/O;-

KULAMAN

I

1 3200.00 3200.00

45
GORADAJ

HARI

GOLEKHA 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

BHIMA

1 3200.00 3200.00

46
GORADAJ

HARI

PUSPA 

LATPALEI 

S/O;-

ARJUNA 

1 3200.00 3200.00



47
GORADAJ

HARI

JITENDRA 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

NANDA

1 3200.00 3200.00

48
GORADAJ

HARI

JALADHAR 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

DOMA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

49
GORADAJ

HARI

SHYMA 

PRADHAN 

S/O:-

DOMA

1 3200.00 3200.00

50
GORADAJ

HARI

ABHAY 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

MARKAN

DA 

1 3200.00 3200.00

51
GORADAJ

HARI

ANANTA 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

PANA

1 3200.00 3200.00

52
GORADAJ

HARI

SRIMADA 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

ARJUN

1 3200.00 3200.00

53
GORADAJ

HARI

LAXMIPRA

DHAN 

W/O;-

LAXMAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

54
GORADAJ

HARI

RAMAPRA

DHAN 

S/O:-

LENKA

1 3200.00 3200.00



55
GORADAJ

HARI

GHANA 

PRDHAN 

S/O;-

SANKAR

1 3200.00 3200.00

56
GORADAJ

HARI

NARATTA

M 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

CHARAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

57
GORADAJ

HARI

KARTIK 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

CHARAN

1 3200.00 3200.00

58
GORADAJ

HARI

MANGULI 

BEHERA 

S/O;-

UDAY 

NATH 

1 3200.00 3200.00

59
GORADAJ

HARI

PREMALA

TA 

BEHERA 

W/O:-

BULA

1 3200.00 3200.00

60
GORADAJ

HARI

SUDAM 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

KESHAB

1 3200.00 3200.00

61
GORADAJ

HARI

BHAGARA

THI 

BEHERA 

S/O:-

ARIKHIT

1 3200.00 3200.00



62
GORADAJ

HARI

PRAHALLA

D 

PRADHAN 

S/O;-

BHIMASE

N

1 3200.00 3200.00

63
GORADAJ

HARI

NABAGHA

N BEHERA 

S/O;-

BUDHIA

1 3200.00 3200.00

64
GORADAJ

HARI

SARAT 

MAHARA

NA S/O;-

BANSHID

HAR 

MAHARA

NA

1 3200.00 3200.00

65
GORADAJ

HARI

SASI 

SIKARI 

W/O:-

RAGHU 

SIKARI

1 3200.00 3200.00

66
GORADAJ

HARI

SAJANI 

SIKARI 

W/O;-

RAJU

1 3200.00 3200.00

66 211200.00 211200.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BHABANI PUR
ARJUN NAYAK S/O-RAJIB 

NAYAK
1 3200.00 3200.00

2 BHABANI PUR
RAMACNDRA NAYAK S/O;-

MADAN NAYAK
1 3200.00 3200.00

3 BHABANI PUR
PURAN CHANDRA BALIAR 

SINGH
1 3200.00 3200.00

4 BHABANI PUR
ARJUN NAYAK S/O-RAJIB 

NAYAK
1 3200.00 3200.00

5 BHABANI PUR
ATULA BEHERA S/O;-

KRUSHNA CHANDRA BEHERA
1 3200.00 3200.00

6 BHABANI PUR PAGAL SENA S/O:-HARI SENA 1 3200.00 3200.00

7 BHABANI PUR PRAFUL SENA S/O;-HARISENA 1 3200.00 3200.00

8 BHABANI PUR
BRAJABANDHU SENA S/O:-

KHALI  SENA
1 3200.00 3200.00

8 25600.00 25600.00Total

Name of the RI Circle :-Nachuni

Statement Showing No. of houses damage due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses @ 

Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hutName of the beneficiary



 



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Bhabanipur 0 0 0 0 8 25600 0 0 0 0 25600

2
Jibandeipur 

Sasan
0 0 0 0 6 19200 0 0 0 0 19200

3 Badapadar 0 0 0 0 27 86400 0 0 0 0 86400

4 Goradajhari 0 0 0 0 66 211200 0 0 0 0 211200

5 Sunakhela 0 0 0 0 25 80000 0 0 0 0 80000

6 Kanehipur 0 0 0 0 18 57600 0 0 0 0 57600

7 Nachuni 0 0 0 0 24 76800 0 0 0 0 76800

0 0 0 0 174 556800 0 0 0 0 556800Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Nachuni
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the G.P

Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut

Nachuni



Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                              Rupees in Rs

No. AmountNo. Amount

1
Sunakera

Uma Prasad  Sahoo 

S/o- Kulamani
1 3200 3200

2
Sunakera Bijaya Basti S/o- Hata 1 2100 2100

3
Sunakera

Rajeswar Manasingh 

S/o- kedar
1 2100 2100

4
Sunakera

Pramila Pradhan W/o- 

Prasanta
1 3200 3200

5
Sunakera

Nakula Pradhan S/o- 

nakula
1 3200 3200

6
Sunakera

Narana Pradhan

S/o- Sarat
1 2100 2100

7
Sunakera

Ramesh Chandra Das 

S/o- Bhagaban
1 2100 2100

8
Sunakera

Maguni Basti S/o- 

Gati
1 3200 3200

9
Sunakera

Sudama Barala S/o- 

Bhikari
1 3200 3200

10
Sunakera

Dillip parida S/o- 

lokanatha
1 3200 3200

11
Sunakera

Sushama Parida W/o- 

Basanta
1 3200 3200

12
Sunakera

Pandab Das S/o- 

Panchu
1 3200 3200

13
Sunakera

Sanjukta Pradhan 

W/o- Lingaraj 
1 3200 3200

14
Sunakera

Sujata Rout W/o- 

Banabas Rout 
1 3200 3200

15
Sunakera

Pradeep Ku. Rana S/o- 

Dandapani
1 3200 3200

16
Sunakera

Bajeni Pradhan W/o- 

Braja Pradhan
1 3200 3200

17
Sunakera

Laxmidhar Bhola S/o-

Dhobei Bhola
1 3200 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hutSl. No. 
Name of 

the Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha  

Total 

Amoun

t



18
Sunakera

Manoj Sahoo S/o-

Khali
1 2100 2100

19
Sunakera

Bhikari Pradhan S/o- 

Mahanta
1 3200 3200

20
Sunakera

Prabhat Kumar 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

Total 15 48000 5 10500 58500



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No. Amount No. Amount   

0

Shyamasunda

rpur

Binodini Khuntia 

W/o- Basudeb 1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Shyamasunda

rpur

Pabitra Khuntia S/o- 

Siba 1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Shyamasunda

rpur

Kumari Dei W/o- 

Antarayami 1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Shyamasunda

rpur

Mahendra Kumar 

Jena S/o- Kedar 1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Shyamasunda

rpur

Pramila Mahapatra 

W/o- Golakha
1 3200 0 0 3200

6

Shyamasunda

rpur

Laxman Jena S/o. 

Kanhei 1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 6 19200 0 0 19200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Cow shed 

Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- 

per hut

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

Sl.

 

No. 

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amoun

t



Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

No. Amount

1
Saranai

Tanu Sahoo W/o- 

Hari
1 3200 3200

2

Saranai
Bahadur Bhujabala 

S/o- Raghu
1 3200 3200

3
Saranai

Kabita Bisoi W/o- 

kabi
1 3200 3200

4
Saranai

Kanhei Sahoo S/o- 

Gadadhara
1 3200 3200

5
Saranai

Sobha Behera W/o- 

Ramesh
1 3200 3200

6
Saranai

Madhaba Bisoi S/o- 

Chakradhara
1 3200 3200

7
Saranai

Sukuti Maharana 

W/o- Raju
1 3200 3200

8
Saranai

Abhi Behera S/o- 

Bhobani
1 3200 3200

9
Saranai

Ranjit Maharana S/o- 

Kapilendra
1 3200 3200

10
Saranai

Nabaghana Jhali S/o- 

panchu
1 3200 3200

11
Saranai

Amarjit Maharana 

S/o- Kapilendra
1 3200 3200

12
Saranai

Runa Dalabehera 

W/o- Bhikari
1 3200 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Sl.

 

N

o. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of 

Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Total 

Amount

Rupees in Rs.



13

Saranai

Nilakantha 

Bhujabala S/o- 

Banambar

1 3200 3200

14
Saranai

Bulu Sahoo S/o- 

Damodara
1 3200 3200

15
Saranai

Manorama Bisoi 

W/o- Kedar
1 3200 3200

16
Saranai

Indumati Bisoi W/o- 

Rajanikanta
1 3200 3200

17
Saranai

Bijuli Bisoi W/o- 

Dillip
1 3200 3200

18
Saranai

Kumari Behera W/o- 

Debaraj
1 3200 3200

19
Saranai

Satrughna sahu S/o- 

Arjuna
1 3200 3200

20

Saranai
Padma Dalabehera 

W/o- Kulamani
1 3200 3200

21

Saranai

Purashottam 

Behera S/o- 

Rankanatha

1 3200 3200

22
Saranai

Adikanda Behera 

S/o- Lochana
1 3200 3200

23
Saranai

Digambar Behera 

S/o- Gauranga
1 3200 3200

24
Saranai

Rashmita Behera 

W/o- Sudam
1 3200 3200

25
Saranai

Tikina Patra W/o. 

Babu Patra
1 3200 3200

Total 25 80000 80000



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                                        Rupees in Rs

No.

Amo

unt No.

Am

o

unt No. AmountNo.

Amo

unt No.

Amo

unt

1
Parinuagaon

Kedar Barik S/o- Rajan 0 0 0 0
1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

2
Parinuagaon

Gitanjalli  Barik W/o- 

Dhusasan 0 0 0 0
1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

3
Parinuagaon

Kishor Barik S/o- 

Rankanatha 0 0 0 0
1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

4
Parinuagaon

Mamata Bariki W/o- 

Krushna 0 0 0 0
1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

5
Parinuagaon

 Bauribandhu Bariki 

S/o- Gati 0 0 0 0
1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

6
Parinuagaon

Kailasha Barika S/o- 

Bauri 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 2100 2100

7
Parinuagaon

Babaji Barik S/o- 

Kaibalya 0 0 0 0
1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

8
Parinuagaon

Surama Dei W/o- 

Baidyanatah 0 0 0 0
1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

9
Parinuagaon

Godabari Barik S/o- 

Abhi 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 2100 2100

Total 0 0 0 0 7 22400 0 0 2 4200 26600

Total 

Amount

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hutSl. 

N

o. 

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely 

Pucca or 

Kutcha 

Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs 5200/- 

per house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs 4100/- per hut



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No.

Amo

unt No.

Am

o

unt No. Amount No.

Amo

unt No.

Am

o

unt

1 Padanapur Budhiram Khatei S/o- 

Ramachandra 0 0 0 0
1 3200

0 0 0 0
3200

2 Padanapur
Dali Mahapatra W/o- 

Muna 0 0 0 0
1 3200

0 0 0 0
3200

3 Padanapur
Golani Ghatei W/o- 

Banambar 0 0 0 0
1 3200

0 0 0 0
3200

4 Padanapur
Rasmita maharana W/o- 

Samir 0 0 0 0
1 3200

0 0 0 0
3200

5 Padanapur Rajani Khatei W/o- Kedar
0 0 0 0

1 3200
0 0 0 0

3200

Total 0 0 0 0 5 16000 0 0 0 0 16000

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                Rupees in Rs
Cow shed 

Damaged 

@ Rs 

2100/- 

per hut
Sl.

 No. 

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely 

Pucca or 

Kutcha 

Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs 5200/- 

per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Hut Damaged 

@ Rs 4100/- 

per hut

Total 

Amoun

t



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Total 

Amount

No. AmountNo. AmountNo. Amount No.AmountNo. Amount

1

Narayanap

ur
Kama Bewa W/o- 

Narayana Barik 0 0 0 0 1 3200 3200

2

Narayanap

ur

Sabita Sahu W/o- 

Debaraj 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2100 2100

3

Narayanap

ur

Tilottama Baliarsingh 

W/o- Padma 

Charana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2100 2100

4

Narayanap

ur

Ranjit Mahapatra 

S/o- Gopinatha 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

5

Narayanap

ur

Bhimansena  Sahu 

S/o- Ghana 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

6

Narayanap

ur

Banamali 

Samantaray S/o- 

Krushna 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

7

Narayanap

ur

Baikuntha Barik S/o- 

Abhi 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

8

Narayanap

ur

Mamata Pradhan 

W/o- Ashok 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

9

Narayanap

ur

Mitu Pradhana S/o- 

Hajari 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe Cyclonic storm 

FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per hut

Sl.

 

No. 

Name of 

the Village

Name of 

Beneficiary

Fully 

/severely 

Pucca or 

Kutcha 

Damaged 

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs 5200/- 

per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Hut 

Damaged 

@ Rs 

4100/- per 

hut



10

Narayanap

ur

Tulasi dei W/o- 

Charana 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

11

Narayanap

ur

Manjulata Dei W/o- 

Suresh 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

12

Narayanap

ur

Narayana Pradhan 

S/o- Prafulla 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

13

Narayanap

ur

Minakhsi Mohini 

Baliarasingh W/o- 

Mahendra 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

14

Narayanap

ur

Babita Sahoo W/o- 

Kalia 0 0 0 0 1 3200 0 0 0 0 3200

Total 0 0 0 0 12 38400 0 0 2 4200 42600



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               Rupees in Rs.

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Naranadi

hi

Radhanath 

Maharana S/o- 

Kantha 

1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Naranadi

hi

Godabarish 

Pattanaik S/o-

Khetramohan

1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Naranadi

hi

Trilochana Nayak 

S/o-Dinabandhu
1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Naranadi

hi

Srikar Padhi S/o- 

Ganeswar
1 2100 2100

5

Naranadi

hi

Basanti Pradhan 

W/o- Chaitanya
1 2100 2100

6

Naranadi

hi

Sabita Maharana 

W/o-Suresh
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 4 12800 2 4200 17000

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Total 

Amount

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per hut

Sl

.

 

N

o. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No. Amount

1

Manitri Madhab  Sahu 

S/o- Uchhaba 1 3200 3200

2

Manitri

Ramesh 

Maharana S/o- 

Mochi 1 3200 3200

3

Manitri
Pratima Sahu 

W/o- Nalu
1 3200 3200

4

Manitri
Babi Sahu D/o. 

Abhi Maharana
1 3200 3200

5

Manitri
Padma Dei W/o. 

Dasarathi Sahu
1 3200 3200

6

Manitri
Sasmita Sahu 

W/o. Simanchal 
1 3200 3200

7

Manitri
Chandan Sahoo 

S/o. Dandasi
1 3200 3200

8

Manitri
Tulasi Sahoo W/o-

Basanta
1 3200 3200

9

Manitri
Santu Maharana 

S/o. Banamali
1 3200 3200

10

Manitri
Jhunu Sahu D/o. 

Narasingh
1 3200 3200

Total 10 32000 32000

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic 

storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                  Rupees in Rs

Sl. 

No

. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per house

Total 

Amoun

t



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No. Amount

1

Mangarajpur 

patana

Sabita Sahu W/o- 

Duryodhana
1 3200 3200

2

Mangarajpur 

patana

Renu Sahu w/o- 

Purnachandra
1 3200 3200

3

Mangarajpur 

patana

Chhabi Sahu W/o- 

Pradip
1 3200 3200

4

Mangarajpur 

patana

Nabina Raut W/o-

Narayana
1 3200 3200

5

Mangarajpur 

patana

Sukanti Parida W/o- 

Subash
1 3200 3200

6

Mangarajpur 

patana

Prasana Kumar Padhi 

s/o- Binayaka
1 3200 3200

7

Mangarajpur 

patana

Ranjit Mahapatra 

S/o- Dinabandhu
1 3200 3200

8

Mangarajpur 

patana

Somanatha Pani S/o- 

Sarata
1 3200 3200

9

Mangarajpur 

patana

Nabakishor Panda 

S/o- Satyabadi
1 3200 3200

10

Mangarajpur 

patana

Saudamini Panda 

W/o- Tapana
1 3200 3200

11

Mangarajpur 

patana

Pratima Panda W/o- 

Bikrama
1 3200 3200

12

Mangarajpur 

patana

Laxmi Pani W/o- 

Dibakara
1 3200 3200

13

Mangarajpur 

patana

Prakash Behera

S/o-Narasingha
1 3200 3200

14

Mangarajpur 

patana

Sabita Sahu W/o- 

Tapan
1 3200 3200

15

Mangarajpur 

patana

Kabita Sahu W/o-

Dillip Sahu
1 3200 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

Sl.

 No. 

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amoun

t



16

Mangarajpur 

patana

Sarojini Pani W/o-

Khali 
1 3200 3200

17

Mangarajpur 

patana

Sakuntala Padhi W/o- 

Rankanath
1 3200 3200

Total 17 54400 54400



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                                        Rupees in Rs

No. Amount

1
Kuanrpur

Damodara 

Maharana S/o- 

Uchhaba 
1 3200 3200

2

Kuanrpur

Mamata 

MaharanaW/o-

Tutu

1 3200 3200

3

Kuanrpur
Kunatala Dei 

W/o- Raul Sahu
1 3200 3200

4

Kuanrpur

Ramanatha 

Sahu S/o- 

Rankanatha

1 3200 3200

Total 4 12800 12800

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic 

storm FANI 

Sl.

 

No

. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amount
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Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Gadadharap

ur

Rajakishor Basti 

S/o- Hajari 1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Gadadharap

ur

Tunilata Prushit 

W/o. Bhikari 1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Gadadharap

ur

Subasini Basti 

W/o. Chakradhar
1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Gadadharap

ur

Narayan Basti 

S/o. Murali 1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Gadadharap

ur

Kasinath Basti S/o-

Bhagaban 0 0 1 2100 2100

Total 4 12800 1 2100 14900

 

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severe 

Cyclonic storm FANI 

Rupees in Rs.

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per hut

Sl.

 

No

. 

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Total 

Amount



Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                            Rupees in RsRupees in Rs.

No. Amount

1
Bandhamundei

Kuni Dei W/o- Prananatha 

Maharana 1 3200 3200

2
Bandhamundei Tukuna jena S/o- Batu 

1 3200 3200

3
Bandhamundei

Prusottama Rautaray S/o- 

Chakrapani 1 3200 3200

4
Bandhamundei

Krushna Chandra Pradhan S/o- 

Murali 1 3200 3200

5
Bandhamundei Khali Pradhan S/o- hari

1 3200 3200

6
Bandhamundei

Sarat Kumar Pradhan S/o- 

Gobinda 1 3200 3200

7
Bandhamundei Baguli Karan S/o- Hadu

1 3200 3200

Total 7 22400 22400

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Sl. No. 
Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amount



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No. AmountNo. Amount

1

Alaidiha 

patana

Pradip Kumar 

Padhi S/o- Hata 

Kishor 0 0 1 2100 2100

2

Alaidiha 

patana
Saranga Padhi S/o- 

Hata Kishor 1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Alaidiha 

patana

Madhaba Padhi 

S/o- Prafulla 1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Alaidiha 

patana

Gitanjali Padhi 

W/o- Niranajan 1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Alaidiha 

patana

Anirudha jena S/o- 

Uchhaba 1 2100 2100

6

Alaidiha 

patana

Minati Jena W/o- 

Kedar 1 2100 2100

7

Alaidiha 

patana

Raghaba Jena S/o- 

Ananta 1 2100 2100

8

Alaidiha 

patana
Kuntala Jena W/o- 

Kumar 1 2100 2100

9

Alaidiha 

patana

Ashok Padhi S/o - 

hari 1 3200 0 0 3200

10

Alaidiha 

patana

Nalini Kanta 

Maharathi S/o- 

Dinabandhu 1 3200 0 0 3200

11

Alaidiha 

patana

Sudhansu Padhi 

s/o- Kailash 1 3200 0 0 3200

12

Alaidiha 

patana

Sailabala Panda 

W/o- Baishanba 1 3200 0 0 3200

13

Alaidiha 

patana
Basanti Mahapatra 

W/o-Biswanath 1 3200 0 0 3200

14

Alaidiha 

patana

Prasant Kumar 

Padhi S/o- 

Raghunath 1 3200 0 0 3200

15

Alaidiha 

patana

Suresh Chandra 

Padhi 

S/o- Hatakeswar 1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 10 32000 5 10500 42500

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                   Rupees in Rs                                                                                                                                

Total 

Amoun

t

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Sl                

. 

No

. 

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No. Amount No. Amount

1

Dolamund

ei
Saila Pradhana W/o- 

Dandapani 1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Dolamund

ei

Sandhyarani 

Pradhan W/o- 

Sachindra 1 3200 0 0 3200

3

Dolamund

ei
Bichitra Pradhan 

S/o- Bhagaban 1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Dolamund

ei
Nabaghana Jena 

S/o- Chaitanya 1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Dolamund

ei
Kuni Pradhana W/o- 

Panchu 1 3200 0 0 3200

6

Dolamund

ei
Meghi pradhan 

W/o- Sridhara 1 3200 0 0 3200

7

Dolamund

ei
 Rajani Jena W/o-

Jitendra Jena 1 3200 0 0 3200

8

Dolamund

ei
Digambara Pradhan 

S/o- Udaya 1 3200 0 0 3200

9

Dolamund

ei

Chakradhara 

Pradhan S/o- 

Bhima 1 3200 0 0 3200

10

Dolamund

ei
Naba Kishore  

Biswal S/o- Budhi 1 3200 0 0 3200

11

Dolamund

ei
Adeita Pradhan S/o- 

Manguli 1 2100 2100

12

Dolamund

ei
Prasanta Pradhan 

S/o- Gaura Kishor 1 3200 0 0 3200

13

Dolamund

ei
Sarata Pradhan S/o-

Mahanta 1 3200 0 0 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Cow shed 

Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut

Sl.

No. 

Name of 

the Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Total 

Amount



14

Dolamund

ei
Bhagabata Jena S/o- 

Dhobei 1 3200 0 0 3200

15

Dolamund

ei

Kalucharana 

Pradhan S/o- 

Raghaba 1 3200 0 0 3200

16

Dolamund

ei Raja Kishor Jena 

S/o. uday 1 3200 0 0 3200

17

Dolamund

ei
Bhagirathi Pradhan 

S/o. Bula 1 3200 0 0 3200

18

Dolamund

ei
Tofan Pradhan S/o. 

Pandab 1 3200 0 0 3200

19

Dolamund

ei
Bhimasen Jena S/o. 

Gopinath 1 3200 0 0 3200

20

Dolamund

ei
Matia Jena S/o. 

Gopinath 1 3200 0 0 3200

21

Dolamund

ei
Nalu Pradhan S/o. 

Pandab 1 3200 0 0 3200

22

Dolamund

ei
Urmila Dei W/o. 

Babula Pradhan 1 2100 2100

23

Dolamund

ei
Baikuntha Pradhan 

S/o. Bira 1 3200 0 0 3200

24

Dolamund

ei
Sitaram Pradhan 

S/o. Nimein 1 3200 0 0 3200

25

Dolamund

ei
Golakha Pradhan 

S/o. Godabari 1 3200 0 0 3200

26

Dolamund

ei
Sulochana Dei W/o. 

Sudhakar Pradhan 1 3200 0 0 3200

27

Dolamund

ei
Kesab Pradhan S/o. 

Narattam 1 2100 2100

28

Dolamund

ei
Pramila Jena W/o. 

Upendra 1 3200 3200

29

Dolamund

ei
Aloka Kumar 

Pradhan 1 2100 2100



30

Dolamund

ei

Nabakishor 

Pradhan S/o. 

Charan 1 2100 2100

31

Dolamund

ei
Sadananda Jena 

S/o. Aintha 1 3200 0 0 3200

32

Dolamund

ei
Balaram Pradhan 

S/o. Golakha 1 3200 0 0 3200

33

Dolamund

ei
Champa Dei W/o-

Gadadhar jena 1 3200 0 0 3200

34

Dolamund

ei
Benudhar Pradhan 

S/o. Narahari 1 3200 0 0 3200

35

Dolamund

ei

Braja Kishor 

Pradhan S/o. 

Charan 1 3200 0 0 3200

36

Dolamund

ei

Bijaya Pradhan S/o. 

Charan 1 3200 0 0 3200

37

Dolamund

ei
Hulash Pradhan 

S/o. charan 1 3200 0 0 3200

38

Dolamund

ei

Raja Kishor 

Pradhan S/o. 

Charan 1 3200 0 0 3200

39

Dolamund

ei

Harash Barik S/o. 

Khali 1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 34 108800 5 10500 119300



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

No.AmountNo. Amount

1

Nandap

ur

Purnachandra 

Bahubalendra S/o- 

Sanatana

1 3200 0 0 3200

2

Nandap

ur
Babita Jena W/o- 

shyama
1 2100 2100

3

Nandap

ur
Mamata Pradhan 

W/o- Bauria
1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Nandap

ur

Priyambada 

Mahapatra W/o- 

Bhabani

1 3200 0 0 3200

5

Nandap

ur
Ananda Pradhan S/o- 

Rajan
1 3200 0 0 3200

6

Nandap

ur
Gauranga Pradhan 

S/o- Rajan
1 3200 0 0 3200

7

Nandap

ur
Suli Pradhan W/o- 

Batu
1 3200 0 0 3200

8

Nandap

ur
Kinari Lenka W/o- 

Niarakar
1 3200 0 0 3200

9

Nandap

ur
Golakha Barik S/o- 

Brundaban
1 2100 2100

10

Nandap

ur
Kartik Das S/o- 

Bhimasena
1 3200 0 0 3200

11

Nandap

ur
Rumila Baral W/o- 

Sukanta
1 3200 0 0 3200

12

Nandap

ur
Sabitri Tarai W/o- 

Basudeba
1 3200 0 0 3200

13

Nandap

ur
 Alekha Maharana 

S/o- Banchhanidhi
1 3200 0 0 3200

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                            Rupees in Rs                                                                                                       

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per hut
Sl.

No. 

Name 

of the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged 

Kutcha  houses 

@ Rs 3200/- 

per house

Total 

Amount



14

Nandap

ur
Lata Swain W/o- 

Sarat
1 3200 0 0 3200

15

Nandap

ur
Godabaris Swain S/o-

Kulamani
1 3200 0 0 3200

16

Nandap

ur

Pradeep Kumar 

Swain S/o- 

Paramananda

1 3200 0 0 3200

17

Nandap

ur
Bhasi Pradhan W/o- 

Gopinatha
1 3200 0 0 3200

18

Nandap

ur
Kalyani Pradhan W/o- 

Lokanatha
1 3200 0 0 3200

19

Nandap

ur
Charana Basti S/o- 

Banambara
1 3200 0 0 3200

20

Nandap

ur
Baikuntha Basti S/o- 

Kulamani
1 3200 0 0 3200

21

Nandap

ur
Bidulata Samantaray 

W/o- Prafulla

1 3200 0 0 3200

22

Nandap

ur
Rangalata Dei W/o- 

Debaraj Sahoo
1 3200 0 0 3200

23

Nandap

ur
Lochana Maharana 

S/o- Khetrabasi
1 3200 0 0 3200

24

Nandap

ur
Ambika Tripathi W/o- 

Pradeep
1 3200 0 0 3200

25

Nandap

ur
Sasi Jena W/o- 

Ananda
1 3200 0 0 3200

26

Nandap

ur
Sankar Panda S/o- 

Gobinda
1 3200 0 0 3200

27

Nandap

ur
Adeita Pradhan S/o- 

Chaitanya
1 3200 0 0 3200

28

Nandap

ur
Bansi Pradhan  S/o- 

Chaitantya
1 3200 0 0 3200

29

Nandap

ur
Maina Raut W/o- 

Bhima
1 3200 0 0 3200

30

Nandap

ur

Rabindranatha 

Panigrahi S/o- 

Biswanatha

1 3200 0 0 3200



31

Nandap

ur
Jambu Maharana 

W/o- Kasinatha
1 3200 0 0 3200

32

Nandap

ur
Gopinatha Swain S/o- 

Gaurahari
1 2100 2100

33

Nandap

ur
Chandramani Lenka 

S/o- Kualamani

1 3200 0 0 3200

34

Nandap

ur
Upendra Bariki S/o- 

Lokanatha
1 3200 0 0 3200

35

Nandap

ur
Mina Nayak W/o- 

Raju
1 3200 0 0 3200

36

Nandap

ur
Ranjit Mangaraj S/o- 

Nilakantha
1 3200 0 0 3200

37

Nandap

ur
Babita Palei W/o- 

Umakanta
1 3200 0 0 3200

38

Nandap

ur
Kabita Srichandan 

W/o- Pradeep
1 3200 0 0 3200

39

Nandap

ur
Uchhaba Lenka S/o- 

Khetrabasi
1 3200 0 0 3200

40

Nandap

ur

Suryanarayan 

Samantaray S/o- 

Hadibandhu

1 3200 0 0 3200

41

Nandap

ur
Madana Swain S/o- 

Santha
1 2100 2100

42

Nandap

ur
Prasanta Swain S/o- 

Biswanatha
1 3200 0 0 3200

43

Nandap

ur
Mamata Biswal W/o- 

Damodara
1 3200 0 0 3200

44

Nandap

ur
Basanti Lenka W/o- 

Laxman
1 3200 0 0 3200

45

Nandap

ur
Madhaba Maharana 

S/o- Bhima

1 3200 0 0 3200

46

Nandap

ur
Dhusasan Jena S/o- 

Ananta
1 3200 0 0 3200

47

Nandap

ur

Susanta Kumar 

Paikaray
1 3200 0 0 3200



48

Nandap

ur
Dibakar lenka 1 2100 2100

49

Nandap

ur
Sarbeswar Lenka 1 2100 2100

50

Nandap

ur
Ajay Kumar Das S/o-

Mochiram
1 3200 0 0 3200

51

Nandap

ur
Jagannath Maharana 

S/o-Gangadhar

1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 45 144000 6 12600 156600



Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                             Rupees in Rs

No. Amount No.Amount

1
Bheseri

Digambara Sethi S/o. 

Prahalad 1 3200 0 0 3200

2
Bheseri

Rama Mahapatra S/o. 

Pralahad 1 3200 0 0 3200

3
Bheseri

Bhramarabar Khuntia 

S/o. Kulamani 1 3200 0 0 3200

4
Bheseri

Manjulata Khuntia 

W/o. Nakula 1 3200 0 0 3200

5
Bheseri

Binod Khuntia S/o. 

Dandapani 1 3200 0 0 3200

6
Bheseri

Prasanta Khuntia S/o. 

Adaitya 1 3200 0 0 3200

7
Bheseri

Jharana Khuntia W/o. 

Laxmidhar 1 3200 0 0 3200

8
Bheseri

Hajari Sethi S/o. 

Patita 1 3200 0 0 3200

9
Bheseri

Baguli Khuntia S/o. 

Giridhari 1 3200 0 0 3200

10

Bheseri
Chandramani Khuntia 

S/o. Hrusikesh
1 2100 2100

11
Bheseri

Laxman Khuntia S/o- 

Banchhanidhi 1 3200 0 0 3200

12

Bheseri

Mayadhar Khuntia 

S/o- Banchhanidhu 

Khuntia 1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 11 35200 1 2100 37300

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely 

severe Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Cow shed 

Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- 

per hut
Sl. No. 

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of Beneficiary

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per 

house

Total 

Amoun

t



Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Banpur                                                                                                                                                                               

No. AmountNo. Amount

1
Damodarpur

Sesadeb Swain S/o. 

Panchu
0 0 1 2100 2100

2

Damodarpur
Pabitra Mahapatra 

S/o. Rajakishor 
0 0 1 2100 2100

3
Damodarpur

Laxman Khuntia 

S/o. Banchanidhi
1 3200 0 0 3200

4

Damodarpur
Mayadhar Khuntia 

S/o. Banchhanidhi
1 3200 0 0 3200

Total 2 6400 2 4200 10600

Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre 

Cyclonic storm FANI 

Sl

. 

No. 

Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Rupees in Rs.

Total 

Amou

nt

Cow shed Damaged 

@ Rs 2100/- per 

hut



No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 8 9 10

1 Sunakera 15 48000 5 10500 58500

2
Shyamsundap

ur
6 19200 0 0 19200

3 Saranai 25 80000 0 0 80000

4 Parinuagaon 7 22400 2 4200 26600

5 Padanpur 5 16000 0 0 16000

6 Narayanpur 12 38400 2 4200 42600

7 Narandihi 4 12800 2 4200 17000

8 Manitri 10 32000 0 0 32000

9
Mangarajpur

Patna
17 54400 0 0 54400

10 Kuanrapur 4 12800 0 0 12800

11
Kuanrakali

patna
17 54400 0 0 54400

12
Bandha

mundei
7 22400 0 0 22400

13 Gadadharpur 4 12800 1 2100 14900

14 Gopikantapur 2 6400 0 0 6400

15 Nandapur 45 144000 6 12600 156600

16 Dolamundei 34 108800 5 10500 119300

17 Alaidihapatna 10 32000 5 10500 42500

18 Bheseri 11 35200 1 2100 37300

19 Damodarpur 2 6400 2 4200 10600

237 758400 31 65100 823500

  

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Nanda

pur

Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Banpur
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the G.P

Name of the 

Village

Total 

Amount 



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Kolathadihi Pradip Das, s/o- Keshab 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

2 Kabiraj Das, s/o- Laxman Das 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

3 Gouranga Das S/o- Giridhari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

4 Mangaraj Das S/o- Giridhari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

5 Pravakar Nayak S/o- Khalia 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

6 Chandan Nayak S/o- Prasanna 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

7 Sangram Nayak S/o- Balabhadra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

8 Pandab Nayak S/o- Khali 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

9 Geli Das ,w/o- Jharia Das 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

10 Trinath Das S/o- Abhimanyu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

11 Kulamani Das S/o- Bhetenath 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

12 Bikram Das S/o- Mandar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

13 Prafulla Das S/o- Mandar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

14 Pandab Das S/o- Balabhadra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

15 Sidheswar Das S/o- Budhibaman 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 2100.00 2100.00

16 Narayan Sahoo S/o- Gantei 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



17 Kolathadihi Jhuna Sahoo, w/o- Dasharathi1 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

18 Banamali Das, s/o- Udayanath 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

19 Rabindra Das , s/o- Rajakishore 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

20 Sisula  Barik, w/o- Prafulla 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

21  Sanjukta Barik, w/o- Sadananda 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

22 Basanti Das, w/o- lachhman 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

23                                                                                                                                                                                                         0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

24 Najuk Bibi, w/o- Shelk Phakir 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

25 Mallika Bibi, w/o- Saik Ramjan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

26 Jumi Bibi, w/o- Shekh Raju 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

27 Bideshi Das S/o- Bahadur 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0.00 0 0.00 26 83200.00 0 0.00 1 2100.00 85300.00Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Saluni
Birabhadra Baliarsingh, s/o- 

Banchhanidhi
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

2 Mini Ranasingh ,w/o- Bhagaban 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

3
Prasanta Ranasingh, s/o- 

Banabihari
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

4 Rina Parida ,w/o- Ananta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

5 Duryjodhan Parida, s/o- Dhobei 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

6 Bina Swain, w/o- Srihari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

7 Birabhadra Swain, s/o- Sanatan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

8 Jhampi Swain, w/o- Basanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

9 Santi Swain, w/o- Sunanda 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

10 Ashok Panigrahi , s/o- Bhimasen 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

11 Sasmita Parida , w/o- Ranjan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

12
Sadananda Ranasingh, s/o- 

Subala
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

13 Prasanta Ranasingh, s/o- Subala 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

14 Sarat Ranasingh, s/o- Subala 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

15 Sangram Parida, s/o- Hari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

16 Niladri Parida, s/o- Madhusudan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



17 Saluni Keshab Parida , s/o- Nila 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

18 Ahalya Swain, w/o- Amulya 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

19
Gundicha Behera, s/o- 

Chakradhar 
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

20 Parsuram Parida ,s/o- Juti 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

21 Kumari swain w/o- Jagannath 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0 0 0 21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Bhagirathipur Laxmi Das , w/o- Balaram 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

2 Jhilli Das, w/o- Bhima 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

3 Jyoti Das, w/o- Bhajaman 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

4 Urbashi Das, w/o- Sriram 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

5 Mangala Das , s/o- Bhramar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

6 Lalita Das, w/o- Jogi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

7 Sabita Das, w/o- Duryjodhan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

8 Jasoda Das, w/o- Babula 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

9 Kalyani Das, w/o- Abhimanyu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

10 Rina Dei , w/o- Chittaranjan Das 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

11 Parbati Dei, w/o- Kartika Das 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

12 Arjun Das, s/o- Bula 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

13 Durga Das, w/o- Bauria 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

14 Jhumuri Das, w/o- Laxmi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

15 Puspa Das, w/o- Ramesh 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

16 AmajiDas, w/o- Alaju 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



17 Bhagirathipur Golani Das, w/o- Sadananda 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

18 Janaki Das, w/o- Krushna 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

19 Lili Das, w/o- Lachhaman 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

20 Santilata Swain ,w/o- Sunanda 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

21 Lakshmana Das , s/o- Bula 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0 0 0 21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Jhadeswar Sanju Karan w/o- Mangaraj 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

2 Sidhartha Swain, s/o- Laxmidhar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

3 Saras Baral, w/o- Pravas 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

4
Laxmidhar Barik , s/o- 

Kshetrabashi
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

5 Ranjubala Das, w/o- Prasanna 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

6
Kishore Mohapatra, s/o- 

Bamadeba
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

7 Kabita Pradhan, w/o- Birabar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

8 Sabita Paikaray, w/o- Basanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

9 Rebati Pradhan , w/o- Kanhu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

10 Mamata Behera w/o- Kartika 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

11 Jhunu Behera, w/o- Subas 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0 0 0 11 35200 0 0 0 0 35200Total

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Biridi Adarmanee Patra, w/o- Kelu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

2
Mami Patra, w/o- Ramesh 

Chandra
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

3 Kuni Das, w/o- Pramod 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

4
Hrulas Swain, w/o- Purna 

Chandra
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

5 Anjan Mohanty, s/o- Bairagi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

6
Santosh Mohanty, s/o- 

Bauribandhu
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

7 Manmohan Patra, s/o- Arjun 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

8 Goli Patra, w/o- Chhota 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

9
Sarmila Pattanayak, w/o- 

Ganeswar
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

10 Rushikesh Patra, s/o- Jambeswar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

11
Deepak Ranjan Patra, s/o- 

Rabindranath
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



12 Malati Patra, w/o- Nakula 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

13 Biridi
Bilram keshari Patra, s/o- 

Banshidhar
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

14 Surendra Ptra, s/o- Rajakishore 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

15 Jagannath Das, s/o- Gatikrushna 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

16 Binapani Patra, w/o Lalit 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

17 Ashok Patra, s/o- Dandapani 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

18 Rajakishore Patra, s/o- Bhima 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0 3200.00

19 Ashok Mohanty, s/o- Bairagi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0.00 0 0.00 19 60800.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 60800.00

 

Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Narendrapur
Chita Ranjan Harichandan, s/o- 

Shankar
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

2 Manjulata Dalai, w/o- Prabhash 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

3 Sakuntala Dei, w/o- Parikhita 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

4 Jita Chhotaray, w/o- Rajanikanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

5
Sabita Swain, w/o- Pitabash 

Swain
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

6
Chintamani Behera, s/o- 

Udayanath
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

7
Sukanta Chhotaray, s/o- 

Rabindra
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

8 Benga Barik, w/o- Bhima 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

9 Subas Dalai, s/o- Raghu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

10 Matiani behera, w/o- Sidheswar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

11 Pratima Behera, w/o- Subas 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

12 Dhusasan Baral, s/o-  Udayanath 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

13
Sandhyarani Baral, w/o- 

Abanikanta
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

14 Basanti Behera, w/o- Braja 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

15 Kain Dei, w/o- Suresh Barik 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

16 Gobardhan Behera, s/o- Abhi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



17 Narendrapur Rina behera , w/o- Rajakishore 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

18
Gangadhar Samantasinghar, s/o- 

Gaurang
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

19
Ananda Chandra Dalai, s/o- 

Bankanidhi
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

20 Tamal Sasmal, w/o- Shiba 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

21 Satya Dei, w/o- Kelu Behera 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

22 Bidyulata Barik, w/o- Bhagaban 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

23 Akrura Behera, s/o- Narayan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

24 Reena Dei , w/o- Sweta Dalai 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

25
Prasanta Kumar Dalai, s/o- 

Kubera
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

26 Lili Behera, w/o- Manu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

27 Rani Dei, w/o- Bhikari Baral 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

28 Babula Swain, s/o- Dinabandhu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

29 Pravati Swain, w/o- Ramesh 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

30
Rajanee Dei, w/o- Dibakar 

Harichandan
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

31 Pravati Baral, w/o- Pandab 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

32 Shikar Behera, s/o- Ranka 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

33 Charan Behera, s/o- Hari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

34 Bhubananda Barik, s/o- Fakir 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

35 Sagar Behera, s/o- Narayan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

36 Nabaghana Barik , s/o- Hadi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

37
Mrutyunjay Ray, s/o-  

Ramachanda
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

38
Sarat Chandra Subudhi, s/o- 

Purussotam
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

39
Sulochana Pradhan, w/o- 

Bhagirathi
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

0 0 0 0 39 124800 0 0 0 0 124800Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Arakhadihi Surendra Ghadei, s/o- Banambar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

2 Kabiraj Das, s/o- Panchu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

3 Gantei Mandal, s/o- Budhia 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

4 Kabita Mandal, w/o- Sukanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

5 Gita Baral , w/o- Kedar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

6 Gopinath Das, s/o- Bhramar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

7 Shanti Dei, w/o- Abhimanyu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

8 Mini Pala, W/o- Abhiram 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

9 Kailash Ghadei, s/o- Maga 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

10 Bhimsen Das, s/o- Bhagabat 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

11 Trinath Ghadei, s/o- Rabi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

12 Nabaghana Mandal, s/o- Budhi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

13 Suryamani Das, w/o- Prakash 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

14 Bideshi Ghadei, w/o- Lokanath 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

15 Banku Das, s/o- Ananta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

16
Prasanna Kumar Dash, s/o- Raj 

Kishore 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3200.00

17 Bilash Dash, w/o-  Dhoba 0 0 0 0 1 3200.00 0 0 0 0 3200.00

0 0 0 0 17 54400.00 0 0 0 0 54400.00Total

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 
(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100- 

or Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged 

@ Rs.2100/- per hut



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Beruhanbadi Indramani Raut s/o- Mahan 1 3200 3200

2 Gantei Behera s/o- Gadadhar 1 3200 3200

3
Mahali Dei, w/o- Ghanashyam 

Swain
1 3200 3200

4 Mahali Jena w/o- Gopi Jena 1 3200 3200

5 Sukanti Swain w/o- Lochan 1 3200 3200

6 Bichitra Swain s/o- Panchu 1 3200 3200

7 Bidyadhar Kar s/o- Gobinda 1 3200 3200

8 Kalu Swain s/o- Bichitra 1 3200 3200

9 Harihar Swain s/o- Raghunath 1 3200 3200

10 Sunita Swain w/o- Padmacharan 1 3200 3200

11 Shyamaghan Sethi s/o- Arjun 1 3200 3200

12 Bhagaban Sethi ,s/o- Arjun 1 3200 3200

13 Biswanath Sethi , s/o- Arjun 1 3200 3200

14 Kantei Dei w/o- Prafulla Nayak 1 3200 3200

15 Beruhanbadi Hadibandhu Nayak s/o- Chandra 1 3200 3200

16 Narayan Nayak , s/o- Chandra 1 3200 3200

17 Biswanath Naik , s/o- Mochiram 1 3200 3200

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut Total Amount

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Rupees in Rs

Sl. No. 
Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100/- or Rs 

101900/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ 

Rs 3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut



18 Basu Nayak , s/o Hajari 1 3200 3200

19 Asoka Dei , w/o- Banu Nayak 1 3200 3200

20 Murali Pradhan, s/o- Khali 1 3200 0 0 3200

21 Surendra Pradhan , s/o- Jay 1 3200 3200

22 Manju Majhi, w/o- Gantei 1 3200 3200

23 Sujata majhi, w/o- Basanta 1 3200 3200

24 Kuni majhi, w/o- Sukanta 1 3200 3200

25 Goli Biswal, w/o- Manu 1 3200 3200

26 Ganesh Jena , s/o-  Hari 1 3200 3200

27 Mahali Jena, w/o- Bula 1 3200 3200

28 Rama Jena, s/o- Dhobei 1 3200 0 0 3200

29 Sauri Jena , s/o- Kesab 1 3200 3200

30 Ganesh Santara, s/o- Kanhu 1 3200 3200

31
Ramakrushna Samantara, s/o- 

Nalu
1 3200 3200

32 Gita Nayak, w/o- Laxman 1 3200 3200

33 Sura Nayak , s/o- Pandari 1 3200 3200

34 Jharai Nayak, s/o- Pandari 1 3200 3200

35 Beruhanbadi Mamata Nayak, w/o- Niranjan 1 3200 3200

36 Gita nayak, w/o- Jugal 1 3200 3200

37 Renu Nayak, w/o- Bana 1 3200 3200

38 Pabani Nayak, w/o- Nakula 1 3200 3200

39 Pravasini Behera, w/o- Madhu 1 3200 3200



40 Bauri Behera, s/o- Rankanath 1 3200 3200

41 Chanchala Behera, w/o- Madan 1 3200 3200

42 Hata Swain , s/o- Hajari 1 3200 3200

43 Jadumani Swain, s/o- Basudeba 1 3200 3200

44 Bauri Swain , w/o- Kapila Swain 1 3200 3200

45 Sukanta Swain, s/o- Trinath 1 3200 3200

46 Ramesh Swain , s/o- Trinath 1 3200 3200

47
Simanchala Pradhan , s/o- 

Indramani
1 3200 3200

48 Satyabadi Pradhan , s/o- Abhiram 1 3200 3200

49 Golakh Swain, s/o- Haluri 1 3200 3200

50 Ahalya Swain, w/o- Upendra 1 3200 3200

51 Kailash Swain , s/o- Sahadeba 1 3200 3200

52 Gokulananda Swain , s/o- Bharat 1 3200 3200

53 Baidyanath Swain , s/o- Bharat 1 3200 3200

54 Mulia Biswal , s/o- Raghu 1 3200 3200

55 Beruhanbadi Sabita Naik, w/o- Manu 1 3200 3200

56 Pabani Dei, w/o- Kashinath 1 3200 3200

57 Basanti Nayak, w/o- Subash 1 3200 3200

58 Gita Nayak, w/o- Suratha 1 3200 3200

59 Mangaraj Nayak, s/o- Hajari 1 3200 3200

60 Rukuna Nayak, w/o- Gantei 1 3200 3200

61
Prakash Chandra Swain, s/o- 

mayadhar
1 3200 3200



62
Manoj kumar Swain s/o- 

Bidyadhar
1 3200 3200

63 Jhilli Swain, w/o -Bikram 1 3200 3200

64 Jhalli Dei, w/o- Biswanath Pal 1 3200 3200

65 Sanatan Samantaray, s/o- Bhikari 1 3200 3200

66 Sukanti Sahoo, w/o- Brundaban 1 3200 3200

67 Samali Jena, w/o- Sukanta 1 3200 3200

68
Krushna chandra Sahoo, s/o- 

Raghu
1 3200 3200

69 Kamakala Mohanty, w/o- Suratha 1 3200 3200

70
 Mamata Samantaray, w/o- 

Susanta
1 3200 3200

71
Chhabita Swain, w/o- 

Managovinda
1 3200 3200

72 Dambaru Pradhan s/o -Mandar 1 3200 3200

73 Narayan Swain s/o-  Khali 1 3200 3200

74 Gobardhan Swain , s/o-  Khali 1 3200 3200

75 Beruhanbadi Matiani Sundara, w/o- Laxmidhar 1 3200 3200

76 Sukanti Biswal w/o- Hullash 1 3200 3200

77
Goli Dei, w/o- Brundaban 1 3200 3200

78
Gokulananda Pradhan , s/o- 

Mahanta
1 3200 3200

79 Padma swain, s/o- Natabar
1 3200 3200

80
Seshadeba Pradhan, s/o- 

Kshetrabasi 
1 3200 3200

81 Sanju Swian, w/o- Dasarathi 1 3200 3200

82 Rani Samantara, D/o- Sachi 1 3200 3200



83 Tuni Dei, w/o- Kedar Pradhan 1 3200 3200

84 Mana Biswal, s/o- Kagaji 1 3200 3200

85
Prabhati Maharana, w/o- 

Sudarshan
1 3200 3200

86 Dandu Jena, s/o- Shyam 1 3200 3200

86 275200 0 0 0 0 275200Total



Total Amount

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Badasireipur Dorabad Shiba Nayak, s/o- Ram 1 3200 3200

2 Bipra Nayak, s/o- Rama 1 3200 3200

3 Chhabi Nayak , w/o- Das 1 3200 3200

4 Ranjan Nayak, s/o- Trinath 1 3200 3200

5 Manoj Nayak, s/o- Trinath 1 3200 3200

6 Rabi Subudhi, s/o- Arjun 1 3200 3200

7

Kailash Maharana, s/o- 

Makadam 1 3200 3200

8

Bhramar Barik, s/o- 

Banchha 1 3200 3200

9 Laxman Barik, s/o- Hari 1 3200 3200

10

Kishore Chandra Nayak, 

s/o- Pandab 1 3200 3200

11

Arjun Biswal, s/o- 

Bauribandhu 1 3200 3200

12

Biswabhusan Biswal, s/o- 

Haribandhu 1 3200 3200

13 Basanti Das, w/o- Kishore 1 3200 3200

14 Abhi Nayak , s/o- Banshi 1 3200 3200

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Sl. No. 
Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100/- or Rs 

101900/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut



15

Makadam maharana, s/o- 

Natabar 1 3200 3200

16

Bankanidhi Swain, s/o- 

Markanda 1 3200 3200

17 Tulu Pradhan, s/o- Madan 1 3200 3200

18

Dayanidhi Ppradhan, s/o- 

Udayanath 1 3200 3200

19

Gantei Maharana , s/o- 

Bharat 1 3200 3200

20

Rajakishore Das, s/o- 

Madhab 1 3200 3200

20 64000 0 0 0 0 64000Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Gamei
Chhabiraj Jena , s/o- 

Digambar
0 1 3200 3200

2 Gamei
Batikishore Jena, s/o- 

Udyanath
1 3200 3200

3 Gamei Kumari Jena , w/o- Kangress 1 3200 3200

4 Gamei
Madan Mohan Lenka , s/o- 

Trinath
1 3200 3200

5 Gamei
Ahalya Samantaray , w/o- 

Benudhar
1 3200 3200

6 Gamei Jagu Jena , s/o- madhab 1 3200 3200

7 Gamei Jitendra Jena , s/o- madhab 1 3200 3200

8 Gamei Pandab jena s/o- Judhistir 1 3200 3200

9 Gamei Jasoda Jena, w/o- Babula 1 3200 3200

10 Gamei Susama Jena, w/o- Golakha 1 3200 3200

11 Gamei
Nilendri Jena, w/o- 

Dolagobinda
1 3200 3200

12 Gamei
Bhagirathi Jena s/o- 

Durjodhan
1 3200 3200

13 Gamei Sajani Jena w/o- Basanta 1 3200 3200

14 Gamei Kabiraj jena s/o- Digambar 1 3200 3200

15 Gamei
Bhikari paikaray, s/o- 

Gokulananda 
1 3200 3200

Cow shed Damaged @ Rs 

2100/- per hut Total Amount

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Sl. No. 
Name of the 

Village
Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Houses @ Rs 95100/- 

or Rs 101900/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut



16 Gamei
Susama Samantaray, w/o- 

Pradyumna
1 3200 3200

17 Gamei Rajani Jena, w/o- Bharat Arm 1 3200 3200

18 Gamei Anjali Jena, w/o- Panchanan 1 3200 3200

19 Gamei
Jhansirani Jena ,w/o- 

Gangadhar
1 3200 3200

20 Gamei
Batakrushna Jena, w/o- 

Chaitanya
1 3200 3200

21 Gamei
Kabita jena, w/o- Chhabiraj 

Jena
1 3200 3200

22 Gamei
Lachhaman Jena , s/o- 

Chandramani
1 3200 3200

23 Gamei Chitrasen Jena S/o- keshab 1 3200 3200

24 Gamei Sasmita Jena, w/o- Kumar 1 3200 3200

25 Gamei
Bhetinath Jena , s/o-  

Indramani
1 3200 3200

26 Gamei Sikuli Jena , s/o- Udaya jena 1 3200 3200

27 Gamei
Debendra Nanda, s/o- 

Mochiram
1 3200 3200

28 Gamei
Subhasmita Nanda, w/o- 

Mahendra
1 3200 3200

29 Gamei Kumari Jena, w/o- China 1 3200 3200

30 Gamei Maguni Swain s/o- Bhima 1 3200 3200

31 Gamei
Kedar Samantaray, s/o- 

Gaurang
1 3200 3200

32 Gamei Bhagaban jena, s/o- Banamali 1 3200 3200

33 Gamei Rasamani jena, w/o- Babula 1 3200 3200



34 Gamei
Khandeswar jena , s/o- 

Hrushikesh
1 3200 3200

35 Gamei
Kanaklata Samantaray, w/o- 

brundaban
1 3200 3200

36 Gamei
Sudarshan Samantaray, s/o- 

Sachidanand
1 3200 3200

37 Gamei Laxmidhar Jena ,s/o- pankaj 1 3200 3200

38 Gamei
Bhubaneswar jena, s/o - 

Chakradhar
1 3200 3200

39 Gamei
Bikram Keshari nanda, s/o- 

Tachhu
1 3200 3200

40 Gamei
laxmipriya Bewa, w/o- 

Niranjan Jena
1 3200 3200

41 Gamei Narayan tarai, s/o- Sikuli 1 3200 3200

42 Gamei Susama lenka, w/o- Godabari 1 3200 3200

43 Gamei Babu lenka s/o- batakrushna 1 3200 3200

44 Gamei Saras Lenka, s/o- hadibandhu 1 3200 3200

45 Gamei
Asok Kumar jena , w/o- 

Maheswar 
1 3200 3200

46 Gamei Bhikari jena, s/o- ladu 1 3200 3200

47 Gamei sashi Jena, w/o- Sanatan 1 3200 3200

48 Gamei
Rabindranath Swain, s/o- 

Bharat
1 3200 3200

49 Gamei Banita Pratihari, w/o- Gagan 1 3200 3200

50 Gamei
Pravat Kumar Jena, s/o- 

Pandari
1 3200 3200

51 Gamei Prafulla Swain, s/o- Bharat 1 3200 3200



52 Gamei Sebati Jena w/o- gatiswar 1 3200 3200

53 Gamei raula jena, s/o- Bula 1 3200 3200

54 Gamei Mamata Lenka, s/o- Rabindra 1 3200 3200

55 Gamei Megha Jena , s/o- Ananta 1 3200 3200

56 Sabita Singh, w/o- Bankanidhi 1 3200 3200

56 179200 0 0 0 0 179200Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Ankulapadar Mochiram Pradhan, s/o- Rankanath 1 3200 3200

2 Dhusasan Pradhan, s/o- Hata 1 3200 3200

3 Digambar Swain, s/o- Sanatan 1 3200 3200

4 Kaishalya Behera , w/o- Hemanta 1 3200 3200

5 Radhamani Behera, w/o- Laxmidhar 1 3200 3200

6 Jhilli Behera, w/o- Manamohan 1 3200 3200

7 Mini Behera, w/o- Manas 1 3200 3200

8 Laxmi Palai, w/o- Bhramar 1 3200 3200

9 Muli Pradhan, s/o- Panchu 1 3200 3200

10 Sukanta  Lenka, s/o- Subal 1 3200 3200

11 Dillip Kumar Swain , s/o- Balabhadra 1 3200 3200

12 Kaveri Rout, w/o- Suresh 1 3200 3200

13 Ankulapadar Anirudha Pradhan, s/o- Abhiram 1 3200 3200

14 Pratima Behera , w/o- Narayan 1 3200 3200

15 Kalu Behera , s/o- Sanatan 1 3200 3200

16
Santilata Baliarsingh , w/o-  Gadadhar

1 3200 3200

17 Tuni Pradhan, w/o- Dasarathi 1 3200 3200

18 Bhashee Pradhan , w/o- Suresh 1 3200 3200

19 Reena Swain, w/o-  Purna 1 3200 3200

20 Babita Behera , w/o- Kapila 1 3200 3200

21 Batakrushna Paikaray, s/o- Banchha 1 3200 3200

22 Jayanti Behera, w/o- Mitu 1 3200 3200

23 Babita Behera w/o- Kartik 1 3200 3200

24 Rebati Paikaray , w/o- Bira 1 3200 3200

25 Kumari Behera , w/o- Gopinath 1 3200 3200

26 Mamata Pradhan, w/o- Bahadur 1 3200 3200

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut Total Amount

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Sl. No. Name of the Village Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut



27
Damburudhar Pradhan, s/o- Kshetrabassi

1 3200 3200

27 86400 0 0 0 0 86400Total



Total Amount

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Ramachandrapur
Mamata Behera , w/o- 

Kailash
1 3200 3200

2
Sukanti Behera , W/o- 

Prakash
1 3200 3200

3
Krushna Behera, s/o- 

Bhagabat
1 3200 3200

4
Harihar Behera, s/o- 

Lokanath
1 3200 3200

5
Biranchi Behera, s/o- 

Dukhishyam
0 0 1 2100 2100

6
Jogi Ranasingh , s/o- 

Hata 1 3200 3200

7
Subhadra Ranasingh, 

w/o- Dhruba 1 3200 3200

8
Babuli Behera, s/o- 

Harihar 1 3200 3200

9

Bularam Patra , s/o- 

Chaitanya 1 3200 3200

10
Kashinath Behera ,s/o- 

Makara 1 3200 3200

11

Biplab Keshari Pradhan, 

s/o- Sribascha 1 3200 3200

12
Bhetinath Mali, s/o- 

Nrusingh 1 3200 3200

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Sl. No. Name of the Village Name of Beneficiary

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100/- or Rs 

101900/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha  houses @ Rs 

3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut



11 35200 0 0 1 2100 37300Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 Halanda Daktor Palai S/o- Narahari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

2 Mahant Palei S/o- Shyam 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

3 Pujasini Behera, w/o- Gaurang 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

4 Saria Nayak, w/o- Bauribandhu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

5 Laxmi Patra S/o- Khali 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

6 Binu Pradhan, w/o- Pankaja 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

7 Suresh Pradhan S/o-  Dasarathi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

8 Kama Dee, w/o- Sudarshan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

9 Rama Tarai, w/o- Pravas 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

10 Jayanti Swain, w/o- Satyaban 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

11 Ganesh Bisoi s/o- Krushna 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

12 Tribeni Pradhan, w/o- Prafulla 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

13 Kelu Bisoi , s/o- Natabar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

14 Bauribandhu Bisoi, s/o- Prahallad 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

15 Prabina Swain, w/o- Birabar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

16 Halanda Bilasini Behera, w/o- Mochiram 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

17 Charan Pradhan, s/o-  Shyam 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

18 Balaram Palai, s/o- Makadam 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

19 Nirupama Pradhan, w/o- Santosh 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

20 Subhadra Behera , w/o- Charan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

21 Rina Behera , w/o- Mangaraj 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

22 Rasmita behera , W/o- Kabiraj 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

Statement showing number of houses damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI 

Name of the Tahasil:- Banpur 

Name of the RI Circle- Narendrapur 

Sl. No
Name of the 

Village
Name of the beneficiary

No. of Houses Damaged
Fully/ Severely  Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut



23 Sita Patra , w/o- Amin 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

24 Bandana Behera , w/o- Santosh 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

25 Billas Dei, w/o- Surendra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

26 Bhanu Dei, w/o- Jay 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

27 Kashinath Barik, s/o- Ladu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

28 Prabhanjan Bisoi, w/o- Krushna 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

29 Dukhi Dei, w/o- Bhagabat 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

30 Chandrama Pradhan, w/o- Prafulla 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

31 Prabina Dei, w/o- Rabi Behera 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

32 Budhiram Nayak, w/o- Natabar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

33 Narmada Dei, w/o- Nilakantha  Nilakantha 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

34 Tikina Behera, w/o- Susanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

35 Basanti Dei, w/o- pandab Behera 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

36 Pradyumna Behera, s/o- Bijay 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

37 Halanda Gitanjali Behera, w/o- Nakula 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

38 Maguni Bisoi , s/o- Natabar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

39 Kasturee Dei, w/o- Chakradhar Bisoi 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

40 Laxmi Dei, w/o- Gurudeba Palai 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

41 Bhama Dei w/o- Gola 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

42 Sangram Pradhan, s/o- Debendra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

43 Jayanti Pradhan, w/o- Bijay 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

44 Damodar Bisoi, s/o- Uadaya 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

45
Saroj Kumar Pradhan, s/o- 

Sachidananda
0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

46 Tunia Behera, w/o- Kalu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

47 Sanjularta behera, w/o- Pramod 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

48
Renubala Dei, w/o- Babula Bisoi

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

49 Manju Behera w/o- Santosh 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

50 Mamuni Bisoi D/o- Prabhanjan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

51 Manju lata Barik, w/o- Basanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

52 Minaketan Nayak, s/o- Lalit 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

53 Indramani Nayak, s/o- Khalia 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0



54 Tofani Nayak, w/o- Dusashan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

55 Rangabati Nayak, w/o- Kedar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

56 Gita Nayak, w/o- Akshya 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

57 Halanda Laxmi Nayak, w/o- Abhimanyu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

58 Sabita nayak, w/o- Sanjay 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

59 Binodini Nayak, w/o- Madhu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

60 Laxmi Nayak, w/o- Surendra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

61 Nirupama Nayak, w/o- Arakhita 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

62 Ararti Nayak, w/o- Santosh 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

63 Suna Dei ,w/o- Manu Nayak 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

64 Nirmala Nayak, w/o- Harilal 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

65
Triphula  nayak, w/o-  Duryodhan

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

66 Tikili Nayak, w/o- Hadu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

67 Ranju Nayak, Babubhan 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

68 Kuni Nayak, w/o- Dillip 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

69 Hina Nayak, w/o- Pandab 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

70 Kausalya Nayak, w/o- Suresh 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

71 Bhanumati Nayak, w/o- Padma 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

72 Subas Nayak, s/o- Dhoba 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

73 Sujata nayak, w/o- Suresh 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

74 Hara nayak, w/o- Shikari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

75 Jhunu Nayak, w/o- Parshu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

76 Mami Nayak, w/o-Baid 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

77 Halanda Kuntala Nayak, w/o- Satura 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

78 Jagiri Nayak, w/o- Satrughna 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

79 Jhilli Nayak, w/o- Abul 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

80 Taramani Nayak, w/o- Suratha 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

81 Kabita Nayak, w/o- Kumar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

82 Manju Das, w/o- Deba 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

83 Tuni Nayak, w/o- Pitabash 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

84 Narayan Naik, s/o- Jharia 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

85 Bipini nayak, w/o- Sarbeswar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0



86
Sasmita Nayak, w/o- Nilakantha

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

87 Mini nayak, w/o- Prakash 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

88 Rashimita nayak, w/o- Sania 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

89 sabitri Nayak, w/o- Dakatara 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

90 Runa Nayak, w/o- Prakash 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

91 Shantilata Nayak, w/o- Sukanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

92 Nandini Nayak, w/o- Bikram 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

93 Sashi Nayak, w/o- Krushna 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

94 Lata Nayak, w/o- Basudeba 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

95 Tabhi Nayak, w/o- Dhanu 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

96 Mayabati Nayak, w/o- Sudam 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

97 Indu Nayak, w/o- Sridhar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

98 Sanju Nayak, w/o- Daktara 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

99 Banita Nayak, w/o- Yadumani 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

100 Mamata Nayak, w/o- Bipra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

101 Kasturi Nayak, w/o- Parama 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

102 Kubera nayak, s/o- Mahanta 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

103
Padma bewa, w/o -Ramachandra Naik

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

104 Pravasini Nayak, w/o- Pradip 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

105 Sabitri Naik, w/o- Banshee 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

106 Tuni Nayak, w/o- Nirakar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

107 Sukanti Nayak, w/o- Dibakar 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

108 Bina nayak, w/o- Kamputer 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

109 Buli Nayak, w/o-  Trinath 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

110
Premi Dei ,w/o- Ramakrushna Nayak

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

111 Suratha Patra s/o- Sania 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

112 Kalyani Bisoi, w/o- Shyamal 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

113 Surendranath Behera, s/o- Bira 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

114 Renu Nayak, w/o- Debendra 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

115 Sukanya Nayak, w/o- Raju 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

116 Laxmi Behera w/o- Bhikari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0



117
Halanda Sandhyarani Nayak, w/o- Basanta

0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

118 Pratima Nayak w/o- Golakh 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

119 Kuni Bisoi, w/o- Kangress 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

120 Laxmi Nayak, w/o- Godabari 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

121 Janaki Bisoi, w/o- Janak 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3200.00 0 0.00 0

0 0 0 0 121 387200 0 0 0Total



Total Amount

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 Kolathadihi 0 0 0 0 26 83200 0 0 1 2100 85300

2 Saluni 0 0 0 0 21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200

3 Bhagirathipur 0 0 0 0 21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200

4 Jhadeswar 0 0 0 0 11 35200 0 0 0 0 35200

5 Biridi 0 0 0 0 19 60800 0 0 0 0 60800

6 Narendrapur 0 0 0 0 39 124800 0 0 0 0 124800

7 Arakhadihi 0 0 0 0 17 54400 0 0 0 0 54400

8 Beruanbadi 0 0 0 0 86 275200 0 0 0 0 275200

9 Badasireipur Dorabada 0 0 0 0 20 64000 0 0 0 0 64000

10 Gamei 0 0 0 0 56 179200 0 0 0 0 179200

11 Ankulapadar 0 0 0 0 27 86400 0 0 0 0 86400

12 Ramachandrapur 0 0 0 0 11 35200 0 0 1 2100 37300

13 Halanda 0 0 0 0 121 387200 0 0 0 0 387200

0 0 0 0 475 1520000 0 0 2 4200 1524200

Cow shed Damaged @ 

Rs 2100/- per hut

Total

`Statement Showing No. Of houses damage due to extremely severre Cyclonic storm FANI 

Name of Tahasil : Banpur

Name of RI circle: Narendrapur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Rupees in Rs

Sl. No. Name of the Village

Fully /severely Pucca or 

Kutcha Damaged Houses 

@ Rs 95100/- or Rs 

101900/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ Rs 

5200/- per house

Partially Damaged Kutcha  

houses @ Rs 3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ Rs 

4100/- per hut



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Tiki Mahapatra W/O Premananda 1 3200 3200

2 Radharani Mahapatra W/O Rasananda 1 3200 3200

3 Runa Mahapatra W/O Ashok Mahapatra 1 3200 3200

4 Kelu charan Sahu S/O Dambarudhara 1 3200 3200

5 Prakash ch Panda S/O Basudeb Panda 1 3200 3200

6 Trinath Mahapatra S/O Mochiram Mahapatra 1 3200 3200

7 Pradip ku Mahapatra S/O Laxmikanta 1 3200 3200

8 Rabindra sahu S/O Satyabadi sahu 1 3200 3200

9 Purna ch Sahu S/O Satyabadi Sahu 1 3200 3200

10 Narayana Mahapatra S/O Halu Mahapatra 1 3200 3200

11 Laxmidhar sahu S/O Haribandhu Sahu 1 3200 3200

12 Kulamani subudhi S/O Jalandhar Subudhi 1 3200 3200

13 Ramachandra sahu S/O Brundabana Sahu 1 3200 3200

14 Basudev Pradhan S/O Syamasundar Pradhan 0 0 1 4100 4100

15 Tukuna MahapatraS/O Raghunath Pradhan 1 3200 3200

16 Kuni Pradhan W/O Muralidhar Pradhan 1 3200 3200

17 Suprava pradhan W/O Susanta Pradhan 1 3200 3200

18 Budhiram Mahapatra  S/O  Jugala Mahapatra 1 3200 3200

19 Brundabati MahapatraW/O Bateswar 1 3200 3200

20 Sukanti Subudhi W/O Janardana Subudhi 1 3200 3200

21 Mrutyunjaya Mahapatra S/O Manguli 1 3200 3200

22 Matia Dalei S/O Sania Dalei 1 3200 3200

23 Jogendranath Mahapatra S/O Raghaba 1 3200 3200

24 Krushna Chandra Mahapatra S/o. Banambar 1 3200 3200

25 Jharna Pradhan W/o. Suryakanta 1 3200 3200

26 Lekhani Sahu W/o. Bhramabar 1 4100 4100

27 Saroju Pradhan W/o. Sameer 1 3200 3200

25 80000 2 8200 88200Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Nam of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

No of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount

Panchugaon



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Nachhipur Bhikari Das S/O Banambar Das 1 3200 3200

2 Nachhipur Pandari Das S/O Rama Das 1 3200 3200

3 Nachhipur Rina Mali W/O Ganesh Mali 1 3200 3200

4 Nachhipur Rabindra Malik S/o. Manguli Malik 1 3200 3200

5 Nachhipur Sesadeb Das S/O Rama Das 1 3200 3200

6 Nachhipur Sukadev Mali S/O Laxman Mali 1 3200 3200

7 Nachhipur Debendra Mali S/O Laxmana Mali 1 3200 3200

8 Nachhipur Bijaya Mali S/O Laxman Mali 1 3200 3200

9 Nachhipur Ajaya Mali S/O Laxman Mali 1 3200 3200

10 Nachhipur Suresh Malik S/O Manguli Malik 1 3200 3200

11 Nachhipur Kailash Mallik S/O- Bansidhar 1 3200 3200

12 Nachhipur Madhab Mali S/O- Digambar 1 3200 3200

12 38400 38400Total

Hut 

Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- 

per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI
Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

No of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Goli Sahu W/O Rabi Sahu 1 3200 3200

2 Niranjan Sahu S/O Lingaraj Sahu 1 3200 3200

3 Nili Swain W/O Akshaya Swain 1 3200 3200

4 Sanjukta Swain W/O Pabana Swain 1 3200 3200

5 Kumar Subudhi S/O Chakar Subudhi 1 3200 3200

6 Narana Palai S/o Ratnakar Palai 1 3200 3200

7 Ainthi Palei S/O Ratnakar Palei 1 3200 3200

8 Dukhisyama Palei S/O Ratnakar Palei 1 3200 3200

9 Sesa Palei S/O Ratnakar Palei 1 3200 3200

10 Dhirendra Bhola S/O| Sudhakar Bhola 1 3200 3200

11 Bipina Bhloa S/O Sudhakar Bhola 1 3200 3200

12 Laxmidhara Bhola S/O Sudhakar Bhola 1 3200 3200

13 Subasa Bhloa S/O Sudhakar Bhola 1 3200 3200

14 Suresh Subudhu S/O Hajari Subudhi 1 3200 3200

15 Bulu Swain S/O Raja Swain 1 3200 3200

16 Gauranga Subudhi  S/O Bachha Subudhi 1 3200 3200

17 Sukanta Swain  S/O  Kulamani swain 1 3200 3200

18 Ainnthi Subudhi S/O  Bharamara Subudhi 1 3200 3200

19 Pandari Das S/O  Sikuli Das 1 3200 3200

20 Trinatha Subudhi S/O  Jaladhara Subudhi 1 3200 3200

21 Babula Subudhi S/O  Judhistira Subudhi 1 3200 3200

22 Sahadev Subudhi S/O  Dusasana Subudhi 1 3200 3200

23 Alok Subudhi S/O  Banamali Subudhi 1 3200 3200

24 Ganesh Parida S/O Bauri  Bandhu Parida 1 3200 3200

25 Naba Pradhan S/O Bauri Bandhu Pradhan 1 3200 3200

26 Tukuna Baral S/O Lochana Baral 1 3200 3200

26 83200 83200

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI
Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.N

o.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

Total

No of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Thekuapalli



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Lahangadiha Dasarathi sena  S/o   Bhaskara Sena 1 3200 3200

2 Lahangadiha Gandu sahu s/o kasia sahu 1 3200 3200

3 Lahangadiha basanti pradhan W/O krutibash sena 1 3200 3200

4 Lahangadiha Nimai sahu S/O   Golak sahu 1 3200 3200

5 Lahangadiha Tulu Sena   S/O  Bhaskara  sena   1 3200 3200

6 Lahangadiha Trilochan Sena   S/O   Golaka sena 1 3200 3200

7 Lahangadiha Hulash Sena  S/O    Golak Sena 1 3200 3200

8 Lahangadiha Dillip Das  S/O   Ramachandra Das 1 3200 3200

9 Lahangadiha Sauri sena   S/O     Nakula Sena 1 3200 3200

10 Lahangadiha Satyabadi sena S/O    Narayan  Sena  1 3200 3200

11 Lahangadiha Narendra Sena  S/O  Adita Sena 1 3200 3200

12 Lahangadiha
Biswambar Pradhan S/O  Rabindra 

Pradhan
1 3200 3200

13 Lahangadiha
Sulochana Parida  S/O  Uchhaba 

Parida      
1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



14 Lahangadiha Tuni Pradhan w/O   Rusia pradhan 1 3200 3200

15 Lahangadiha Manoj sahoo  S/O  Rusia pradhan 1 3200 3200

16 Lahangadiha Sukanta sahu  S/O   Abhiram sahu 1 3200 3200

17 Lahangadiha Prahalad sahu S/O   Paban sahu 1 3200 3200

18 Lahangadiha Bira sahu S/O   Banchanidhi sahu 1 3200 3200

19 Lahangadiha Pandaba sahu S/O   Dandapani sahu 1 3200 3200

20 Lahangadiha Ramesh sahu  S/O Ranka sahu 1 3200 3200

21 Lahangadiha Raghunath Barik  S/O Doma Barik 1 3200 3200

22 Lahangadiha Dushasan sahu S/O Godavari sahu 1 3200 3200

23 Lahangadiha Matia sahu  S/O Godavari sahu 1 3200 3200

24 Lahangadiha Kailash sahu S/O Godavari sahu 1 3200 3200

25 Lahangadiha Upendra Sahu S/O Godavari sahu  1 3200 3200

26 Lahangadiha Bhramar sahu  S/O Dandapani Sahu 1 3200 3200

27 Lahangadiha Narakhari sena W/O  Kumar Sena 1 3200 3200

28 Lahangadiha Alekha Parida S/O Trinath Parida 1 3200 3200

29 Lahangadiha Radha sena W/o Subas Chandra Sena 1 3200 3200

30 Lahangadiha Pradip patra S/O Bhima patra 1 3200 3200

31 Lahangadiha Iswar Sena S/O Kanduri  Sena 1 3200 3200

32 Lahangadiha Rajani Majhi S/O Basudev Majhi 1 3200 3200

33 Lahangadiha
Sobharani mahapatra  W/O Basudev 

Majhi 
1 3200 3200

34 Lahangadiha
Sobharani  Mahaptra S/O Rasmi 

kanta Mahaptra 
1 3200 3200

35 Lahangadiha Suresh Sena S/O Digambara Sena 1 3200 3200

36 Lahangadiha
Renubala Baral  S/o Santosh Kumar 

Baral
1 3200 3200



36 115200 115200Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Nirajana Behera  S/O   Rabindra Behera 1 3200 3200

2 Sansari Behera  S/O   Mochiram Behera 1 3200 3200

3 Basanta Swain  S/O   Pandab Swain 1 3200 3200

4 Madan Rauta  S/O   godabari Rauta 1 3200 3200

5 Gagan Paikara  S/O   Rankanatha Paikara 1 3200 3200

6 Bansidhara Paikara  S/O   Rankanatha Paikara 1 3200 3200

7 Gangadhara Paikara S/O  Rankanatha Paikara 1 3200 3200

8 Puspanjali Behera W/o- Debendra 1 3200 3200

9 Tophani Behera W/o- Kalu 1 3200 3200

10 Sabitri Dei W/O Laxmidhara Behera 1 3200 3200

11 Kabita Behera W/o- Kabula 1 3200 3200

12 Akshya Kumar Mishra S/o- Lingaraj 1 3200 3200

13 Balaram Raut S/o- Godabarish 1 3200 3200

14 Sundari Behera W/o- Pramod 1 3200 3200

15 Suryaprava Nayak W/o- Alok 1 3200 3200

16 Hazari Raut S/o- Balaram 1 3200 3200

17 Reetanjali Sahu W/o- Chitaranjan 1 3200 3200

18 Bhaskar Parida S/o- Dandapani 1 3200 3200

19 Meru Parida S/o- Chaitanya 1 3200 3200

20 Udyanath Sahu S/o- Kantha 1 3200 3200

21 Kashinath Parida S/o- Sanatan 1 3200 3200

22 Urmila Mahapatra W/o- Ladu 1 3200 3200

23 Adikanda Sahoo S/o- Badu 1 3200 3200

24 Pabitra Mahapatra S/o- Paramananda 1 3200 3200

25 Laxmidhar Baral S/o- Gadadhar 1 3200 3200

26 Purna Chandra Sethi S/o- Rama Chandra 1 3200 3200

27 Babita Swain W/o- Ananta 1 3200 3200

28 Krushna Behera S/O  Bancha Behera 1 3200 3200

29 Saudamini Champati W/O Ajaya Kumar Champati 1 3200 3200

30 Abhimanu Swain S/O  Kelu Swain 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house

Torasingh



31 Umesha Chandra Bhola S/O  Harihara Bhola 1 3200 3200

32 Rina Paikara W/O Birendra Paikara 1 3200 3200

33 Suchitra Paikara W/O Rasan Kumar Paikara 1 3200 3200

34 Manoj Kumar Bhola S/O  Upendranatha Bhola 1 3200 3200

35 Lachamana swain S/O  Rankanatha Swain 1 3200 3200

36 Ahalya Dei W/O- Narayan 1 3200 3200

37 Mamata Palai W/O- Gobinda 1 3200 3200

38 Kalu Barika S/O- Kubera 1 3200 3200

39 Kailash Barika  S/O- Kubera          1 3200 3200

40 Pandab barika s/o- kubera 1 3200 3200

41 Chanchala Swain W/O-Akhya 1 3200 3200

42 Sarat ch Bhola S/O- Rankanath 1 3200 3200

43 Janaki Dei W/O- Kedarswar Bhol 1 3200 3200

44 Lilli Bhol W/O- Basanta 1 3200 3200

45 Basanta Barika S/O- Bhramarbar 1 3200 3200

46 Laxmidhar Pradhan S/o. Harihar 1 3200 3200

47 Subrata Pradhan S/o. Subash 1 3200 3200

48 Chandan Pradhan S/o. Dibysingh 1 3200 3200

48 153600 153600Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Bhatapada Udianatha Sahu S/O Kantha Sahu 1 3200 3200

2 Bhatapada Basanti Rauta W/O Binayaka Rauta 1 3200 3200

3 Bhatapada Laxmidhara Baral S/O  Gadadhara Baral 1 3200 3200

4 Bhatapada Kailasha Mahaptra S/O  Batakrushna 1 3200 3200

5 Bhatapada Matiani Parida W/O Meru Parida 1 3200 3200

6 Bhatapada Gitanjali Parida W/O Kashinatha Parida 1 3200 3200

7 Bhatapada Sarat Parida S/O  Kunjia Parida 1 3200 3200

8 Bhatapada sankara parida S/O  Kunjia Parida 1 3200 3200

9 Bhatapada Binod Barika S/O  Arakhita Barika 1 3200 3200

10 Bhatapada Kabi Mahapatra S/O  Digambara Mahaptra 1 3200 3200

11 Bhatapada Puspalata Rauta W/O Prafula Chandra Rauta 1 3200 3200

12 Bhatapada Gunduchi sahu S/O  Naba Sahu 1 3200 3200

13 Bhatapada Jayanti Mahapatra W/o Debendra Mahapatra 1 3200 3200

14 Bhatapada Bijaya sahu S/O Subas Sahu 1 3200 3200

15 Bhatapada Kishore Parida S/O  Sanatan Parida 1 3200 3200

16 Bhatapada Bina Baral W/O Bhola Baral 1 3200 3200

17 Bhatapada Sanju Pradhan W/O Bikrama Pradhan 1 3200 3200

18 Bhatapada Laxmipriya Baral W/O Jagarnath Baral 1 3200 3200

19 Bhatapada Sudarsana Das S/O  Prahalad Das 1 3200 3200

20 Bhatapada Bijaya Bisoi S/O  Bhramar Bisoi 1 3200 3200

21 Bhatapada Gantei Bisoi Bhramara Bisoi 1 3200 3200

22 Bhatapada Babuli Bisoi S/O  Sahadev Bisoi 1 3200 3200

23 Bhatapada Janaki Bisoi W/O Sanartan Bisoi 1 3200 3200

24 Bhatapada Suresh rautara S/O  Judhistira Rautara 1 3200 3200

25 Bhatapada Parsuram Bisoi S/O  Maguni Baisoi 1 3200 3200

26 Bhatapada Jandhara Bisoi S/O  Panchu Bisoi 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Padmapur

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged 

Pucca houses 

@ Rs.5200/- 

per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



27 Bhatapada Babi Bisoi W/o Gopal Bisoi 1 3200 3200

28 Bhatapada Murali Bisoi S/O  Bhima Bisoi 1 3200 3200

29 Bhatapada Trinath Bisoi S/O  Charan Bisoi 1 3200 3200

30 Bhatapada Prabhakara Bisoi S/O  Uchhab Bisoi 1 3200 3200

31 Bhatapada babaji Bisoi S/O  Bhima Bisoi 1 3200 3200

32 Bhatapada Santi Bahuka S/O  Hari Bahuka 1 3200 3200

33 Bhatapada Bula Pradhan S/O  Hari Pradhan 1 3200 3200

34 Bhatapada Satyabadi Baral S/O  Golak Baral 1 3200 3200

35 Bhatapada Laxmidhara Parida S/O  Bhagabata  Parida 1 3200 3200

36 Bhatapada Kuni Mahapatra W/O Bhagaban Mahapatra 1 3200 3200

37 Bhatapada Braja Jena S/O  Gauranga Jena 1 3200 3200

38 Bhatapada Urmila Dei W/O Pandab Mahapatra 1 3200 3200

39 Bhatapada Bhagi Pradhan S/O Sama Pradhan 1 3200 3200

40 Bhatapada Basu Pradhan S/O Sama Pradhan 1 3200 3200

41 Bhatapada Tulu Pradhan S/O Sama Pradhan 1 3200 3200

42 Bhatapada Ramesh Malik S/O Bhramar Malik 1 3200 3200

43 Bhatapada Banita Swain W/O Tapan swain 1 3200 3200

44 Bhatapada Dukhishyam Pattanaik S/o. Biswanath 1 3200 3200

45 Bhatapada Kedar Swain S/O Udayanath Swain 1 3200 3200

46 Bhatapada Akhila Martha S/O Abhimanyu Martha 1 3200 3200

47 Bhatapada Banita Jhali W/O Kangresh Jhali 1 3200 3200

48 Bhatapada Tilatoma Jhali W/O Subash Jhali 1 3200 3200

49 Bhatapada Dilip Mali  S/O Khali Mali 1 3200 3200

50 Bhatapada Pradip Mali S/O  Khali Mali 1 3200 3200

51 Bhatapada Bhaskar Subudhi S/O Narayana Subudhi 1 3200 3200

52 Bhatapada Susanta Subudhi S/O Purna ch Subudhi 1 3200 3200

53 Bhatapada Sesa Subudhi S/O Madhaba Subudhi 1 3200 3200

54 Bhatapada Ajaya Subudhi S/O Madhab Subudhi 1 3200 3200

55 Bhatapada Sukanti Swain W/O Kalu swain 1 3200 3200

56 Bhatapada Guni singh w/O Pratap[ Singh 1 3200 3200

57 Bhatapada Pradip Martha S/O Raju Marth 1 3200 3200

58 Bhatapada Bhagirathi Martha S/O Raju Martha 1 3200 3200

59 Bhatapada Sarat Bhola S/O Pandab Bhola 1 3200 3200

60 Bhatapada Arata Bhloa S/|O Pandab Bhola 1 3200 3200

61 Bhatapada Raju Pradhan S/O Suma Pradhan 1 3200 3200

62 Bhatapada Sabitri Pradhan W/O Suma Pradhan 1 3200 3200

63 Bhatapada Sasi Pradhan W/O Sama Pradhan 1 3200 3200

64 Bhatapada Prakash Pradhan S/O Kasia Pradhan 1 3200 3200



65 Bhatapada Bijaya Pradhan S/O Sama Pradhan 1 3200 3200

66 Bhatapada Jharana Pradhan W/O Chagala Pradhan 1 3200 3200

67 Bhatapada Kabiraj Swain S/O Birabhadra Swain 1 3200 3200

68 Bhatapada Babula swain S/O Dolagobinda Swain 1 3200 3200

69 Bhatapada Nakula Swain S/O Kedar Swain 1 3200 3200

70 Bhatapada Chintamani Mahapatra S/O Digambar 1 3200 3200

71 Bhatapada Pramila Das W/O Jagadhari Das 1 3200 3200

72 Bhatapada Birendra Subudhi S/O Madhb Subudhi 1 3200 3200

73 Bhatapada Dayanidhi Pradhan S/o- Bishnu 1 3200 3200

74 Bhatapada Maheswar Pradhan S/o- Bishnu 1 3200 3200

75 Bhatapada Pagali Sahoo W/o- Indramani 1 3200 3200

76 Bhatapada Biruphakya Sahoo S/o- Biswanath 1 3200 3200

77 Bhatapada Parsuram Majhi S/o- Digambar 1 3200 3200

78 Bhatapada Pratima Sahoo W/o- Bbagaban 1 3200 3200

79 Bhatapada Mamata Sahu W/o- Duryodhan 1 3200 3200

80 Bhatapada Bhobani Sahoo S/o- Nilakantha 1 3200 3200

81 Bhatapada Bhaskar Sena S/o- Hata 1 3200 3200

82 Bhatapada Nimein Sahu S/o- Golak 1 3200 3200

83 Bhatapada Bini Sahu W/o- Sauri 1 3200 3200

84 Bhatapada Satyajeet Jena S/o- Raghunath 1 3200 3200

85 Bhatapada Sanatan Pradhan S/o- Gangadhar 1 3200 3200

86 Bhatapada Nidhi Palei S/o- Rankanath 1 3200 3200

87 Bhatapada Jayanti Sahu W/o- Rabindra 1 3200 3200

88 Bhatapada Manju Dei W/o- Satyabadi 1 3200 3200

89 Bhatapada Jayanti Maharana W/o- Raj Kishore 1 3200 3200

90 Bhatapada Anushya Sena W/o- Natabar 1 3200 3200

91 Bhatapada Deepa Sahoo W/o- Sankar 1 3200 3200

92 Bhatapada Benga Sahu W/o- Bijay 1 3200 3200

93 Bhatapada Kishor Martha S/O Raju Martha 1 3200 3200

94 Bhatapada Lachhamana Swain S/O Rankanath Swain 1 3200 3200

95 Bhatapada Biswanath swain S/O Rankanath Swain 1 3200 3200

96 Bhatapada Birabara Swain S/O Hadu Swain 1 3200 3200

97 Bhatapada Kalu swain S/O Bati Swain 1 3200 3200

98 Bhatapada  Laxmidhara Swain S/O Bati Swain 1 3200 3200

99 Bhatapada Jita rani Swain W/O Krushna Swain 1 3200 3200

100 Bhatapada Meghasana Swain S/O Hajari Swain 1 3200 3200

101 Bhatapada Sunita Swain W/O Manoranjana Swain 1 3200 3200

102 Bhatapada Sujata Swain W/O Duryadhana swain 1 3200 3200



103 Bhatapada Satrughan MahapatraS/o. Batakrushna 1 3200 3200

104 Bhatapada Kartik Mahapatra S/o. Mochi 1 3200 3200

105 Bhatapada Debendranath Das S/o. Balabhadra 1 3200 3200

106 Bhatapada Jogendra Barl S/o. Chaitanya 1 3200 3200

107 Bhatapada Purna chandra Baral S/o. Ananta 1 3200 3200

108 Bhatapada Sankara Nayak S/o. Rabi 1 3200 3200

109 Bhatapada Rati Dei W/o. Golakha Nayak 1 3200 3200

110 Bhatapada Rama Nayak W/o. Raju 1 3200 3200

111 Bhatapada Bigyani Nayak W/o. Bedesi 1 3200 3200

112 Bhatapada Sanjukta Nayak W/o. Trinath 1 3200 3200

113 Bhatapada Meghasen Nayak S/o. Pathani 1 3200 3200

114 Bhatapada Bharati Nayak W/o. Kalu 1 3200 3200

115 Bhatapada Rita Nayak W/o. Jitu 1 3200 3200

116 Bhatapada Trinath Parida S/o. Dandapani 1 3200 3200

117 Bhatapada Indramani Nayak W/o. Khati 1 3200 3200

117 374400 0 0 374400

                                                     

Total



No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount No Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Panchugaon 0 0 0 0 25 80000 2 8200 0 0 88200

2 Nachhipur 0 0 0 0 12 38400 0 0 0 0 38400

3 Thekuapalli 0 0 0 0 26 83200 0 0 0 0 83200

4 Lahangadiha 0 0 0 0 36 115200 0 0 0 0 115200

5 Torasingh 0 0 0 0 48 153600 0 0 0 0 153600

6 Bhatapada 0 0 0 0 117 374400 0 0 0 0 374400

0 0.00 0 0.00 264 844800.00 2 8200.00 0 0.00 853000.00Total

Abstract 

Name of the Tahasi:Banpur

Name of the Circle: Padmapur

(Rupees in Rs )

Sl. No
Name of 

the G.P

Name of the 

Village

No. of Houses Damaged

Total 

Amount 

Fully/ Severely  

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged Houses @ 

Rs 95100- or 

Rs.101900_ per 

House 

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house 

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per hut

Cow Shed Damaged @ 

Rs.2100/- per hut

Torasingh



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Bengarajpalli Sushila Pradhan,W/o-Sanjay 1 3200 3200

2
Bengarajpalli

Satyabadi Pradhan,S/o-

Raghunath
1 3200 3200

3 Bengarajpalli Nila Pradhan,S/o-Ram Pradhan 1 3200 3200

4
Bengarajpalli

Sabitree Pradhan,-W/o- 

Chandramani Pradhan
1 3200 3200

5
Bengarajpalli Achut Pradhan ,S/o-Budhia 1 3200 3200

6
Bengarajpalli Arjun Pradhan,S/o-Lachhman 1 3200 3200

7
Bengarajpalli Bhima Pradhan,S/o-Lachhman 1 3200 3200

8 Bengarajpalli Sukanti Pradhan,W/o-Trinath 1 3200 3200

9
Bengarajpalli Jaganath Pradhan,S/o-Tameya 1 3200 3200

10
Bengarajpalli Chilika Pradhan,W/o-Prafulla 1 3200 3200

11
Bengarajpalli Nila Pradhan,S/o-Ram Pradhan 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI
Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur
Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



12
Bengarajpalli Trinath Pradhan,S/o-Nachhia 1 3200 3200

13
Bengarajpalli Siba Pradhan,S/o-Nachhia 1 3200 3200

14
Bengarajpalli Barik Pradhan,S/o-Lokanath 1 3200 3200

15
Bengarajpalli Somanath Pradhan,Snkuli 1 3200 3200

16
Bengarajpalli Mutalu Pradhan,W/o-Judhistir 1 3200 3200

17
Bengarajpalli Achi Dei,W/o-Sankar Pradhan 1 3200 3200

18
Bengarajpalli Laxmi Pradhan,W/o-Somanath 1 3200 3200

19
Bengarajpalli Badi Pradhan,W/o-Ramudu 1 3200 3200

20
Bengarajpalli Gurei Pradhan,W/o-Laxmidhar 1 3200 3200

21
Bengarajpalli Subhadra Pradhan,W/o-Jatia 1 3200 3200

22
Bengarajpalli

Chandrakala Pradhan,W/o-

Narasingh
1 3200 3200

23
Bengarajpalli Laxman Das, S/o-Gadadhar Das 1 3200 3200

24
Bengarajpalli Sanjay Das S/o-Kartik Das 1 3200 3200

25
Bengarajpalli Tikina Das,W/o-Sridhar Das 1 3200 3200

26
Bengarajpalli Bhileni Das,W/o-Bijay Das 1 3200 3200

27
Bengarajpalli Kuni Das,W/o-Lachhman Das 1 3200 3200



28
Bengarajpalli Susama Das,W/o-Sania Das 1 3200 3200

29
Bengarajpalli

Sakuntala Das,W/o-Basudev 

Das
1 3200 3200

30
Bengarajpalli Jhunu Das,W/o-Sahadev 1 3200 3200

31
Bengarajpalli Bijay Muduli,S/o-Madan 1 3200 3200

32
Bengarajpalli Matiani Muduli,W/o-Rabi 1 3200 3200

33
Bengarajpalli Manguli Muduli,W/o-Mangaraj 1 3200 3200

34
Bengarajpalli Duryodhan Muduli,S/o-Bhikari 1 3200 3200

35
Bengarajpalli

Bhaskar Muduli,S/o-

Dukhishyam
1 3200 3200

36
Bengarajpalli Baikuntha Jena,S/o-Raghunath 1 3200 3200

37
Bengarajpalli

Bhaskar Muduli,S/o-Madan 

Mohan
1 3200 3200

38
Bengarajpalli

Meghuni Muduli,W/o-

Nabaghan
1 3200 3200

39
Bengarajpalli Jhunu Muduli,W/o-Mitu 1 3200 3200

40
Bengarajpalli Abhimanyu Muduli,S/o- 1 3200 3200

41
Bengarajpalli Sura Shoo,S/o-Kulamani

1 3200 3200

42
Bengarajpalli Ladu Sahoo,S/o-Sania

1 3200 3200

42 134400 134400Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Pratap

Gourang Swain,S/o-

Raghunath 1 3200 3200

2 Pratap Laxmidhar Swain,S/o-Muli 1 2100 2100

3
Pratap

Sulochana Swain,W/o-

Biswanath 1 3200 3200

4
Pratap

Gateswar Maharana,S/o-

Raghu 1 3200 3200

5
Pratap

Maini Pradhan,W/o-

Ramesh 1 3200 3200

6
Pratap

Radhakant Rath,S/o-

Basudeb 1 3200 3200

7
Pratap

Laxmidhar Behera,S/o-

Bhikari 1 3200 3200

8
Pratap Hullas Barik,S/o-Suresh

1 3200 3200

9
Pratap Ranjita Nayak,W/o-Pabitra

1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of 

the village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house



10
Pratap Trilochan Swain,S/o-Arjun

1 3200 3200

11
Pratap

Reena Swain,W/o-Manoj 

Swain 1 3200 3200

12
Pratap

Kaibalya Behera,S/o-

Bhagirathi 1 3200 3200

13
Pratap

Niranjan Nayak,S/o-

Gourang 1 3200 3200

14
Pratap

Birabhadra Swain,S/o-

Dukha 1 3200 3200

15
Pratap

Golani Nayak,W/o-

Jalandhar 1 3200 3200

16
Pratap Tuni Nayak,W/o-Kalu

1 3200 3200

17
Pratap Renu Nayak,W/o-Sujit

1 3200 3200

18
Pratap Buli Nayak,W/o-Balaram

1 3200 3200

19
Pratap

Murali Swain,S/o-Hadu 

Swain 1 3200 3200

20
Pratap

Jayanti Das,W/o-

Chittaranjan 1 3200 3200

21
Pratap

Gadadhar Rautray,S/o-

Nabaghan 1 3200 3200

22
Pratap

Sukanti Rautaray,W/o-

Bidyadhar 1 3200 3200

23
Pratap

Satyanarayan Swain,S/o-

Bhikari 1 3200 3200



24
Pratap

Tamala Swain,W/o-

Sachitra Swain 1 3200 3200

23 73600 1 2100 75700Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Ranipada Bideshi Behera,W/o-Manguli

1 3200 3200

2 Ranipada Jati Barik,S/o-Kailash 1 3200 3200

3 Ranipada Tuni Barik,W/o-Kanhu 1 3200 3200

4
Ranipada

Narmada Barik,W/o-

Manoranjan 1 3200 3200

5
Ranipada

Durga Madhab 

Paltasingh,S/o-Jalandhar 1 3200 3200

6
Ranipada

Sabita Dalabehera,W/o-

Debaraj 0 0 1 2100 2100

7 Ranipada Debendra Sahoo,S/o-Jogi 1 3200 3200

8 Ranipada Suresh Behera,S/o-Baji 0 0 1 2100 2100

9
Ranipada Ramachandra Maharana,S/o-

1 3200 3200

10
Ranipada

Dayanidhi Jena,S/o-

Bauribandhu 1 3200 3200

11 Ranipada Saila Patra,W/o-Kabiraj 1 3200 3200

12
Ranipada Laxmi Das,W/o-Dinabandhu

1 3200 3200

13 Ranipada Purastam Das,W/o-Uday 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:- Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per house



14
Ranipada Prasanti Bisoi,W/o-Santosh

1 3200 3200

15
Ranipada Brundaban Bisoi,S/o-Mohan

1 3200 3200

16
Ranipada Kumudini Bisoi,W/o-Kishore

1 3200 3200

17
Ranipada

Kumudini Swain,W/o-

Kishore 1 3200
3200

18
Ranipada

Laxmidhar Sahoo,S/o-

Hadibandhu 1 3200 3200

19
Ranipada Deba Biswal,S/o-Mahanta

1 3200 3200

20
Ranipada Jayanti Jena,W/o-Purna Ch.

1 3200 3200

21
Ranipada

Laxmi Behera,W/o-Murali 

Behera 1 3200 3200

22
Ranipada Jayanti Barik,W/o-Basudeb

1 3200 3200

23
Ranipada

Purna Ch.Dalabehera,S/o-

Raghunath 1 3200 3200

24
Ranipada

Shradhanjali Maharana,W/o-

Umakant 1 3200 3200

25 Ranipada Dhoba Barik,S/o-Raja 1 3200 3200

26
Ranipada Kasinath Pradhan,S/o-Hata

1 3200 3200

27
Ranipada Bainsidhar Barik,S/o-Panchu

1 3200 3200

28
Ranipada

Satrughna Baral,S/o-

Gangadhar 1 3200 3200

29
Ranipada

Seshadeb Baral,S/o-

Gangadhar 1 3200 3200

30
Ranipada

Saraswati Maharana,W/o-

Parikhit 1 3200 3200



31
Ranipada

Sarasi Dalabehera,W/o-

Kashinath 1 3200 3200

32
Ranipada Gourisankar Sahoo,S/o-Khalli

1 3200 3200

33
Ranipada

Mamata Pradhan,W/o-

Bauribandhu 1 3200 3200

34
Ranipada

Nila Dei,W/o-Biranchi 

Pradhan 1 3200 3200

35
Ranipada Laxmi Jena,W/o-Chitrasen

1 3200 3200

36 Ranipada Suresh Barik,S/o-Bali 0 0 1 2100 2100

37
Ranipada

Pratima Routaray,W/o-

Kulamani 1 3200 3200

38 Ranipada Kedar Sahu,S/o-Hrushi 1 3200 3200

39 Ranipada Mini Behera,W/o-Sankar 1 3200 3200

40
Ranipada Laxmidhar Behera,S/o-Raghu

1 3200 3200

41
Ranipada Minati Behera,W/o-Susant

1 3200 3200

42
Ranipada Babuli Behera,S/o-Pandab

1 3200 3200

43
Ranipada

Dhaneswar Behera,S/o-

Pandab 1 3200 3200

44
Ranipada Kabita Behera,W/o-Prakash

1 3200 3200

45 Ranipada Sarat Behera,S/o-Siba 1 3200 3200

46
Ranipada

Kumari Behera,W/o-

Giridhari 1 3200 3200

47
Ranipada Minati Behera,W/o-Prasant

1 3200 3200

48
Ranipada Tamal Behera,W/o-Kanhu

1 3200 3200



49
Ranipada Malati Nayak,W/o-Kishore

1 3200 3200

50 Ranipada Sita Bewa,W/o-Kahnu 1 3200 3200

51
Ranipada

Laxmidhar Behera,S/o-

Duryodhan 1 3200 3200

52
Ranipada Reena Behera ,W/o-Sukant

1 3200 3200

53
Ranipada Saibani Patra,W/o-Malada

1 3200
3200

54
Ranipada Deepak Behera,S/o-Pradeep

1 3200
3200

55
Ranipada

Kalpalata Sahu,S/o-

Duryodhan 1 3200
3200

56 Ranipada Hara Das,W/o-Goginda 1 3200 3200

57
Ranipada Binati Das,W/o-Bhagyadhar

1 3200
3200

58 Ranipada Sukanti Das,W/o-Binod 1 3200 3200

59 Ranipada Jema Das,W/o-Jaya 1 3200 3200

60
Ranipada Soroju Das,W/o-Mochiram

1 3200
3200

61 Ranipada Jasoda Das,W/o-Ganesh 1 3200 3200

62 Ranipada Tamal Das,W/o--Ghana 1 3200 3200

63
Ranipada Anusuya Das,W/o-Chaitahya

1 3200
3200

64 Ranipada Jamuna Das,W/o-Suma 1 3200 3200

65
Ranipada Satyabhama Das,W/o-Bijay

1 3200
3200

66 Ranipada Tuni Das,W/o-Subas 1 3200 3200

67 Ranipada Hina Das,S/o-Dukhi 1 3200 3200

68 Ranipada Saila Das,W/o-Bhikari 1 3200 3200

69 Ranipada Satiani Das,W/o-Niranjan 1 3200 3200

70 Ranipada Prabha Das,W/o-Uday 1 3200 3200



71 Ranipada Chhaila Das,W/o-Gopi 1 3200 3200

72 Ranipada Kabita Das,W/o-Jalia 1 3200 3200

69 220800 3 6300 227100Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Nathipada Nalita Dei,W/o-Narayan Nayak 1 3200 3200

2 Nathipada Bishnu Nayak,S/o-Chanda 1 3200 3200

3 Nathipada Tikina Nayak,W/o-Ranjita 1 3200 3200

4 Nathipada Kahnu Nayak,S/o-Gola 1 3200 3200

5 Nathipada Jatia Nayak,S/o-Gola 1 3200 3200

6 Nathipada Debaraj Nayak,S/o-Rnkanath 1 3200 3200

7 Nathipada Malay Natyak,S/o-Ramachandra 1 3200 3200

8 Nathipada Maguni Nayak,S/o-Natabar 1 3200 3200

9 Nathipada Gola Nayak,S/o-Gandua 1 3200 3200

10 Nathipada Rukmani Nayak,W/o-Binod 1 3200 3200

11 Nathipada Rina Nayak,W/o-Prahallad 1 3200 3200

12 Nathipada Lata Dei,W/o-Dibakar Nayak 1 3200 3200

13 Nathipada Rina Nayak,W/o-Upendra 1 3200 3200

14 Nathipada Sukant Nayak,S/o-Dandapani 1 3200 3200

15 Nathipada Malati Das,W/o-Raghunath 1 3200 3200

16 Nathipada Pradeep Nayak,S/o-Bhagaban 1 3200 3200

17 Nathipada Satyaban Nayak,S/o-S/o-Prafulla 1 3200 3200

18 Nathipada Arjun Nayak,S/o-Madan 1 3200 3200

19 Nathipada Gangadhar Nayak,S/o-Gadadhar 1 3200 3200

20 Nathipada Ahalya Jani,W/o-Raj Kumar Jani 1 3200 3200

21 Nathipada Jayanti Jani,W/o-Surya Jani 1 3200 3200

21 67200 67200Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:- Pratap

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Manikpur

Bijay Laxmi Maharathi,W/o-

Sudarshan 
1 3200 3200

2 Manikpur Kuni Das,W/o-Gagan 1 3200 3200

3 Manikpur Suresh Das,S/o-Adikanda 1 3200 3200

4
Manikpur Sabita Dei,W/o-Rajendra Das 1 3200 3200

5 Manikpur Surendra Das,S/o-Bhikari 1 3200 3200

6
Manikpur Jhulana Das,W/o-Nilamani 1 3200 3200

7
Manikpur Jasoda Behera,W/o-Padama 1 3200 3200

8
Manikpur Basanti Sahoo,W/o-Kulamani 1 3200 3200

8 25600 25600Total

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed Damagrd 

@ Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-

S.L.

No.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely Pucca 

or Kutcha Damaged 

House @ Rs.95100/- 

or Rs.101900

Partially 

Damaged Pucca 

houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Gadadharpur Bipra Das,S/o-Uchhab 1 3200 3200

2
Gadadharpur

Ramachandra Das,S/o-Khalli
1 3200 3200

3
Gadadharpur

Saheb Das,S/o-Hajari
1 3200 3200

4
Gadadharpur

Sarathi Nayak,S/o-Damburu
1 3200 3200

5
Gadadharpur

Kabita Nayak,W/o-Umakant
1 3200 3200

6
Gadadharpur

Geeta Nayak,W/o-Goutam
1 3200 3200

7
Gadadharpur

Bali Nayak,S/o-Gouranga
1 3200 3200

8
Gadadharpur

Mamata Das/W/o-Khalli
1 3200 3200

9
Gadadharpur

Sabita Nayak,W/o-Dhira
1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.N

o.

Name of the 

village
Name of the Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



10
Gadadharpur

Bijuli Nayak,W/o-Mona
1 3200 3200

11
Gadadharpur

Subasini Nayak,W/o-Kedar
1 3200 3200

12
Gadadharpur

Jogi Das,S/o-Kashi
1 3200 3200

13
Gadadharpur

Magi Das,W/o-Golakh
1 3200 3200

14
Gadadharpur

Kalu Das,S/o-Lokanath
1 3200 3200

15
Gadadharpur

Pandi Das,W/o-Gandharb
1 3200 3200

16
Gadadharpur

Lachhman Das,S/o-Akrur
1 3200 3200

17
Gadadharpur

Padma Das,S/o-Jogi
1 3200 3200

18
Gadadharpur

Tanu Das,W/o-Sanjay
1 3200 3200

19
Gadadharpur

Runu Das,W/o-Ajay
1 3200 3200

20
Gadadharpur

Puspalata Das,W/o-Pravakar
1 3200 3200

21
Gadadharpur

Kumari Das,W/o-Akrura
1 3200 3200

21 67200 67200Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Tumuraput Sasan

Lombodar 

Mahapatra,S/o-

Gopabandhu

1 3200 3200

2

Tumuraput Sasan
Krushna Ch 

Behera,S/o-Linga
1 3200

3200

3
Tumuraput Sasan

Manda Dei,W/o-

Batu Behera 1 3200
3200

4 Tumuraput Sasan
Kuni Behera,W/o-

Subash
1 3200

3200

5

Tumuraput Sasan
Rabindra 

Behera,S/o-Bula
1 3200

3200

6

Tumuraput Sasan
Ramesh 

Behera,S/o-Jugal
1 3200

3200

7 Tumuraput Sasan

Aswini Kumar 

Mohapatra,S/o-

Harihar 1 3200 3200

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per Shed

Total 

Amount

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap    G.P Tumuraput

S.L.N

o.

Name of the 

village

Name of the 

Benificiary

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House 

@ Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per 

house

Partially Damaged 

Kutcha houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house



8

Tumuraput Sasan
Akshay Sethi,S/o-

Rankanath
1 3200 3200

9

Tumuraput Sasan
Gouri Behera,S/o-

Kubera
1 3200 3200

10 Tumuraput Sasan
Kalyani,W/o-

Kashinath 1 3200 3200

11

Tumuraput Sasan

Tikina 

Behera,W/o-

Prakash 1 3200 3200

12

Tumuraput Sasan

Sanjukta 

Behera,W/o-

Ramesh 1 3200 3200

12 38400 38400Total



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
Bengarajpalli 0 0 0 0 42 134400 0 0 0 0 134400

2
Pratap 0 0 0 0 23 73600 0 0 1 2100 75700

3
Ranipada 0 0 0 0 69 220800 0 0 3 6300 227100

4
Nathipada 0 0 0 0 21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200

5
Manikpur 0 0 0 0 8 25600 0 0 0 0 25600

6
Gadadharpur 0 0 0 0 21 67200 0 0 0 0 67200

7
Tumuraput 0 0 0 0 12 38400 0 0 0 0 38400

0 0 0 0 196 627200 0 0 4 8400 635600

Hut Damaged @ 

Rs.4100/- per 

Hut

Cow Shed 

Damagrd @ 

Rs.2100/- per 

Shed

Total 

Amount

Total

Statement showing No. Of house damaged due to extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm FANI

Name of the Tahasil:-Banpur

Name of the RI Circle:-Pratap

S.L.N

o.

Name of the 

village

No of Houses Damaged

Fully /Severely 

Pucca or Kutcha 

Damaged House @ 

Rs.95100/- or 

Rs.101900

Partially Damaged 

Pucca houses @ 

Rs.5200/- per house

Partially 

Damaged Kutcha 

houses @ 

Rs.3200/- per 

house


